Godbe Research // San Rafael Community Engagement & Communications Survey // Overall Crosstabs 09-23-14

Total
Total | Total
Total 948 948
L 879 879
Live in San Rafael 92.7% | 92.7%
309 309
Work in San Rafael
! 32.6% | 32.6%
Own a business in San 125 125
1. Tell us about yourself. Do Rafael 13.2% | 13.2%
you...? 3 3
. 5 5
Student in San Rafael 37% | 3.7%
Have children living with 265 265
you 28.0% | 28.0%
13 13
None of the above 14% 14%
. . a
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total
Total
(A)
Live in San Rafael
Work in San Rafael
Own a business in San
1. Tell us about yourself. Do  Rafael
you...? Student in San Rafael
Have children living with
you
None of the above
Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05.
For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller
column proportion appears under the category with the larger
column proportion.
a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of
each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
Respondent’'s Gender
Total | Male |Female |Transgender Prefer not to NA
state
Total 948 340 474 2 20 112
Live in San Rafael 879 317 445 2 18 o7
92.7% | 93.2% | 93.9% 100.0% 90.0% 86.6%
309 106 156 0 7 40
Work in San Rafael
! 32.6% |31.2% | 32.9% .0% 35.0% 35.7%
1. Tell b D Own a business in San 125 56 50 1 4 14
ybuf’__?“s about yourself. Do Rafael 13.2% | 16.5% | 10.5% 50.0% 20.0% 12.5%
35 6 22 0 0 7
Student in San Rafael
3.7% | 1.8% 4.6% .0% .0% 6.3%
Have children living with 265 82 145 0 10 28
you 28.0% |24.1% | 30.6% .0% 50.0% 25.0%
13 4 7 0 0 2
None of the above 1.4% | 1.2% | 1.5% 0% 0% 1.8%
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Godbe Research // San Rafael Community Engagement & Communications Survey // Overall Crosstabs 09-23-14

Comparisons of Column Proportions ®

Respondent’'s Gender

Prefer not to

Male [Female |Transgender state NA
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
Live in San Rafael N
Work in San Rafael 2
Own a business in San
1. Tell us about yourself. Do  Rafael
you...? Student in San Rafael 2 2 A

Have children living with
you

None of the above

a

a

a

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with
the smaller column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

Age
Total |Under 18 | 18-25 | 26-35 | 36-45 | 46-55 | 56-65 | 66-75
Total 948 1 5 55 134 172 224 185
Live in San Rafael 879 1 4 43 122 165 211 177
92.7% 100.0% |80.0% |78.2% |91.0% [95.9% |[94.2% |95.7%
309 1 4 20 44 71 85 42
Work in San Rafael
: 32.6% 100.0% |80.0% |36.4% |32.8% [41.3% [37.9% |22.7%
1. Tell us ab f Do OWn abusiness in San 125 0 1 1 13 26 37 29
ybue | us about yourself. Do Rafael 132% | 0%  |20.0% | 1.8% | 9.7% |15.1% |16.5% |15.7%
35 0 1 1 7 14 3 2
Student in San Rafael
3.7% .0% 20.0% | 1.8% 5.2% 8.1% 1.3% 1.1%
Have children living with 265 0 0 19 85 89 35 8
you 28.0% .0% 0% [34.5% [63.4% |51.7% | 15.6% | 4.3%
13 0 0 2 0 0 3 4
None of the above
v 1.4% .0% .0% 3.6% .0% .0% 1.3% | 2.2%
Age
76-85 | Over 85 NA
Total 42 16 114
41 16 99
Live in San Rafael
Ve Ih San Ratae 97.6% | 100.0% | 86.8%
0 2 40
Work in San Rafael
.0% 12.5% |35.1%
Own a business in San 2 1 15
;I/bzellous about yourself. Do Rafael 4.8% 6.3% 13.2%
0 0 7
Student in San Rafael
udent in San Rafae 0% 0% 6.1%
Have children living with 2 2 25
you 4.8% 12.5% |21.9%
None of the above 2 0 2
4.8% .0% 1.8%
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Godbe Research // San Rafael Community Engagement & Communications Survey // Overall Crosstabs 09-23-14

Comparisons of Column Proportionsc

Age
Under 18 | 18-25 | 26-35 36-45 46-55 | 56-65 | 66-75
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Live in San Rafael P C C C
Work in San Rafael anb G G
Own a business in San a,b
1. Tell us about yourself. Do  Rafael o
you...? Student in San Rafael = FG FG
;|gl\lle children living with _a,,b _,b FGH |CFGHIJI|FGHY G
None of the above .a”b .’b .’b .’b

Comparisons of Column Proportionsc

Age
76-85 | Over 85 NA

(H) (lo) ()

b

Live in San Rafael
Work in San Rafael

Own a business in San
1. Tell us about yourself. Do  Rafael
you...? Student in San Rafael

Have children living with G
you

None of the above

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller
column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.
b.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
c.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

Neighborhood
Bay Point .
Total Lagoon Bret Harte | Canal | China Camp
Total 948 6 17 27 3
879 6 17 27 3
Live in San Rafael
ve I San ratae 92.7% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% |  100.0%
309 1 5 6 0
Work in San Rafael
ork i San Ratae 32.6% 16.7% 29.4% | 22.2% 0%
1. Tell - D Own a business in San 125 0 1 1 0
y-oue Lus aboutyoursell. Do - Rafael 13.2% 0% 5.9% 3.7% 0%
35 0 1 1 0
Student in San Rafael
3.7% 0% 5.9% 3.7% 0%
Have children living with 265 0 7 7 0
you 28.0% 0% 412% | 25.9% 0%
13 0 0 0 0
N f the ab
one of the ahove 1.4% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Godbe Research // San Rafael Community Engagement & Communications Survey // Overall Crosstabs 09-23-14

Neighborhood
Civic Center | Dominican g:x’ Rta(;‘;v‘; E;saﬁ,as‘fl"
Total 4 14 22 34
3 14 18 32
Live in San Rafael
el 75.0% 100.0% 81.8% 94.1%
2 5 14 7
Work in San Rafael
oriin san Ratae 50.0% 35.7% 63.6% 20.6%
1. Tell b D Own a business in San 1 3 4 6
ybuf’__?“s about yourself. Do Rafgel 25.0% 21.4% 18.2% 17.6%
0 0 1 0
Student in San Rafael
.0% .0% 4.5% 0%
Have children living with 0 4 2 7
you .0% 28.6% 9.1% 20.6%
0 0 0 1
None of the above
v 0% 0% 0% 2.9%
Neighborhood
Fairhills | Gerstle Park | Glenwood | Lincoln Hill | Loch Lomond
Total 8 130 60 16 27
8 130 60 16 27
Live in San Rafael
Ive I San Ratae 100.0% |  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
0 40 14 8 3
Work in San Rafael
0% 30.8% 23.3% 50.0% 11.1%
1. Tell b D Own a business in San 0 23 3 5 3
ybuﬁ.?us aboutyourself. Do Rafael 0% 17.7% 5.0% 31.3% 11.1%
0 1 4 1 0
Student in San Rafael
uaentt 0% 8% 6.7% 6.3% 0%
Have children living with 3 23 31 6 9
you 37.5% 17.7% 51.7% 37.5% 33.3%
0 1 0 0 0
N f the ab
one ot the above 0% 8% 0% 0% 0%
Neighborhood
Los Ranchitos | Lucas Valley | Marinwood | Montecito
Total 1 13 21 13
1 13 17 13
Live in San Rafael
Ive I San Ratae 100.0% 100.0% 81.0% 100.0%
0 1 10 4
Work in San Rafael
oriin San Ratae 0% 7.7% 47.6% 30.8%
1. Tell b D Own a business in San 0 3 2 2
ybue lus a out yourself. Do  Rafael 0% 23.1% 95% 15.4%
0 0 1 0
Student in San Rafael
vaentt 0% 0% 4.8% 0%
Have children living with 1 2 8 5
you 100.0% 15.4% 38.1% 38.5%
0 0 0 0
None of the above
v 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Godbe Research // San Rafael Community Engagement & Communications Survey // Overall Crosstabs 09-23-14

Neighborhood
Mont Marin | Peacock Gap Slﬂgaﬁzagl Santa Venetia
Total 19 57 3 11
19 57 3 11
Live in San Rafael
el 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
3 16 2 2
Work in San Rafael
oriin san Ratae 15.8% 28.1% 66.7% 18.2%
Own a business in San 0 4 0 2
;iellous about yourself. Do Rafael 0% 7.0% 0% 18.2%
0 2 0 2
Student in San Rafael
0% 3.5% 0% 18.2%
Have children living with 7 23 1 6
you 36.8% 40.4% 33.3% 54.5%
0 1 0 0
None of the above
v 0% 1.8% 0% 0%
Neighborhood
Smith Ranch Sp::nor}ﬁlt(er Sun Valley |Terra Linda
Total 16 11 25 135
15 11 25 133
Live in San Rafael
el 93.8% 100.0% 100.0% 98.5%
9 1 11 40
Work in San Rafael
: 56.3% 9.1% 44.0% 29.6%
1. Tell b D Own a business in San 3 1 3 19
ybue | us about yourself. Do Rafael 18.8% 9.1% 12.0% 14.1%
2 0 2 4
Student in San Rafael
udent in San Ratae 12.5% 0% 8.0% 3.0%
Have children living with 4 0 13 42
you 25.0% 0% 52.0% 31.1%
0 0 0 1
None of the above
v 0% 0% 0% 7%
Neighborhood
West San | don’t live in
West End Rafael San Rafael DKINA
Total 9 2 40 204
9 2 4 185
Live in San Rafael
el 100.0% 100.0% 10.0% 90.7%
2 1 33 69
Work in San Rafael
: 22.2% 50.0% 82.5% 33.8%
1. Tell bout o Own a business in San 3 0 3 30
y-oue | us about yourself. Do Rafael 33.3% 0% 7.5% 14.7%
0 1 1 11
Student in San Rafael
udent in San Ratae 0% 50.0% 2.5% 5.4%
Have children living with 3 1 5 45
you 33.3% 50.0% 12.5% 22.1%
0 0 5 4
None of the above
0% 0% 12.5% 2.0%
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Godbe Research // San Rafael Community Engagement & Communications Survey // Overall Crosstabs 09-23-14

Comparisons of Column Proportionsc

Neighborhood
Bfglgigi:t Bret Harte | Canal | China Camp | Civic Center
(AA) (AB) (AC) (AD) (AE)
Live in San Rafael ° : ° 2 (BB)
Work in San Rafael 2
Own a business in San a a
1. Tell us about yourself. Do  Rafael . . .
you...? Student in San Rafael . . .
Have children living with a a a
you . . .
None of the above 2 2 2 2 2
. . c
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
o Downtown East San P
Dominican San Rafael Rafael Fairhills
(AF) (AG) (AH) (Al)
Live in San Rafael @ (BB) (BB) 2
Work in San Rafael (AM) 2

1. Tell us about yourself. Do
you...?

Own a business in San
Rafael

Student in San Rafael

Have children living with
you

None of the above

a

a

Comparisons of Column Proportionsc

Neighborhood
Gerstle Park Glenwood Lincoln Hill | Loch Lomond
(AJ) (AK) (AL) (AM)

Live in San Rafael : : @ @

Work in San Rafael

Own a business in San
1. Tell us about yourself. Do  Rafael .
you...? Student in San Rafael .

;Igl\j/e children living with (AJ) (BB) (BC)

None of the above 2 2 2

. . c
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
Los Ranchitos | Lucas Valley | Marinwood | Montecito
(AN) (AO) (AP) (AQ)

Live in San Rafael 20 : (BB) @

Work in San Rafael .a”b

Own a business in San a,b
1. Tell us about yourself. Do  Rafael ab . .
you...? Student in San Rafael ” . .

Have children living with a,b

you

None of the above a.b 2 2 2
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Godbe Research // San Rafael Community Engagement & Communications Survey // Overall Crosstabs 09-23-14

Comparisons of Column Proportionsc

Neighborhood

Mont Marin

San Rafael

Peacock Gap Meadows

Santa Venetia

(AR)

(AS) (AT)

(AU)

1. Tell us about yourself. Do
you...?

Live in San Rafael
Work in San Rafael

Own a business in San
Rafael

Student in San Rafael

Have children living with
you

None of the above

(AJ)

Comparisons of Column Proportionsc

Neighborhood

Smith Ranch

Spinnak
p;,noni?‘t er Sun Valley

Terra Linda

(AV)

(AW) (AX)

(AY)

1. Tell us about yourself. Do
you...?

Live in San Rafael

Work in San Rafael

Own a business in San
Rafael

Student in San Rafael

Have children living with
you

None of the above

(BB)

a a

(AE) (AG) (AP)
(BB)

Comparisons of Column Proportionsc

Neighborhood

West San I don’t live in
West End Rafael San Rafael DKINA
(AZ) (BA) (BB) (BC)
Live in San Rafael b ° (BB)
(AB) (AC) (AH)
(AJ) (AK) (AM)
Work in San Rafael (AO) (AR) (AS)
(AU) (AW) (AY)
1. Tell us about yourself. Do i . (BC)
you...? Own a business in San a
Rafael )
Student in San Rafael 2 (AJ) (AY)
Have children living with
you
None of the above 2 2 (AJ) (AY) (BC)

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller

column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.

c.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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Godbe Research // San Rafael Community Engagement & Communications Survey // Overall Crosstabs 09-23-14

How Long Lived in San Rafael
Total | 0-4 yrs 5-9 10-14 | 15-19 20+ | DKINA
Total 948 | 112 95 | 134 81 379 | 147
L ive in San Rafal 879 | 106 93 | 131 81 374 94
92.7% | 94.6% |97.9% |97.8% | 100.0% | 98.7% | 63.9%
309 18 39 42 28 106 76
Work i Rafael
ork in San Rafae 32.6% | 16.1% |41.1% |31.3% | 34.6% |28.0% | 51.7%
PR f Do OYn abusiness in San 125 10 12 16 9 59 19
ybue 1S aboutyoursell. Do - Rafael 13.2% | 8.9% [12.6% |11.9% | 11.1% |15.6% | 12.9%
35 1 4 5 4 13 8
Student in San Rafael
udentin San Ratae 37% | 9% | 42% | 37% | 49% | 34% | 54%
Have children living with 265 36 47 46 32 75 29
you 28.0% | 32.1% |49.5% |34.3% | 39.5% |19.8% | 19.7%
13 3 0 2 0 2 6
None of the ab
one ot the above 14% | 27% | 0% | 15% | 0% | 5% | 4.1%

Comparisons of Column Proportionsb

How Long Lived in San Rafael
0-4 yrs 5-9 10-14 | 1519 | 20+ |DK/NA
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
Live in San Rafael F F F N F
Work in San Rafael A A ACE

Own a business in San
1. Tell us about yourself. Do  Rafael

you...? Student in San Rafael
;Ic?l‘:e children living with EF E EF
None of the above @ @ E

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category
with the smaller column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni
correction.

Respondent Description
.. . Own a
Live in San Work in San : q
Total business in
Rafael Rafael San Rafael
Total 948 879 309 125
879 879 254 117
Live in San Rafael
el 92.7% 100.0% 82.2% 93.6%
309 254 309 89
Work in San Rafael
: 32.6% 28.9% 100.0% 71.2%
1. Tell bout o Own a business in San 125 117 89 125
y-oue s aboutyoursell. Lo - Rafael 13.2% 13.3% 28.8% 100.0%
35 33 13 3
Student in San Rafael
uaentin San Ratae 3.7% 3.8% 4.2% 2.4%
Have children living with 265 259 92 37
you 28.0% 29.5% 29.8% 29.6%
13 3 1 1
None of the above
1.4% 3% 3% 8%
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Godbe Research // San Rafael Community Engagement & Communications Survey // Overall Crosstabs 09-23-14

Respondent Description

Student in San | Have children None of the
Rafael living with you above
Total 35 265 13
33 259 3
Live in San Rafael
el 94.3% 97.7% 23.1%
13 92 1
Work in San Rafael
oriin san Ratae 37.1% 34.7% 7.7%
Own a business in San 3 37 1
;Jellous about yourself. Do Rafael 8.6% 14.0% 7.7%
35 29 1
Student in San Rafael
100.0% 10.9% 77%
Have children living with 29 265 0
you 82.9% 100.0% .0%
1 0 13
N f the ab
one ot the above 2.9% 0% 100.0%

Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Respondent Description

- . Own a .
CRafael | | Rafael | businessin | St D San
(A) (B) (C) (D)
Live in San Rafael ° F BF F
Work in San Rafael 2 ADEF
Own a business in San AE a
1. Tell us about yourself. Do  Rafael
you...? Student in San Rafael 2
Have children living with ABC

you
None of the above

Comparisons of Column Proportion's°

Respondent Description

Have children None of the
living with you above
(E) (F)
Live in San Rafael BF
Work in San Rafael
Own a business in San
1. Tell us about yourself. Do Rafael
you...? Student in San Rafael ABC
Have children living with a a
you
None of the above 3 2

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller
column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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Godbe Research // San Rafael Community Engagement & Communications Survey // Overall Crosstabs 09-23-14

Total
Total | Total
Total 941 941
Strongly agree 207 207
ey 22.0% | 22.0%
Agree 419 419
J 44.5% | 44.5%
2. It’s important to me that|  Neuytral 259 259
be involved in City Council 27.5% | 27.5%
decision-making. 30 30
Disagree
e 3.2% | 3.2%
3 3
St ly di
rongly disagree 39 39
23 23
I don’t k
ont xnow 2.4% | 2.4%
. ., _a
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total
Total
(A)
Strongly agree
Agree
2. It's important to me that|  Neuytral
be involved in City Council ?u re
decision-making. Disagree
Strongly disagree
| don’t know
Results are based on two-sided tests with significance
level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the
category with the smaller column proportion appears
under the category with the larger column proportion.
a.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within
a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni
correction.
Respondent's Gender
Total | Male |Female |Transgender Prefer not to NA
state
Total 941 339 471 2 20 109
Stronaly aaree 207 96 83 1 9 18
elbret 22.0% |28.3% | 17.6% 50.0% 45.0% 16.5%
Adree 419 152 218 0 4 45
9 44.5% |44.8% | 46.3% .0% 20.0% 41.3%
2. It's important to me that|  Neutral 259 7 137 0 7 38
be involved in City Council 27.5% [22.7% | 29.1% .0% 35.0% 34.9%
decision-making. 30 9 17 1 0 3
Disagree
9 32% | 2.7% 3.6% 50.0% .0% 2.8%
Strongly disagree 3 ! ! 0 0 !
el et 3% | 3% | 2% 0% 0% 9%
23 4 15 0 0 4
| don’t kno
W 24% | 1.2% | 3.2% 0% 0% 3.7%
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Godbe Research // San Rafael Community Engagement & Communications Survey // Overall Crosstabs 09-23-14

Comparisons of Column Proportionéo

Respondent’'s Gender

Prefer not to
Male [Female |Transgender state NA
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
Strongly agree B BE
Agree 2
2. It's important to me that|  Neutral a
be involved in City Council . a
decision-making. Disagree A 2 E .
Strongly disagree . .
| don’t know ) 2

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the

category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni

correction.
Age
Total |Under 18 | 18-25 | 26-35 | 36-45 | 46-55 | 56-65 | 66-75 | 76-85
Total 941 1 5 53 133 173 222 184 42
ST 207 0 1 13 29 34 46 51 11
22.0% .0% 20.0% [24.5% |21.8% |19.7% | 20.7% |27.7% |26.2%
e 419 1 3 17 57 83 107 80 20
44.5% | 100.0% |60.0% |32.1% [42.9% [48.0% |48.2% |43.5% |47.6%
2. It’'s important to me that|  Neutral 259 0 1 17 39 46 60 41 9
be involved in City Council 27.5% .0% 20.0% | 32.1% |29.3% |26.6% |27.0% |[22.3% |21.4%
decision-making. 30 0 0 2 4 8 6 6 1
Disagree
3.2% .0% .0% 3.8% | 3.0% | 46% | 27% | 3.3% | 2.4%
Strongly disagree 3 0 0 0 ! 0 0 0 0
3% .0% .0% .0% .8% .0% .0% .0% .0%
| don’t know 23 0 0 4 3 2 3 6 1
2.4% .0% .0% 7.5% | 2.3% 1.2% 1.4% | 3.3% | 2.4%
Age
Over 85 NA
Total 16 112
Strongly agree 4 18
25.0% |16.1%
5 46
Agree 313% |41.1%
2. It’s important to me that|  Neuytral 5 41
be involved in City Council 31.3% |36.6%
decision-making. _ 0 3
Disagree 0% 27%
. 1 1
Strongly disagree 6.3% 9%
I don’t know ! 3
6.3% 2.7%
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Godbe Research // San Rafael Community Engagement & Communications Survey // Overall Crosstabs 09-23-14

Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Age
Under 18 | 18-25 | 26-35 | 36-45 | 46-55 | 56-65 | 66-75 | 76-85 | Over 85
(A) (B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1
Strongly agree 0
Agree 2 b
2. It’s important to me that | Neutral a,b
be involved in City Council . a,b b b
decision-making. Disagree b Y . . . . . -
Strongly disagree L ' J J J
| don’t know 2 b b
. . C
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Age
NA
()
Strongly agree
Agree
2. It’s important to me that|  Neuytral
be involved in City Council ?u re
decision-making. Disagree
Strongly disagree
| don’t know

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller
column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.

b.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

c.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

Neighborhood
Total Bfgglzgi:t Bret Harte | Canal |China Camp |Civic Center
Total 941 6 17 27 3 4
Strongly agree 207 ! 4 ’ 0 3
el 22.0% 16.7% 235% | 25.9% 0% 75.0%
Adree 419 4 8 9 3 1
9 44 .5% 66.7% 47 1% 33.3% 100.0% 25.0%
2. It’s important to me that|  Neuytral 259 1 S 8 0 0
be involved in City Council 27.5% 16.7% 29.4% 29.6% .0% .0%
decision-making. 30 0 0 1 0 0
Di
e 3.2% 0% 0% 3.7% 0% 0%
Strongly disagree 3 0 0 0 0 0
gly disag 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
23 0 0 2 0 0
I don’t k
ont xnow 2.4% 0% 0% 7.4% 0% 0%
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Godbe Research // San Rafael Community Engagement & Communications Survey // Overall Crosstabs 09-23-14

Neighborhood
Dominican g:;" Eta(;‘;’; E;ztf:'"ea:" Fairhills | Gerstle Park
Total 14 21 34 8 129
Strongly agree 3 4 1 4 29
aag 21.4% 19.0% 32.4% 50.0% 22.5%
Adree 8 10 13 3 61
9 57.1% 47.6% 38.2% 37.5% 47.3%
2. It’s important to me that|  Neuytral 2 / / 1 34
be involved in City Council 14.3% 33.3% 20.6% 12.5% 26.4%
decision-making. Dicaaree 1 0 2 0 3
9 7.1% 0% 5.9% 0% 2.3%
0 0 0 0 0
St ly di
rongly cisagree 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 1 0 2
| don’t kno
W 0% 0% 2.9% 0% 1.6%
Neighborhood
Glenwood | Lincoln Hill | Loch Lomond | Los Ranchitos | Lucas Valley
Total 60 16 26 1 13
Strongly agree 10 3 5 0 !
gly ag 16.7% 18.8% 19.2% 0% 7.7%
Adree 25 7 12 0 6
9 41.7% 43.8% 46.2% 0% 46.2%
2. It’s important to me that|  Neuytral 19 4 9 ! 4
be involved in City Council 31.7% 25.0% 34.6% 100.0% 30.8%
decision-making. 5 2 0 0 1
Disagree
549 8.3% 12.5% 0% 0% 7.7%
1 0 0 0 0
Strongly disagree
gy cisag 1.7% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 0 1
I don’t k
ont Know 0% 0% 0% 0% 7.7%
Neighborhood
. . . San Rafael
Marinwood | Montecito | Mont Marin | Peacock Gap Meadows
Total 20 13 19 57 3
Strongly agree 6 4 ! 8 0
el 30.0% 30.8% 36.8% 14.0% 0%
Adree 6 7 7 26 1
9 30.0% 53.8% 36.8% 45.6% 33.3%
2. It’s important to me that|  Neuytral 5 2 S 20 2
be involved in City Council 25.0% 15.4% 26.3% 35.1% 66.7%
decision-making. 3 0 0 1 0
Di
sagree 15.0% 0% 0% 1.8% 0%
0 0 0 0 0
Strongly disagree
el 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 2 0
| don’t know
.0% .0% .0% 3.5% .0%

Page 13



Godbe Research // San Rafael Community Engagement & Communications Survey // Overall Crosstabs 09-23-14

Neighborhood
Santa Venetia | Smith Ranch San‘;}zlt(er Sun Valley |TerraLinda
Total 11 16 11 25 135
Strongly agree 3 3 > 3 29
et 27.3% 18.8% 45.5% 12.0% 21.5%
Adree 4 9 3 9 68
d 36.4% 56.3% 27.3% 36.0% 50.4%
2. It’s important to me that|  Neuytral 3 3 3 10 29
be involved in City Council 27.3% 18.8% 27.3% 40.0% 21.5%
decision-making. Dicaaree 0 0 0 1 5
J 0% 0% 0% 4.0% 3.7%
0 1 0 0 0
Strongly disagree
el 0% 6.3% 0% 0% 0%
1 0 0 2 4
| don’t kno
v 9.1% 0% 0% 8.0% 3.0%
Neighborhood
West San | don’t live in
West End Rafael San Rafael DKINA
Total 9 2 40 201
Strongly agree 2 0 ! 45
e 22.2% 0% 17.5% 22.4%
Adree 6 2 16 85
g 66.7% 100.0% 40.0% 42.3%
2. It’s important to me that|  Neuytral 1 0 14 60
be involved in City Council 11.1% .0% 35.0% 29.9%
decision-making. 0 0 1 4
Disagree
Y 0% 0% 2.5% 2.0%
0 0 0 1
St ly di
rongly disagree | 0% 0% 0% 5%
0 0 2 6
| don’t kno
W 0% 0% 5.0% 3.0%
. . c
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
Bfgglz’)gi:t Bret Harte | Canal |China Camp |Civic Center
(AA) (AB) (AC) (AD) (AE)
Strongly agree ?
Agree
2. It’s important to me that | Neutral a
be involved in City Council ?u re a a a
decision-making. Disagree s s a a
Strongly disagree . . . .
| don’t know 2 2 2
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Comparisons of Column Proportions ¢

Neighborhood
At Downtown East San A
Dominican San Rafael Rafael Fairhills | Gerstle Park
(AF) (AG) (AH) (Al) (AJ)

2. It’s important to me that |
be involved in City Council
decision-making.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
| don’t know

Comparisons of Column Proportions ¢

Neighborhood

Glenwood | Lincoln Hill | Loch Lomond | Los Ranchitos | Lucas Valley
(AK) (AL) (AM) (AN) (AO)
Strongly agree S
Agree .a"s
2. It's important to me that|  Neutral an
be involved in City Council ) a a,,b
decision-making. Disagree . 2 o .
Strongly disagree . : U .
| don’t know 2 2 2 .a”b
. . c
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
. . . San Rafael
Marinwood | Montecito | Mont Marin | Peacock Gap Meadows
(AP) (AQ) (AR) (AS) (AT)
Strongly agree °
Agree
2. It's important to me that|  Neutral
be involved in City Council ) a a a
decision-making. Disagree . 2 2 . 2
Strongly disagree . . . . )
| don’t know 2 2 2 2
. . c
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
Santa Venetia | Smith Ranch Sanc:\iﬁlt(er Sun Valley |TerraLinda
(AU) (AV) (AW) (AX) (AY)
Strongly agree
Agree
2. It’s important to me that|  Neuytral
be involved in City Council ?u re a a a
decision-making. Disagree . - a . .
Strongly disagree . . . .
| don’t know 2 2
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Comparisons of Column Proportions ¢

Neighborhood

West San | don’t live in
West End Rafael San Rafael DK/INA
(AZ) (BA) (BB) (BC)
d

2. It’s important to me that|  Neuytral
be involved in City Council

decision-making.

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
| don’t know

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller
column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b.This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.

c.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

How Long Lived in San Rafael

Total | 0-4 yrs 5-9 10-14 | 1519 20+ DK/NA
Total 941 109 95 133 82 378 144
Sl 207 21 21 35 18 88 24
22.0% | 19.3% | 22.1% | 26.3% | 22.0% | 23.3% | 16.7%
R 419 46 41 62 40 172 58
445% | 42.2% |43.2% | 46.6% | 48.8% | 45.5% | 40.3%
2. It’s important to me that|  Neuytral 259 36 27 30 20 95 51
be involved in City Council 27.5% | 33.0% |[28.4% |[22.6% |24.4% |251% | 35.4%
decision-making. _ 30 4 2 3 3 15 3
Disagree 32% | 37% | 21% | 23% | 3.7% | 4.0% | 2.1%
Strongly disagree 3 0 ! 0 0 ! !
3% .0% 1.1% .0% .0% 3% 1%
| don’t know 23 2 X 3 ! r ’
2.4% 1.8% 3.2% 2.3% 1.2% 1.9% 4.9%
Comparisons of Column Proportions °
How Long Lived in San Rafael
0-4 yrs 5-9 10-14 | 15-19 20+ DK/NA
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

2. It’s important to me that|  Neuytral
be involved in City Council

decision-making.

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree

| don’t know

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of
the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category with the larger column

proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the

Bonferroni correction.
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Respondent Description

- . Own a :
Live in San Work in San 2 - Student in San
Total business in
Rafael Rafael San Rafael Rafael
Total 939 872 306 123 35
Shona aaras 207 194 65 32 6
gly ag 22.0% 22.2% 21.2% 26.0% 17.1%
Adree 418 393 142 57 17
9 44.5% 45.1% 46.4% 46.3% 48.6%
2. It’s important to me that|  Neuytral 259 236 84 32 12
be involved in City Council 27.6% 27.1% 27.5% 26.0% 34.3%
decision-making. 30 27 8 2 0
Disagree
ead 3.2% 3.1% 2.6% 1.6% 0%
2 2 0 0 0
St ly di
rongly cisagree | - »q, 2% 0% 0% 0%
23 20 7 0 0
I don’t k
ont Kknow 2.4% 2.3% 2.3% 0% 0%
Respondent Description
Have children None of the
living with you above
Total 263 13
Strongly agree 53 !
gly ag 20.2% 7.7%
116 6
A
gree 44.1% 46.2%
e 77 6
2. It’s important to me that|  Neuytral
be involved in City Council 29.3% 46.2%
decision-making. 10 0
Disagree
e 3.8% 0%
0 0
Strongly disagree
gy cisag 0% 0%
| don’t know ! 0
2.7% .0%

Comparisons of Column Proportionsb

Respondent Description

- . Own a .
Live in San Work in San : - Student in San
business in
Rafael Rafael San Rafael Rafael
(A) (B) (C) (D)

2. It’s important to me that |
be involved in City Council

decision-making.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
| don’t know
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Comparisons of Column Proportionsb

Respondent Description
Have children None of the
living with you above
(E) (F)
Strongly agree
Agree
2. It's important to me thatl  Neuytral
be involved in City Council . a
decision-making. Disagree . .
Strongly disagree .
| don’t know 2

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller
column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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Total
Total | Total
Total 941 941
Eamil 176 176
y 18.7% | 18.7%
113 113
| levisi
Cable television 12.0% | 12.0%
Local access television 93 93
9.9% | 9.9%
113 113
Radio
: 12.0% | 12.0%
. 539 539
Printed newspaper 57 3% |573%
Online newspaper 430 430
Pap 45.7% | 45.7%
486 486
Neighborhood newsletters
9 51.6% |51.6%
249 249
City website
y 26.5% | 26.5%
515 515
Friends and neighbors
! 9 54.7% |54.7%
500 500
Neighborhood associations o o
3. What sources do you use 53.1% |53.1%
to get information about City Faith based qroups 44 44
issues and decisions? group 47% | 4.7%
City employees 130 130
¥y employ 13.8% | 13.8%
_ 140 140
Elected officials 14.9% | 14.9%
Emall 313 313
33.3% | 33.3%
211 211
h
Snapshot 22.4% |22.4%
84 84
Facebook 8.9% 8.9%
Twitt 21 21
witter 22% | 2.2%
YouTube ’ ’
7% 7%
130 130
Postal mail
13.8% | 13.8%
Employer groups 23 23
ployer group 24% | 2.4%
Ethnic and cultural 27 27
organizations 29% | 2.9%
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Comparisons of Column Proportionsa

Total

Total

(A)

3. What sources do you use
to get information about City
issues and decisions?

Family

Cable television

Local access television
Radio

Printed newspaper

Online newspaper
Neighborhood newsletters
City website

Friends and neighbors
Neighborhood associations
Faith based groups

City employees

Elected officials

Email

Snapshot

Facebook

Twitter

YouTube

Postal mail

Employer groups

Ethnic and cultural
organizations

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05.
For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller

column proportion appears under the category with the larger

column proportion.

a.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of
each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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Respondent's Gender

Prefer not to

Total | Male |Female |Transgender state NA
Total 941 | 338 | 472 2 19 110
_ 176 | 59 85 1 7 24
Family 18.7% | 17.5% | 18.0% 50.0% 36.8% 21.8%
. 13 | 31 63 2 3 14
Cable television 12.0% | 92% | 13.3% 100.0% 15.8% 12.7%
— 93 27 51 2 3 10
Local access television 9.9% | 8.0% | 10.8% 100.0% 15.8% 9.1%
Radio 13 | 33 61 0 4 15
12.0% | 9.8% | 12.9% 0% 21.1% 13.6%
Printed newspaper 539 208 260 2 10 59
57.3% |61.5% | 55.1% 100.0% 52.6% 53.6%
Online newspaper 430 | 163 | 206 2 11 48
45.7% | 48.2% | 43.6% 100.0% 57.9% 43.6%
486 | 170 | 260 2 9 45
Neighborhood newsletters | -, o | 55 50, | 5519 100.0% 47 4% 40.9%
City website 249 | 104 | 114 0 5 26
26.5% |30.8% | 24.2% 0% 26.3% 23.6%
Friends and neighbors 515 169 272 ! 14 59
54.7% |50.0% | 57.6% 50.0% 73.7% 53.6%
500 | 188 | 251 2 14 45
3. What sources do you use Neighborhood associations | ., |, | 55 50, | 5329, 100.0% 73.7% 40.9%
to get information abc’))ut City Faith based qroubs 44 13 23 0 4 4
issues and decisions? grotip 47% | 38% | 4.9% 0% 21.1% 3.6%
_ 130 | 58 56 0 6 10
City employees 13.8% | 17.2% | 11.9% 0% 31.6% 9.1%
140 | 62 65 0 1 12
Elected officials 14.9% | 18.3% | 13.8% 0% 5.3% 10.9%
_ 313 | 124 | 152 0 7 30
Email
33.3% [36.7% | 32.2% 0% 36.8% 27.3%
211 | 89 103 0 5 14
Snapshot 22.4% | 26.3% | 21.8% 0% 26.3% 12.7%
84 23 47 0 1 13
Facebook 8.9% | 6.8% | 10.0% 0% 5.3% 11.8%
Twitter 21 6 12 0 0 3
22% | 1.8% | 2.5% 0% 0% 2.7%
7 3 3 0 0 1
YouTube 7% | 9% | 6% 0% 0% 9%
bostal mail 130 | 37 81 0 2 10
13.8% |10.9% | 17.2% 0% 10.5% 9.1%
Employer groups 23 ! 14 0 ! !
24% | 21% | 3.0% 0% 5.3% 9%
Ethnic and cultural 27 S 19 0 1 2
organizations 29% | 1.5% | 4.0% .0% 5.3% 1.8%
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Comparisons of Column Proportionsb

Respondent’'s Gender

Male

Female

Transgender

Prefer not to
state

NA

(A)

(8)

©

(D)

(E)

3. What sources do you use
to get information about City
issues and decisions?

Family

Cable television

Local access television
Radio

Printed newspaper

Online newspaper
Neighborhood newsletters
City website

Friends and neighbors
Neighborhood associations
Faith based groups

City employees

Elected officials

Email

Snapshot

Facebook

Twitter

YouTube

Postal mail

Employer groups

Ethnic and cultural
organizations

a

a

a

a

ABE

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with

the smaller column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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Age
Total |Under 18 | 18-25 | 26-35 | 36-45 | 46-55 | 56-65 | 66-75
Total 941 1 5 54 | 132 | 172 | 224 | 184
Family 176 1 2 14 33 35 38 24
18.7% | 100.0% |40.0% |25.9% |25.0% |20.3% |17.0% | 13.0%
Cable television 13 0 ! 12 1 13 23 24
120% | 0% |20.0% |22.2% | 83% | 7.6% |10.3% | 13.0%
Local access television 93 0 2 3 o 17 16 26
9.9% 0% |400% | 56% | 6.8% | 9.9% | 7.1% |14.1%
_ 113 0 0 8 12 22 28 25
Radio
12.0% | 0% 0% |14.8% | 9.1% |12.8% |12.5% |13.6%
Printed newspaper 539 1 2 20 48 84 | 136 | 136
57.3% | 100.0% |40.0% |37.0% |36.4% |48.8% |60.7% |73.9%
Online newspaper 430 0 4 25 75 97 | 113 | 62
457% | 0% |80.0% |46.3% |56.8% |56.4% |50.4% |33.7%
_ 486 0 1 18 58 98 | 132 | 105
Neighborhood newsletters | ., .o | 0o, |20.0% |33.3% |43.9% |57.0% |58.9% |57.1%
ity website 249 0 1 16 39 47 62 42
265% | 0% |20.0% |29.6% |295% |27.3% |27.7% |22.8%
Friends and neighbors 515 0 4 26 82 98 129 98
547% | 0% |80.0% |48.1% |62.1% |57.0% |57.6% |53.3%
Neighborhood associations 500 0 0 21 68 % 134 110
3. What sources do you use 531% | 0% 0% |38.9% |51.5% |55.2% |59.8% |59.8%
to get information abg)ut City Faith based qroups 44 0 1 4 7 7 9 10
issues and decisions? bl 4.7% 0% |200% | 7.4% | 53% | 41% | 4.0% | 5.4%
ity employess 130 0 1 6 16 27 42 24
138% | 0% |20.0% |11.1% |12.1% | 15.7% | 18.8% | 13.0%
— 140 0 1 4 12 33 37 31
Elected officials 149% | 0% [20.0% | 7.4% | 9.1% [19.2% |16.5% |16.8%
_y 313 0 1 14 43 56 85 60
333% | 0% |20.0% |25.9% |32.6% |32.6% |37.9% |32.6%
Snapshot 211 0 1 7 33 35 55 47
224% | 0% |20.0% |13.0% |25.0% |20.3% |24.6% |25.5%
Facabook 84 0 1 14 18 17 16 6
8.9% 0%  |200% |259% [13.6% | 9.9% | 7.1% | 3.3%
Twitter 21 0 1 4 6 2 5 0
2.2% 0% [200% | 7.4% | 45% | 12% | 2.2% | 0%
7 0 1 3 0 0 1 1
YouTube 7% 0% |200% | 56% | 0% | 0% | 4% | 5%
bostal mail 130 0 0 12 13 23 30 31
13.8% | 0% 0% |22.2% | 9.8% |13.4% |13.4% |16.8%
Employer groups 23 0 0 4 6 4 5 3
2.4% 0% 0% | 7.4% | 45% | 23% | 2.2% | 1.6%
Ethnic and cultural 27 0 1 6 4 S 4 4
organizations 2.9% 0%  |200% [11.1% | 3.0% | 2.9% | 1.8% | 2.2%
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Age
76-85 | Over 85 NA
Total 42 15 112
Famil ° 2 22
y 11.9% | 13.3% |19.6%
10 5 14
Cable television
VISt 23.8% | 33.3% |12.5%
Local access television 9 ! 10
21.4% 6.7% 8.9%
5 2 11
Radio
! 11.9% | 13.3% | 9.8%
Printed newspaper 36 12 64
—— 85.7% | 80.0% |57.1%
Online newspaper 6 2 46
Pap 14.3% | 13.3% |41.1%
23 6 45
Neighborhood newsletters
9 54.8% | 40.0% |40.2%
13 3 26
City website
Y 31.0% | 20.0% |23.2%
16 7 55
Friends and neighbors
! E 38.1% | 46.7% |49.1%
20 7 45
Neighborhood associations
3. What sources do you use 47.6% | 46.7% |40.2%
to get information about City i 2 1 3
issues and decisions? Faith based groups 48% 6.7% 2 7%
City employees 4 3 !
y empioy 95% | 20.0% | 6.3%
9 3 10
Elected officials
21.4% | 20.0% 8.9%
Email 16 8 30
38.1% | 53.3% |26.8%
13 6 14
Snapshot
. 31.0% | 40.0% |12.5%
0 0 12
F book
aceboo 0% | 0% |107%
0 0 3
Twitt
wiser 0% | 0% | 2.7%
0 0 1
YouTub
outube 0% | 0% | 9%
12 1 8
Postal mail
28.6% 6.7% 71%
Employer groups 0 0 !
ployer group 0% | 0% | 9%
Ethnic and cultural 1 0 2
organizations 2.4% 0% 1.8%
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Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Age

Under

18

18-25

26-35

36-45

46-55

56-65

66-75

76-85

o

(B)

(©)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G)

(H)

3. What sources do you use
to get information about City
issues and decisions?

Family

Cable television

Local access television
Radio

Printed newspaper

Online newspaper
Neighborhood newsletters
City website

Friends and neighbors
Neighborhood associations
Faith based groups

City employees

Elected officials

Email

Snapshot

Facebook

Twitter

YouTube

Postal mail

Employer groups

Ethnic and cultural
organizations

Q
T v v ot vt vt vt vt v v vt v v T v o o T T«

©
o

FG

GH

GHI

GH
cJ

CDE

CDEJ

To %

Comparisons of Column Proportionsc

Age

Over 85

NA

(U]

)

3. What sources do you use
to get information about City
issues and decisions?

Family

Cable television

Local access television
Radio

Printed newspaper

Online newspaper
Neighborhood newsletters
City website

Friends and neighbors
Neighborhood associations
Faith based groups

City employees

Elected officials

Email

Snapshot

Facebook

Twitter

YouTube

Postal mail

Employer groups

Ethnic and cultural
organizations

E
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Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller
column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.

b.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

c.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

Neighborhood
Total Bfggzgwt Bret Harte | Canal | China Camp
Total 941 6 17 26 3
Famil 176 0 5 6 0
y 18.7% 0% 29.4% 23.1% .0%
113 1 1 6 0
Cable television
VISt 12.0% 16.7% 59% |23.1% 0%
Local access television 93 2 ! 2 !
9.9% 33.3% 5.9% 7.7% 33.3%
113 1 3 3 0
Radi
adio 12.0% 16.7% 17.6% | 11.5% 0%
Printed newspaper 539 3 10 15 0
L 57.3% 50.0% 58.8% | 57.7% 0%
Online newspaper 430 2 o 7 2
pap 45.7% 33.3% 529% | 269% | 66.7%
486 4 8 5 1
Neighborhood newsletters
9 51.6% 66.7% 47 1% 19.2% 33.3%
City website 249 2 8 4 0
y 26.5% 33.3% 47 1% 15.4% .0%
515 6 9 14 1
Friends and neighbors
! “ 54.7% 100.0% 529% | 53.8% | 33.3%
500 3 9 6 2
Neighborhood associations
3. What sources do you use 53.1% 50.0% 52.9% 23.1% 66.7%
to get information about City i 44 0 0 2 0
issues and decisions? Faith based groups 47% 0% 0% 77% 0%
City employees 130 2 2 6 0
i 13.8% 33.3% 11.8% | 23.1% 0%
140 0 3 3 0
Elected officials
14.9% 0% 17.6% 11.5% .0%
Email 313 3 5 5 0
33.3% 50.0% 29.4% 19.2% .0%
211 1 7 8 0
Snapshot
P 22.4% 16.7% 412% | 30.8% 0%
84 0 3 4 0
Facebook
8.9% .0% 17.6% 15.4% .0%
Twitter 21 0 0 0 0
2.2% 0% .0% .0% .0%
7 0 0 0 0
YouTub
outube 7% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Postal mail 130 0 3 4 1
13.8% 0% 17.6% 15.4% 33.3%
Employer groups 23 0 0 0 0
ployer grotip 2.4% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ethnic and cultural 27 0 2 0 0
organizations 2.9% 0% 11.8% 0% .0%
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Neighborhood
Civic Center | Dominican g:x’ Rta(;‘;v‘; E;saﬁ,as‘fl"
Total 4 14 22 34
Famil 2 2 ° ’
y 50.0% 14.3% 22.7% 20.6%
0 5 3 8
Cable televisi
able television 0% 35.7% 13.6% 23.5%
Local access television 1 ! 4 6
25.0% 7.1% 18.2% 17.6%
2 5 2 3
Radio
50.0% 35.7% 9.1% 8.8%
Printed newspaper 3 12 o 23
pap 75.0% 85.7% 40.9% 67.6%
Online newspaper 4 ! 12 16
pap 100.0% 50.0% 54.5% 471%
1 10 4 15
Neighborhood newsletters
'9 W 25.0% 71.4% 18.2% 44.1%
2 5 8 9
Cit bsit
1y weastie 50.0% 35.7% 36.4% 26.5%
3 9 7 18
Friend d neighb
riends and neighbors 75.0% 64.3% 31.8% 52.9%
Neighborhood associations 3 ’ 2 7
3. What sources do you use 75.0% 50.0% 9.1% 50.0%
to get information about City . 0 1 2 2
issues and decisions? Faith based groups 0% 7 1% 9.1% 5.9%
City employees 0 2 6 3
y empioy 0% 14.3% 27.3% 8.8%
1 2 4 3
Elected officials
el 25.0% 14.3% 18.2% 8.8%
Email 3 S > 8
75.0% 35.7% 22.7% 23.5%
1 4 10 9
S hot
el 25.0% 28.6% 45.5% 26.5%
Facebook ! ! ° !
25.0% 7.1% 22.7% 2.9%
Twitter 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% 0% 0%
1 1 2 0
YouTube
utu 25.0% 7.1% 9.1% 0%
Postal mail ! 3 2 3
25.0% 21.4% 9.1% 8.8%
Employer groups ! 0 3 0
ployer group 25.0% 0% 13.6% 0%
Ethnic and cultural 0 1 3 0
organizations .0% 7.1% 13.6% .0%
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Neighborhood
Fairhills | Gerstle Park | Glenwood | Lincoln Hill | Loch Lomond
Total 8 130 60 16 26
Family 0 20 21 3 4
.0% 15.4% 35.0% 18.8% 15.4%
. 0 12 9 2 1
Cable television 0% 9.2% 15.0% 12.5% 3.8%
Local access television ! 14 3 3 3
12.5% 10.8% 5.0% 18.8% 11.5%
. 1 14 12 1 3
Radio 12.5% 10.8% 20.0% 6.3% 11.5%
Printed newspaper 8 62 34 S 19
100.0% 47.7% 56.7% 31.3% 73.1%
Online newspaper 4 53 37 1 1
50.0% 40.8% 61.7% 68.8% 42.3%
. 2 99 33 8 12
Neighborhood newsletters | . 76.2% 55.0% 50.0% 46.2%
City website 4 33 14 4 °
50.0% 25.4% 23.3% 25.0% 19.2%
i . 4 73 39 6 12
Friends and neighbors 50.0% 56.2% 65.0% 37.5% 46.2%
. L. 5 81 40 8 15
3. What sources do you use Neighborhood associations | ) 62.3% 66.7% 50.0% 57.7%
to get information about City i 0 5 1 0 1
issues and decisions? Faith based groups 0% 3.8% 1.7% 0% 3.8%
City employees 0 20 3 2 3
0% 15.4% 5.0% 12.5% 11.5%
. 1 17 8 1 4
Elected officials 12.5% 13.1% 13.3% 6.3% 15.4%
Email 1 47 16 5 5
12.5% 36.2% 26.7% 31.3% 19.2%
Snapshot 3 25 8 ! 4
37.5% 19.2% 13.3% 43.8% 15.4%
0 10 5 1 0
Facebook 0% 7.7% 8.3% 6.3% 0%
. 0 4 2 1 1
Twitter 0% 3.1% 3.3% 6.3% 3.8%
0 0 0 0 0
YouTube 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Postal mail 0 21 6 0 3
0% 16.2% 10.0% 0% 11.5%
Employer groups 0 ! 2 0 0
.0% .8% 3.3% .0% .0%
Ethnic and cultural 0 2 1 0 1
organizations .0% 1.5% 1.7% .0% 3.8%
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Neighborhood
Los Ranchitos | Lucas Valley | Marinwood | Montecito
Total 1 13 21 13
Famil 0 4 6 3
y 0% 30.8% 28.6% 23.1%
0 4 3 0
Cable television
VISt 0% 30.8% 14.3% 0%
Local access television 0 ! 2 0
0% 77% 9.5% .0%
0 3 2 1
Radio
: 0% 23.1% 9.5% 7.7%
Printed newspaper 0 10 16 o
—— 0% 76.9% 76.2% 69.2%
Online newspaper ! 4 o !
Pap 100.0% 30.8% 42.9% 53.8%
Neighborhood newsletters 0 o 14 6
9 0% 69.2% 66.7% 46.2%
1 0 3 3
City website
y 100.0% .0% 14.3% 23.1%
0 9 8 9
Friends and neighbors
! 9 0% 69.2% 38.1% 69.2%
0 11 10 8
Neighborhood associations
3. What sources do you use 0% 84.6% 47.6% 61.5%
to get information about City i 0 1 1 0
issues and decisions? Faith based groups 0% 7.7% 4.8% 0%
City employees 0 ! 2 6
¥y employ 0% 7.7% 9.5% 46.2%
0 0 2 2
Elected official
ected otficials 0% 0% 9.5% 15.4%
Email 0 3 7 °
0% 23.1% 33.3% 38.5%
1 0 2 7
S hot
napsho 100.0% 0% 9.5% 53.8%
0 0 4 2
Facebook
aceboo 0% 0% 19.0% 15.4%
0 0 0 0
Twitt
witter 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 0
YouTub
outube 0% 0% 0% 0%
Postal mail 0 4 3 !
.0% 30.8% 14.3% 53.8%
Employer groups 0 0 0 2
ployer grotip 0% 0% 0% 15.4%
Ethnic and cultural 0 0 1 1
organizations 0% 0% 4.8% 77%
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Neighborhood
Mont Marin | Peacock Gap Sﬂ:azzﬁgl Santa Venetia
Total 19 57 3 11
Family 4 12 ! 2
21.1% 21.1% 33.3% 18.2%
. 0 6 0 1
Cable television 0% 10.5% 0% 9.1%
. . 3 4 0 1
Local access television 15.8% 7.0% 0% 9.1%
. 2 9 0 1
Radio 10.5% 15.8% 0% 9.1%
Printed newspaper o 31 2 3
47 4% 54.4% 66.7% 27.3%
Online newspaper o 27 2 3
47.4% 47.4% 66.7% 27.3%
. 16 31 0 5
Neighborhood newsletters 84.29% 54.4% 0% 45.5%
. . 1 17 0 3
City website 5.3% 29.8% 0% 27.3%
Friends and neighbors 13 29 2 4
68.4% 50.9% 66.7% 36.4%
Neighborhood associations 14 32 2 >
3. What sources do you use 73.7% 56.1% 66.7% 45.5%
to get information about City . 0 2 1 1
issues and decisions? Faith based groups 0% 3.59% 33.3% 91%
City employees ! > 0 !
5.3% 8.8% .0% 9.1%
. 3 7 0 0
Elected officials 15.8% 12.39% 0% 0%
. 8 21 1 1
Email 42.1% 36.8% 33.3% 9.1%
2 13 1 1
Snapshot 10.5% 22.8% 33.3% 9.1%
1 4 0 1
Facebook 5.3% 7.0% 0% 9.1%
Twitter 0 ! 0 0
.0% 1.8% .0% .0%
0 0 0 0
YouTube 0% 0% 0% 0%
Postal mail 4 > 0 2
21.1% 8.8% .0% 18.2%
Employer groups 0 0 0 !
0% 0% 0% 9.1%
Ethnic and cultural 0 2 0 1
organizations 0% 3.5% 0% 9.1%
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Neighborhood
Smith Ranch Spllar:)r;ﬁ:(er Sun Valley | Terra Linda
Total 15 11 25 136
_ 3 0 6 13
Family 20.0% 0% 24.0% 9.6%
. 2 2 1 18
Cable television 13.3% 18.2% 4.0% 13.2%
— 1 2 3 10
Local access television 6.7% 18.2% 12.0% 7 4%
_ 3 1 3 12
Radio 20.0% 9.1% 12.0% 8.8%
_ 6 7 15 87
Printed newspaper 40.0% 63.6% 60.0% 64.0%
Online newspaper 6 6 1 %6
40.0% 54.5% 44.0% 41.2%
_ 6 8 6 75
Neighborhood newsletters 40.0% 72.7% 24.0% 55.1%
. . 4 5 8 31
City website 26.7% 45.5% 32.0% 22.8%
_ _ 6 7 19 74
Friends and neighbors 40.0% 63.6% 76.0% 54.4%
_ L 5 7 6 77
T e e Neighborhood associations 33.3% 63.6% 24.0% 56.6%
to get information about City . 0 0 1 7
issues and decisions? Faith based groups 0% 0% 4.0% 51%
_ 1 1 6 19
City employees 6.7% 9.1% 24.0% 14.0%
N 3 3 5 21
Elected officials 20.0% 27.3% 20.0% 15.4%
. 5 5 6 58
Email 33.3% 45.5% 24.0% 42.6%
3 5 11 30
Snapshot 20.0% 45.5% 44.0% 22.1%
1 0 2 13
Facebook 6.7% 0% 8.0% 9.6%
_ 0 0 2 2
Twitter 0% 0% 8.0% 1.5%
1 0 0 1
YouTube 6.7% 0% 0% 7%
Postal mail 3 ! 2 25
20.0% 9.1% 8.0% 18.4%
Employer groups ! ! 0 8
6.7% 9.1% 0% 2.2%
Ethnic and cultural 0 0 1 1
organizations 0% 0% 4.0% 7%
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Neighborhood

West San | don’t live in
West End Rafael San Rafael DK/NA
Total 9 2 39 200
Famil S 0 4 38
y 55.6% 0% 10.3% 19.0%
1 0 4 23
Cable televisi
able tefevision 11.1% 0% 10.3% 11.5%
Local access television 0 ! 0 23
0% 50.0% 0% 11.5%
0 0 4 22
Radio
0% 0% 10.3% 11.0%
Printed newspaper 4 0 29 108
pap 44.4% 0% 74.4% 54.0%
Online newspaper 6 ! 18 89
pap 66.7% 50.0% 46.2% 44.5%
7 1 11 89
Neighborhood newsletters
'9 W 77.8% 50.0% 28.2% 44.5%
5 1 20 49
City websit
1y weastie 55.6% 50.0% 51.3% 24.5%
7 1 18 108
Friends and neighb
rIeNas anc neigbors 77.8% 50.0% 46.2% 54.0%
8 0 14 103
Neighborhood associations
3. What sources do you use 88.9% 0% 35.9% 51.5%
to get information about City . 0 0 4 12
issues and decisions? Faith based groups 0% 0% 10.3% 6.0%
City employees 1 0 13 24
y employ 11.1% 0% 33.3% 12.0%
0 0 13 34
Elected officials
! 0% 0% 33.3% 17.0%
Ermail 5 1 19 60
55.6% 50.0% 48.7% 30.0%
4 0 12 32
Snapshot
napsho 44.4% 0% 30.8% 16.0%
2 0 4 19
Facebook
aceboo 22.2% 0% 10.3% 9.5%
Twitter 1 0 2 °
11.1% 0% 5.1% 2.5%
0 0 0 1
YouTub
outube 0% 0% 0% 5%
Postal mail 1 0 ! 25
11.1% 0% 2.6% 12.5%
Employer groups 0 0 S 3
ployer group 0% 0% 12.8% 1.5%
Ethnic and cultural 0 0 5 S
organizations 0% .0% 12.8% 2.5%

Page 32



Godbe Research // San Rafael Community Engagement & Communications Survey // Overall Crosstabs 09-23-14

Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Neighborhood

Bay Point
Lagoon

Bret Harte

Canal

China Camp

Civic Center

(AA)

(AB)

(AC)

(AD)

(AE)

3. What sources do you use
to get information about City
issues and decisions?

Family

Cable television

Local access television
Radio

Printed newspaper

Online newspaper
Neighborhood newsletters
City website

Friends and neighbors
Neighborhood associations
Faith based groups

City employees

Elected officials

Email

Snapshot

Facebook

Twitter

YouTube

Postal mail

Employer groups

Ethnic and cultural
organizations

d

a

a

(AY.) (BC)

(AJ) (BC)

a
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Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Neighborhood

Dominican

Downtown
San Rafael

East San
Rafael

Fairhills

(AF)

(AG)

(AH)

(AD)

3. What sources do you use
to get information about City
issues and decisions?

Family

Cable television

Local access television
Radio

Printed newspaper

Online newspaper
Neighborhood newsletters
City website

Friends and neighbors
Neighborhood associations
Faith based groups

City employees

Elected officials

Email

Snapshot

Facebook

Twitter

YouTube

Postal mail

Employer groups

Ethnic and cultural
organizations

(éC)

(AJ) (BC)
(AY)

a
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Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Neighborhood

Gerstle Park

Glenwood | Lincoln Hill

Loch Lomond

(AJ)

(AK) (AL)

(AM)

3. What sources do you use
to get information about City
issues and decisions?

Family

Cable television

Local access television
Radio

Printed newspaper
Online newspaper

Neighborhood newsletters

City website

Friends and neighbors
Neighborhood associations
Faith based groups
City employees
Elected officials

Email

Snapshot

Facebook

Twitter

YouTube

Postal mail

Employer groups

Ethnic and cultural
organizations

(AY)
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Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Neighborhood

Los Ranchitos

Lucas Valley

Marinwood

Montecito

(AO)

(AP)

(AQ)

3. What sources do you use
to get information about City
issues and decisions?

Family

Cable television

Local access television
Radio

Printed newspaper

Online newspaper
Neighborhood newsletters
City website

Friends and neighbors
Neighborhood associations
Faith based groups

City employees

Elected officials

Email

Snapshot

Facebook

Twitter

YouTube

Postal mail

Employer groups

Ethnic and cultural
organizations

.

e

[V ©
T v vt vt vt vt v ot vt vt v v v v T T

© ©
T T

©
T

a

a

(AK)

a
a

(AK) (AS)
(BB) (BC)

(AJ)

Page 36



Godbe Research // San Rafael Community Engagement & Communications Survey // Overall Crosstabs 09-23-14

Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Neighborhood

Mont Marin

San Rafael

Peacock Gap Meadows

Santa Venetia

(AR)

(AS) (AT)

(AY)

3. What sources do you use
to get information about City
issues and decisions?

Family

Cable television

Local access television
Radio

Printed newspaper
Online newspaper

Neighborhood newsletters

City website

Friends and neighbors
Neighborhood associations
Faith based groups
City employees
Elected officials

Email

Snapshot

Facebook

Twitter

YouTube

Postal mail

Employer groups

Ethnic and cultural
organizations

a

(AC) (AG)
(AX) (BB)

(AG)

a
a

a
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Comparisons of Column Proportionsc

Neighborhood

Smith Ranch

Spinnaker

Point

Sun Valley

Terra Linda

(AV)

(AY)

3. What sources do you use
to get information about City
issues and decisions?

Family

Cable television

Local access television
Radio

Printed newspaper

Online newspaper
Neighborhood newsletters
City website

Friends and neighbors
Neighborhood associations
Faith based groups

City employees

Elected officials

Email

Snapshot

Facebook

Twitter

YouTube

Postal mail

Employer groups

Ethnic and cultural
organizations

(AW) (AX)

(AG)
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Comparisons of Column Proportionsc

Neighborhood

West End

West San I don’t live in
Rafael San Rafael

DK/INA

(AZ)

(BC)

3. What sources do you use
to get information about City
issues and decisions?

Family

Cable television

Local access television
Radio

Printed newspaper

Online newspaper
Neighborhood newsletters
City website

Friends and neighbors
Neighborhood associations
Faith based groups

City employees

Elected officials

Email

Snapshot

Facebook

Twitter

YouTube

Postal mail

Employer groups

Ethnic and cultural
organizations

(AY)

a

a

(AG)

(BA) (BB)

a

(AK)

(AJ) (BC)
(AY)

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller

column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.

c.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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How Long Lived in San Rafael
Total | 0-4 yrs 5-9 10-14 | 15-19 20+ DK/NA
Total 941 | 112 95 | 132 | 82 | 376 | 144
_ 176 16 19 20 18 79 24
Family
18.7% | 14.3% | 20.0% | 15.2% | 22.0% |21.0% | 16.7%
D 113 15 8 16 10 46 18
Cable television 12.0% | 13.4% | 84% |12.1% |12.2% |12.2% | 12.5%
Local access television 93 8 4 14 4 51 12
99% | 71% | 42% |106% | 4.9% |13.6% | 8.3%
_ 113 7 6 10 15 58 17
Radio
12.0% | 6.3% | 6.3% | 7.6% |18.3% |15.4% | 11.8%
_ 539 37 42 62 52 | 266 80
Printed newspaper 57.3% | 33.0% |44.2% |47.0% |63.4% |70.7% | 55.6%
_ 430 55 50 69 43 | 152 61
Online newspaper 45.7% | 49.1% | 52.6% |52.3% |52.4% |40.4% | 42.4%
_ 486 53 47 69 44 | 223 50
Neighborhood newsletters | .\ ... | 4750, |405% |52.3% | 53.7% |59.3% | 34.7%
_ _ 249 25 22 32 28 98 44
City website 26.5% | 22.3% | 23.2% | 24.2% |34.1% |26.1% | 30.6%
_ _ 515 64 45 70 52 | 214 70
Friends and neighbors 54.7% | 57.1% | 47.4% |53.0% | 63.4% |56.9% | 48.6%
Neighborhood associations 500 60 49 76 48 215 52
3. What sources do you use 53.1% | 53.6% |51.6% |57.6% |585% |57.2% | 36.1%
to get information about City i 44 5 2 2 3 24 8
issues and decisions? Faith based groups 47% | 45% | 21% | 15% | 3.7% | 6.4% | 5.6%
_ 130 11 8 17 14 61 19
City employees 13.8% | 9.8% | 84% |12.9% |17.1% |16.2% | 13.2%
— 140 9 9 18 16 64 24
Elected officials 14.9% | 8.0% | 95% |13.6% |19.5% |17.0% | 16.7%
_y 313 30 27 42 29 | 137 48
33.3% | 26.8% |28.4% |31.8% |35.4% |36.4% | 33.3%
211 15 22 29 20 99 26
Snapshot 224% | 13.4% |23.2% |22.0% |24.4% |263% | 18.1%
Facabook 84 9 15 9 8 25 18
8.9% | 8.0% |15.8% | 6.8% | 9.8% | 6.6% | 12.5%
_ 21 2 5 5 2 2 5
Twitter 22% | 1.8% | 53% | 3.8% | 24% | 5% | 35%
7 2 0 2 0 2 1
YouTube 7% | 18% | 0% | 15% | 0% | 5% | 7%
_ 130 14 7 20 11 67 11
Postal mail 13.8% | 12.5% | 7.4% |15.2% | 13.4% |17.8% | 7.6%
Employer groups 23 3 4 3 2 X 6
24% | 27% | 42% | 2.3% | 24% | 13% | 4.2%
Ethnic and cultural 27 3 2 2 2 13 5
organizations 29% | 27% | 21% | 1.5% | 24% | 3.5% | 3.5%

Page 40



Godbe Research // San Rafael Community Engagement & Communications Survey // Overall Crosstabs 09-23-14

Comparisons of Column Proportionsb

How Long Lived in San Rafael

0-4 yrs

5-9

10-14

15-19

20+

DK/INA

(A)

(B)

©

(D)

(E)

(F)

3. What sources do you use
to get information about City
issues and decisions?

Family

Cable television

Local access television
Radio

Printed newspaper

Online newspaper
Neighborhood newsletters
City website

Friends and neighbors
Neighborhood associations
Faith based groups

City employees

Elected officials

Email

Snapshot

Facebook

Twitter

YouTube

Postal mail

Employer groups

Ethnic and cultural
organizations

oM

AB ...

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category
with the smaller column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni

correction.
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Respondent Description
.. . Own a
Total | MR el | Rafael | Businessin
Total 938 872 305 123
Family 176 169 69 29
18.8% 19.4% 22.6% 23.6%
. 113 105 29 10
Cable television 12.0% 12.0% 9.5% 8.1%
Local access television 93 92 28 o
9.9% 10.6% 9.2% 7.3%
Radio 113 107 39 13
12.0% 12.3% 12.8% 10.6%
Printed newspaper 536 492 181 4
57.1% 56.4% 59.3% 57.7%
Online newspaper 430 399 162 64
45.8% 45.8% 53.1% 52.0%
. 485 469 148 71
Neighborhood newsletters 51.7% 53.8% 48.5% 57 7%
City website 249 217 102 42
26.5% 24.9% 33.4% 34.1%
. . 513 485 163 71
Friends and neighbors 54.7% 55 6% 5349 57 7%
. . 500 480 147 75
3. What sources do you use Neighborhood associations |, ., 55.0% 48.2% 61.0%
to get information abg)ut City Faith based qroups 44 38 19 2
issues and decisions? group 4.7% 4.4% 6.2% 1.6%
City employees 130 1 3 25
13.9% 12.7% 23.9% 20.3%
. 140 121 67 32
Elected officials 14.9% 13.9% 22.0% 26.0%
Email 313 283 121 56
33.4% 32.5% 39.7% 45.5%
Snapshot 211 192 81 35
22.5% 22.0% 26.6% 28.5%
84 75 37 10
Facebook 9.0% 8.6% 12.1% 8.1%
. 21 18 10 3
Twitter 2.2% 2.1% 3.3% 2.4%
7 6 4 2
YouTube 7% 7% 1.3% 1.6%
Postal mail 130 124 45 27
13.9% 14.2% 14.8% 22.0%
Employer groups 23 16 20 >
2.5% 1.8% 6.6% 4.1%
Ethnic and cultural 27 21 14 2
organizations 2.9% 2.4% 4.6% 1.6%
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Respondent Description
Student in San | Have children None of the
Rafael living with you above
Total 34 262 12
Famil 10 83 0
y 29.4% 31.7% 0%
5 26 2
Cable televisi
able television 14.7% 9.9% 16.7%
Local access television 6 18 0
17.6% 6.9% 0%
4 36 0
Radio
11.8% 13.7% 0%
Printed newspaper 18 127 !
. 52.9% 48.5% 58.3%
Online newspaper 13 139 6
pap 38.2% 53.1% 50.0%
17 134 5
Neighborhood newsletters
' W 50.0% 51.1% 41.7%
8 62 4
Cit bsit
Y WEBSIte 23.5% 23.7% 33.3%
. . 25 179 6
Friends and neighbors 73.5% 68.3% 50.0%
Neighborhood associations 17 196 4
3. What sources do you use 50.0% 59.5% 33.3%
to get information about City . 1 14 0
issues and decisions? Faith based groups 2.9% 539 0%
City employees 2 24 0
y empioy 5.9% 9.2% 0%
5 33 0
Elected officials
el 14.7% 12.6% 0%
Email 13 86 8
38.2% 32.8% 66.7%
5 44 2
S hot
e 14.7% 16.8% 16.7%
6 34 2
Facebook
aceboo 17.6% 13.0% 16.7%
Twitter ! 8 0
2.9% 3.1% .0%
1 0 0
YouTube
utu 2.9% 0% 0%
5 40 1
Postal mail
: 14.7% 15.3% 8.3%
Employer groups ! S 0
AR 2.9% 1.9% 0%
Ethnic and cultural 1 7 0
organizations 2.9% 2.7% 0%
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Comparisons of Column Proportions b

Respondent Description

L . Own a :
ivginsan | Worlinan | pusingssin | Studentin San
(A) (B) (€) (D)

Family
Cable television
Local access television
Radio
Printed newspaper E E
Online newspaper
Neighborhood newsletters
City website AE
Friends and neighbors
Neighborhood associations B

3, Wihat sources doyousise, Faith based groups

issues and decisions? City employees AE E
Elected officials AE AE
Email A A
Snapshot E E
Facebook
Twitter
YouTube
Postal mail
Employer groups AE

Ethnic and cultural
organizations
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Comparisons of Column Proportions b

Respondent Description

3. What sources do you use
to get information about City
issues and decisions?

Have children | None of the
living with you above
(E) (F)
Family AB °
Cable television
Local access television A
Radio 2
Printed newspaper
Online newspaper
Neighborhood newsletters
City website
Friends and neighbors AB
Neighborhood associations B

Faith based groups
City employees
Elected officials
Email

Snapshot
Facebook

Twitter

YouTube

Postal mail
Employer groups

Ethnic and cultural
organizations

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller
column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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Total
Total | Total
Total 914 914
Attend public hearings or 321 321
meetings 35.1% |[35.1%
Serve on a City Board or 28 28
Commission 31% | 3.1%
Participate on blogs or 162 162
email groups 17.7% [ 17.7%
Comment on City social 61 61
media sites/posts 6.7% | 6.7%
Write a letter to neighbors 144 144
or neighborhood groups 15.8% | 15.8%
Attend regularly scheduled 185 185
neighborhood, fa_ith,_ethnic,
4. What methods do you use °' cttl_ltural organization 20.2% | 20.2%
to participate in or give your _Meetings
Opinion to City decision- Attend ad hoc meetings 268 268
makers? dealing with specific issues | 29 3% | 29.3%
Organize or participate in 60 60
protests 6.6% | 6.6%
26 26
Call the media
28% | 2.8%
119 119
Send letters to the editor
! 13.0% | 13.0%
234 234
Contact elected officials
el 25.6% | 25.6%
228 228
Contact City staff
N 24.9% | 24.9%
| don't participate or give my 292 292
opinion to City decision
makers 31.9% | 31.9%
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Comparisons of Column Proportions @

Total

Total

(A)

4. What methods do you use
to participate in or give your
opinion to City decision-
makers?

Attend public hearings or
meetings

Serve on a City Board or
Commission

Participate on blogs or
email groups

Comment on City social
media sites/posts

Write a letter to neighbors
or neighborhood groups

Attend regularly scheduled
neighborhood, faith, ethnic,
or cultural organization
meetings

Attend ad hoc meetings
dealing with specific issues

Organize or participate in
protests

Call the media

Send letters to the editor
Contact elected officials
Contact City staff

| don't participate or give my
opinion to City decision
makers

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05.
For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller

column proportion appears under the category with the larger

column proportion.

a.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of
each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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Respondent's Gender
Prefer not to
Total | Male | Female | Transgender state NA
Total 914 333 456 2 20 103
Attend public hearings or 321 136 144 2 11 28
meetings 35.1% | 40.8% | 31.6% 100.0% 55.0% 27.2%
Serve on a City Board or 28 17 10 0 0 1
Commission 31% | 51% | 2.2% 0% 0% 1.0%
Participate on blogs or 162 56 83 1 5 17
email groups 17.7% | 16.8% | 18.2% 50.0% 25.0% 16.5%
Comment on City social 61 28 26 0 1 6
media sites/posts 6.7% | 84% | 57% 0% 5.0% 5.8%
Write a letter to neighbors 144 52 73 2 8 9
or neighborhood groups 15.8% | 15.6% | 16.0% 100.0% 40.0% 8.7%
Attend regularly scheduled
neighborhood, fa_ith,_ethnic, 185 72 90 0 8 15
4. What methods do you use O cultural organization 20.2% |21.6% | 19.7% 0% 40.0% 14.6%
to participate in or give your _Me€etings
opinion to City decision- Attend ad hoc meetings 268 109 130 1 10 18
makers? dealing with specific issues | 29.3% |32.7% | 28.5% 50.0% 50.0% 17.5%
Organize or participate in 60 25 30 0 2 3
protests 6.6% | 7.5% | 6.6% 0% 10.0% 2.9%
26 16 8 0 1 1
Call th di
a7 fhe media 2.8% | 48% | 1.8% 0% 5.0% 1.0%
. 119 52 51 0 3 13
Send letters to the editor 13.0% | 15.6% | 11.2% 0% 15.0% 12.6%
234 110 100 0 5 19
Contact elected officials
25.6% | 33.0% | 21.9% .0% 25.0% 18.4%
228 118 88 0 7 15
Contact City staff
y 24.9% | 35.4% | 19.3% .0% 35.0% 14.6%
| don't participate or give my | 292 83 165 0 5 39
opinion to City decision
makers 31.9% |24.9% | 36.2% 0% 25.0% 37.9%
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Comparisons of Column Proportions °

Respondent's Gender

Male

Female

Transgender

Prefer not to
state

NA

(A)

(8)

©

(D)

(E)

4. What methods do you use
to participate in or give your
opinion to City decision-
makers?

Attend public hearings or
meetings

Serve on a City Board or
Commission

Participate on blogs or
email groups

Comment on City social
media sites/posts

Write a letter to neighbors
or neighborhood groups

Attend regularly scheduled
neighborhood, faith, ethnic,
or cultural organization
meetings

Attend ad hoc meetings
dealing with specific issues

Organize or participate in
protests

Call the media

Send letters to the editor
Contact elected officials
Contact City staff

| don't participate or give my
opinion to City decision
makers

BE
BE

A

a

ABE

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with

the smaller column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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Age
Total | Under 18 | 18-25 | 26-35 | 36-45 | 46-55 | 56-65
Total 914 1 5 50 130 168 218
Attend public hearings or 321 1 1 11 38 51 86
meetings 35.1% 100.0% 20.0% | 22.0% |29.2% | 30.4% | 39.4%
Serve on a City Board or 28 0 0 2 2 5 9
Commission 3.1% .0% .0% 4.0% 1.5% 3.0% 4.1%
Participate on blogs or 162 0 1 8 20 25 55
email groups 17.7% .0% 20.0% [ 16.0% | 15.4% | 14.9% |25.2%
Comment on City social 61 0 1 5 8 14 18
media sites/posts 6.7% 0% 20.0% |10.0% | 6.2% | 8.3% | 8.3%
Write a letter to neighbors 144 0 0 2 17 26 46
or neighborhood groups 15.8% 0% 0% | 40% [13.1% [155% |21.1%
Attend regularly scheduled
neighborhood, fa_ith,_ethnic, 185 L L 8 31 20 47
4. What methods do you use Or cultural organization 20.2% | 100.0% |20.0% |16.0% |23.8% |11.9% |21.6%
to participate in or give your _Meetings
Opinion to City decision- Attend ad hoc meetings 268 1 2 9 24 53 69
makers? dealing with specific issues | 293% | 100.0% |40.0% |18.0% | 18.5% |31.5% | 31.7%
Organize or participate in 60 1 2 3 11 7 14
protests 6.6% 100.0% 40.0% | 6.0% 8.5% 4.2% 6.4%
26 0 0 1 3 5 1
Call the media
2.8% 0% 0% 2.0% 2.3% 3.0% 5.0%
119 0 0 3 9 17 32
Send letters to the editor
: 13.0% .0% .0% 6.0% 6.9% |10.1% | 14.7%
234 1 1 6 27 44 63
Contact elected officials
el 256% | 100.0% |20.0% |12.0% |20.8% |26.2% |28.9%
228 0 1 7 26 45 60
Contact City staff
o 249% | 0% |20.0% |14.0% |20.0% |26.8% |27.5%
| don't participate or give my 292 0 2 25 54 66 48
opinion to City decision
makers 31.9% 0% 40.0% | 50.0% | 41.5% | 39.3% | 22.0%
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Age
66-75 | 76-85 | Over 85 NA
Total 181 41 16 104
Attend public hearings or 81 15 8 29
meetings 44.8% |36.6% | 50.0% |27.9%
Serve on a City Board or 6 1 1 2
Commission 33% | 24% | 6.3% | 1.9%
Participate on blogs or 33 4 3 13
email groups 18.2% | 9.8% 18.8% 12.5%
Comment on City social 7 2 0 6
media sites/posts 3.9% | 4.9% .0% 5.8%
Write a letter to neighbors 33 10 2 8
or neighborhood groups 18.2% |24.4% | 125% | 7.7%
Attend regularly scheduled
neighborhood, fa_ith,_ethnic, 48 11 3 15
4. What methods do you use °F cttl_ltural organization 26.5% | 26.8% | 18.8% |14.4%
to participate in or give your _Meetings
Opinion to City decision- Attend ad hoc meetings 68 15 7 20
makers? dealing with specific issues | 37.6% | 36.6% | 43.8% | 19.2%
Organize or participate in 15 4 0 3
protests 8.3% | 9.8% .0% 2.9%
5 0 0 1
Call the media
2.8% .0% .0% 1.0%
31 1" 3 13
Send letters to the editor
! 17.1% | 26.8% | 18.8% |12.5%
58 10 5 19
Contact elected officials
el 32.0% | 24.4% | 31.3% |18.3%
59 10 4 16
Contact City staff
N 32.6% | 24.4% | 25.0% |15.4%
| don't participate or give my 44 8 7 38
opinion to City decision
makers 24.3% | 19.5% | 43.8% | 36.5%

Page 51



Godbe Research // San Rafael Community Engagement & Communications Survey // Overall Crosstabs 09-23-14

Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Age
Under 18 | 18-25 | 26-35 | 36-45 | 46-55 | 56-65 | 66-75 | 76-85
(A) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Attend public hearings or a,b
meetings ’
Serve on a City Board or a,b b
Commission : :
Participate on blogs or a,b
email groups )
Comment on City social a,b
media sites/posts
Write a letter to neighbors a,.b b
or neighborhood groups ’
Attend regularly scheduled
4. What methods do you use neighborhood, faith, ethnic, a,.b E
to participate in or give your or cultural organization
opinion to City decision- meetings
makers? Attend ad hoc meetings a,b DJ
dealing with specific issues
Organize or participate in a,b EJ
protests :
Call the media ab P P
Send letters to the editor .a”b .'b D
Contact elected officials 2 P
Contact City staff .a”b
| don't participate or give my a b
opinion to City decision B FG FG F
makers

Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Age

Over 85

NA

(U]

()

4. What methods do you use
to participate in or give your
opinion to City decision-
makers?

Attend public hearings or
meetings

Serve on a City Board or
Commission

Participate on blogs or
email groups

Comment on City social
media sites/posts

Write a letter to neighbors
or neighborhood groups

Attend regularly scheduled
neighborhood, faith, ethnic,
or cultural organization
meetings

Attend ad hoc meetings
dealing with specific issues

Organize or participate in
protests

Call the media

Send letters to the editor
Contact elected officials
Contact City staff

| don't participate or give my
opinion to City decision
makers
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Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller
column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.

b.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

c.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

Neighborhood
Total Bfggzgir:'t Bret Harte | Canal | China Camp
Total 914 5 16 24 2
Attend public hearings or 321 3 4 1 0
meetings 35.1% 60.0% 25.0% 45.8% .0%
Serve on a City Board or 28 0 1 2 0
Commission 3.1% .0% 6.3% 8.3% .0%
Participate on blogs or 162 0 3 3 0
email groups 17.7% .0% 18.8% 12.5% .0%
Comment on City social 61 0 3 0 0
media sites/posts 6.7% 0% 18.8% 0% 0%
Write a letter to neighbors 144 1 3 4 1
or neighborhood groups 15.8% 20.0% 18.8% 16.7% 50.0%
Attend regularly scheduled
neighborhood, fa_ith,_ethnic, 185 1 3 6 0
4. What methods do you use Or cultural organization 202% | 20.0% 18.8% |250% | 0%
to participate in or give your _Meetings
opinion to City decision- Attend ad hoc meetings 268 1 2 9 0
makers? dealing with specific issues | 29 39, 20.0% 125% | 37.5% 0%
Organize or participate in 60 0 1 3 0
protests 6.6% .0% 6.3% 12.5% .0%
26 1 0 0 0
Call the media
: 2.8% 20.0% .0% .0% .0%
119 0 1 2 0
Send letters to the editor
! 13.0% 0% 6.3% | 8.3% 0%
234 1 3 6 0
Contact elected officials
el 25.6% 20.0% 18.8% | 25.0% 0%
228 3 4 7 1
Contact City staff
R 24.9% 60.0% 250% |29.2% | 50.0%
| don't participate or give my | 292 1 9 7 1
opinion to City decision
makers 31.9% 20.0% 56.3% 29.2% 50.0%
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Neighborhood

Civic Center | Dominican SD:r‘:ng;;v;l E;satfasea;"
Total 4 14 20 33
Attend public hearings or 3 5 7 18
meetings 75.0% 35.7% 35.0% 54.5%
Serve on a City Board or 0 0 1 2
Commission 0% 0% 5.0% 6.1%
Participate on blogs or 3 3 4 6
email groups 75.0% 21.4% 20.0% 18.2%
Comment on City social 0 0 1 3
media sites/posts 0% 0% 5.0% 9.1%
Write a letter to neighbors 2 1 0 10
or neighborhood groups 50.0% 71% 0% 30.3%
Attend regularly scheduled 1 6 5 7
neighborhood, fa_ith,_ethnic,
4. What methods do you use °' Cltl_ltural organization 25.0% 42.9% 25.0% 21.2%
to participate in or give your _Me€etings
opinion to City decision- Attend ad hoc meetings 3 6 4 15
makers? dealing with specific issues 75.0% 42.9% 20.0% 45.5%
Organize or participate in 2 1 1 1
protests 50.0% 7.1% 5.0% 3.0%
0 1 0 1
Call th di
a7 fhe media 0% 7.1% 0% 3.0%
Send letters to the editor ! 2 4 3
25.0% 14.3% 20.0% 9.1%
2 5 4 8
Contact elected officials
50.0% 35.7% 20.0% 24.2%
1 4 8 8
Contact City staff
J 25.0% 28.6% 40.0% 24.2%
| don't participate or give my 1 3 6 3
opinion to City decision
makers 25.0% 21.4% 30.0% 9.1%
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Neighborhood
Fairhills | Gerstle Park | Glenwood | Lincoln Hill | Loch Lomond
Total 8 126 59 16 27
Attend public hearings or 3 50 10 7 12
meetings 37.5% 39.7% 16.9% 43.8% 44.4%
Serve on a City Board or 0 1 1 1 0
Commission 0% 8% 1.7% 6.3% 0%
Participate on blogs or 0 22 9 1 8
email groups .0% 17.5% 15.3% 6.3% 29.6%
Comment on City social 0 5 2 1 0
media sites/posts 0% 4.0% 3.4% 6.3% 0%
Write a letter to neighbors 0 23 9 5 3
or neighborhood groups 0% 18.3% 15.3% 31.3% 11.1%
Attend regularly scheduled
neighborhood, fa_ith,_ethnic, L 19 6 3 9
4. What methods do you use Or cultural organization 125% | 151% 10.2% 18.8% 33.3%
to participate in or give your _Meetings
opinion to City decision- Attend ad hoc meetings 1 35 21 3 10
makers? dealing with specific issues | 1259 27.8% 35.6% 18.8% 37.0%
Organize or participate in 0 8 2 0 2
protests .0% 6.3% 3.4% .0% 7.4%
0 6 2 1 0
Call the media
.0% 4.8% 3.4% 6.3% .0%
0 14 8 5 3
Send letters to the editor
! .0% 11.1% 13.6% 31.3% 11.1%
3 28 17 7 5
Contact elected officials
el 37.5% 22.2% 28.8% 43.8% 18.5%
4 29 7 6 6
Contact City staff
N 50.0% 23.0% 11.9% 37.5% 22.2%
| don't participate or give my 2 42 26 6 8
opinion to City decision
makers 25.0% 33.3% 44.1% 37.5% 29.6%
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Neighborhood

Los Ranchitos | Lucas Valley | Marinwood | Montecito
Total 1 13 20 13
Attend public hearings or 0 2 7 6
meetings .0% 15.4% 35.0% 46.2%
Serve on a City Board or 0 0 0 2
Commission 0% 0% 0% 15.4%
Participate on blogs or 0 4 8 S
email groups .0% 30.8% 40.0% 38.5%
Comment on City social 0 1 0 2
media sites/posts 0% 7.7% 0% 15.4%
Write a letter to neighbors 0 4 4 7
or neighborhood groups 0% 30.8% 20.0% 53.8%
Attend regularly scheduled 0 2 4 6
neighborhood, fa_ith,_ethnic,
4. What methods do you use ©F cttl_ltural organization 0% 15.4% 20.0% 46.2%
to participate in or give your _Meetings
opinion to City decision- Attend ad hoc meetings 0 2 2 6
makers? dealing with specific issues 0% 15.4% 10.0% 46.2%
Organize or participate in 0 1 2 0
protests 0% 7.7% 10.0% 0%
0 0 0 0
Call the media
.0% .0% .0% .0%
0 3 3 1
Send letters to the editor
! 0% 23.1% 15.0% 7.7%
0 2 1 6
Contact elected officials
el 0% 15.4% 5.0% 46.2%
1 1 2 6
Contact City staff
W 100.0% 7.7% 10.0% 46.2%
| don't participate or give my 0 6 9 2
opinion to City decision
makers .0% 46.2% 45.0% 15.4%
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Neighborhood
Mont Marin | Peacock Gap Sﬁ:aﬁgﬁgl Santa Venetia
Total 19 56 3 11
Attend public hearings or 8 17 1 1
meetings 42.1% 30.4% 33.3% 9.1%
Serve on a City Board or 0 1 0 0
Commission 0% 1.8% 0% 0%
Participate on blogs or 5 10 1 2
email groups 26.3% 17.9% 33.3% 18.2%
Comment on City social 0 5 0 1
media sites/posts 0% 8.9% 0% 9.1%
Write a letter to neighbors 0 8 1 2
or neighborhood groups 0% 14.3% 33.3% 18.2%
Attend regularly scheduled 5 18 1 2
neighborhood, fa_ith,_ethnic,
4. What methods do you use °' Cltl_ltural organization 26.3% 32.1% 33.3% 18.2%
to participate in or give your _Me€etings
opinion to City decision- Attend ad hoc meetings 4 11 2 2
makers? dealing with specific issues 21.1% 19.6% 66.7% 18.2%
Organize or participate in 2 3 1 1
protests 10.5% 5.4% 33.3% 9.1%
0 0 0 2
Call th di
alithe mecia 0% 0% 0% 18.2%
2 8 0 2
Send lett to the edit
end etiers fo the editor 10.5% 14.3% 0% 18.2%
4 14 1 2
Contact elected officials
21.1% 25.0% 33.3% 18.2%
3 1 0 2
Contact City staff
J 15.8% 19.6% 0% 18.2%
| don't participate or give my 5 15 1 5
opinion to City decision
makers 26.3% 26.8% 33.3% 45.5%
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Neighborhood
Smith Ranch Spli:r:)r;ﬁ:(er Sun Valley | Terra Linda
Total 16 11 24 133
Attend public hearings or 7 5 4 52
meetings 43.8% 45.5% 16.7% 39.1%
Serve on a City Board or 0 1 0 9
Commission 0% 9.1% 0% 6.8%
Participate on blogs or 2 3 3 18
email groups 12.5% 27.3% 12.5% 13.5%
Comment on City social 0 0 2 12
media sites/posts 0% 0% 8.3% 9.0%
Write a letter to neighbors 0 3 4 12
or neighborhood groups .0% 27.3% 16.7% 9.0%
Attend regularly scheduled 3 1 0 25
neighborhood, fa_ith,_ethnic,
4. What methods do you use °' Cltl_ltural organization 18.8% 9.1% 0% 18.8%
to participate in or give your _Me€etings
opinion to City decision- Attend ad hoc meetings 3 9 4 38
makers? dealing with specific issues 18.8% 81.8% 16.7% 28.6%
Organize or participate in 0 0 2 14
protests 0% 0% 8.3% 10.5%
0 2 0 5
Call th di
a7 fhe media 0% 18.2% 0% 3.8%
Send letters to the editor 2 ! 2 20
12.5% 9.1% 8.3% 15.0%
4 4 10 27
Contact elected officials
25.0% 36.4% 41.7% 20.3%
5 4 8 30
Contact City staff
y 31.3% 36.4% 33.3% 22.6%
| don't participate or give my 5 1 8 48
opinion to City decision
makers 31.3% 9.1% 33.3% 36.1%
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Neighborhood

West San | don’t live in
West End Rafael San Rafael DKINA
Total 9 2 39 190
Attend public hearings or 2 1 16 59
meetings 22.2% 50.0% 41.0% 31.1%
Serve on a City Board or 0 0 2 4
Commission 0% 0% 5.1% 2.1%
Participate on blogs or 2 0 5 32
email groups 22.2% 0% 12.8% 16.8%
Comment on City social 2 0 5 16
media sites/posts 22.2% 0% 12.8% 8.4%
Write a letter to neighbors 1 0 4 32
or neighborhood groups 11.1% .0% 10.3% 16.8%
Attend regularly scheduled 1 0 8 42
neighborhood, fa_ith,_ethnic,
4. What methods do you use °' Cltl_ltural organization 11.1% 0% 20.5% 22.1%
to participate in or give your _Me€etings
opinion to City decision- Attend ad hoc meetings 3 0 18 54
makers? dealing with specific issues 33.3% 0% 46.2% 28.4%
Organize or participate in 0 0 4 9
protests 0% 0% 10.3% 4.7%
1 0 2 2
Call th di
alithe mecia 11.1% 0% 5.1% 1.1%
2 0 7 23
Send lett to the edit
end etiers fo the editor 22.2% 0% 17.9% 12.1%
4 0 15 51
Contact elected officials
44.4% .0% 38.5% 26.8%
3 0 17 47
Contact City staff
J 33.3% 0% 43.6% 24.7%
| don't participate or give my 1 1 7 63
opinion to City decision
makers 11.1% 50.0% 17.9% 33.2%
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Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Neighborhood

Bay Point
Lagoon

Bret Harte | Canal

China Camp

Civic Center

(AA)

(AB) (AC)

(AD)

(AE)

4. What methods do you use
to participate in or give your
opinion to City decision-
makers?

Attend public hearings or
meetings

Serve on a City Board or
Commission

Participate on blogs or
email groups

Comment on City social
media sites/posts

Write a letter to neighbors
or neighborhood groups

Attend regularly scheduled
neighborhood, faith, ethnic,
or cultural organization
meetings

Attend ad hoc meetings
dealing with specific issues

Organize or participate in
protests

Call the media

Send letters to the editor
Contact elected officials
Contact City staff

| don't participate or give my
opinion to City decision
makers

(BC)

a

(AK) (BC)

Comparisons of Column Proportionsc

Neighborhood

Dominican

Downtown
San Rafael

East San
Rafael

Fairhills

(AF)

(AG)

(AH)

(AD)

4. What methods do you use
to participate in or give your
opinion to City decision-
makers?

Attend public hearings or
meetings

Serve on a City Board or
Commission

Participate on blogs or
email groups

Comment on City social
media sites/posts

Write a letter to neighbors
or neighborhood groups

Attend regularly scheduled
neighborhood, faith, ethnic,
or cultural organization
meetings

Attend ad hoc meetings
dealing with specific issues

Organize or participate in
protests

Call the media

Send letters to the editor
Contact elected officials
Contact City staff

| don't participate or give my
opinion to City decision
makers
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Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Neighborhood

Gerstle Park

Glenwood

Lincoln Hill

Loch Lomond

(AJ)

(AK) (AL)

(AM)

4. What methods do you use
to participate in or give your
opinion to City decision-
makers?

Attend public hearings or
meetings

Serve on a City Board or
Commission

Participate on blogs or
email groups

Comment on City social
media sites/posts

Write a letter to neighbors
or neighborhood groups

Attend regularly scheduled
neighborhood, faith, ethnic,
or cultural organization
meetings

Attend ad hoc meetings
dealing with specific issues

Organize or participate in
protests

Call the media

Send letters to the editor
Contact elected officials
Contact City staff

| don't participate or give my
opinion to City decision
makers

Comparisons of Column Proportionsc

Neighborhood

Los Ranchitos

Lucas Valley

Marinwood

Montecito

(AN)

(AO)

(AQ)

4. What methods do you use
to participate in or give your
opinion to City decision-
makers?

Attend public hearings or
meetings

Serve on a City Board or
Commission

Participate on blogs or
email groups

Comment on City social
media sites/posts

Write a letter to neighbors
or neighborhood groups

Attend regularly scheduled
neighborhood, faith, ethnic,
or cultural organization
meetings

Attend ad hoc meetings
dealing with specific issues

Organize or participate in
protests

Call the media

Send letters to the editor
Contact elected officials
Contact City staff

| don't participate or give my
opinion to City decision
makers

a,,b
a,b

a,b

o
T T T ©T

(AJ)

(AY)
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Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Neighborhood

Mont Marin

Peacock Gap

San Rafael
Meadows

Santa Venetia

(AR)

(AS)

(AT)

(AY)

4. What methods do you use
to participate in or give your
opinion to City decision-
makers?

Attend public hearings or
meetings

Serve on a City Board or
Commission

Participate on blogs or
email groups

Comment on City social
media sites/posts

Write a letter to neighbors
or neighborhood groups

Attend regularly scheduled
neighborhood, faith, ethnic,
or cultural organization
meetings

Attend ad hoc meetings
dealing with specific issues

Organize or participate in
protests

Call the media

Send letters to the editor
Contact elected officials
Contact City staff

| don't participate or give my
opinion to City decision
makers

(BC)

Comparisons of Column Proportionsc

Neighborhood

Smith Ranch

Spinnaker
Point

Sun Valley

Terra Linda

(AV)

(AW)

(AX)

(AY)

4. What methods do you use
to participate in or give your
opinion to City decision-
makers?

Attend public hearings or
meetings

Serve on a City Board or
Commission

Participate on blogs or
email groups

Comment on City social
media sites/posts

Write a letter to neighbors
or neighborhood groups

Attend regularly scheduled
neighborhood, faith, ethnic,
or cultural organization
meetings

Attend ad hoc meetings
dealing with specific issues

Organize or participate in
protests

Call the media

Send letters to the editor
Contact elected officials
Contact City staff

| don't participate or give my
opinion to City decision
makers

(AP) (AS)

a

(BC)
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Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Neighborhood
West San | don’t live in
West End Rafael San Rafael DKINA
(AZ) (BA) (BB) (BC)

4. What methods do you use
to participate in or give your
opinion to City decision-
makers?

Attend public hearings or
meetings

Serve on a City Board or
Commission

Participate on blogs or
email groups

Comment on City social
media sites/posts

Write a letter to neighbors
or neighborhood groups

Attend regularly scheduled
neighborhood, faith, ethnic,
or cultural organization
meetings

Attend ad hoc meetings
dealing with specific issues

Organize or participate in
protests

Call the media

Send letters to the editor
Contact elected officials
Contact City staff

| don't participate or give my
opinion to City decision
makers

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller

column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.

c.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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How Long Lived in San Rafael

Total | 0-4 yrs 5-9 10-14 | 15-19 20+ DK/NA
Total 914 104 91 127 80 376 136
Attend public hearings or 321 19 26 48 42 144 42
meetings 35.1% | 18.3% | 28.6% |37.8% |52.5% |38.3% | 30.9%
Serve on a City Board or 28 1 1 3 2 17 4
Commission 31% | 1.0% | 11% | 2.4% | 25% | 45% | 2.9%
Participate on blogs or 162 20 18 28 18 59 19
email groups 17.7% | 19.2% |19.8% |22.0% |22.5% | 15.7% | 14.0%
Comment on City social 61 6 7 9 4 25 10
media sites/posts 6.7% | 58% | 7.7% | 71% | 5.0% | 6.6% | 7.4%
Write a letter to neighbors 144 7 14 25 27 59 12
or neighborhood groups 15.8% | 6.7% |15.4% [19.7% [33.8% |[15.7% | 8.8%
Attend regularly scheduled
neighborhood, fa_ith,_ethnic, 185 17 15 19 20 94 20
4. What methods do you use Or cultural organization 202% | 16.3% | 16.5% | 15.0% |25.0% |25.0% | 14.7%
to participate in or give your _Meetings
opinion to City decision- Attend ad hoc meetings 268 21 23 46 27 121 30
makers? dealing with specific issues | 2939 | 20.2% |25.3% |36.2% |33.8% |32.2% | 22.1%
Organize or participate in 60 3 6 16 7 21 7
protests 6.6% | 2.9% | 6.6% |12.6% | 88% | 56% | 51%
26 3 3 4 4 10 2
Call the media
2.8% | 29% | 33% | 31% | 50% | 2.7% | 1.5%
119 7 11 17 9 59 16
| he edi
Send letters to the editor 13.0% | 6.7% |12.1% |13.4% | 11.3% | 15.7% | 11.8%
234 17 17 31 27 112 30
Contact elected officials
el 256% | 16.3% | 18.7% | 24.4% |33.8% |29.8% | 22.1%
228 12 18 30 29 108 31
Contact City staff
i 24.9% | 11.5% | 19.8% |23.6% |36.3% |28.7% | 22.8%
I don't participate or give my | 292 51 35 39 24 97 46
opinion to City decision
SO 31.9% | 49.0% |38.5% |30.7% |30.0% |25.8% | 33.8%
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Comparisons of Column Proportiong

How Long Lived in San Rafael

0-4 yrs

5-9 10-14 | 1519 20+

DK/INA

(A)

(B) © (D) (E)

(F)

4. What methods do you use
to participate in or give your
opinion to City decision-
makers?

Attend public hearings or
meetings

Serve on a City Board or
Commission

Participate on blogs or
email groups

Comment on City social
media sites/posts

Write a letter to neighbors
or neighborhood groups

Attend regularly scheduled
neighborhood, faith, ethnic,
or cultural organization
meetings

Attend ad hoc meetings
dealing with specific issues

Organize or participate in
protests

Call the media

Send letters to the editor
Contact elected officials
Contact City staff

| don't participate or give my
opinion to City decision
makers

E

A ABF A

AEF

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category
with the smaller column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni

correction.
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Respondent Description

. . Own a
Live in San Work in San : q
Total business in
Rafael Rafael San Rafael
Total 911 846 300 122
Attend public hearings or 321 299 118 53
meetings 35.2% 35.3% 39.3% 43.4%
Serve on a City Board or 28 26 17 7
Commission 3.1% 3.1% 5.7% 5.7%
Participate on blogs or 162 155 56 28
email groups 17.8% 18.3% 18.7% 23.0%
Comment on City social 61 54 31 12
media sites/posts 6.7% 6.4% 10.3% 9.8%
Write a letter to neighbors 144 139 43 29
or neighborhood groups 15.8% 16.4% 14.3% 23.8%
Attend regularly scheduled
neighborhood, fa_ith,_ethnic, 185 170 51 26
4. What methods do you use ©F cttl_ltural organization 20.3% 20.1% 17.0% 21.3%
to participate in or give your _Meetings
opinion to City decision- Attend ad hoc meetings 268 242 99 44
makers? dealing with specific issues | 29 49, 28.6% 33.0% 36.1%
Organize or participate in 60 54 36 9
protests 6.6% 6.4% 12.0% 7.4%
26 24 13 8
Call the media
2.9% 2.8% 4.3% 6.6%
119 107 46 27
| h i
Send letters to the editor 13.1% 12.6% 15.3% 22 1%
234 214 92 42
Contact elected officials
el 25.7% 25.3% 30.7% 34.4%
228 201 100 45
Contact City staff
o 25.0% 23.8% 33.3% 36.9%
| don't participate or give my 289 272 86 28
opinion to City decision
makers 31.7% 32.2% 28.7% 23.0%
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Respondent Description

Student in San | Have children None of the
Rafael living with you above
Total 31 258 10
Attend public hearings or 9 63 3
meetings 29.0% 24.4% 30.0%
Serve on a City Board or 0 6 0
Commission .0% 2.3% .0%
Participate on blogs or 7 50 2
email groups 22.6% 19.4% 20.0%
Comment on City social 2 18 2
media sites/posts 6.5% 7.0% 20.0%
Write a letter to neighbors 3 43 2
or neighborhood groups 9.7% 16.7% 20.0%
Attend regularly scheduled 4 44 3
neighborhood, fa_ith,_ethnic,
4. What methods do you use °' Cltl_ltural organization 12.9% 17.1% 30.0%
to participate in or give your _Me€etings
opinion to City decision- Attend ad hoc meetings 7 59 5
makers? dealing with specific issues 22 6% 22.9% 50.0%
Organize or participate in 2 12 0
protests 6.5% 4.7% 0%
Call the media 2 ! !
6.5% 2.7% 10.0%
. 3 19 1
Send letters to the editor 9.7% 7 4% 10.0%
7 53 2
Contact elected officials
22.6% 20.5% 20.0%
6 48 2
Contact City staff
J 19.4% 18.6% 20.0%
| don't participate or give my 11 106 3
opinion to City decision
makers 35.5% 41.1% 30.0%
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Comparisons of Column Proportioné)

Respondent Description

L . Own a :
Live in San Work in San : . Student in San
business in
Rafael Rafael San Rafael Rafael
(A) (B) (€) (D)
Attend public hearings or
meetings E E E
Serve on a City Board or A a
Commission :
Participate on blogs or
email groups
Comment on City social A
media sites/posts
Write a letter to neighbors B
or neighborhood groups
Attend regularly scheduled
4. What methods do you use neighborhood, faith, ethnic,
to participate in or give your or cultural organization
opinion to City decision- meetings
makers? Attend ad hoc meetings E E
dealing with specific issues
Organize or participate in AE
protests
Call the media
Send letters to the editor E E AE
Contact elected officials E E
Contact City staff AE AE

| don't participate or give my
opinion to City decision
makers
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Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Respondent Description

Have children
living with you

None of the
above

(E)

(F)

4. What methods do you use
to participate in or give your
opinion to City decision-
makers?

Attend public hearings or
meetings

Serve on a City Board or
Commission

Participate on blogs or
email groups

Comment on City social
media sites/posts

Write a letter to neighbors
or neighborhood groups

Attend regularly scheduled
neighborhood, faith, ethnic,
or cultural organization
meetings

Attend ad hoc meetings
dealing with specific issues

Organize or participate in
protests

Call the media

Send letters to the editor
Contact elected officials
Contact City staff

| don't participate or give my
opinion to City decision
makers

ABC

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller

column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

Total
Total Total
Total 858 858
Strongly agree 59 %9
6.9% | 6.9%
Agree 197 197
23.0% | 23.0%
5. Communication about Neutral 280 280
City decision-making is 32.6% | 32.6%
open and two-way. ) 153 153
Disagree 17.8% | 17.8%
Strongly 57 57
disagree 6.6% | 6.6%
, 112 112
| don’t know 131% | 13.1%
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Comparisons of Column Proportionsa

Total

Total

(A)

5. Communication about
City decision-making is

open and two-way.

Strongly agree
Agree
Neutral

Disagree
Strongly

dicanraa

| don’t know

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance

level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the

category with the smaller column proportion appears
under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within
a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni

correction.

Respondent's Gender

Total | Male | Female | Transgender Prefsetra?:t to NA
Total 858 338 464 2 20 34
Strongly agree 59 24 32 0 2 !
6.9% | 7.1% 6.9% .0% 10.0% 2.9%
Agree 197 85 99 1 2 10
23.0% | 25.1% | 21.3% 50.0% 10.0% 29.4%
5. Communication about Neutral 280 116 150 1 0 13
City decision-making is 32.6% | 34.3% | 32.3% 50.0% .0% 38.2%
open and two-way. _ 153 69 73 0 6 5
Disagree 17.8% | 20.4% | 15.7% 0% 30.0% 14.7%
Strongly 57 22 28 0 7 0
disagree 6.6% | 6.5% 6.0% .0% 35.0% .0%
I don’t know 112 22 82 0 3 5
13.1% | 6.5% | 17.7% .0% 15.0% 14.7%

Comparisons of Column Proportionsb

Respondent's Gender

Male

Female

Transgender

Prefer not to NA

state

(A)

(B)

(D) (E)

5. Communication about
City decision-making is

open and two-way.

Strongly agree
Agree
Neutral

Disagree
Strongly

dicanraan

| don’t know

A

(Ca?)

a
a

a

AB

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the

category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the

Bonferroni correction.
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Age
Total | Under 18 | 18-25 | 26-35 | 36-45 | 46-55 | 56-65 | 66-75 | 76-85
Total 858 1 4 54 132 170 224 182 42
Shona aaras 59 0 1 2 7 10 16 16 2
e 6.9% | 0% |250% | 3.7% | 53% | 59% | 7.1% | 8.8% | 4.8%
Adree 197 0 1 9 24 35 56 44 14
5 23.0% 0% 25.0% | 16.7% | 18.2% | 20.6% |25.0% | 24.2% | 33.3%
5. Communication about Neutral 280 0 1 19 34 62 69 63 13
City decision-making is 32.6% .0% 25.0% | 35.2% |25.8% [36.5% |30.8% | 34.6% |31.0%
open and two-way. Disaares 153 1 0 8 22 29 41 40 9
g 17.8% | 100.0% 0% |14.8% | 16.7% | 17.1% | 18.3% | 22.0% | 21.4%
disagree 6.6% 0% 0% | 37% [114% | 88% | 80% | 27% [ .0%
| don’t know 112 0 1 14 30 19 24 14 4
13.1% .0% 25.0% | 25.9% |[22.7% [11.2% [ 10.7% | 7.7% | 9.5%
Age
Over 85 NA
Total 14 35
Strongly agree 4 !
e 28.6% | 2.9%
Agree 4 10
g 28.6% | 28.6%
ot 5 14
5. Communication about Neutral
City decision-making is 35.7% |40.0%
open and two-way. 0 3
Di
isagree 0% 8.6%
Strongly 1 1
disagree 71% 2.9%
0 6
| 'tk
don’t know 0% | 17.1%
. . c
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Age
Under 18 | 18-25 | 26-35 | 36-45 | 46-55 | 56-65 | 66-75 | 76-85 | Over 85
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U]
Strongly agree 2P
Agree .a”b
5. Communication about Neutral ab
City decision-making is SEere a,b b b
open and two-way. Strongly ab b o b :
dicanran 'a b . b
| don’t know U G G )
. . c
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Age
NA
)
Strongly agree
Agree
5. Communication about Neutral
City decision-making is Disagree
open and two-way. Strongly
dicanran
| don’t know
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Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller

column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.

b.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

c.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

Neighborhood

Total BfaygI:,gi:t Bret Harte | Canal | China Camp | Civic Center
Total 858 6 16 26 3 4
Strongly agree 59 0 2 3 0 0
6.9% .0% 12.5% 11.5% .0% .0%
. 197 0 1 11 0 1
23.0% .0% 6.3% 42.3% .0% 25.0%
5. Communication about Neutral 280 2 6 3 0 0
City decision-making is 32.6% 33.3% 37.5% 11.5% .0% .0%
open and two-way. _ 153 4 6 2 1 1
Disagree 17.8% 66.7% 37.5% | 7.7% 33.3% 25.0%
Strongly 57 0 0 1 0 2
disagree 6.6% 0% 0% 3.8% 0% 50.0%
| don’t know 12 0 ! 6 2 0
13.1% .0% 6.3% 23.1% 66.7% .0%
Neighborhood
Dominican g:r‘:l Igta(;‘:é} Egztfia:n Fairhills | Gerstle Park
Total 14 20 34 8 128
Strongly agree 0 4 2 0 9
.0% 20.0% 5.9% .0% 7.0%
e 5 5 7 1 24
35.7% 25.0% 20.6% 12.5% 18.8%
5. Communication about Neutral 6 5 " 3 43
City decision-making is 42.9% 25.0% 32.4% 37.5% 33.6%
open and two-way. _ 1 3 11 2 20
Disagree 7.1% 15.0% 32.4% 25.0% 15.6%
Strongly 1 1 2 2 10
disagree 7.1% 5.0% 5.9% 25.0% 7.8%
| don’t know ! 2 ! 0 22
7.1% 10.0% 2.9% .0% 17.2%
Neighborhood
Glenwood | Lincoln Hill | Loch Lomond | Los Ranchitos | Lucas Valley
Total 60 16 27 1 13
Strongly agree 4 ! ! 0 3
6.7% 6.3% 3.7% .0% 23.1%
Y. 9 1 6 1 3
15.0% 6.3% 22.2% 100.0% 23.1%
5. Communication about Neutral 26 5 ° 0 3
City decision-making is 43.3% 31.3% 33.3% .0% 23.1%
open and two-way. _ 5 6 6 0 4
Disagree 8.3% 37.5% 22.2% 0% 30.8%
Strongly 5 0 3 0 0
disagree 8.3% .0% 11.1% .0% .0%
, 11 3 2 0 0
| don’t know 18.3% 18.8% 7.4% 0% 0%
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Neighborhood
Marinwood | Montecito | Mont Marin | Peacock Gap Sﬁga%?)f:,gl
Total 19 13 18 57 3
Strongly agree ! 0 4 2 0
aag 5.3% 0% 22.2% 3.5% 0%
Adree 4 3 5 16 0
9 21.1% 23.1% 27.8% 28.1% .0%
5. Communication about Neutral / 3 6 20 2
City decision-making is 36.8% 23.1% 33.3% 35.1% 66.7%
open and two-way. Dicaaree 4 3 0 7 1
9 21.1% 23.1% 0% 12.3% 33.3%
Strongly disagree ! 3 3 4 0
9gly disag 5.3% 23.1% 16.7% 7.0% 0%
2 1 0 8 0
| don’t kno
W 10.5% 7.7% 0% 14.0% 0%
Neighborhood
Santa Venetia | Smith Ranch Sp::nor}?‘!t(er Sun Valley |Terra Linda
Total 1" 15 11 25 134
Strongly agree 2 2 0 0 12
el 18.2% 13.3% 0% 0% 9.0%
Adree 2 7 3 8 29
9 18.2% 46.7% 27.3% 32.0% 21.6%
5. Communication about Neutral 2 5 5 8 41
City decision-making is 18.2% 33.3% 45.5% 32.0% 30.6%
open and two-way. 1 1 3 3 32
Di
\sagree 9.1% 6.7% 27.3% 12.0% 23.9%
1 0 0 2 7
St ly di
rongly cisagree 9.1% 0% 0% 8.0% 5.2%
3 0 0 4 13
| don’t kno
W 27.3% .0% .0% 16.0% 9.7%
Neighborhood
West San | don’t live in
West End Rafael San Rafael DKINA
Total 9 2 40 125
Strongly agree 0 0 ! 6
el 0% 0% 2.5% 4.8%
Adree 2 1 9 33
. 22.2% 50.0% 22.5% 26.4%
5. Communication about Neutral 6 0 15 38
City decision-making is 66.7% .0% 37.5% 30.4%
open and two-way. o 1 0 2 23
isagree
9 11.1% 0% 5.0% 18.4%
0 0 3 6
Strongly disagree
gly dlsag 0% 0% 7.5% 4.8%
0 1 10 19
| don’t know
.0% 50.0% 25.0% 15.2%
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Comparisons of Column Proportions ¢

Neighborhood
Bfggl?)gi:t Bret Harte | Canal |China Camp |Civic Center
(AA) (AB) (AC) (AD) (AE)
Strongly agree N N °
Agree @ 2
5. Communication about Neutral a a
City decision-making is .
open and two-way. Disagree (AK)a(BB) .
Strongly disagree . . 2 (BC)
| don’t know 2 (AH) )
. . c
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
Dominican g::’ gtaof‘:gl Egsat‘asealn Fairhills | Gerstle Park
(AF) (AG) (AH) (Al) (AJ)
Strongly agree ° °
Agree
5. Communication about Neutral
City decision-making is .
open and two-way. Disagree
Strongly disagree
| don’t know 2
. . c
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
Glenwood |Lincoln Hill | Loch Lomond | Los Ranchitos [Lucas Valley
(AK) (AL) (AM) (AN (AO)
Strongly agree P
Agree .a”b
5. Communication about Neutral 20
City decision-making is . a,,b
open and two-way. Disagree ] o .
Strongly disagree . S .
| don’t know .a”b 2
. . c
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
. . n San Rafael
Marinwood | Montecito | Mont Marin | Peacock Gap Meadows
(AP) (AQ) (AR) (AS) (AT)
Strongly agree ° N
Agree 2
5. Communication about Neutral
City decision-making is . a
open and two-way. Disagree : .
Strongly disagree .
| don’t know 2 A
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Comparisons of Column Proportions ¢

Neighborhood
Santa Venetia | Smith Ranch Sp::nor}ra‘!t(er Sun Valley |Terra Linda
(AU) (AV) (AW) (AX) (AY)

Strongly agree ° :

Agree
5. Communication about Neutral
City decision-making is )
open and two-way. Disagree . .

Strongly disagree .

| don’t know ) 2

. . c
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
West San I don’t live in
R Rafael San Rafael DKINA
(AZ) (BA) (BB) (BC)

Strongly agree ° °

Agree
5. Communication about Neutral a
City decision-making is . a
open and two-way. Disagree . 2

Strongly disagree . .

| don’t know A

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller
column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b.This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.
c.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

How Long Lived in San Rafael
Total | 0-4 yrs 5-9 10-14 | 15-19 20+ | DK/NA
Total 858 110 92 132 82 374 68
Strongly agree %9 10 6 ! ’ 26 3
6.9% 9.1% 6.5% 53% | 8.5% 7.0% 4.4%
197 20 14 28 17 100 18
Agree
23.0% | 18.2% | 15.2% | 21.2% | 20.7% | 26.7% | 26.5%
5. Communication about Neutral 280 28 33 41 25 128 25
City decision-making is 32.6% | 25.5% |35.9% |31.1% | 30.5% | 34.2% | 36.8%
open and two-way. Di 153 15 12 22 17 82 5
e 17.8% | 13.6% |13.0% | 16.7% | 20.7% | 21.9% | 7.4%
Strongly disagree 57 o ’ 13 ° 20 3
6.6% 8.2% 76% | 9.8% | 6.1% 5.3% 4.4%
| don’t know 112 28 20 21 11 18 14
13.1% | 25.5% |21.7% | 15.9% | 13.4% | 4.8% | 20.6%
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Comparisons of Column Proportions a

How Long Lived in San Rafael
0-4yrs | 59 10-14 | 1519 | 20+ |DKI/NA
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F)
Strongly agree
Agree
5. Communication about Neutral
City decision-making is .
open and two-way. Disagree
Strongly disagree
| don’t know E E E E

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of
the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category with the larger column
proportion.

a.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the
Bonferroni correction.

Respondent Description
.. . Own a :
Live in San Work in San : q Student in San
Total Rafael Rafael ts’:f"?{:?: elr Rafael
Total 857 802 276 112 27
Strongly agree 59 57 23 12 !
el 6.9% 7.1% 8.3% 10.7% 3.7%
Adree 196 186 60 25 9
9 22.9% 23.2% 21.7% 22.3% 33.3%
5. Communication about Neutral 280 258 94 36 11
City decision-making is 32.7% 32.2% 34.1% 32.1% 40.7%
open and two-way. 153 147 39 19 1
Di
|sagree 17.9% 18.3% 14.1% 17.0% 3.7%
Strongly disagree 57 52 20 ’ 3
el 6.7% 6.5% 7.2% 6.3% 11.1%
| don’t know 112 102 40 13 2
13.1% 12.7% 14.5% 11.6% 7.4%
Respondent Description
Have children None of the
living with you above
Total 242 10
Strongly agree 16 0
el 6.6% 0%
37 3
Agree
< 15.3% 30.0%
... 77 3
5. Communication about Neutral
City decision-making is 31.8% 30.0%
open and two-way. 51 1
Di
1540788 21.1% 10.0%
15 0
Strongly disagree 6.2% 0%
46 3
| don’t know
19.0% 30.0%
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Comparisons of Column Proportions °

Respondent Description

L . Own a :
Live in San Work in San : . Student in San
business in
Rafael Rafael San Rafael Rafael
(A) (B) (€) (D)
Strongly agree
Agree E
5. Communication about Neutral
City decision-making is .
open and two-way. Disagree
Strongly disagree
| don’t know
b

Comparisons of Column Proportions

Respondent Description

5. Communication about
City decision-making is

open and two-way.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
| don’t know

Have children None of the
living with you above
(E) (F)
d

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller

column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

Total
Total | Total
Total 857 857
Strongly agree 23 23
gly ag 27% | 2.7%
Adree 232 232
9 27.1% | 27.1%
6. | receive ample Neutral 226 226
information about City 26.4% | 26.4%
activities and events. 254 254
Disagree
1sag 29.6% | 29.6%
96 96
Strongly disagree
gly disag 11.2% | 11.2%
26 26
| don’t kno
W 3.0% | 3.0%
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Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Total

Total

(A)

6. | receive ample
information about City
activities and events.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
| don’t know

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance

level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the

category with the smaller column proportion appears
under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within
a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni

correction.

Respondent's Gender

Prefer not to

Total | Male | Female | Transgender state NA
Total 857 339 464 2 19 33
Strongly agree 23 12 10 0 0 !
el 27% | 35% | 2.2% 0% 0% 3.0%
Agree 232 108 113 1 2 8
9 271% | 31.9% | 24.4% 50.0% 10.5% 24.2%
6. | receive ample Neutral 226 8 132 0 3 13
information about City 26.4% | 23.0% | 28.4% .0% 15.8% 39.4%
activities and events. 254 95 142 1 8 8
Disagree
29.6% | 28.0% | 30.6% 50.0% 421% 24.2%
Strongly disagree 9% 40 50 0 6 0
Y CISAAIEE | 11 20, [ 11.8% | 10.8% 0% 31.6% 0%
26 6 17 0 0 3
| don’t know
3.0% 1.8% 3.7% .0% .0% 9.1%

Comparisons of Column Proportion's°

Respondent's Gender

Prefer not to
Male | Female | Transgender state NA
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
Strongly agree 2 N
Agree
6. | receive ample Neutral a
information about City .
activities and events. Disagree . ]
Strongly disagree . AB .
| don’t know @ 2 A

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the

category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.
a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the

Bonferroni correction.
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Age
Total | Under 18 | 18-25 | 26-35 | 36-45 | 46-55 | 56-65 | 66-75 | 76-85
Total 857 1 4 54 132 173 224 179 41
Stronalv aaree 23 0 0 4 2 5 6 5 0
gly ag 27% | 0% 0% | 74% | 15% | 29% | 27% | 2.8% | .0%
Adree 232 0 1 10 28 43 61 54 16
9 27.1% .0% 25.0% | 18.5% | 21.2% | 24.9% |27.2% |30.2% | 39.0%
6. | receive ample Neutral 226 0 2 10 36 43 57 50 1"
infc_:rp'l_ationaboutCity 26.4% .0% 50.0% | 18.5% |27.3% |24.9% |25.4% |27.9% | 26.8%
activities and events. Disaaree 254 1 0 20 46 48 71 50 10
9 29.6% 100.0% .0% 37.0% [34.8% |27.7% | 31.7% | 27.9% | 24.4%
Stronalv disaaree 96 0 0 8 19 28 23 15 2
Y CISATNEe 1 1120, | 0% 0% | 14.8% | 14.4% |16.2% | 10.3% | 8.4% | 4.9%
| don’t know 26 0 1 2 1 6 6 5 2
3.0% .0% 25.0% | 3.7% 8% 3.5% 2.7% 2.8% 4.9%
Age
Over 85 NA
Total 14 35
1 0
St |
rongly agree 71% 0%
6 13
A
gree 42.9% | 37.1%
6. | receive ample Neutral 4 13
information about City 28.6% |37.1%
activities and events. 2 6
Di
\sagree 14.3% | 17.1%
1 0
St ly di
rongly disagree 7 1% 0%
0 3
I don’t k
on’t know 0% 8.6%
. . _C
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Age
Under 18 | 18-25 | 26-35 | 36-45 | 46-55 | 56-65 | 66-75 | 76-85 | Over 85
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
Strongly agree a0 ® ®
Agree .a”b
6. | receive ample Neutral a.b
information about City ) a,b b
activities and events. Disagree b Y
Strongly disagree L S
| don’t know 2 b D .’b

Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Age

NA

(-i)

6. | receive ample
information about City
activities and events.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
| don’t know
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Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller

column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.

b.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

c.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

Neighborhood
Total Bfggzgwt Bret Harte | Canal | China Camp | Civic Center
Total 857 6 16 26 3 4
Strongly agree 23 0 ! ! 0 0
el 2.7% 0% 6.3% | 3.8% 0% 0%
Adree 232 1 3 9 0 1
9 27.1% 16.7% 18.8% 34.6% .0% 25.0%
6. | receive ample Neutral 226 1 2 9 0 0
information about City 26.4% 16.7% 12.5% 34.6% .0% .0%
activities and events. 254 3 7 5 1 0
Di
1540788 29.6% 50.0% 438% |192% | 33.3% 0%
Strongly disagree 9 ! 3 ! ! 3
Iy CISAgee 1 1 2o, 16.7% 18.8% | 3.8% 33.3% 75.0%
26 0 0 1 1 0
| don’t know
3.0% .0% .0% 3.8% 33.3% .0%
Neighborhood
Dominican SD:r\:v Eta(;‘a"é} E;z’;asea:n Fairhills | Gerstle Park
Total 14 21 32 8 129
Strongly agree ! ! ! 0 2
gly ag 7.1% 4.8% 3.1% 0% 1.6%
Adree 6 6 8 2 30
9 42.9% 28.6% 25.0% 25.0% 23.3%
6. | receive ample Neutral 2 6 " 2 35
information about City 14.3% 28.6% 34.4% 25.0% 27.1%
activities and events. 4 7 9 2 46
Disagree
1sag 28.6% 33.3% 28.1% 25.0% 35.7%
1 1 3 2 13
St ly di
rongly disagree | - 7 1o, 4.8% 9.4% 25.0% 10.1%
0 0 0 0 3
| don’t k
ont Know 0% 0% 0% 0% 2.3%
Neighborhood
Glenwood | Lincoln Hill | Loch Lomond | Los Ranchitos | Lucas Valley
Total 60 16 26 1 12
Strongly agree 3 ! 0 0 0
il 5.0% 6.3% 0% 0% 0%
Agree 15 2 6 1 2
9 25.0% 12.5% 23.1% 100.0% 16.7%
6. | receive ample Neutral ° 4 6 0 5
information about City 15.0% 25.0% 23.1% .0% 41.7%
activities and events. 24 6 6 0 4
Disagree
9 40.0% 37.5% 23.1% .0% 33.3%
Strongly disagree 7 2 ’ 0 !
gly dlsag 11.7% 12.5% 26.9% 0% 8.3%
2 1 1 0 0
| don’t kno
W 3.3% 6.3% 3.8% .0% .0%
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Neighborhood
. . . San Rafael
Marinwood | Montecito | Mont Marin | Peacock Gap Meadows
Total 19 13 19 57 3
Strongly agree 0 ! ! 2 0
aag 0% 7.7% 5.3% 3.5% 0%
Adree 4 3 6 15 0
9 21.1% 23.1% 31.6% 26.3% .0%
6. | receive ample Neutral / 5 4 13 2
information about City 36.8% 38.5% 21.1% 22.8% 66.7%
activities and events. 7 2 3 20 1
Disagree
9 36.8% 15.4% 15.8% 35.1% 33.3%
disagree 5.3% 15.4% 26.3% 10.5% .0%
0 0 0 1 0
| don’t kno
W 0% 0% 0% 1.8% 0%
Neighborhood
Santa Venetia | Smith Ranch Sanor}zlt(er Sun Valley | Terra Linda
Total 11 15 11 25 135
Strongly agree ! 0 0 0 3
el 9.1% 0% 0% 0% 2.2%
Agree 3 6 3 8 40
9 27.3% 40.0% 27.3% 32.0% 29.6%
6. | receive ample Neutral 2 5 4 2 34
information about City 18.2% 33.3% 36.4% 8.0% 25.2%
activities and events. Disaares 3 2 4 10 41
9 27.3% 13.3% 36.4% 40.0% 30.4%
disagree 9.1% 13.3% .0% 8.0% 11.9%
1 0 0 3 1
| don’t kno
W 9.1% 0% 0% 12.0% 7%
Neighborhood
West San | don’t live in
West End Rafael San Rafael DKINA
Total 9 2 40 124
Strongly agree ! 0 0 3
gly ag 11.1% 0% 0% 2.4%
Adree 3 0 16 33
. 33.3% 0% 40.0% 26.6%
6. | receive ample Neutral 2 0 12 42
information about City 22.2% .0% 30.0% 33.9%
activities and events. 3 0 7 27
Di
|sagree 33.3% 0% 17.5% 21.8%
disagree 0% 100.0% 7.5% 8.1%
0 0 2 9
| don’t know
.0% .0% 5.0% 7.3%
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Comparisons of Column Proportions ¢

Neighborhood
Bfggzgi:t Bret Harte | Canal | China Camp | Civic Center
(AA) (AB) (AC) (AD) (AE)
d d d
Strongly agree .
Agree a
a a
6. | receive ample Neutral _
information about City Disagree a
activities and events. Strongly AC) (A) (B8)
disagree (BC)
| don’t know 2 2 (AY) @

Comparisons of Column Proportions ¢

Neighborhood

6. | receive ample
information about City
activities and events.

Strongly agree
Agree
Neutral

Disagree
Strongly

dicanraa
| don’t know

o Downtown East San A
Dominican San Rafael Rafael Fairhills | Gerstle Park
(AF) (AG) (AH) (Al) (AJ)
d

Comparisons of Column Proportions ¢

Neighborhood

Glenwood | Lincoln Hill | Loch Lomond | Los Ranchitos | Lucas Valley
(AK) (AL) (AM) (AN (AO)
Strongly agree : S0 :
Agree _a”b
6. | receive ample Neutral a.b
information about City . a,b
activities and events. Disagree :
Strongly a,,b
dicanraa 'a b a
| don’t know Y .
. . c
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
. . . San Rafael
Marinwood | Montecito | Mont Marin | Peacock Gap Meadows
(AP) (AQ) (AR) (AS) (AT)
d d

6. | receive ample
information about City
activities and events.

Strongly agree
Agree
Neutral

Disagree
Strongly

dicanraa
| don’t know

a

Page 82



Godbe Research // San Rafael Community Engagement & Communications Survey // Overall Crosstabs 09-23-14

Comparisons of Column Proportions ¢

Neighborhood
Santa Venetia | Smith Ranch Sanor}ﬁlt(er Sun Valley | Terra Linda
(AU) (AV) (AW) (AX) (AY)
Strongly agree ° ° b
Agree
6. | receive ample Neutral
information about City .
activities and events. Disagree
Strongly a
dicanraan a ‘a
| don’t know
. . c
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
West San 1 don’t live in
wefz = Rafael San Rafael DK/NA
(AZ) (BA) (BB) (BC)
Strongly agree N ‘
Agree 2
6. | receive ample Neutral a
information about City ) a
activities and events. Disagree :
Strongly a a
dicanran 'a 'a
| don’t know

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller
column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b.This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.
c.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

How Long Lived in San Rafael
Total | 0-4 yrs 5-9 10-14 | 15-19 20+ DK/NA
Total 857 109 93 131 82 375 67
Strongly agree 23 4 3 4 2 o !
e 27% | 37% | 32% | 31% | 24% | 2.4% | 1.5%
232 23 21 27 26 113 22
Agree
271% | 21.1% | 22.6% | 20.6% | 31.7% | 30.1% | 32.8%
6. | receive ample Neutral 226 20 20 31 23 109 23
information about City 26.4% | 18.3% |21.5% |23.7% |28.0% |29.1% | 34.3%
activities and events. 254 42 33 43 20 104 12
Disagree
29.6% | 38.5% |[35.5% |[32.8% |24.4% |27.7% | 17.9%
Strongly 96 15 15 18 10 34 4
disagree 11.2% | 13.8% | 16.1% | 13.7% | 12.2% | 9.1% 6.0%
| don’t know 26 ° ! X ! 6 >
3.0% 4.6% 1.1% 6.1% 1.2% 1.6% 7.5%
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Comparisons of Column Proportions @

How Long Lived in San Rafael

0-4 yrs

5-9 10-14

15-19

20+

DK/INA

(A)

(B) (©) (D)

(E)

(F)

6. | receive ample
information about City
activities and events.

Strongly agree
Agree
Neutral

Disagree
Strongly

dicanraa

| don’t know

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of
the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category with the larger column

proportion.

a.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the

Bonferroni correction.

Respondent Description

.. . Own a .
Live in San Work in San g . Student in San
Total business in
Rafael Rafael San Rafael Rafael
Total 856 800 278 113 28
Strongly agree 23 22 10 4 !
gly ag 2.7% 2.8% 3.6% 3.5% 3.6%
Adree 231 211 81 28 7
9 27.0% 26.4% 29.1% 24.8% 25.0%
6. | receive ample Neutral 226 210 84 30 2
information about City 26.4% 26.3% 30.2% 26.5% 7.1%
activities and events. 254 242 71 41 12
Di
|sagree 29.7% 30.3% 25.5% 36.3% 42.9%
Strongly disagree 9% 92 27 8 4
9l CISAgree 1 1 oy, 11.5% 9.7% 7.1% 14.3%
26 23 2 2
| don’t know
3.0% 2.9% 1.8% 1.8% 7.1%
Respondent Description
Have children None of the
living with you above
Total 244 10
Strongly agree 8 0
el 3.3% 0%
45 3
Agree
< 18.4% 30.0%
6. | receive ample Neutral 63 5
information about City 25.8% 50.0%
activities and events. 83 0
Disagree 34.0% 0%
. 36 0
Strongly disagree 14.8% 0%
9 2
| don’t know
3.7% 20.0%
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Comparisons of Column ProportionéO

Respondent Description

- . Own a :
Live in San Work in San : - Student in San
business in
Rafael Rafael San Rafael Rafael
(A) (B) (C) (D)
Strongly agree
Agree E E
6. | receive ample Neutral
information about City .
activities and events. Disagree B
Strongly disagree
| don’t know
. . b
Comparisons of Column Proportions

Respondent Description

Have children None of the
living with you above
(E) (F)
Strongly agree :
Agree
6. | receive ample Neutral D
information about City . a
activities and events. Disagree "
Strongly disagree :
| don’t know ABC

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller

column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.
a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

Total
Total | Total
Total 857 857
Strongly agree 26 26
el 3.0% | 3.0%
Adree 179 179
7. The information that th - 20.9% 1 299%
. The information that the
City provides me on Neutral 285 285
pending issues is clear, 33.3% | 33.3%
complete, and 201 201
understandable. Disagree
. 23.5% | 23.5%
87 87
Strongly disagree
I CISAAree 1 14 205 | 10.2%
79 79
I don’t k
on't know 9.2% | 9.2%
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Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Total

Total

(A)

7. The information that the
City provides me on
pending issues is clear,
complete, and
understandable.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
| don’t know

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance

level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the

category with the smaller column proportion appears
under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within
a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni

correction.

Respondent's Gender
Total Male | Female | Transgender Prefset;:leot to NA
Total 857 337 465 2 20 33
Strongly agree 26 13 12 0 0 !
3.0% | 3.9% 2.6% .0% .0% 3.0%
Agree 179 79 89 1 1 9
- tion that the 20.9% | 23.4% | 19.1% 50.0% 5.0% 27.3%
Z:'i&h;rg‘v%rgame A Neutral 285 | 111 | 157 0 0 17
pendiln%eis:x‘ejs is clear, 33.3% |[32.9% | 33.8% .0% .0% 51.5%
ﬁzr(;lep:'setaﬁdable Disagree 201 73 114 1 10 3
23.5% | 21.7% | 24.5% 50.0% 50.0% 9.1%
Strongly disagree 87 38 “ 0 ! !
10.2% | 11.3% | 8.8% .0% 35.0% 3.0%
I don’t know 79 23 52 0 2 2
9.2% | 6.8% 11.2% .0% 10.0% 6.1%

Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Respondent's Gender

Male | Female | Transgender Prefsetra?:t to NA
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
d d
Strongly agree . .
7. The information thatthe =~ Adree
City provides me on Neutral a a
pending issues is clear, .
complete, and Disagree a AE
understandable. Strongly disagree ) ABE
| don’t know 2

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the

category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.
a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the

Bonferroni correction.
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Age
Total | Under 18 | 18-25 | 26-35 | 36-45 | 46-55 | 56-65 | 66-75 | 76-85
Total 857 1 4 54 133 173 222 181 42
Shona aaras 26 0 0 2 4 4 5 9 0
ey 3.0% | 0% 0% | 37% | 3.0% | 23% | 23% | 50% | 0%
Agree 179 0 1 9 23 28 50 39 14
B T 9 20.9% .0% 25.0% | 16.7% | 17.3% | 16.2% | 22.5% |21.5% | 33.3%
. The information that the
City provides me on Neutral 285 0 1 15 42 63 74 60 12
pending issues is clear, 33.3% .0% 25.0% | 27.8% | 31.6% | 36.4% | 33.3% | 33.1% | 28.6%
complete, and
understandable. Disagree 201 1 1 9 26 42 53 52 11
23.5% | 100.0% |25.0% |16.7% | 19.5% | 24.3% | 23.9% | 28.7% | 26.2%
87 0 0 7 19 22 22 12 2
Strongly disagree
10.2% .0% 0% |13.0% | 14.3% | 12.7% | 9.9% 6.6% | 4.8%
| don’t know 79 0 1 12 19 14 18 9 3
9.2% .0% 25.0% | 22.2% | 14.3% | 8.1% 8.1% 5.0% 7.1%
Age
Over 85 NA
Total 13 34
2 0
St |
el 15.4% | .0%
6 9
A
b 46.2% | 26.5%
7. The information that the 3 15
City provides me on Neutral
pending issues is clear, 23.1% |44.1%
complete, and 1 5
understandable. Di
i 77% | 14.7%
1 2
St ly di
rongly disagree 77% 5.9%
0 3
1 't k
don’t know 0% 8.8%
. . C
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Age
Under 18 | 18-25 | 26-35 | 36-45 | 46-55 | 56-65 | 66-75 | 76-85 | Over 85
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
Strongly agree 2 ”z ® ®
a,,
7. The information that the Agree -
City provides me on Neutral ab
pending issues is clear, . a,b
complete, and Disagree b .
understandable. Strongly disagree an .
| don’t know 2 P G .’b

Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Age
NA
()
Strongly agree v
7. The information that the Agree
City provides me on Neutral
pending issues is clear, .
complete, and Disagree
understandable. Strongly disagree
| don’t know
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Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller
column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.

b.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

c.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

Neighborhood
Total Bfgglzgi:t Bret Harte | Canal |China Camp |Civic Center
Total 857 6 17 26 3 4
Strongly agree 26 0 ! 2 0 0
el 3.0% 0% 59% | 7.7% 0% 0%
Agree 179 0 1 9 0 0
e T 9 20.9% .0% 5.9% 34.6% .0% .0%
. The information that the
City provides me on Neutral 285 1 9 8 1 1
pending issues is clear, 33.3% 16.7% 52.9% 30.8% 33.3% 25.0%
complete, and
understandable. Disagree 201 3 3 4 1 1
23.5% 50.0% 17.6% 15.4% 33.3% 25.0%
Strongly disagree 87 ! 3 ! 0 2
gly disag 10.2% 16.7% 17.6% | 3.8% 0% 50.0%
79 1 0 2 1 0
| don’t know
9.2% 16.7% .0% 7.7% 33.3% .0%
Neighborhood
.. Downtown East San sy
Dominican San Rafael Rafael Fairhills | Gerstle Park
Total 13 21 34 8 127
Strongly agree ! 0 0 0 4
el 7.7% 0% 0% 0% 3.1%
Agree 3 7 9 1 26
9 23.1% 33.3% 26.5% 12.5% 20.5%
7. The information that the 6 2 1 3 20
City provides me on Neutral
pending issues is clear, 46.2% 19.0% 32.4% 37.5% 31.5%
complete, and
understandable. Disagree 3 8 10 3 28
23.1% 38.1% 29.4% 37.5% 22.0%
0 2 3 1 12
St ly di
el 0% 9.5% 8.8% 12.5% 9.4%
0 0 1 0 17
| don’t k
ontKnow 0% 0% 2.9% 0% 13.4%
Neighborhood
Glenwood [Lincoln Hill | Loch Lomond | Los Ranchitos |Lucas Valley
Total 60 16 27 1 13
Strongly agree 3 ! 0 0 0
e 5.0% 6.3% 0% 0% 0%
Adree 8 3 7 1 4
9 13.3% 18.8% 25.9% 100.0% 30.8%
7. The information that the 2 3 7 0 5
City provides me on Neutral
pending issues is clear, 36.7% 18.8% 25.9% .0% 38.5%
complete, and
understandable. Disagree 17 6 8 0 2
28.3% 37.5% 29.6% .0% 15.4%
Strongly disagree 8 2 2 0 !
el 13.3% 12.5% 7.4% 0% 7.7%
2 1 3 0 1
| don’t kno
W 3.3% 6.3% 11.1% 0% 7.7%
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Neighborhood
. . . San Rafael
Marinwood | Montecito | Mont Marin | Peacock Gap Meadows
Total 19 13 19 57 3
Strongly agree 0 ! ! 2 0
aag 0% 7.7% 5.3% 3.5% 0%
Adree 0 3 3 9 1
9 .0% 23.1% 15.8% 15.8% 33.3%
7. The information that the 9 5 6 21 2
City provides me on Neutral
pending issues is clear, 47.4% 38.5% 31.6% 36.8% 66.7%
complete, and
understandable. Disagree 5 3 3 10 0
26.3% 23.1% 15.8% 17.5% .0%
Strongly disagree 3 ! 4 ! 0
el 15.8% 7.7% 21.1% 12.3% 0%
2 0 2 8 0
| don’t kno
W 10.5% .0% 10.5% 14.0% .0%
Neighborhood
Santa Venetia | Smith Ranch Sp::nor}?‘!t(er Sun Valley |Terra Linda
Total 11 15 11 25 134
Strongly agree ! 0 ! 0 4
e 9.1% 0% 9.1% 0% 3.0%
Agree 0 8 2 5 29
9 .0% 53.3% 18.2% 20.0% 21.6%
7. The information that the 5 4 3 6 35
City provides me on Neutral
pending issues is clear, 45.5% 26.7% 27.3% 24.0% 26.1%
complete, and
understandable. Disagree 0 2 3 8 41
.0% 13.3% 27.3% 32.0% 30.6%
Strongly disagree 2 0 ! 2 14
el 18.2% 0% 9.1% 8.0% 10.4%
3 1 1 4 11
| don’t kno
W 27.3% 6.7% 9.1% 16.0% 8.2%
Neighborhood
West San | don’t live in
West End Rafael San Rafael DKINA
Total 9 2 40 123
Strongly agree ! 0 ! 2
gly ag 11.1% 0% 2.5% 1.6%
Adree 2 0 10 28
. 22.2% 0% 25.0% 22.8%
7. The information that the 4 1 15 48
City provides me on Neutral
pending issues is clear, 44.4% 50.0% 37.5% 39.0%
complete, and 2 0 5 22
understandable. Disagree
22.2% .0% 12.5% 17.9%
0 0 3 12
Strongly disagree
el 0% 0% 7.5% 9.8%
0 1 6 11
| don’t know
.0% 50.0% 15.0% 8.9%
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Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Neighborhood
Bfggl?)gi:t Bret Harte | Canal |China Camp |Civic Center
(AA) (AB) (AC) (AD) (AE)
d d d
Strongly agree . . .
7. The information thatthe ~ Agree 2 2 °
City provides me on Neutral
pending issues is clear, )
complete, and Disagree .
understandable. Strongly disagree -
| don’t know 2 2
. . _C
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
Dominican g::’ gtaof‘:gl Egsat‘asealn Fairhills | Gerstle Park
(AF) (AG) (AH) (Al) (AJ)
d d d
Strongly agree
7. The information thatthe =~ Adree
City provides me on Neutral
pending issues is clear, .
complete, and Disagree A
understandable. Strongly disagree .
| don’t know 2 2 2
. . _C
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
Glenwood |Lincoln Hill | Loch Lomond | Los Ranchitos [Lucas Valley
(AK) (AL) (AM) (AN) (AO)
Strongly agree ° Al °
b
7. The information thatthe =~ Adree 2
City provides me on Neutral a.b
pending issues is clear, ) a,b
complete, and Disagree .
understandable. Strongly disagree 2
| don’t know 2 b
. . _C
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
. . . San Rafael
Marinwood | Montecito | Mont Marin | Peacock Gap Meadows
(AP) (AQ) (AR) (AS) (AT)
Strongly agree N °
a
7. The information thatthe =~ Adree :
City provides me on Neutral
pending issues is clear, . a
complete, and Disagree A
understandable. Strongly disagree .
| don’t know 2 2
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Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Neighborhood
Santa Venetia | Smith Ranch Sp::nor}ra‘!t(er Sun Valley |Terra Linda
(AU) (AV) (AW) (AX) (AY)
d d

Strongly agree
7. The information that the =~ Agree

a

City provides me on Neutral
pending issues is clear, . a
complete, and Disagree : a
understandable. Strongly disagree .
| don’t know
. . _C
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
West San I don’t live in
West End Rafael San Rafael DKINA
(AZ) (BA) (BB) (BC)
d
Strongly agree .
a
7. The information thatthe =~ Adree .
City provides me on Neutral
pending issues is clear, . a
complete, and Disagree a A
understandable. Strongly disagree .
| don’t know 2

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller
column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b.This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.
c.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

How Long Lived in San Rafael
Total | 0-4 yrs 5-9 10-14 | 15-19 20+ DK/NA
Total 857 110 94 131 81 373 68
Strongly agree 26 2 S S ! 1 2
gy ag 30% | 1.8% | 53% | 38% | 1.2% | 2.9% | 2.9%
179 18 16 17 21 89 18
Agree
L T 20.9% | 16.4% |17.0% | 13.0% | 25.9% | 23.9% | 26.5%
. The information that the
City provides me on Neutral 285 31 21 51 25 130 27
pending issues is clear, 33.3% | 28.2% |22.3% | 38.9% | 30.9% | 34.9% | 39.7%
complete, and
understandable. Disagree 201 23 27 28 23 89 11
23.5% | 209% |28.7% |21.4% |28.4% |[23.9% | 16.2%
Strongly disagree 87 14 14 17 ! 31 4
Gl 10.2% | 12.7% | 14.9% | 13.0% | 8.6% | 8.3% | 5.9%
| don’t know 79 22 11 13 4 23 6
9.2% 20.0% | 11.7% | 9.9% 4.9% 6.2% 8.8%
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How Long Lived in San Rafael

0-4 yrs 5-9 10-14 | 1519 20+ | DK/INA
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
Strongly agree
7. The information that the Agree
City provides me on Neutral
pending issues is clear, .
complete, and Disagree
understandable. Strongly disagree
| don’t know DE

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of

the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category with the larger column

proportion.

a.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the

Bonferroni correction.

Respondent Description

.. . Own a :
Live in San Work in San : q Student in San
Total business in
Rafael Rafael San Rafael Rafael
Total 856 800 278 113 28
Strongly agree 26 24 1 5 2
el 3.0% 3.0% 4.0% 4.4% 7.1%
Agree 178 164 61 27 4
R P 9 20.8% 20.5% 21.9% 23.9% 14.3%
. The information that the
City provides me on Neutral 285 263 102 30 9
pending issues is clear, 33.3% 32.9% 36.7% 26.5% 32.1%
complete, and
understandable. Disagree 201 193 58 30 9
23.5% 24.1% 20.9% 26.5% 32.1%
Strongly disagree 87 82 22 10 2
el 10.2% 10.3% 7.9% 8.8% 7.1%
| don’t know 79 74 24 11 2
9.2% 9.3% 8.6% 9.7% 7.1%
Respondent Description
Have children None of the
living with you above
Total 243 10
Strongly agree 9 !
el 3.7% 10.0%
32 3
Agree
< 13.2% 30.0%
7. The information that the 88 5
City provides me on Neutral
pending issues is clear, 36.2% 50.0%
complete, and 55 0
understandable. Di
1540788 22.6% 0%
28 0
St ly di
rongly disagree 11.5% 0%
31 1
| don’t know
12.8% 10.0%
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Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Respondent Description

- . Own a .
Live in San Work in San : q Student in San
business in
Rafael Rafael San Rafael Rafael
(A) (B) (C) (D)
Strongly agree
7. The information that the Agree E E
City provides me on Neutral
pending issues is clear, .
complete, and Disagree
understandable. Strongly disagree
| don’t know
. . b
Comparisons of Column Proportions

Respondent Description

Have children
living with you

None of the
above

(E)

(F)

7. The information that the
City provides me on
pending issues is clear,
complete, and
understandable.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
| don’t know

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller

column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

Total
Total | Total
Total 853 853
Strongly agree 27 27
gly ag 32% | 3.2%
Adree 161 161
9 18.9% | 18.9%
8. The City actively reaches  Neutral 227 227
out to its stakeholders (e.g. 26.6% | 26.6%
residents, businesses). 248 248
Di
\sagree 29.1% | 29.1%
124 124
Strongly disagree
A 14.5% | 14.5%
66 66
I don’t k
ontKknow 7.7% | 7.7%
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Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Total
Total
(A)

Strongly agree

Agree

8. The City actively reaches  Neutral

out to its stakeholders (e.g. .

residents, businesses). Disagree
Strongly disagree

| don’t know

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance
level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the
category with the smaller column proportion appears
under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within
a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni
correction.

Respondent's Gender
Prefer not to
Total Male | Female | Transgender state NA
Total 853 336 462 2 20 33
Strongly agree 27 1 15 0 0 !
el 32% | 33% | 3.2% 0% 0% 3.0%
Adree 161 72 76 1 2 10
9 18.9% | 21.4% | 16.5% 50.0% 10.0% 30.3%
8. The City actively reaches  Neutral 221 89 126 0 2 10
out to its stakeholders (e.g. 26.6% | 26.5% | 27.3% .0% 10.0% 30.3%
residents, businesses). 248 90 142 1 5 10
Disagree
29.1% | 26.8% | 30.7% 50.0% 25.0% 30.3%
Strongly disagree 124 57 %8 0 9 0
el 14.5% | 17.0% | 12.6% 0% 45.0% 0%
I don’t know 66 17 45 0 2 2
7.7% 5.1% 9.7% .0% 10.0% 6.1%

Comparisons of Column Proportion.g

Respondent's Gender
Prefer not to
Male | Female | Transgender state NA
(A) (8) (©) (D) (E)
Strongly agree N N
Agree
8. The City actively reaches  Neutral a
out to its stakeholders (e.g. .
residents, businesses). Disagree a a
Strongly disagree . AB .
| don’t know 5

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the
category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni
correction.
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Age
Total |Under 18 | 18-25 | 26-35 | 36-45 | 46-55 | 56-65 | 66-75 | 76-85
Total 853 1 4 54 132 173 221 179 41
Stronalv aaree 27 0 0 1 2 3 8 11 1
e 3.2% | 0% 0% | 1.9% | 15% | 1.7% | 3.6% | 6.1% | 2.4%
Agree 161 1 1 7 22 29 46 28 10
5 18.9% | 100.0% |25.0% |[13.0% |16.7% | 16.8% |20.8% | 15.6% |24.4%
8. The City actively reaches  Neutral 227 0 1 14 29 45 53 56 14
out to its stakeholders (e.g. 26.6% .0% 25.0% | 25.9% | 22.0% |26.0% |24.0% |31.3% [34.1%
residents, businesses). 248 0 0 18 38 52 73 48 10
Disagree
29.1% .0% .0% |33.3% |28.8% |30.1% | 33.0% | 26.8% | 24.4%
Stronaly disagree 124 0 1 7 24 30 30 26 3
IR 145% | 0%  |25.0% | 13.0% | 18.2% |17.3% | 13.6% | 14.5% | 7.3%
| don’t know 66 0 1 7 17 14 11 10 3
7.7% .0% 25.0% | 13.0% | 12.9% | 8.1% | 5.0% | 5.6% | 7.3%
Age
Over 85 NA
Total 13 35
Strongly agree ! 0
e 7.7% | 0%
Agree 6 1
. 46.2% | 31.4%
8. The City actively reaches  Neutral 3 12
out to its stakeholders (e.g. 23.1% |34.3%
residents, businesses). 2 7
Di
R 15.4% | 20.0%
Strongly disagree ! 2
el 77% | 57%
0 3
I don’t k
ontnow 0% | 8.6%
. . c
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Age
Under 18 | 18-25 | 26-35 | 36-45 | 46-55 | 56-65 | 66-75 | 76-85 | Over 85
(A) (B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U]
Strongly agree AP v
Agree .a”b
8. The City actively reaches  Neutral asb
out to its stakeholders (e.g. . a,b b
residents, businesses). Disagree "o b .
Strongly disagree Y
| don’t know & o .’b
. . c
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Age
NA
()
Strongly agree v
Agree
8. The City actively reaches  Neutral
out to its stakeholders (e.g. )
residents, businesses). Disagree
Strongly disagree
| don’t know
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Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller
column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.

b.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

c.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

Neighborhood

Total Bfggzgwt Bret Harte | Canal | China Camp | Civic Center
Total 853 6 16 26 3 4
Strongly agree 27 0 ! 3 0 0
el 3.2% 0% 63% | 11.5% 0% 0%
Agree 161 1 1 7 0 0
9 18.9% 16.7% 6.3% 26.9% .0% .0%
8. The City actively reaches  Neutral 227 1 2 6 2 0
out to its stakeholders (e.g. 26.6% 16.7% 12.5% 23.1% 66.7% .0%
residents, businesses). oi 248 1 5 7 0 1
isagree
9 29.1% 16.7% 31.3% 26.9% .0% 25.0%
Strongly disagree 124 3 6 0 0 3
gly disag 14.5% 50.0% 37.5% 0% 0% 75.0%
66 0 1 3 1 0
| don’t know
7.7% .0% 6.3% 11.5% 33.3% .0%
Neighborhood
. Downtown East San L
Dominican San Rafael Rafael Fairhills | Gerstle Park
Total 13 21 34 8 127
Strongly agree ! ! 3 0 2
gly ag 7.7% 4.8% 8.8% 0% 1.6%
Agree 0 6 8 1 22
5 0% 28.6% 23.5% 12.5% 17.3%
8. The City actively reaches  Neutral 6 4 10 2 39
out to its stakeholders (e.g. 46.2% 19.0% 29.4% 25.0% 30.7%
residents, businesses). Disaaree 4 7 10 2 38
9 30.8% 33.3% 29.4% 25.0% 29.9%
Strongly disagree 2 2 3 3 15
gly cisad 15.4% 9.5% 8.8% 37.5% 11.8%
0 1 0 0 11
| don’t k
ontKnow 0% 4.8% 0% 0% 8.7%
Neighborhood
Glenwood | Lincoln Hill | Loch Lomond | Los Ranchitos | Lucas Valley
Total 60 16 27 1 13
Strongly agree 3 ! 0 0 0
e 5.0% 6.3% 0% 0% 0%
Adree 11 2 1 0 3
g 18.3% 12.5% 3.7% 0% 23.1%
8. The City actively reaches  Neutral 8 0 Y 0 5
out to its stakeholders (e.g. 13.3% .0% 25.9% .0% 38.5%
residents, businesses). 26 6 10 0 4
Disagree
9 43.3% 37.5% 37.0% .0% 30.8%
Strongly disagree 8 3 ’ 0 0
el 13.3% 18.8% 25.9% 0% 0%
4 4 2 1 1
| don’t kno
W 6.7% 25.0% 7.4% 100.0% 7.7%
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Neighborhood
. . . San Rafael
Marinwood | Montecito | Mont Marin | Peacock Gap Meadows
Total 19 13 19 57 3
Strongly agree 0 ! ! 2 0
aag 0% 7.7% 5.3% 3.5% 0%
Adree 2 3 3 12 0
d 10.5% 23.1% 15.8% 21.1% 0%
8. The City actively reaches  Neutral / 3 5 13 2
out to its stakeholders (e.g. 36.8% 23.1% 26.3% 22.8% 66.7%
residents, businesses).
Disagree ° 3 ! 19 !
9 26.3% 23.1% 5.3% 33.3% 33.3%
Strongly disagree 4 2 ’ ! 0
9gly disag 21.1% 15.4% 36.8% 12.3% 0%
1 1 2 4 0
| don’t kno
W 5.3% 7.7% 10.5% 7.0% 0%
Neighborhood
Santa Venetia | Smith Ranch Sanor}zlt(er Sun Valley | Terra Linda
Total 11 15 11 24 134
Strongly agree 0 2 ! 0 3
el 0% 13.3% 9.1% 0% 2.2%
Adree 2 4 3 6 26
9 18.2% 26.7% 27.3% 25.0% 19.4%
8. The City actively reaches  Neutral 4 5 1 5 38
out to its stakeholders (e.g. 36.4% 33.3% 9.1% 20.8% 28.4%
residents, businesses). Disaares 0 1 3 9 43
g 0% 6.7% 27.3% 37.5% 32.1%
Strongly disagree 2 2 3 2 18
gly dlsag 18.2% 13.3% 27.3% 8.3% 13.4%
3 1 0 2 6
| don’t kno
W 27.3% 6.7% 0% 8.3% 4.5%
Neighborhood
West San | don’t live in
West End Rafael San Rafael DKINA
Total 9 2 40 121
Strongly agree 0 0 0 2
el 0% 0% 0% 1.7%
Adree 1 0 12 24
. 11.1% 0% 30.0% 19.8%
8. The City actively reaches  Neutral S 0 9 38
out to its stakeholders (e.g. 55.6% .0% 22.5% 31.4%
residents, businesses).
Disagree ! ! o 31
9 11.1% 50.0% 22.5% 25.6%
2 0 4 16
Strongly disagree
gly dlsag 22.2% 0% 10.0% 13.2%
0 1 6 10
| don’t know
.0% 50.0% 15.0% 8.3%
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Comparisons of Column Proportionsc

Neighborhood
Bfggzgi:t Bret Harte | Canal | China Camp | Civic Center
(AA) (AB) (AC) (AD) (AE)
Strongly agree ° 2 2
Agree 2 2
8. The City actively reaches  Neutral a
out to its stakeholders (e.g. . a
residents, businesses). Disagree a a
Strongly disagree .
| don’t know 2 2
. . c
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
Dominican g:x’ Igta(;‘aN:I E;satfasea}n Fairhills | Gerstle Park
(AF) (AG) (AH) (Al) (AJ)
Strongly agree ‘
Agree 2
8. The City actively reaches  Neutral
out to its stakeholders (e.g. .
residents, businesses). Disagree
Strongly disagree
| don’t know 2 @ @
. . c
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
Glenwood | Lincoln Hill | Loch Lomond | Los Ranchitos | Lucas Valley
(AK) (AL) (AM) (AN (AO)
Strongly agree ° i °
Agree 2 b
8. The City actively reaches  Neutral a a.b
out to its stakeholders (e.g. . a,b
residents, businesses). Disagree A b s
Strongly disagree U .
| don’t know .a”b
. . c
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
. . - San Rafael
Marinwood | Montecito | Mont Marin | Peacock Gap Meadows
(AP) (AQ) (AR) (AS) (AT)
Strongly agree ° 2
Agree 2
8. The City actively reaches  Neutral
out to its stakeholders (e.g. .
residents, businesses). Disagree .
Strongly disagree .
| don’t know 2
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Comparisons of Column Proportionsc

Neighborhood
Santa Venetia | Smith Ranch Sp;’nor;ﬁl(er Sun Valley | Terra Linda
(AU) (AV) (AW) (AX) (AY)
Strongly agree ° :
Agree
8. The City actively reaches  Neutral
out to its stakeholders (e.g. . a
residents, businesses). Disagree .
Strongly disagree
| don’t know 2
. . c
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
West San I don’t live in
Bl Rafael San Rafael DKINA
(AZ) (BA) (BB) (BC)
d d d
Strongly agree .
a
Agree .
8. The City actively reaches  Neutral a
out to its stakeholders (e.g. .
residents, businesses). Disagree a
Strongly disagree .
| don’t know 2

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller

column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.
a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.

c.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

How Long Lived in San Rafael

Total | 0-4 yrs 5-9 10-14 | 15-19 20+ DK/NA
Total 853 108 92 132 82 371 68
Strongly agree 27 ! 4 S 2 14 !
gy ag 32% | 9% | 43% | 38% | 24% | 3.8% | 1.5%
161 19 11 24 15 73 19
Agree
18.9% | 17.6% | 12.0% | 18.2% | 18.3% | 19.7% | 27.9%
8. The City actively reaches  Neutral 221 15 21 34 23 114 20
out to its stakeholders (e.g. 26.6% | 13.9% |22.8% |25.8% |28.0% |30.7% | 29.4%
residents, businesses). 248 37 31 39 23 102 16
Disagree
29.1% | 34.3% | 33.7% |29.5% |28.0% |27.5% | 23.5%
Stronaly disaaree 124 18 16 20 15 49 6
QY CISAAree | 1) 50, | 16.7% | 17.4% | 15.2% | 18.3% | 13.2% | 8.8%
| don’t know 66 18 9 10 4 19 6
7.7% 16.7% | 9.8% 7.6% 4.9% 5.1% 8.8%
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Comparisons of Column Proportionsa

How Long Lived in San Rafael

0-4yrs | 59 10-14 | 1519 | 20+ | DK/NA
(A) (8) (©) (D) (E) (F)
Strongly agree
Agree
8. The City actively reaches  Neutral A
out to its stakeholders (e.g. .
residents, businesses). Disagree
Strongly disagree
| don’t know E

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of
the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category with the larger column

proportion.

a.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the

Bonferroni correction.

Respondent Description

.. . Own a :
Live in San Work in San g : Student in San
Total Rafael Rafael %uasn"?;asfz (-!:? Rafael
Total 852 796 276 112 28
Strongly agree 27 26 13 5 !
el 3.29% 3.3% 4.7% 4.5% 3.6%
Adree 160 146 57 20 6
9 18.8% 18.3% 20.7% 17.9% 21.4%
8. The City actively reaches  Neutral 227 211 4 32 5
out to its stakeholders (e.g. 26.6% 26.5% 26.8% 28.6% 17.9%
residents, businesses). 248 234 74 30 11
Disagree
29.1% 29.4% 26.8% 26.8% 39.3%
Strongly disagree 124 18 37 17 3
9ly cISagree 1 14 6% 14.8% 13.4% 15.2% 10.7%
66 61 21 8 2
I don’t k
ontknow 7.7% 7.7% 7.6% 7.1% 7.1%
Respondent Description
Have children None of the
living with you above
Total 244 10
Strongly agree o !
el 3.7% 10.0%
29 2
Agree
< 11.9% 20.0%
. . 57 4
8. The City actively reaches  Neutral
out to its stakeholders (e.g. 23.4% 40.0%
residents, businesses). 82 2
Di
1540788 33.6% 20.0%
. 46 0
Strongly disagree 18.9% 0%
21 1
| don’t know
8.6% 10.0%
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Respondent Description

.. . Own a :
Live in San Work in San : q Student in San
business in
Rafael Rafael San Rafael Rafael
(A) (B) (C) (D)
Strongly agree
Agree E E
8. The City actively reaches  Neutral
out to its stakeholders (e.g. .
residents, businesses). Disagree
Strongly disagree
| don’t know

Comparisons of Column Proportionsb

Respondent Description

Have children None of the
living with you above
(E) (F)

8. The City actively reaches
out to its stakeholders (e.g.
residents, businesses).

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
| don’t know

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller

column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

Total
Total Total
Total 852 852
Strongly agree 273 273
gly ag 32.0% | 32.0%
Adree 368 368
9 432% | 43.2%
9. When | offer input on an Neutral 108 108
issue, receiving information eutra
on the final decision is 12.7% | 12.7%
important to me. Disagree 13 13
5 15% | 1.5%
5 5
Strongly disagree
A 6% | 6%
85 85
| don’t kno
W 10.0% | 10.0%
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Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Total

Total

(A)

9. When | offer input on an
issue, receiving information
on the final decision is
important to me.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
| don’t know

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance

level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the
category with the smaller column proportion appears

under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within
a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni

correction.

Respondent's Gender

Total | Male |Female |Transgender Prefg:alzgt to NA
Total 852 336 464 2 18 32
Strongly agree 273 119 139 1 10 4
32.0% |35.4% | 30.0% 50.0% 55.6% 12.5%
Agree 368 142 205 0 4 17
43.2% |42.3% | 44.2% .0% 22.2% 53.1%
9. When | offer input on an 108 43 55 1 3 6
issue, receiving information Neutral 12.7% | 12.8% | 11.9% 50.0% 16.7% 18.8%
important to me. Disagree 13 3 10 0 0 0
1.5% .9% 2.2% .0% .0% .0%
Strongly disagree ° 0 ° 0 0 0
.6% .0% 1.1% .0% .0% .0%
| don’t know 85 29 >0 0 ! °
10.0% | 8.6% | 10.8% .0% 5.6% 15.6%
Comparisons of Column Proportion.g
Respondent's Gender
Male | Female |Transgender Prefglt'ar:gt to NA
(A) (B) (€) (D) (E)
Strongly agree E
a
9. When | offer input on an Agree '
issue, receiving information  Neutral
on the final decision is Disagree a a a
important to me. . a a a a
Strongly disagree . .
| don’t know 5

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the

category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.
a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni

correction.
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Age
Total | Under18 | 18-25 | 26-35 | 36-45 | 46-55 | 56-65 | 66-75 | 76-85
Total 852 1 4 53 131 173 221 180 42
Shona aaras 273 0 0 13 41 51 76 67 13
ey 32.0% | 0% 0% | 24.5% | 31.3% | 29.5% | 34.4% | 37.2% | 31.0%
Adree 368 1 3 24 47 78 103 66 24
5 43.2% | 100.0% |75.0% |45.3% |359% |45.1% |46.6% | 36.7% |57.1%
9. When | offer input on an Neutral 108 0 1 4 19 19 24 27 5
issue, receiving information u
on the final decision is 12.7% .0% 250% | 7.5% | 14.5% | 11.0% | 10.9% | 15.0% | 11.9%
important to me. Disaqree 13 0 0 2 3 1 3 4 0
g 1.5% .0% .0% 3.8% | 2.3% .6% 1.4% | 2.2% .0%
Strongly disagree > 0 0 0 2 ! 0 2 0
IR 6% 0% 0% | 0% | 15% | 6% | 0% | 11% | 0%
| don’t know 85 0 0 10 19 23 15 14 0
10.0% .0% .0% 18.9% | 14.5% | 13.3% | 6.8% | 7.8% .0%
Age
Over 85 NA
Total 14 33
Strongly agree ! °
el 50.0% | 15.2%
Agree 4 18
. 28.6% | 54.5%
9. When | offer input on an Neutral 3 6
issue, receiving information eutra
on the final decision is 214% | 18.2%
important to me. . 0 0
Disagree 0% 0%
. 0 0
Strongly disagree 0% 0%
0 4
| 'tk
don’t know 0% 12.1%
. . C
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Age
Under 18 | 18-25 | 26-35 | 36-45 | 46-55 | 56-65 | 66-75 | 76-85 | Over 85
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U]
a,,0 D
Strongly agree .
. Agree .a”b
9. When | offer input on an a,b
issue, receiving information  Neutral :
on the final decision is Disagree _a”b _’b _’b "b
important to me. . a,b b b b b b
Strongly disagree . . . . .
| don’t know 2 P .’b .’b b
. . C
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Age
NA
()
Strongly agree
9. When | offer input on an Agree
issue, receiving information  Neutral
on the final decision is Disagree _'b
important to me. . b
Strongly disagree .
| don’t know

Page 103



Godbe Research // San Rafael Community Engagement & Communications Survey // Overall Crosstabs 09-23-14

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller

column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.

b.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

c.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

Neighborhood
Total BLaggI;gi:t Bret Harte | Canal | China Camp | Civic Center
Total 852 6 17 26 3 4
Strongly agree 273 2 ’ 8 0 4
32.0% 33.3% 41.2% 30.8% .0% 100.0%
Agree 368 4 9 12 2 0
43.2% 66.7% 52.9% 46.2% 66.7% .0%
AL P our e e LAl & | &
ot fioal deciston ia on 12.7% 0% 0% 7.7% 0% 0%
important to me. s 13 0 1 0 0 0
1.5% .0% 5.9% .0% .0% .0%
Strongly disagree ° 0 0 0 0 0
.6% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
, 85 0 0 4 1 0
| don’t know 10.0% 0% 0%  |15.4% |  33.3% 0%
Neighborhood
Dominican g:x’ Igta(:“aN:I Egztfasea}n Fairhills | Gerstle Park
Total 14 21 34 8 128
Strongly agree 5 ! g ! 43
35.7% 33.3% 32.4% 12.5% 33.6%
Agree 7 10 15 4 56
50.0% 47.6% 44.1% 50.0% 43.8%
_9. When | o_ff(_er ir!put on an 1 1 6 2 16
issue, recelving information Neutral 7.1% 4.8% 17.6% 25.0% 12.5%
important to me. e e 0 1 0 0 1
.0% 4.8% .0% .0% 8%
) 0 0 0 0 3
Strongly disagree 0% 0% 0% 0% 2.3%
| don’t know ! 2 2 ! o
7.1% 9.5% 5.9% 12.5% 7.0%
Neighborhood
Glenwood | Lincoln Hill | Loch Lomond | Los Ranchitos | Lucas Valley
Total 59 16 27 1 13
Strongly agree 16 4 6 0 3
27.1% 25.0% 22.2% .0% 23.1%
Y. 26 6 14 0 6
44 1% 37.5% 51.9% .0% 46.2%
9. When | offer input on an 2 2 3 1 3
issue, receiving information Neutral 3.4% 12.5% 11.1% 100.0% 23.1%
important to me. Disagree 0 1 0 0 1
.0% 6.3% .0% .0% 7.7%
] 0 0 1 0 0
Strongly disagree | ., 0% 3.7% 0% 0%
, 15 3 3 0 0
| don’t know 25.4% 18.8% 11.1% 0% 0%
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Neighborhood
. . . San Rafael
Marinwood | Montecito | Mont Marin | Peacock Gap Meadows
Total 19 11 19 56 3
Strongly agree ! 6 o 16 0
aag 36.8% 54.5% 47.4% 28.6% 0%
Agree 7 4 6 27 1
9 36.8% 36.4% 31.6% 48.2% 33.3%
9. When | offer input on an Neutral 2 1 3 9 2
issue, receiving information eutra
on the final declsion is 10.5% 9.1% 15.8% 16.1% 66.7%
important to me. Disaaree 1 0 0 0 0
5 5.3% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 0 0
Strongly disagree
el 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2 0 1 4 0
| don’t kno
v 10.5% 0% 5.3% 7.1% 0%
Neighborhood
Santa Venetia | Smith Ranch Sanor}ﬁ!:er Sun Valley | Terra Linda
Total 11 15 1 25 134
Strongly agree 2 ! 4 ’ 50
el 18.2% 46.7% 36.4% 28.0% 37.3%
Adree 2 7 6 11 53
9 18.2% 46.7% 54.5% 44.0% 39.6%
9. When | offer input on an Neutral 4 0 1 2 19
issue, receiving information eutra
on the final decision is 36.4% 0% 9.1% 8.0% 14.2%
important to me. Disaqree 0 0 0 1 1
5 0% 0% 0% 4.0% 7%
1 0 0 0 0
St ly di
el 9.1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2 1 0 4 11
| don’t kno
W 18.2% 6.7% .0% 16.0% 8.2%
Neighborhood
West San | don’t live in
West End Rafael San Rafael DKINA
Total 9 2 39 121
Strongly agree 3 ! 14 30
el 33.3% 50.0% 35.9% 24.8%
Adree 4 1 17 51
. 44.4% 50.0% 43.6% 42.1%
9. When | offer input on an Neutral 1 0 4 21
issue, receiving information eutra
on the final decision is 11.1% 0% 10.3% 17.4%
important to me. Disaqree 0 0 3 2
g 0% 0% 7.7% 1.7%
0 0 0 0
St ly di
rongly cisagree | - 4o, 0% 0% 0%
1 0 1 17
| don’t know
11.1% .0% 2.6% 14.0%
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Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Neighborhood
Bfggzgi:t Bret Harte | Canal | China Camp | Civic Center
(AA) (AB) (AC) (AD) (AE)
d d
Strongly agree .
Agree )
9. When | offer input on an 9 a a a ‘a
issue, receiving information Neutral . . . .
on the final decision is Disagree a a a a
important to me. . a a a a a
Strongly disagree . . .
| don’t know 2 2 2
. . _C
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
. Downtown East San —_—
Dominican San Rafael Rafael Fairhills | Gerstle Park
(AF) (AG) (AH) (Al) (AJ)
Strongly agree
A
9. When | offer input on an gree
issue, receiving information  Neutral
on the final decision is Disagree 2 2 2
important to me. . a a a a
Strongly disagree . .
| don’t know
. . C
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
Glenwood | Lincoln Hill | Loch Lomond | Los Ranchitos | Lucas Valley
(AK) (AL) (AM) (AN) (AO)
a,,D
Strongly agree .
Agree a.b
9. When | offer input on an 9 ‘a,b
issue, receiving information  Neutral -
on the final decision is Disagree a a a.b
important to me. . a a a,b a
Strongly disagree . . . .
| don’t know 2 b 2
. . _C
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
. . n San Rafael
Marinwood | Montecito | Mont Marin | Peacock Gap Meadows
(AP) (AQ) (AR) (AS) (AT)
Strongly agree °
A
9. When | offer input on an gree
issue, receiving information Neutral (AK)
on the final decision is Disagree a a a a
important to me. . a a a a a
Strongly disagree . . . .
| don’t know 2 2
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Neighborhood
Santa Venetia | Smith Ranch Sanor}ﬁ!:er Sun Valley | Terra Linda
(AU) (AV) (AW) (AX) (AY)

Strongly agree
9. When | offer input on an Agree a
issue, receiving information Neutral :
on the final decision is Disagree a a a
important to me. . a a a a

Strongly disagree : . : .

| don’t know 2

. . _C
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
West San 1 don’t live in
HuElE Rafael San Rafael DKINA
(AZ) (BA) (BB) (BC)

Strongly agree
9. When | offer input on an Agree a
issue, receiving information  Neutral :
on the final decision is Disagree a a
important to me. . a a a a

Strongly disagree . . . .

| don’t know 2

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller
column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.

c.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

How Long Lived in San Rafael
Total |0-4yrs | 5-9 10-14 | 1519 | 20+ | DK/NA
Total 852 108 92 132 81 372 67
Strongly agree 273 28 35 40 32 118 20
32.0% | 25.9% | 38.0% | 30.3% | 39.5% | 31.7% | 29.9%
A 368 39 35 59 33 173 29
43.2% | 36.1% | 38.0% |44.7% |40.7% | 46.5% | 43.3%
9. When | offer input on an 108 15 8 16 9 52 8
issue, receiving information Neutral 12.7% | 13.9% | 8.7% | 12.1% | 11.1% | 14.0% | 11.9%
important to me. DIg e 13 2 1 1 0 6 3
1.5% 1.9% 1.1% .8% .0% 1.6% | 4.5%
Strongly disagree ° 0 ! 2 0 2 0
.6% .0% 1.1% | 1.5% .0% 5% .0%
| don’t know 85 24 12 14 7 21 7
10.0% | 22.2% | 13.0% [ 10.6% | 8.6% | 5.6% | 10.4%
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Comparisons of Column ProportionéD

How Long Lived in San Rafael

0-4yrs | 59 10-14 | 1519 | 20+ | DK/NA
(A) (8) (©) (D) (E) (F)

Strongly agree

9. When | offer input on an Agree

issue, receiving information  Neutral

on the final decision is Disagree a

important to me. . a a a
Strongly disagree . . .
| don’t know E

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of
the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category with the larger column

proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the

Bonferroni correction.

Respondent Description

. . Own a :
Live in San Work in San g . Student in San
Total business in
Rafael Rafael San Rafael Rafael
Total 851 795 275 111 27
Stronalv aares 273 254 97 38 6
gy ag 32.1% 31.9% 35.3% 34.2% 22.2%
Adree 367 341 124 51 15
9 43.1% 42.9% 451% 45.9% 55.6%
9. When | offer input on an Neutral 108 102 30 12 3
issue, receiving information eutra
on the final decision is 12.7% 12.8% 10.9% 10.8% 11.1%
important to me. Disaaree 13 10 4 2 0
9 1.5% 1.3% 1.5% 1.8% 0%
5 5 0 0 1
Strongly disagree
el 6% 6% 0% 0% 3.7%
85 83 20 8 2
| don’t kno
W 10.0% 10.4% 7.3% 7.2% 7.4%
Respondent Description
Have children None of the
living with you above
Total 240 10
76 5
Strongly agree
aag 31.7% 50.0%
Agree 92 2
g 38.3% 20.0%
9. When | offer input on an Neutral 31 2
issue, receiving information eutra
on the final decision is 12.9% 20.0%
important to me. Disaaree 2 0
5 8% 0%
2 0
St ly di
rongly disagree 8% 0%
37 1
I don’t k
on” now 15.4% 10.0%
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Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Respondent Description

L . Own a :
Live in San Work in San : - Student in San
business in
Rafael Rafael San Rafael Rafael
(A) (B) (€) (D)
Strongly agree
9. When | offer input on an Agree
issue, receiving information  Neutral
on the final decision is Disagree a
important to me. . a a
Strongly disagree . .
| don’t know
. . b
Comparisons of Column Proportions

Respondent Description

Have children None of the
living with you above
(E) (F)

9. When | offer input on an
issue, receiving information
on the final decision is
important to me.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
| don’t know

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller

column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

Total
Total Total
Total 854 854
Strongly agree 35 35
gly ag 41% | 4.1%
Adree 272 272
5 31.9% | 31.9%
10 C Neutral 287 287
. The City website
provides useful information. 33.6% | 33.6%
51 51
Di
isagree 6.0% 6.0%
15 15
St ly di
rongly disagree 18% 18%
194 194
| don’t kno
W 22.7% | 22.7%
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Comparisons of Column Proportionsa

Total

Total

(A)

10. The City website

provides useful information.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
| don’t know

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance

level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the
category with the smaller column proportion appears

under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within
a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni

correction.

Respondent's Gender

Total | Male | Female | Transgender Prefsetra?:t to NA
Total 854 336 465 2 20 31
Strongly agree 3 16 18 0 0 !
41% | 4.8% 3.9% .0% .0% 3.2%
Agree 272 123 140 1 1 7
31.9% | 36.6% | 30.1% 50.0% 5.0% 22.6%
. . 287 115 149 1 8 14
:)Séli*éigﬁgg}’jﬁf"ftgrm ation. Neutral 33.6% | 34.2% | 32.0% 50.0% 40.0% 45.2%
Disagree 51 19 27 0 5 0
6.0% | 5.7% 5.8% .0% 25.0% .0%
Strongly disagree 15 4 9 0 2 0
1.8% | 1.2% 1.9% .0% 10.0% .0%
I don’t know 194 59 122 0 4 9
22.7% [ 17.6% | 26.2% .0% 20.0% 29.0%

Comparisons of Column Proportionsb

Respondent's Gender

Prefer not to
Male | Female | Transgender state NA
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E)
Strongly agree 2 2
Agree D
10. The City website Neutral
provides useful information. pjsagree a AB a
Strongly disagree 2 A 2
| don’t know A @

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the

category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.
a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni

correction.
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Age
Total |Under 18 | 18-25 | 26-35 | 36-45 | 46-55 | 56-65 | 66-75 | 76-85
Total 854 1 3 54 131 172 223 182 42
Sl B 35 0 0 3 3 7 8 1 1
4.1% .0% .0% 56% | 2.3% | 4.1% 3.6% 6.0% | 24%
e 272 0 1 15 40 51 78 61 1
31.9% .0% 33.3% | 27.8% | 30.5% |29.7% |35.0% |[33.5% [26.2%
. . N | 287 1 1 18 40 57 70 70 14
;?;Ji'(‘jif:}gg’;’jl"’if"}grmaﬁon_ eutra 33.6% | 100.0% |33.3% |33.3% |30.5% |33.1% |31.4% |38.5% |33.3%
e e 51 0 0 7 13 10 17 2 2
6.0% .0% .0% 13.0% | 9.9% 5.8% 7.6% 1.1% 4.8%
) 15 0 0 2 3 4 4 2 0
Strongly disagree | | oo | g 0% | 37% | 23% | 23% | 1.8% | 1.1% | 0%
| don’t know 194 0 1 9 32 43 46 36 14
22.7% .0% 33.3% | 16.7% | 24.4% |25.0% |20.6% [ 19.8% [33.3%
Age
Over 85 NA
Total 13 33
0 2
Strongly agree 0% 6.1%
6 9
Agree 46.2% | 27.3%
3 13
;?Ji'éig Il:)s,gi"ﬁlbiﬂ;grmation. Neutral 233% 39';%
Disagree 0% 0%
. 0 0
Strongly disagree 0% 0%
, 4 9
| don’t know 30.8% | 27.3%
Comparisons of Column Proportionsc
Age
Under 18 | 18-25 | 26-35 | 36-45 | 46-55 | 56-65 | 66-75 | 76-85 | Over 85
(A) (B) (%) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
Strongly agree 0 ® R
Agree .a”b
10. The City website Neutral 2
provides useful information. pisagree a.b b G G G b
Strongly disagree .a”b .’b .’b .’b
| don’t know .a”b

Comparisons of Column Proportionsc

Age

NA

W)

10. The City website

provides useful information.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
| don’t know
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Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller
column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.

b.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

c.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

Neighborhood

Total Bfggzgwt Bret Harte | Canal | China Camp | Civic Center
Total 854 6 17 25 3 4
Strongly agree 35 0 ! 0 0 0
4.1% .0% 5.9% .0% .0% .0%
Agree 272 1 9 8 1 1
31.9% 16.7% 52.9% 32.0% 33.3% 25.0%
10. The City website Neutral 20 2 ° 2 0 1
pr;)vides u)s,eful information. 33.6% 50.0% 35.3% 48.0% .0% 25.0%
Disagree o1 0 0 ! 0 0
6.0% .0% .0% 4.0% .0% .0%
Strongly disagree 15 0 0 0 0 2
1.8% .0% .0% .0% .0% 50.0%
I don’t know 194 2 ! 4 2 0
22.7% 33.3% 5.9% 16.0% 66.7% .0%
Neighborhood
Dominican g:r‘:l Igta(;‘:é} Egztfia:n Fairhills | Gerstle Park
Total 14 20 33 8 128
Strongly agree 0 ! 2 0 8
.0% 5.0% 6.1% .0% 6.3%
Agree 7 6 11 4 36
50.0% 30.0% 33.3% 50.0% 28.1%
10. The City website Neutral ° > 1 * “
prc-)vides u)s,eful information. 21.4% 45.0% 30.3% 50.0% 31.3%
Disagree 0 0 ! 0 o
.0% .0% 3.0% .0% 7.0%
. 0 1 2 0 3
Strongly disagree 0% 5.0% 6.1% 0% 2.3%
, 4 3 7 0 32
| don’t know 28.6% 15.0% 21.2% 0% 25.0%
Neighborhood
Glenwood | Lincoln Hill | Loch Lomond | Los Ranchitos | Lucas Valley
Total 59 16 27 1 13
Strongly agree 4 ! ! 0 0
6.8% 6.3% 3.7% .0% .0%
Y. 16 5 11 1 2
271% 31.3% 40.7% 100.0% 15.4%
. . 17 5 7 0 7
Disagree 4 2 3 0 0
6.8% 12.5% 11.1% .0% .0%
] 0 0 0 0 1
Strongly disagree 0% 0% 0% 0% 7.7%
, 18 3 5 0 3
| don’t know 30.5% 18.8% 18.5% 0% 23.1%

Page 112



Godbe Research // San Rafael Community Engagement & Communications Survey // Overall Crosstabs 09-23-14

Neighborhood
. . . San Rafael
Marinwood | Montecito | Mont Marin | Peacock Gap Meadows
Total 19 13 19 57 3
Strongly agree ! ! ! 3 0
gly ag 5.3% 7.7% 5.3% 5.3% 0%
Adree 5 4 6 18 1
9 26.3% 30.8% 31.6% 31.6% 33.3%
H H Neutral S ! ’ 19 !
;‘:Ji*&‘;ﬂg ;’}’jﬁf"}grm ation 26.3% 7.7% 36.8% 33.3% 33.3%
Disagree 3 3 0 ° 0
9 15.8% 23.1% 0% 8.8% 0%
1 0 1 1 0
Strongly di
rongly disagree 5.3% 0% 5.3% 1.8% 0%
4 4 4 11 1
| don’t kno
W 21.1% 30.8% 21.1% 19.3% 33.3%
Neighborhood
Santa Venetia | Smith Ranch Sp::nor}?‘!t(er Sun Valley |Terra Linda
Total 11 15 11 25 134
Strongly agree 0 2 ! 0 3
gly ag 0% 13.3% 9.1% 0% 2.2%
Adree 3 6 4 9 47
9 27.3% 40.0% 36.4% 36.0% 35.1%
_ _ Neutral 3 3 2 11 45
;Sé‘m‘;g:}g:{jﬁi‘}grmation 27.3% 20.0% 18.2% 44.0% 33.6%
Disagree 0 2 2 0 8
9 0% 13.3% 18.2% 0% 6.0%
1 0 0 0 1
Strongly di
rongly disagree 9.1% 0% 0% 0% 7%
4 2 2 5 30
| don’t kno
W 36.4% 13.3% 18.2% 20.0% 22.4%
Neighborhood
West San | don’t live in
West End Rafael San Rafael DKINA
Total 9 2 40 122
Strongly agree 0 0 ! 4
gly ag 0% 0% 2.5% 3.3%
Adree 3 0 16 31
9 33.3% 0% 40.0% 25.4%
10. The C b Neutral 3 0 15 48
. The City website
provides useful information. 33'23% '01% 37'15% ?’Qf%
i
Isagree 22.2% 50.0% 2.5% 3.3%
0 0 0 1
Strongly di
rongly disagree 0% 0% 0% 8%
1 1 7 34
I don’t k
on't know 11.1% 50.0% 17.5% 27.9%
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Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Neighborhood
Bfggl?)gi:t Bret Harte | Canal |China Camp |Civic Center
(AA) (AB) (AC) (AD) (AE)
d d d d
Strongly agree
Agree
Neutral 2
10. The City website eutra a a a a
provides useful information. Disagree . . . .
Strongly disagree 2 8 8 2 ((AI'\{{]; gég))
| don’t know 2
. . _C
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
S of Downtown East San .
Dominican San Rafael Rafael Fairhills | Gerstle Park
(AF) (AG) (AH) (Al) (AJ)
d d

10. The City website

provides useful information.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree

| don’t know

Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Neighborhood

Glenwood (Lincoln Hill | Loch Lomond | Los Ranchitos |Lucas Valley
(AK) (AL) (AM) (AN) (AO)
Strongly agree 20 :
Agree 2 z
a,
10. The City website Neutral :
provides useful information. pjsagree a.b a
Strongly disagree 2 2 2 2 b
| don’t know 2 b
. . C
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
. . . San Rafael
Marinwood | Montecito | Mont Marin | Peacock Gap Meadows
(AP) (AQ) (AR) (AS) (AT)
d

10. The City website

provides useful information.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
| don’t know
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Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Neighborhood
Santa Venetia | Smith Ranch Sp::nor}ra‘!t(er Sun Valley |Terra Linda
(AU) (AV) (AW) (AX) (AY)
Strongly agree ° °
Agree
10. The City website Neutral
provides useful information. pjsagree a a
. a a a
Strongly disagree :
| don’t know
. . C
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
West San I don’t live in
R Rafael San Rafael DKINA
(AZ) (BA) (BB) (BC)
d d
Strongly agree .
a
Agree .
a
10. The City website Neutral
provides useful information. pjsagree
. a a a
Strongly disagree .
| don’t know

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller
column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b.This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.
c.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

How Long Lived in San Rafael
Total | 04 yrs 5-9 10-14 | 15-19 20+ DK/NA
Total 854 109 92 132 82 372 67
Strongly agree 3 4 3 8 2 16 2
4.1% 3.7% 3.3% 6.1% 2.4% 4.3% 3.0%
272 25 31 43 29 121 23
Agree
31.9% | 22.9% | 33.7% | 32.6% | 35.4% | 32.5% | 34.3%
. . N | 287 34 30 42 28 126 27
;?Ji'&igggﬁlbiﬁ:grm ation. eutra 33.6% | 31.2% |32.6% | 31.8% |34.1% | 33.9% | 40.3%
DIg e 51 1 6 11 3 18 2
6.0% | 10.1% | 6.5% | 8.3% | 3.7% | 4.8% 3.0%
Strongly disagree 15 4 ! ! ! 8 0
1.8% 3.7% 1.1% .8% 1.2% | 2.2% .0%
| don’t know 194 31 21 27 19 83 13
22.7% | 28.4% |22.8% |20.5% |23.2% |22.3% | 19.4%
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Comparisons of Column Proportiong

How Long Lived in San Rafael

0-4 yrs

5-9 10-14

15-19

20+

DK/NA

(A)

(B) (©)

(D)

(E)

(F)

10. The City website
provides useful information.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
| don’t know

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of

the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category with the larger column

proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the

Bonferroni correction.

Respondent Description
- . Own a .
Live in San Work in San . . Student in San
Total business in
Rafael Rafael San Rafael Rafael
Total 853 797 278 111 28
Strongly agree 35 33 13 6 !
e 4.1% 4.1% 4.7% 5.4% 3.6%
Adree 272 250 99 43 7
9 31.9% 31.4% 35.6% 38.7% 25.0%
. ) Neutral 286 264 95 35 8
;gélizzgggggjlbiﬁ:grm ation 33.5% 33.1% 34.2% 31.5% 28.6%
Disagree 51 48 8 6 4
5 6.0% 6.0% 2.9% 5.4% 14.3%
Strongly disagree 15 14 3 2 !
Gl 1.8% 1.8% 1.1% 1.8% 3.6%
| don’t know 194 188 60 19 7
22.7% 23.6% 21.6% 17.1% 25.0%
Respondent Description
Have children None of the
living with you above
Total 242 10
9 0
St |
rongly agree 3.7% 0%
69 3
A
gree 28.5% 30.0%
10. The C b Neutral 3 >
. The City website
provides useful information. 30.2% 50.0%
20 1
Disagree
5 8.3% 10.0%
6 0
St ly di
rongly disagree 2 5% 0%
65 1
| don’t kno
W 26.9% 10.0%
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Respondent Description

L - Own a :
Rafaol | | Rafael | businessin | St San
(A) (B) (©) (D)
Strongly agree
Agree
10. The City website Neutral
provides useful information. pjsagree B
Strongly disagree
| don’t know
Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Respondent Description

10. The City website

provides useful information.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree

| don’t know

Have children [ None of the
living with you above
(E) (F)
d

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller

column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

Total

Total | Total

Total 833 833

15 15
Strongly agree 18% 18%

Agree 216 216
25.9% | 25.9%

11. The City website is easy  Neutral 235 235
to navigate to find the 28.2% |28.2%

information | need. _ 98 98
Disagree 11.8% | 11.8%

. 21 21
Strongly disagree 2 5% 2 5%

, 248 248
| don’t know 29.8% | 29.8%
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Comparisons of Column Proportioné1

Total
Total
(A)
Strongly agree
Agree

11. The City website is easy  Neuytral

to navigate to find the .

information I need. Disagree
Strongly disagree
| don’t know

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance
level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the
category with the smaller column proportion appears
under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within
a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni

correction.
Respondent's Gender
Prefer not to
Total Male | Female | Transgender state NA
Total 833 333 464 2 20 14
Strongly agree 15 8 ’ 0 0 0
el 1.8% | 2.4% | 1.5% 0% 0% 0%
Adree 216 107 105 0 0 4
. 25.9% |32.1% | 22.6% .0% .0% 28.6%
11. The City website is easy  Neutral 235 88 132 1 8 6
to navigate to find the 28.2% | 26.4% | 28.4% 50.0% 40.0% 42.9%
information | need. 98 39 51 0 7 1
Di
Rt 11.8% | 11.7% | 11.0% 0% 35.0% 7.1%
Strongly disagree 21 9 10 0 2 0
bl 25% | 27% | 2.2% 0% 10.0% 0%
I don’t know 248 82 159 1 3 3
29.8% | 24.6% | 34.3% 50.0% 15.0% 21.4%
. . b
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Respondent's Gender
Prefer not to
Male | Female | Transgender state NA
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
Strongly agree 2 2 2
Agree B 2 2
11. The City website is easy  Neutral
to navigate to find the . a
information | need. Disagree " AB a
Strongly disagree .
| don’t know A

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the
category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the
Bonferroni correction.
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Age
Total | Under 18 | 18-25 | 26-35 | 36-45 | 46-55 | 56-65 | 66-75 | 76-85
Total 833 1 4 54 132 171 221 181 39
Stronalv aaree 15 0 0 1 1 3 5 4 1
el 18% | 0% 0% | 19% | 8% | 1.8% | 23% | 2.2% | 2.6%
Adree 216 0 1 17 30 42 57 50 9
9 25.9% 0% 25.0% | 31.5% | 22.7% | 24.6% | 25.8% |27.6% |23.1%
11. The City website is easy  Neuytral 235 1 2 15 29 50 61 56 10
to navigate to find the 28.2% 100.0% 50.0% | 27.8% |22.0% |29.2% | 27.6% | 30.9% | 25.6%
information | need. 98 0 0 6 25 22 25 18 1
Disagree
11.8% .0% .0% 11.1% | 18.9% | 12.9% [ 11.3% | 9.9% 2.6%
Strongly disagree 21 0 0 2 ! 3 ! 2 0
Sl 25% | 0% 0% | 37% | 53% | 1.8% | 32% | 1.1% | 0%
| don’t know 248 0 1 13 40 51 66 51 18
29.8% 0% 25.0% | 24.1% | 30.3% | 29.8% |[29.9% |28.2% |46.2%
Age
Over 85 NA
Total 13 17
Strongly agree 0 0
e 0% | 0%
Agree 4 6
9 30.8% | 35.3%
11. The City website is easy  Neutral 5 6
to navigate to find the 38.5% |[35.3%
information | need. 0 1
Di
el 0% | 59%
0 0
St ly di
rongly disagree 0% 0%
4 4
I don’t k
ont xnow 30.8% | 23.5%
. . c
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Age
Under 18 | 18-25 | 26-35 | 36-45 | 46-55 | 56-65 | 66-75 | 76-85 | Over 85
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
Strongly agree P » R
Agree .a”b
11. The City website is easy  Neutral ab
to navigate to find the . a,b b b
information I need. Disagree : : :
. a,b b b b
Strongly disagree . . . .
| don’t know 2 b

Comparisons of Column Proportionsc

Age
NA
()
Strongly agree w
Agree
11. The City website is easy  Neuytral
to navigate to find the .
information I need. Disagree
. b
Strongly disagree .
| don’t know

Page 119



Godbe Research // San Rafael Community Engagement & Communications Survey // Overall Crosstabs 09-23-14

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller
column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.

b.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

c.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

Neighborhood
Total Bfggzgwt Bret Harte | Canal | China Camp | Civic Center
Total 833 6 17 25 3 4
Strongly agree 15 0 ! 0 0 0
el 1.8% 0% 5.9% 0% 0% 0%
Agree 216 1 10 8 0 1
9 25.9% 16.7% 58.8% 32.0% .0% 25.0%
11. The City website is easy  Neutral 235 3 3 S 1 1
to navigate to find the 28.2% 50.0% 17.6% 20.0% 33.3% 25.0%
information | need. 98 0 1 3 0 0
Di
1540788 11.8% 0% 59% | 12.0% 0% 0%
Strongly disagree 21 0 ! 0 0 2
gly disag 2.5% 0% 5.9% 0% 0% 50.0%
| don’t know 248 2 ! o 2 0
29.8% 33.3% 5.9% 36.0% 66.7% .0%
Neighborhood
.. Downtown East San L
Dominican San Rafael Rafael Fairhills | Gerstle Park
Total 14 21 33 8 128
Strongly agree 0 0 0 0 2
el 0% 0% 0% 0% 1.6%
Agree 5 6 8 2 36
9 35.7% 28.6% 24.2% 25.0% 28.1%
11. The City website is easy  Neuytral 5 8 12 3 29
to navigate to find the 35.7% 38.1% 36.4% 37.5% 22.7%
information | need.
Disagree 0 ! 4 2 17
g 0% 4.8% 12.1% 25.0% 13.3%
0 2 2 0 4
St ly di
rONgly CISagree 0% 9.5% 6.1% 0% 3.1%
| don’t know 4 4 ’ ! 40
28.6% 19.0% 21.2% 12.5% 31.3%
Neighborhood
Glenwood | Lincoln Hill | Loch Lomond | Los Ranchitos | Lucas Valley
Total 60 16 27 1 13
Strongly agree 2 0 0 0 0
il 3.3% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Adree 9 3 7 1 2
9 15.0% 18.8% 25.9% 100.0% 15.4%
11. The City website is easy  Neutral 15 4 4 0 2
to navigate to find the 25.0% 25.0% 14.8% .0% 15.4%
information | need.
Disagree 8 5 6 0 !
9 13.3% 31.3% 22.2% .0% 7.7%
0 1 0 0 0
St ly di
rongly disagree | - 5, 6.3% 0% 0% 0%
26 3 10 0 8
| don’t kno
W 43.3% 18.8% 37.0% .0% 61.5%
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Neighborhood
Marinwood | Montecito | Mont Marin | Peacock Gap Snﬁl:aﬁgagl
Total 18 13 19 57 3
Strongly agree 0 0 0 ! 0
.0% .0% .0% 1.8% .0%
. 3 3 5 17 0
16.7% 23.1% 26.3% 29.8% .0%
11. The City website is easy  Neutral 3 2 4 12 2
to navigate to find the 16.7% 15.4% 21.1% 21.1% 66.7%
information | need. _ 5 4 1 3 0
Disagree 27.8% 30.8% 5.3% 5.3% 0%
Strongly 0 0 0 4 0
disagree 0% 0% 0% 7.0% 0%
| don’t know ! 4 o 20 !
38.9% 30.8% 47.4% 35.1% 33.3%
Neighborhood
Santa Venetia | Smith Ranch Sp;,nor}zlt(er Sun Valley | Terra Linda
Total 10 15 11 24 133
Strongly agree 0 ! ! 0 2
.0% 6.7% 9.1% .0% 1.5%
Agree 4 5 2 7 32
40.0% 33.3% 18.2% 29.2% 24.1%
11. The City website is easy  Neutral 1 3 4 8 49
to navigate to find the 10.0% 20.0% 36.4% 33.3% 36.8%
information | need. _ 1 3 2 4 15
Disagree 10.0% 20.0% 18.2% 16.7% 11.3%
Strongly 1 0 0 1 3
disagree 10.0% 0% 0% 4.2% 2.3%
| don’t know 3 3 2 4 32
30.0% 20.0% 18.2% 16.7% 24.1%
Neighborhood
westena | WestSan | Idontiveln | piia
Total 9 2 40 103
Strongly agree ! 0 0 4
11.1% .0% .0% 3.9%
Agree 0 0 14 25
.0% .0% 35.0% 24.3%
11. The City website is easy  Neutral 4 0 14 34
to navigate to find the 44.4% .0% 35.0% 33.0%
information | need. 2 1 3 6
Disagree 22.2% 50.0% 7.5% 5.8%
Strongly 0 0 0 0
disagree .0% .0% .0% .0%
| don’t know 2 ! o 34
22.2% 50.0% 22.5% 33.0%
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Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Neighborhood
BfggI;gir:lt Bret Harte | Canal | China Camp | Civic Center
(AA) (AB) (AC) (AD) (AE)
Strongly agree N : N °
Agree 2
11. The City website is easy  Neutral
to navigate to find the . a a a
information | need. g?gﬁrfe " a a :
Hicanien : - : (AJ) (AY)
| don’t know
. . _C
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
- Downtown East San —_
Dominican San Rafael Rafael Fairhills | Gerstle Park
(AF) (AG) (AH) (Al) (AJ)
d d d d
Strongly agree
Agree
11. The City website is easy  Neutral
to navigate to find the ) a
information | need. Disagree :
Strongly a a
dicanran . .
| don’t know
. . _C
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
Glenwood | Lincoln Hill | Loch Lomond | Los Ranchitos | Lucas Valley
(AK) (AL) (AM) (AN) (AO)
a a a,,0 a
Strongly agree .
a,b
Agree :
11. The City website is easy  Neutral & b
to navigate to find the . a,b
information | need. Disagree -
Strongly a a a,b a
dicanran . . 'a b '
| don’t know C
. . _C
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
. . . San Rafael
Marinwood | Montecito | Mont Marin | Peacock Gap Meadows
(AP) (AQ) (AR) (AS) (AT)
d d d d
Strongly agree .
a
Agree .
11. The City website is easy  Neutral
to navigate to find the . a
information | need. Disagree .
Strongly a a a a
dicanran : . . .
| don’t know
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Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Neighborhood

Santa Venetia | Smith Ranch Sanor}ﬁlt(er Sun Valley | Terra Linda
(AU) (AV) (AW) (AX) (AY)
Strongly agree ° °
Agree
11. The City website is easy  Neutral
to navigate to find the )
information I need. Disagree
Strongly a a
dicanraa . :
| don’t know
. . C
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
West San 1 don’t live in
B Rafael San Rafael DK/NA
(AZ) (BA) (BB) (BC)
d d

11. The City website is easy
to navigate to find the

information | need.

Strongly agree
Agree
Neutral

Disagree
Strongly

dicanraa

| don’t know

a

a

a

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller
column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.

c.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

How Long Lived in San Rafael

Total | 04 yrs 5-9 10-14 | 15-19 20+ DK/NA
Total 833 109 93 132 82 368 49
Strongly agree 15 2 2 2 0 9 0
e 18% | 1.8% | 22% | 1.5% | 0% | 24% | .0%
216 24 25 31 22 96 18
Agree
25.9% | 22.0% |26.9% |23.5% |26.8% |26.1% | 36.7%
11. The City website is easy  Neutral 235 29 21 40 18 109 18
to naviga_\te to find the 28.2% | 26.6% |22.6% | 30.3% | 22.0% | 29.6% | 36.7%
information | need. _ 08 13 14 15 15 37 4
Disagree
11.8% | 11.9% | 15.1% | 11.4% | 18.3% | 10.1% | 8.2%
Strongly 21 5 2 4 1 8 1
disagree 2.5% 4.6% 2.2% 3.0% 1.2% 2.2% 2.0%
I don’t know 248 36 29 40 26 109 8
29.8% | 33.0% |[31.2% |[30.3% |[31.7% |29.6% | 16.3%
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Comparisons of Column Proportiong

How Long Lived in San Rafael

0-4 yrs

5-9 10-14

15-19 20+

DK/NA

(A)

(B) (©)

(2) (E)

('a:)

11. The City website is easy
to navigate to find the
information | need.

Strongly agree
Agree
Neutral

Disagree
Strongly

dicanraa

| don’t know

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of
the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category with the larger column

proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the

Bonferroni correction.

Respondent Description

- . Own a :
Live in San Work in San f . Student in San
Total Rafael Rafael %L;Sn' '::asfz (Ie? Rafael
Total 832 779 270 109 26
Strongly agree 15 15 3 ! !
e 1.8% 1.9% 1.1% 9% 3.8%
Adree 216 196 77 30 5
9 26.0% 25.2% 28.5% 27.5% 19.2%
11. The City website is easy  Neutral 234 216 8 31 6
to navigate to find the 28.1% 27.7% 28.9% 28.4% 23.1%
information | need. Disaares 98 92 31 15 8
9 11.8% 11.8% 11.5% 13.8% 30.8%
disagree 2.5% 2.4% 2.6% 5.5% 3.8%
| don’t know 248 241 74 26 5
29.8% 30.9% 27.4% 23.9% 19.2%
Respondent Description
Have children None of the
living with you above
Total 237 10
3 0
St |
rongly agree 1.3% .0%
Agree 49 4
g 20.7% 40.0%
. o 58 2
11. The City website is easy  Neutral
to navigate to find the 24.5% 20.0%
information | need. 38 1
Disagree
9 16.0% 10.0%
Strongly 8 0
disagree 3.4% 0%
81 3
I don’t k
ontxnow 34.2% 30.0%
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Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Respondent Description

- . Own a .
Live in San Work in San : q Student in San
business in
Rafael Rafael San Rafael Rafael
(A) (B) (C) (D)
Strongly agree
Agree
11. The City website is easy  Neutral
to navigate to find the .
information | need. Disagree A
Strongly
dicanran
| don’t know
. . b
Comparisons of Column Proportions

Respondent Description

11. The City website is easy
to navigate to find the

information | need.

Strongly agree
Agree
Neutral

Disagree
Strongly

dicanraa
| don’t know

Have children None of the
living with you above
(E) (F)
d

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller

column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

Total
Total | Total
Total 832 832
Strongly agree 52 52
6.3% 6.3%
Agree 270 270
32.5% | 32.5%
12. | feel connected to the Neutral 262 262
City as a member of the 31.5% | 31.5%
community. _ 161 161
Disagree 19.4% | 19.4%
Strongly 63 63
disagree 76% | 7.6%
| don’t know 24 24
2.9% 2.9%
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Comparisons of Column Proportionsa

Total

Total

(A)

12. | feel connected to the
City as a member of the
community.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
| don’t know

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance

level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the

category with the smaller column proportion appears
under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within
a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni

correction.

Respondent's Gender

Total | Male | Female | Transgender Prefsetra?:t to NA
Total 832 333 462 2 20 15
Strongly agree 52 20 31 0 0 !
6.3% | 6.0% 6.7% .0% .0% 6.7%
el 270 119 142 1 1 7
32.5% | 35.7% | 30.7% 50.0% 5.0% 46.7%
12. | feel connected to the Neutral 262 100 150 1 4 7
City as a member of the 31.5% | 30.0% | 32.5% 50.0% 20.0% 46.7%
community. _ 161 65 90 0 6 0
Disagree 19.4% | 19.5% | 19.5% 0% 30.0% 0%
Strongly disagree 63 22 32 0 o 0
7.6% | 6.6% 6.9% .0% 45.0% .0%
, 24 7 17 0 0 0
I don’t know 29% | 214% | 3.7% 0% 0% 0%

Comparisons of Column Proportionsb

Respondent's Gender

Male | Female | Transgender Prefset;?: tto NA
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E)
Strongly agree 2 2
Agree D D
12. | feel connected to the Neutral
City as a member of the . a a
community. Disagree . .
Strongly disagree . AB .
| don’t know 3 é 2

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the

category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.
a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni

correction.
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Age
Total |Under18 | 18-25 | 26-35 | 36-45 | 46-55 | 56-65 | 66-75 | 76-85
Total 832 1 4 55 133 171 221 181 37
Stronalv aaree 52 0 0 4 9 7 14 14 1
e 6.3% | 0% 0% | 73% | 68% | 41% | 63% | 7.7% | 2.7%
Adree 270 0 3 9 29 66 76 61 14
5 32.5% .0% 75.0% |16.4% |21.8% |38.6% |34.4% |33.7% |37.8%
12. | feel connected to the Neutral 262 1 0 21 46 41 74 59 12
City as a member of the 31.5% | 100.0% 0% |38.2% |34.6% |24.0% |33.5% [32.6% |[32.4%
el Disaaree 161 0 0 14 29 37 40 34 5
g 19.4% .0% 0% |255% |21.8% |21.6% |18.1% [18.8% |[13.5%
Stronalv disaaree 63 0 1 6 16 15 11 9 2
IR 76% | 0% |25.0% |10.9% |12.0% | 8.8% | 5.0% | 5.0% | 5.4%
| don’t know 24 0 0 1 4 5 6 4 3
2.9% .0% .0% 1.8% 3.0% | 29% | 2.7% | 2.2% 8.1%
Age
Over 85 NA
Total 13 16
2 1
St |
A 15.4% | 6.3%
7
Agree >
53.8% |31.3%
12. | feel connected to the Neutral 0 8
City as a member of the .0% 50.0%
community. 1 1
Di
isagree 7% 6.3%
2 1
St ly di
rongly disagree 154% | 6.3%
, 1 0
| don’t know 77% 0%
. . c
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Age
Under 18 | 18-25 | 26-35 | 36-45 | 46-55 | 56-65 | 66-75 | 76-85 | Over 85
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U]
Strongly agree 2P v
Agree .a”b
12. | feel connected to the Neutral a.b b b
City as a member of the . a,b b
community. Disagree o -
Strongly disagree Y
| don’t know .a”b .’b

Comparisons of Column Proportionsc

Age

NA

W)

12. | feel connected to the
City as a member of the
community.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
| don’t know

Page 127



Godbe Research // San Rafael Community Engagement & Communications Survey // Overall Crosstabs 09-23-14

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller

column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.

b.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

c.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

Neighborhood
Total BLaggI;gi:t Bret Harte | Canal | China Camp | Civic Center
Total 832 6 17 27 3 4
Strongly agree 52 0 ! 3 0 0
el 6.3% 0% 59% | 11.1% 0% 0%
Agree 270 3 4 9 1 1
9 32.5% 50.0% 23.5% 33.3% 33.3% 25.0%
12. | feel connected to the Neutral 262 0 / Y 2 0
City as a member of the 31.5% .0% 41.2% 25.9% 66.7% .0%
Di
1540788 19.4% 33.3% 235% | 14.8% 0% 75.0%
Strongly disagree 63 ! ! 2 0 0
gly disag 7.6% 16.7% 59% | 7.4% 0% 0%
24 0 0 2 0 0
| don’t know
2.9% .0% .0% 7.4% .0% .0%
Neighborhood
.. Downtown East San L
Dominican San Rafael Rafael Fairhills | Gerstle Park
Total 14 21 33 8 127
Strongly agree 2 2 2 0 14
el 14.3% 9.5% 6.1% 0% 11.0%
Agree 5 4 10 3 38
9 35.7% 19.0% 30.3% 37.5% 29.9%
12. | feel connected to the Neutral 3 1 11 3 35
City as a member of the 21.4% 52.4% 33.3% 37.5% 27.6%
community. 3 2 8 1 25
Disagree
1sag 21.4% 9.5% 24.2% 12.5% 19.7%
Strongly disagree ! ! 2 ! 12
Sl 7.1% 4.8% 6.1% 12.5% 9.4%
0 1 0 0 3
| don’t k
ont Know 0% 4.8% 0% 0% 2.4%
Neighborhood
Glenwood | Lincoln Hill | Loch Lomond | Los Ranchitos | Lucas Valley
Total 60 16 26 1 13
Strongly agree 2 ! 2 0 !
e 3.3% 6.3% 7.7% 0% 7.7%
Agree 18 3 10 1 7
9 30.0% 18.8% 38.5% 100.0% 53.8%
12. | feel connected to the Neutral 23 5 5 0 8
City as a member of the 38.3% 31.3% 19.2% .0% 23.1%
community. 10 4 6 0 2
Disagree
9 16.7% 25.0% 23.1% .0% 15.4%
Strongly disagree 6 3 3 0 0
el 10.0% 18.8% 11.5% 0% 0%
1 0 0 0 0
| don’t kno
W 1.7% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Neighborhood
. . . San Rafael
Marinwood | Montecito | Mont Marin | Peacock Gap Meadows
Total 18 13 19 57 3
Strongly agree 0 2 ! 2 0
aag 0% 15.4% 5.3% 3.5% 0%
Adree 2 3 5 18 2
9 11.1% 23.1% 26.3% 31.6% 66.7%
12. | feel connected to the Neutral 8 2 7 21 1
City as a member of the 44.4% 15.4% 36.8% 36.8% 33.3%
community. Dicaaree 6 3 6 10 0
9 33.3% 23.1% 31.6% 17.5% .0%
Strongly disagree ! 3 0 S 0
9gly disag 5.6% 23.1% 0% 8.8% 0%
1 0 0 1 0
| don’t kno
v 5.6% 0% 0% 1.8% 0%
Neighborhood
Santa Venetia | Smith Ranch Sanor}ﬁ!:er Sun Valley | Terra Linda
Total 10 15 11 24 132
Strongly agree ! 0 0 2 6
el 10.0% 0% 0% 8.3% 4.5%
Adree 2 6 4 7 46
9 20.0% 40.0% 36.4% 29.2% 34.8%
12. | feel connected to the Neutral 4 8 4 6 49
City as a member of the 40.0% 53.3% 36.4% 25.0% 37.1%
communlty. Disaaree 0 O 2 5 26
g 0% 0% 18.2% 20.8% 19.7%
2 1 1 2 4
Strongly disagree
gly dlsag 20.0% 6.7% 9.1% 8.3% 3.0%
1 0 0 2 1
I don’t k
on™ xnow 10.0% 0% 0% 8.3% 8%
Neighborhood
West San I don’t live in
West End Rafael San Rafael DKINA
Total 9 2 40 103
Strongly agree 0 0 2 6
el 0% 0% 5.0% 5.8%
Adree 5 1 19 33
. 55.6% 50.0% 47.5% 32.0%
12. | feel connected to the Neutral 2 1 10 24
City as a member of the 22.2% 50.0% 25.0% 23.3%
communlty. S 2 0 4 23
9 22.2% .0% 10.0% 22.3%
0 0 3 8
Strongly disagree
el 0% 0% 7.5% 7.8%
0 0 2 9
| don’t know
.0% .0% 5.0% 8.7%
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Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Neighborhood
Bfggzgi:t Bret Harte | Canal | China Camp | Civic Center
(AA) (AB) (AC) (AD) (AE)
Strongly agree ° ° °
Agree
12. | feel connected to the Neutral a a
City as a member of the ) a
community. Disagree . .
Strongly disagree . .
| don’t know 2 2 2 2
. . _C
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
Dominican g:x’ Igta(;‘aN:I E;satfasea}n Fairhills | Gerstle Park
(AF) (AG) (AH) (Al) (AJ)
Strongly agree °
Agree
12. | feel connected to the Neutral
City as a member of the .
community. Disagree
Strongly disagree
| don’t know 2 5 2
. . _C
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
Glenwood | Lincoln Hill | Loch Lomond | Los Ranchitos | Lucas Valley
(AK) (AL) (AM) (AN) (AO)
Strongly agree Al
Agree 2 b
12. | feel connected to the Neutral 2P
City as a member of the ) a,b
community. Disagree b .
Strongly disagree o .
| don’t know 2 2 a.b 2
. . _C
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
. . n San Rafael
Marinwood | Montecito | Mont Marin | Peacock Gap Meadows
(AP) (AQ) (AR) (AS) (AT)
Strongly agree ° °
Agree
12. | feel connected to the Neutral
City as a member of the . a
community. Disagree . 3
Strongly disagree . .
| don’t know 2 2 2
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Neighborhood
Santa Venetia | Smith Ranch Spliar:)r;ﬁ:(er Sun Valley | Terra Linda
(AU) (AV) (AW) (AX) (AY)

Strongly agree ° °

Agree
12. | feel connected to the Neutral
City as a member of the . a a
community. Disagree : :

Strongly disagree

| don’t know 2 2

. . c
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
West San 1 don’t live in
bz Rafael San Rafael DKINA
(AZ) (BA) (BB) (BC)

Strongly agree ° °

Agree
12. | feel connected to the Neutral
City as a member of the ) a
community. Disagree . 2

Strongly disagree . .

| don’t know 2 A

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller
column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.

c.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

How Long Lived in San Rafael

Total | 0-4 yrs 5-9 10-14 | 1519 | 20+ ([ DK/NA
Total 832 110 94 131 82 366 49
S 52 3 8 13 3 23 2
6.3% 2.7% 85% | 99% | 3.7% | 6.3% | 4.1%
Agree 270 25 32 40 35 119 19
32.5% | 22.7% | 34.0% | 30.5% | 42.7% | 32.5% | 38.8%
12. | feel connected to the Neutral 262 38 27 37 18 126 16
City as a member of the 31.5% | 34.5% |28.7% |28.2% |22.0% |34.4% | 32.7%
i ) 161 30 19 24 20 62 6
Disagree
19.4% | 27.3% |20.2% | 18.3% |24.4% | 16.9% | 12.2%
Strongly disagree 63 g 8 1 4 25 4
7.6% | 10.0% | 85% | 84% | 49% | 6.8% | 82%
| don’t know 24 3 0 6 2 11 2
2.9% 2.7% .0% 46% | 24% | 3.0% | 4.1%
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Comparisons of Column Proportions b

How Long Lived in San Rafael

0-4 yrs 5-9 10-14 | 15-19 | 20+ |DK/NA
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F)
Strongly agree
Agree A
12. | feel connected to the Neutral
City as a member of the .
community. Disagree
Strongly disagree
| don’t know 3

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of
the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category with the larger column

proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the

Bonferroni correction.

Respondent Description

- . Own a :
Live in San Work in San f . Student in San
Total business in
Rafael Rafael San Rafael Rafael
Total 831 778 271 109 26
Strongly agree 52 S0 22 1 !
e 6.3% 6.4% 8.1% 10.1% 3.8%
Adree 269 247 104 38 7
9 32.4% 31.7% 38.4% 34.9% 26.9%
12. | feel connected to the Neutral 262 245 82 34 7
City as a member of the 31.5% 31.5% 30.3% 31.2% 26.9%
community. Dicaaree 161 155 41 15 6
9 19.4% 19.9% 15.1% 13.8% 23.1%
Strongly disagree 63 %9 16 6 4
el 7.6% 7.6% 5.9% 5.5% 15.4%
24 22 6 5 1
| don’t kno
W 2.9% 2.8% 2.2% 4.6% 3.8%
Respondent Description
Have children None of the
living with you above
Total 238 10
13 1
St |
rongly agree 5.5% 10.0%
63 4
A
gree 26.5% 40.0%
12. | feel connected to the Neutral 70 3
City as a member of the 29.4% 30.0%
community. Disaares 59 0
9 24.8% 0%
24 0
St ly di
rongly disagree 10.1% 0%
9 2
I don’t k
ontxnow 3.8% 20.0%
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Comparisons of Column Proportions b

Respondent Description

Live in San Work in San Owna nt in San
Ffafaesl 2 oRafae?a %L;?]lr;:;z e"I‘ StUngaftael s
(A) (B) (€) (D)
Strongly agree
Agree E
12. | feel connected to the Neutral
City as a member of the .
community. Disagree
Strongly disagree
| don’t know
b

Comparisons of Column Proportions

Respondent Description

Have children None of the
living with you above
(E) (F)
Strongly agree
Agree
12. | feel connected to the Neutral
City as a member of the . a
community. Disagree 2
Strongly disagree .
| don’t know AB

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller

column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

Total
Total | Total
Total 825 825
23 23
Strongly agree 28% 28%
Agree 159 159
19.3% | 19.3%
13. City information is Neutral 318 318
complex, confusing, and 38.5% | 38.5%
inaccessible. _ 185 185
Disagree 22.4% |22.4%
. 29 29
Strongly disagree 3.5% 3.5%
| don’t know 1 1
13.5% | 13.5%
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Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Total

Total

(A)

13. City information is
complex, confusing, and
inaccessible.

Strongly agree
Agree
Neutral

Disagree
Strongly

dicanraa

| don’t know

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance

level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the

category with the smaller column proportion appears
under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within
a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni

correction.

Respondent's Gender

Prefer not to

Total | Male | Female | Transgender state NA
Total 825 326 463 2 19 15
Strongly agree 23 12 o 0 ! !
28% | 3.7% 1.9% .0% 5.3% 6.7%
Agree 159 50 96 0 8 5
19.3% [ 15.3% | 20.7% .0% 42.1% 33.3%
13. City information is Neutral 318 120 185 1 S 7
complex, confusing, and 38.5% |36.8% | 40.0% 50.0% 26.3% 46.7%
inaccessible. _ 185 83 97 1 2 2
Disagree 22.4% | 25.5% | 21.0% 50.0% 10.5% 13.3%
Strongly 29 14 15 0 0 0
disagree 3.5% | 4.3% 3.2% .0% .0% .0%
I don’t know 111 47 61 0 3 0
13.5% [14.4% | 13.2% .0% 15.8% .0%

Comparisons of Column Proportion's°

Respondent's Gender

Male

Female

Transgender

Prefer not to
state

NA

(A)

(B)

(D)

(E)

13. City information is
complex, confusing, and

inaccessible.

Strongly agree
Agree
Neutral

Disagree
Strongly

dicanraan

| don’t know

(Ca?)

a

a

a

A

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the

category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the

Bonferroni correction.
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Age
Total | Under 18 | 18-25 | 26-35 | 36-45 | 46-55 | 56-65 | 66-75 | 76-85
Total 825 1 4 55 133 170 220 176 37
Strongly agree 23 0 0 ! ’ 4 5 6 0
el 28% | 0% 0% | 1.8% | 53% | 24% | 2.3% | 34% | .0%
Adree 159 1 0 12 29 38 44 27 3
9 19.3% | 100.0% .0% 21.8% | 21.8% |22.4% |20.0% | 15.3% | 8.1%
13. City information is Neutral 318 0 2 26 47 55 85 83 12
9omplex,_confusing,and 38.5% .0% 50.0% |47.3% |35.3% |32.4% |38.6% |47.2% |32.4%
inaccessible. Disaaree 185 0 1 7 21 39 55 38 14
9 22.4% 0% 25.0% | 12.7% | 15.8% | 22.9% | 25.0% | 21.6% | 37.8%
disagree 3.5% 0% 0% | 36% | 45% | 53% | 27% | 1.7% | 0%
| don’t know 111 0 1 7 23 25 25 19 8
13.5% .0% 25.0% | 12.7% | 17.3% | 14.7% | 11.4% | 10.8% [ 21.6%
Age
Over 85 NA
Total 13 16
Strongly agree 0 0
e 0% | 0%
Agree ! 4
9 7.7% | 25.0%
13. City information is Neutral 8 5
complex, confusing, and 23.1% 31.3%
inaccessible. 5 5
Di
el 38.5% | 31.3%
Strongly 3 0
disagree 23.1% .0%
1 2
1 't k
don’t know 77% | 12.5%
. . _C
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Age
Under 18 | 18-25 | 26-35 | 36-45 | 46-55 | 56-65 | 66-75 | 76-85 | Over 85
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
Strongly agree 0 R w R
Agree .a”b .’b
13. City information is Neutral a.b
complex, confusing, and . a,b
inaccessible. Disagree .
Strongly a,b b b FG
dicanran 'a b . .
| don’t know 7
. . _C
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Age
NA
(J)
Strongly agree ®
Agree
13. City information is Neutral
complex, confusing, and .
inaccessible. Disagree
Strongly b

dicanraa

| don’t know
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Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller
column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.

b.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

c.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

Neighborhood
Total Bfgglzgi:t Bret Harte | Canal |China Camp |Civic Center
Total 825 6 17 27 3 3
Strongly agree 23 0 0 ! 0 !
el 2.8% 0% 0% 3.7% 0% 33.3%
Adree 159 2 4 3 0 1
9 19.3% 33.3% 23.5% 11.1% .0% 33.3%
13. City information is Neutral 318 3 7 10 0 1
complex, confusing, and 38.5% 50.0% 41.2% 37.0% .0% 33.3%
inaccessible. Dicaares 185 1 4 6 1 0
9 22.4% 16.7% 23.5% 22.2% 33.3% .0%
Strongly disagree 29 0 ! 2 0 0
gly disag 3.5% 0% 59% | 7.4% 0% 0%
111 0 1 5 2 0
| don’t know
13.5% .0% 5.9% 18.5% 66.7% .0%
Neighborhood
.. Downtown East San sy
Dominican San Rafael Rafael Fairhills | Gerstle Park
Total 14 21 32 7 125
Strongly agree 0 ! 2 0 3
el 0% 4.8% 6.3% 0% 2.4%
Adree 0 6 7 2 28
9 .0% 28.6% 21.9% 28.6% 22.4%
13. City information is Neutral 7 8 14 3 42
9omplex,_ confusing, and 50.0% 38.1% 43.8% 42.9% 33.6%
inaccessible. Disaares 4 4 7 2 28
9 28.6% 19.0% 21.9% 28.6% 22.4%
0 0 1 0 5
St ly di
el 0% 0% 3.1% 0% 4.0%
3 2 1 0 19
| don’t k
ont Know 21.4% 9.5% 3.1% 0% 15.2%
Neighborhood
Glenwood [Lincoln Hill | Loch Lomond | Los Ranchitos |Lucas Valley
Total 60 16 26 1 13
Strongly agree ! ! ! 0 0
il 1.7% 6.3% 3.8% 0% 0%
Agree 17 3 2 0 1
g 28.3% 18.8% 7.7% 0% 7.7%
13. City information is Neutral 17 Y " 0 7
complex, confusing, and 28.3% 43.8% 42.3% .0% 53.8%
inaccessible. Disaares 13 3 5 0 3
9 21.7% 18.8% 19.2% .0% 23.1%
5 0 0 1 0
St ly di
el 8.3% 0% 0% 100.0% 0%
7 2 7 0 2
| don’t kno
W 11.7% 12.5% 26.9% 0% 15.4%
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Neighborhood
. . . San Rafael
Marinwood | Montecito | Mont Marin | Peacock Gap Meadows
Total 18 13 19 56 3
Strongly agree ! 0 ! 2 0
aag 5.6% 0% 5.3% 3.6% 0%
Adree 6 2 2 7 1
9 33.3% 15.4% 10.5% 12.5% 33.3%
13. City information is Neutral 6 4 ° 23 2
pomplex,_ confusing, and 33.3% 30.8% 47.4% 41.1% 66.7%
inaccessible. Dicaaree 1 5 4 17 0
9 5.6% 38.5% 21.1% 30.4% .0%
1 1 1 1 0
Strongly disagree
el 5.6% 7.7% 5.3% 1.8% 0%
3 1 2 6 0
| don’t kno
W 16.7% 7.7% 10.5% 10.7% .0%
Neighborhood
Santa Venetia | Smith Ranch Sp::nor}?‘!t(er Sun Valley |Terra Linda
Total 10 15 11 24 131
Strongly agree 0 0 0 ! 2
e 0% 0% 0% 4.2% 1.5%
Agree 1 3 2 5 27
9 10.0% 20.0% 18.2% 20.8% 20.6%
13. City information is Neutral 2 6 4 " 51
pomplex,_ confusing, and 20.0% 40.0% 36.4% 45.8% 38.9%
inaccessible. Disaares 5 4 4 3 34
9 50.0% 26.7% 36.4% 12.5% 26.0%
0 1 0 0 4
Strongly disagree
el 0% 6.7% 0% 0% 3.1%
2 1 1 4 13
| don’t kno
W 20.0% 6.7% 9.1% 16.7% 9.9%
Neighborhood
West San | don’t live in
West End Rafael San Rafael DKINA
Total 9 2 40 103
Strongly agree 0 0 2 3
el 0% 0% 5.0% 2.9%
Adree 1 1 5 20
. 11.1% 50.0% 12.5% 19.4%
13. City information is Neutral 5 0 15 43
complex, confusing, and 55.6% .0% 37.5% 41.7%
inaccessible.
Disagree ! 0 8 18
9 11.1% .0% 20.0% 17.5%
0 0 3 2
St ly di
el 0% 0% 7.5% 1.9%
2 1 7 17
| don’t know
22.2% 50.0% 17.5% 16.5%
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Comparisons of Column Proportions ¢

Neighborhood
Bfggigi:t Bret Harte | Canal | China Camp | Civic Center
(AA) (AB) (AC) (AD) (AE)
Strongly agree ° : N (AY)
Agree 2
13. City information is Neutral a
complex, confusing, and . a
inaccessible. Disagree . . 2
Strongly disagree . . .
| don’t know 2 (AH) 2
. . c
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
Dominican g::’ gtaof‘:gl Egsat‘asealn Fairhills | Gerstle Park
(AF) (AG) (AH) (Al) (AJ)
Strongly agree N ‘
a
Agree .
13. City information is Neutral
complex, confusing, and )
inaccessible. Disagree
. a a a
Strongly disagree . . .
| don’t know A
. . c
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
Glenwood |Lincoln Hill | Loch Lomond | Los Ranchitos [Lucas Valley
(AK) (AL) (AM) (AN (AO)
Strongly agree P °
Agree .a”b
13. City information is Neutral anb
complex, confusing, and ) a,b
inaccessible. Disagree a a a b s
Strongly disagree S .
| don’t know .a”b
. . c
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
. . . San Rafael
Marinwood | Montecito | Mont Marin | Peacock Gap Meadows
(AP) (AQ) (AR) (AS) (AT)
Strongly agree ° °
Agree
13. City information is Neutral
complex, confusing, and ) a
inaccessible. Disagree "
Strongly disagree .
| don’t know A
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Comparisons of Column Proportions ¢

Neighborhood
Santa Venetia | Smith Ranch Sp::nor}ra‘!t(er Sun Valley |Terra Linda
(AU) (AV) (AW) (AX) (AY)

Strongly agree ° ° °

Agree
13. City information is Neutral
complex, confusing, and )
inaccessible. Disagree . . .

Strongly disagree .

| don’t know

. . c
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
West San I don’t live in
plize = Rafael San Rafael DKINA
(AZ) (BA) (BB) (BC)

Strongly agree ° °

Agree
13. City information is Neutral a
complex, confusing, and ) a
inaccessible. Disagree -

. a a
Strongly disagree .
| don’t know

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller
column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b.This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.
c.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

How Long Lived in San Rafael
Total | 04 yrs 5-9 10-14 | 15-19 20+ DK/NA
Total 825 109 93 131 81 362 49
Strongly agree 23 3 4 S 0 9 2
gy ag 28% | 2.8% | 43% | 38% | 0% | 25% | 4.1%
159 18 23 30 17 63 8
Agree
19.3% | 16.5% |24.7% | 22.9% | 21.0% [17.4% | 16.3%
13. City information is Neutral 318 40 33 41 34 149 21
pomplex,_ confusing, and 38.5% | 36.7% | 35.5% | 31.3% |[42.0% |41.2% | 42.9%
inaccessible. _ 185 16 14 31 21 94 9
Disagree
22.4% | 14.7% | 151% | 23.7% | 25.9% | 26.0% | 18.4%
Strongly disagree 29 ! 4 5 ! o 3
Gl 35% | 64% | 43% | 38% | 1.2% | 25% | 6.1%
I don’t know 111 25 15 19 8 38 6
13.5% | 22.9% | 16.1% | 14.5% | 9.9% 10.5% | 12.2%
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Comparisons of Column Proportions b

How Long Lived in San Rafael

0-4 yrs 5-9 10-14 | 15-19 20+ | DK/INA
(A) (B) (€) (D) (E) (F)
Strongly agree °
Agree
13. City information is Neutral
complex, confusing, and )
inaccessible. Disagree
Strongly disagree
| don’t know E

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of

the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category with the larger column

proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the

Bonferroni correction.

Respondent Description
. . Own a .
Total | HeinSan | Workingan | pusinessin | Studentin san
Total 824 771 270 108 26
Strongly agree 2 19 o 6 2
2.8% 2.5% 3.3% 5.6% 7.7%
A 159 151 51 17 7
19.3% 19.6% 18.9% 15.7% 26.9%
13. City information is Neutral 317 297 105 42 10
complex, confusing, and 38.5% 38.5% 38.9% 38.9% 38.5%
inaccessible. o 185 174 62 25 5
e 22.5% 22.6% 23.0% 23.1% 19.2%
Strongly disagree 29 26 10 5 0
3.5% 3.4% 3.7% 4.6% .0%
| don’t know 111 104 33 13 2
13.5% 13.5% 12.2% 12.0% 7.7%
Respondent Description
Have children None of the
living with you above
Total 238 10
8 0
Strongly agree 3.4% 0%
49 1
Agree 20.6% 10.0%
13. City information is Neutral 91 4
complex, confusing, and 38.2% 40.0%
inaccessible. _ 45 2
Disagree 18.9% 20.0%
. 9 0
Strongly disagree 3.8% 0%
, 36 3
| don’t know 15.1% 30.0%
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Comparisons of Column Proportions b

Respondent Description

Live in San Work in San Owna. ntin San
I('\Eafagla oRafaesI 2 bsuasilnngsaler; Stu(:'\?aftael s
(A) (B) (€) (D)
Strongly agree
Agree
13. City information is Neutral
complex, confusing, and )
inaccessible. Disagree .
Strongly disagree .
| don’t know
b

Comparisons of Column Proportions

Respondent Description

13. City information is

complex, confusing, and

inaccessible.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
| don’t know

Have children [ None of the
living with you above
(E) (F)
d

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller

column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

Total
Total | Total
Total 824 824
Strongly agree 53 53
gly ag 6.4% | 6.4%
Adree 247 247
5 30.0% | 30.0%
14. 1 am confused about Neutral 207 207
who has the authority to 25.1% | 25.1%
make City decisions. Disaaree 207 207
9 251% | 25.1%
52 52
Strongly disagree
A 6.3% | 6.3%
58 58
| don’t kno
W 7.0% | 7.0%
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Comparisons of Column Proportionsa

Total

Total

(A)

14. | am confused about
who has the authority to
make City decisions.

Strongly agree
Agree
Neutral

Disagree
Strongly

dicanraa

| don’t know

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance

level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the

category with the smaller column proportion appears
under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within
a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni

correction.

Respondent's Gender

Total | Male | Female | Transgender Prefsetra?:t to NA
Total 824 330 459 2 19 14
Strongly agree 53 23 25 ! 4 0
6.4% | 7.0% 5.4% 50.0% 21.1% .0%
e 247 86 152 0 5 4
30.0% | 26.1% | 33.1% .0% 26.3% 28.6%
14. 1 am confused about Neutral 207 82 115 0 6 4
who has the authority to 251% | 24.8% | 251% .0% 31.6% 28.6%
make City decisions. _ 207 87 113 1 1 5
Disagree
251% | 26.4% | 24.6% 50.0% 5.3% 35.7%
Strongly 52 29 20 0 2 1
disagree 6.3% | 8.8% | 4.4% 0% 10.5% 7.1%
[ don’t know 58 23 34 0 1 0
7.0% | 7.0% 7.4% .0% 5.3% .0%

Comparisons of Column Proportionsb

Respondent's Gender

Prefer not to
Male | Female | Transgender state NA
(A) (B) (€) (D) (E)
Strongly agree B B 2
Agree 2
14. 1 am confused about Neutral a
who has the authority to .
make City decisions. Disagree
Strongly a
dicanraa .
| don’t know @ 2

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the

category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the

Bonferroni correction.
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Age
Total | Under 18 | 18-25 | 26-35 | 36-45 | 46-55 | 56-65 | 66-75 | 76-85
Total 824 1 4 55 129 169 220 179 37
Shona aaras 53 0 0 6 10 11 13 10 2
e 64% | 0% 0% [10.9% | 7.8% | 65% | 5.9% | 56% | 54%
Adree 247 1 1 23 39 52 68 50 9
5 30.0% | 100.0% |25.0% |41.8% | 30.2% | 30.8% | 30.9% [27.9% |24.3%
14. 1 am confused about Neutral 207 0 2 16 25 44 55 49 5
who has the authority to 25.1% .0% 50.0% | 29.1% | 19.4% [26.0% |25.0% |27.4% | 13.5%
make City decisions. Disaaree 207 0 0 5 27 40 63 51 12
g 25.1% .0% .0% 9.1% |20.9% |23.7% | 28.6% |[28.5% |32.4%
disagree 6.3% 0% 25.0% | 3.6% [11.6% | 59% | 50% | 45% | 5.4%
| don’t know 58 0 0 3 13 12 10 11 7
7.0% .0% .0% 55% |101% | 71% | 4.5% | 6.1% [ 18.9%
Age
Over 85 NA
Total 13 17
Strongly agree ! 0
S 77% | 0%
Agree ! 3
J 7.7% | 17.6%
14. 1 am confused about Neutral 6 5
who has the authority to 46.2% | 29.4%
make City decisions. 2 7
Di
R 15.4% | 41.2%
Strongly 2 1
disagree 15.4% 5.9%
1 1
I don’t k
ontxnow 7.7% | 5.9%
. . c
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Age
Under 18 | 18-25 | 26-35 | 36-45 | 46-55 | 56-65 | 66-75 | 76-85 | Over 85
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U]
Strongly agree 2P v
Agree .a”b
14.1am confused about Neutral a.b
who has the authority to . a,b b
make City decisions. Disagree : :
Strongly a,b
dicanraa 'a b b
| don’t know U ) F
. . c
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Age
NA
()
Strongly agree v
Agree
14. 1 am confused about Neutral
who has the authority to .
make City decisions. Disagree
Strongly
dicanraa
| don’t know
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Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller
column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.
b.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
c.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

Neighborhood
Total Bfgglzgi:t Bret Harte | Canal |China Camp |Civic Center
Total 824 6 16 26 3 4
Strongly agree 53 0 3 3 0 0
el 6.4% 0% 18.8% | 11.5% 0% 0%
Adree 247 3 3 4 1 1
9 30.0% 50.0% 18.8% 15.4% 33.3% 25.0%
14. 1 am confused about Neutral 207 1 4 6 2 1
who has the authority to 25.1% 16.7% 25.0% 23.1% 66.7% 25.0%
make City decisions. 207 1 3 5 0 2
Di
1540788 25.1% 16.7% 18.8% | 19.2% 0% 50.0%
Strongly disagree 52 ! ! 3 0 0
gly disag 6.3% 16.7% 63% | 11.5% 0% 0%
58 0 2 5 0 0
| don’t know
7.0% .0% 12.5% 19.2% .0% .0%
Neighborhood
.. Downtown East San sy
Dominican San Rafael Rafael Fairhills | Gerstle Park
Total 14 21 33 8 127
Strongly agree ! 3 3 2 !
el 7.1% 14.3% 9.1% 25.0% 5.5%
Adree 1 5 11 3 43
9 7.1% 23.8% 33.3% 37.5% 33.9%
14. 1 am confused about Neutral 4 8 8 2 28
who has the authority to 28.6% 38.1% 24.2% 25.0% 22.0%
make City decisions. Disaares 8 3 7 1 37
9 57.1% 14.3% 21.2% 12.5% 29.1%
0 1 2 0 6
St ly di
el 0% 4.8% 6.1% 0% 4.7%
0 1 2 0 6
| don’t k
ontKnow 0% 4.8% 6.1% 0% 4.7%
Neighborhood
Glenwood [Lincoln Hill | Loch Lomond | Los Ranchitos |Lucas Valley
Total 59 16 27 1 13
Strongly agree 2 ! 2 0 0
il 3.4% 6.3% 7.4% 0% 0%
Agree 20 6 7 0 5
9 33.9% 37.5% 25.9% .0% 38.5%
14. 1 am confused about Neutral 16 5 / 0 4
who has the authority to 27.1% 31.3% 25.9% .0% 30.8%
make City decisions. 11 3 6 0 2
Di
\sagree 18.6% 18.8% 22.2% 0% 15.4%
4 0 3 1 1
Strongly disagree
el 6.8% 0% 11.1% 100.0% 7.7%
6 1 2 0 1
| don’t kno
W 10.2% 6.3% 7.4% .0% 7.7%
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Neighborhood
. . . San Rafael
Marinwood | Montecito | Mont Marin | Peacock Gap Meadows
Total 18 13 19 56 3
Strongly agree 4 0 0 2 0
aag 22.2% 0% 0% 3.6% 0%
Adree 6 3 4 16 1
9 33.3% 23.1% 21.1% 28.6% 33.3%
14. 1 am confused about Neutral 4 3 4 14 2
who has the authority to 22.2% 23.1% 21.1% 25.0% 66.7%
make City decisions. Disaares 3 2 8 17 0
9 16.7% 15.4% 42.1% 30.4% 0%
Strongly disagree ! 5 0 3 0
el 5.6% 38.5% 0% 5.4% 0%
0 0 3 4 0
| don’t kno
W 0% 0% 15.8% 7.1% 0%
Neighborhood
Santa Venetia | Smith Ranch Sp::nor}?‘!t(er Sun Valley |Terra Linda
Total 10 15 11 24 133
Strongly agree ! 0 ! 0 ’
el 10.0% 0% 9.1% 0% 5.3%
Adree 2 5 4 7 40
9 20.0% 33.3% 36.4% 29.2% 30.1%
14. 1 am confused about Neutral 1 4 3 9 36
who has the authority to 10.0% 26.7% 27.3% 37.5% 27.1%
make City decisions. Disaares 3 4 2 6 35
9 30.0% 26.7% 18.2% 25.0% 26.3%
0 2 1 1 8
Strongly disagree
gly dlsag 0% 13.3% 9.1% 4.2% 6.0%
3 0 0 1 7
| don’t kno
W 30.0% .0% .0% 4.2% 5.3%
Neighborhood
West San | don’t live in
West End Rafael San Rafael DKINA
Total 9 1 39 99
Strongly agree 0 0 ! 10
el 0% 0% 2.6% 10.1%
Adree 3 1 5 37
9 33.3% 100.0% 12.8% 37.4%
14. 1 am confused about Neutral 3 0 8 20
who has the authority to 33.3% .0% 20.5% 20.2%
make City decisions. 2 0 19 17
Di
|sagree 22.2% 0% 48.7% 17.2%
0 0 3 5
Strongly disagree
el 0% 0% 7.7% 5.1%
1 0 3 10
I don’t k
ontknow 11.1% 0% 7.7% 10.1%
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Comparisons of Column Proportionsc

Neighborhood
Bfggzgi:t Bret Harte | Canal | China Camp | Civic Center
(AA) (AB) (AC) (AD) (AE)
Strongly agree @ @ @
Agree
14. 1 am confused about Neutral
who has the authority to ) a
make City decisions. Disagree . .
Strongly disagree . .
| don’t know 2 2 2
. . c
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
Dominican DL East San Fairhills | Gerstle Park
San Rafael Rafael
(AF) (AG) (AH) (Al) (AJ)
Strongly agree
Agree
14. | am confused about Neutral
who has the authority to .
make City decisions. Disagree . .
Strongly disagree . .
| don’t know 2 2
. . c
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
Glenwood | Lincoln Hill | Loch Lomond | Los Ranchitos | Lucas Valley
(AK) (AL) (AM) (AN (AO)
Strongly agree i °
Agree 2 b
14. 1 am confused about Neutral 2
who has the authority to . a,b
make City decisions. Disagree . L
Strongly disagree . U
| don’t know .a”b
. . c
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
. . - San Rafael
Marinwood Montecito Mont Marin | Peacock Gap Meadows
(AP) (AQ) (AR) (AS) (AT)
d d d
Strongly agree
Agree
14. | am confused about Neutral
who has the authority to . a
make City decisions. Disagree . -
Strongly disagree (AJ) (AY) (BC) . .
| don’t know 2 2 2
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Comparisons of Column Proportionsc

Neighborhood
Santa Venetia | Smith Ranch Sp;’nor;ﬁl(er Sun Valley | Terra Linda
(AU) (AV) (AW) (AX) (AY)
Strongly agree b :
Agree
14. 1 am confused about Neutral
who has the authority to .
make City decisions. Disagree .
Strongly disagree .
| don’t know 2 2
. . c
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
West San I don’t live in
HuilEn Rafael San Rafael DKINA
(AZ) (BA) (BB) (BC)
Strongly agree ° P
a,b
Agree .
14.1 am confused about Neutral a.b
who has the authority to . a,b
make City decisions. Disagree : (BC)
. a a,b
Strongly disagree .
| don’t know .a”b

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller
column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b.This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.
c.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

How Long Lived in San Rafael
Total | 0-4 yrs 5-9 10-14 | 15-19 20+ DK/NA
Total 824 108 92 131 81 363 49
s 53 9 6 12 2 22 2
trongly agree 6.4% | 83% | 65% | 92% | 2.5% | 6.1% | 4.1%
247 43 30 34 27 107 6
Agree
30.0% | 39.8% | 32.6% |26.0% |33.3% |29.5% | 12.2%
14. 1 am confused about Neutral 207 22 24 30 17 101 13
who has the authority to 251% | 20.4% |26.1% | 22.9% | 21.0% | 27.8% | 26.5%
make City decisions. o 207 15 13 39 21 98 21
e 25.1% | 13.9% | 14.1% |29.8% |25.9% |27.0% | 42.9%
Strongly disagree 52 o 10 6 o 15 3
6.3% 83% |[109% | 4.6% |[11.1% | 4.1% 6.1%
| don’t know 58 10 9 10 5 20 4
7.0% 9.3% 9.8% 7.6% 6.2% | 5.5% 8.2%
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Comparisons of Column Proportionsa

How Long Lived in San Rafael
0-4 yrs 5-9 10-14 | 15-19 20+ DK/NA
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
Strongly agree
Agree F
14. 1 am confused about Neutral
who has the authority to .
make City decisions. Disagree AB
Strongly disagree
| don’t know

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of
the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category with the larger column

proportion.

a.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the

Bonferroni correction.

Respondent Description

.. . Own a .
Live in San Work in San g . Student in San
Total business in
Rafael Rafael San Rafael Rafael
Total 823 267 106 25
Strongly agree 53 14 o 2
el 6.4% 6.8% 5.2% 8.5% 8.0%
Adree 247 77 26 7
9 30.0% 31.0% 28.8% 24.5% 28.0%
14. 1 am confused about Neutral 206 65 30 6
who has the authority to 25.0% 25.2% 24.3% 28.3% 24.0%
make City decisions. Disaares 207 78 28 8
9 25.2% 24.0% 29.2% 26.4% 32.0%
Strongly disagree 52 18 ’ !
el 6.3% 6.1% 6.7% 6.6% 4.0%
58 15 6 1
| don’t know
7.0% 6.9% 5.6% 5.7% 4.0%
Respondent Description
Have children None of the
living with you above
Total 235 9
Strongly agree 19 0
el 8.1% 0%
78
A
= 33.2% 11.1%
48 5
14. 1 am confused about Neutral
who has the authority to 20.4% 55.6%
make City decisions. 51
Di
1540788 21.7% 11.1%
21 0
Strongly disagree 8.9% 0%
18 2
I don’t k
ontknow 7.7% 22.2%
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Comparisons of Column ProportionéO

Respondent Description

Live in San Work in San Owna ntin San
I‘\"aafatga oRafae?a bsl;sn' r}?asfsa (';I‘ StudI‘\(faftael s
(A) (B) (C) (D)
Strongly agree
Agree
14. 1 am confused about Neutral
who has the authority to .
make City decisions. Disagree
Strongly disagree
| don’t know
Comparisons of Column ProportionéO

Respondent Description

14. | am confused about
who has the authority to
make City decisions.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
| don’t know

Have children None of the
living with you above
(E) (F)
d

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller

column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

Total
Total | Total
Total 829 829
Strongly agree 303 303
36.6% | 36.6%
Ao 427 427
51.5% | 51.5%
15. It is important to ensure  Neutral 71 1
representative participation 8.6% | 8.6%
in community engagement. _ 2 2
Disagree 29 29
. 2 2
Strongly disagree 29, 29,
| don’t know 24 24
29% | 2.9%
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Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Total

Total

(A)

15. It is important to ensure
representative participation
in community engagement.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
| don’t know

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance

level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the

category with the smaller column proportion appears
under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within
a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni

correction.

Respondent's Gender

Prefer not to

Total Male | Female | Transgender state NA
Total 829 333 460 1 20 15
Stronaly agree 303 125 159 0 12 7
el 36.6% | 37.5% | 34.6% 0% 60.0% 46.7%
Adree 427 171 247 0 5 4
9 51.5% [51.4% | 53.7% 0% 25.0% 26.7%
15. It is important to ensure  Neutral m 27 36 1 3 4
representative participation 8.6% 8.1% 7.8% 100.0% 15.0% 26.7%
in community engagement. 2 0 2 0 0 0
Di
|sagree 2% | 0% | 4% 0% 0% 0%
Strongly disagree 2 ! ! 0 0 0
el 2% | 3% | 2% 0% 0% 0%
24 9 15 0 0 0
| don’t know
2.9% 2.7% 3.3% .0% .0% .0%

Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Respondent's Gender

Male | Female | Transgender Prefsetra?:t to NA
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E)
Strongly agree A
Agree 2 P
15. It is important to ensure  Neutral ab
representative participation . b a,b b b
in community engagement.  Disagree - b " "
Strongly disagree T S S
| don’t know 2. - .‘b

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the
category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.

b.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

c.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the

Bonferroni correction.
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Age
Total | Under 18 | 18-25 | 26-35 | 36-45 | 46-55 | 56-65 | 66-75 | 76-85
Total 829 1 4 55 132 170 220 179 39
Stronalv aaree 303 1 3 16 44 64 83 70 13
e 36.6% | 100.0% |75.0% |29.1% |33.3% |37.6% |37.7% |39.1% | 33.3%
Agree 427 0 0 27 77 84 119 88 20
5 51.5% .0% 0% |49.1% |58.3% |49.4% | 54.1% | 49.2% | 51.3%
15. It is important to ensure  Neytral 71 0 0 9 9 18 " 14 3
representative participation 8.6% .0% .0% 16.4% | 6.8% |10.6% | 5.0% | 7.8% | 7.7%
in community engagement. Disaaree 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
. 2% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 6% | 5% | 0% | .0%
disagree 2% 0% 0% | 36% | .0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| don’t know 24 0 1 1 2 3 6 7 3
2.9% .0% 25.0% | 1.8% | 1.5% | 1.8% | 2.7% | 3.9% | 7.7%
Age
Over 85 NA
Total 13 16
Strongly agree 6 3
e 46.2% |18.8%
Agree 4 8
g 30.8% | 50.0%
15. It is important to ensure  Neutral 2 5
representative participation 15.4% |31.3%
in community engagement. 0 0
Disagree
S 0% | 0%
Strongly 0 0
disagree 0% 0%
1 0
I don’t k
ont know 77% | 0%
. . C
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Age
Under 18 | 18-25 | 26-35 | 36-45 | 46-55 | 56-65 | 66-75 | 76-85 | Over 85
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U]
Strongly agree P
Agree .a”b .’b
15. It is important to ensure  Neutral a.b b
representative participation Disaaree a,b b b b b b b
in community engagement. Stror‘?gly ab b . b b b b b W
dicanraa 'a b . . .
| don’t know U D
. . C
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Age
NA
)
Strongly agree
Agree
15. It is important to ensure  Neytral DF
representat_lve participation S b
in community engagement. Strongly b
dicanraa -b
| don’t know [
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Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller

column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.

b.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

c.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

Neighborhood

Total Bfggzgwt Bret Harte | Canal | China Camp | Civic Center
Total 829 6 16 27 3 4
Strongly agree 303 3 8 ! 0 3
ey 36.6% 50.0% 50.0% | 25.9% 0% 75.0%
Agree 427 2 7 17 3 1
< 51.5% 33.3% 43.8% 63.0% 100.0% 25.0%
15. It is important to ensure  Neutral 71 1 ! 2 0 0
representative participation 8.6% 16.7% 6.3% 7.4% .0% .0%
in community engagement. 2 0 0 0 0 0
Di
et 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
disagree 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
24 0 0 1 0 0
| don’t know
2.9% .0% .0% 3.7% .0% .0%
Neighborhood
- Downtown East San .
Dominican San Rafael Rafael Fairhills | Gerstle Park
Total 14 21 32 8 125
Strongly agree 4 8 1 6 46
et 28.6% 38.1% 34.4% 75.0% 36.8%
Agree 7 11 19 0 69
9 50.0% 52.4% 59.4% .0% 55.2%
15. It is important to ensure  Neytral 3 ! 2 8
representative participation 21.4% 4.8% 3.1% 25.0% 6.4%
in community engagement. 0 0 0 0
Disagree
1l 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 0
St ly di
e 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 1 0 2
I don’t k
ont Know 0% 4.8% 3.1% 0% 1.6%
Neighborhood
Glenwood | Lincoln Hill | Loch Lomond | Los Ranchitos | Lucas Valley
Total 60 16 27 1 13
Strongly agree 17 6 o 0 °
el 28.3% 37.5% 33.3% 0% 38.5%
Adree 36 6 15 1 5
9 60.0% 37.5% 55.6% 100.0% 38.5%
15. It is important to ensure  Neutral 6 1 2 0 3
representative participation 10.0% 6.3% 7.4% .0% 23.1%
in community engagement. 0 1 0 0 0
Di
R 0% 6.3% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 0 0
Strongly disagree
el 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1 2 1 0 0
I don’t k
ontxnow 1.7% 12.5% 3.7% 0% 0%
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Neighborhood
. . . San Rafael
Marinwood | Montecito | Mont Marin | Peacock Gap Meadows
Total 18 13 19 57 3
Strongly agree 8 ! 8 19 0
aag 44.4% 53.8% 42.1% 33.3% 0%
Adree 9 4 10 31 2
9 50.0% 30.8% 52.6% 54.4% 66.7%
15. It is important to ensure  Neutral ! ! 0 5 1
representative participation 5.6% 7.7% .0% 8.8% 33.3%
in community engagement.
Disagree 0 0 0 ! 0
5 0% 0% 0% 1.8% 0%
0 0 0 0 0
Strongly disagree
el 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 1 1 1 0
| don’t kno
W 0% 7.7% 5.3% 1.8% 0%
Neighborhood
Santa Venetia | Smith Ranch Sanor}ﬁ!:er Sun Valley | Terra Linda
Total 10 14 10 24 133
Strongly agree 2 3 ° ! 52
el 20.0% 21.4% 50.0% 29.2% 39.1%
Adree 7 10 3 12 66
9 70.0% 71.4% 30.0% 50.0% 49.6%
15. It is important to ensure  Neutral 0 1 1 4 13
representative participation .0% 7.1% 10.0% 16.7% 9.8%
in community engagement.
Disagree 0 0 0 0 0
5 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 0 1
St ly di
el 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%
1 0 1 1 1
| don’t kno
W 10.0% .0% 10.0% 4.2% .8%
Neighborhood
West San | don’t live in
West End Rafael San Rafael DKINA
Total 9 2 40 104
Strongly agree 2 0 20 37
gly ag 22.2% 0% 50.0% 35.6%
Adree 6 2 14 52
9 66.7% 100.0% 35.0% 50.0%
15. It is important to ensure  Neutral 1 0 3 9
representative participation 11.1% .0% 7.5% 8.7%
in community engagement. 0 0 0 0
Di
el 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 1 0
St ly di
rongly cisagree | - 4o, 0% 2.5% 0%
0 0 2 6
| don’t know
.0% .0% 5.0% 5.8%
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Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Neighborhood
Bfa’.’g':f,i,?t Bret Harte | Canal | China Camp | Civic Center
(AA) (AB) (AC) (AD) (AE)
Strongly agree °
Agree
15. It is important to ensure  Neutral a
representative participation . a a a a
in community engagement.  Disagree . a a a
Strongly disagree . . . .
| don’t know 2 2 2
. . C
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
Dominican g:x’ Igta(;‘aN:I E;satfasea}n Fairhills | Gerstle Park
(AF) (AG) (AH) (Al) (AJ)

15. It is important to ensure
representative participation
in community engagement.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
| don’t know

a

Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Neighborhood
Glenwood | Lincoln Hill | Loch Lomond | Los Ranchitos | Lucas Valley
(AK) (AL) (AM) (AN) (AO)
Strongly agree Al
Agree & ®
15. It is important to ensure  Neutral a.b
representative participation . a a a,b a
in community engagement.  Disagree . : . .
A a a a a,b a
Strongly disagree . . . . .
| don’t know 2 b 2
. . _C
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
. . n San Rafael
Marinwood | Montecito | Mont Marin | Peacock Gap Meadows
(AP) (AQ) (AR) (AS) (AT)
Strongly agree °
Agree
15. It is important to ensure  Neutral a
representative participation . a a a a
in community engagement.  Disagree . " A Y
Strongly disagree . . . .
| don’t know 2 2

Page 154



Godbe Research // San Rafael Community Engagement & Communications Survey // Overall Crosstabs 09-23-14

Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Neighborhood
Santa Venetia | Smith Ranch Spliar:)r;ﬁ:(er Sun Valley | Terra Linda
(AU) (AV) (AW) (AX) (AY)
Strongly agree
Agree
15. It is important to ensure  Neutral a
representative participation . a a a a a
in community engagement.  Disagree _ ” . " -
Strongly disagree . . : .
| don’t know 2
. . _C
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
West San 1 don’t live in
piize = Rafael San Rafael DKINA
(AZ) (BA) (BB) (BC)
Strongly agree N
a
Agree .
15. It is important to ensure  Neutral a
representative participation . a a a a
in community engagement.  Disagree A Y . Y
Strongly disagree . . .
| don’t know 2 2

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller
column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.

c.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

How Long Lived in San Rafael
Total |0-4yrs 5-9 10-14 | 15-19 | 20+ | DK/NA
Total 829 109 92 132 81 366 49
Stronaly agree 303 39 28 47 34 133 22
LI e 36.6% | 35.8% |30.4% |35.6% |42.0% |36.3% | 44.9%
427 55 50 72 43 190 17
Agree
51.5% | 50.5% |[54.3% |54.5% |53.1% |51.9% | 34.7%
15. It is important to ensure  Neutral 71 1 10 7 4 32 7
representative participation 8.6% | 10.1% [10.9% | 53% | 4.9% | 8.7% | 14.3%
in community engagement. 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Di
e 2% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 5% | .0%
Strongly disagree 2 ! 0 0 0 0 !
el et 2% | 9% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 2.0%
| don’t know 24 3 4 6 0 o 2
29% | 2.8% | 43% | 4.5% .0% 25% | 4.1%
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Comparisons of Column Proportiong

How Long Lived in San Rafael

0-4 yrs 5-9 10-14 | 1519 | 20+ ([ DK/NA
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F)
Strongly agree
Agree
15. It is important to ensure  Neutral
representative participation . a a a a a
in community engagement.  Disagree Y Y Y s .
Strongly disagree . . .
| don’t know 5

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of
the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category with the larger column

proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the

Bonferroni correction.

Respondent Description
- . Own a :
Live in San Work in San f . Student in San
Total business in
Rafael Rafael San Rafael Rafael
Total 828 775 269 108 26
Stronaly aaree 303 278 110 47 9
gy ag 36.6% 35.9% 40.9% 43.5% 34.6%
Adree 426 407 134 48 14
9 51.4% 52.5% 49.8% 44.4% 53.8%
15. It is important to ensure  Neutral 71 65 18 8 !
representative participation 8.6% 8.4% 6.7% 7.4% 3.8%
in community engagement. 2 2 0 0 0
Disagree
5 2% 3% 0% 0% 0%
2 1 1 0 0
Strongly disagree
el 2% 1% 4% 0% 0%
24 22 6 5 2
| don’t kno
W 2.9% 2.8% 2.2% 4.6% 7.7%
Respondent Description
Have children None of the
living with you above
Total 238 10
88 2
Strongly agree
aag 37.0% 20.0%
Adree 125 4
g 52.5% 40.0%
15. It is important to ensure  Neutral 17 2
representative participation 71% 20.0%
in community engagement. 2 0
Di
isagree 8% 0%
Strongly disagree ! 0
el 4% 0%
5 2
| don’t kno
W 2.1% 20.0%
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Comparisons of Column Proportionsb

Respondent Description

- . Own a .
Live in San Work in San é - Student in San
business in
Rafael Rafael San Rafael Rafael
(A) (B) (C) (D)

15. It is important to ensure
representative participation
in community engagement.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
| don’t know

Comparisons of Column Proportionsb

Respondent Description

Have children None of the
living with you above
(E) (F)
Strongly agree
Agree
15. It is important to ensure  Neutral
representative participation ) a
in community engagement.  Disagree A
Strongly disagree .
| don’t know ABE

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller

column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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Total
Total Total
Total 953 953
6 6
Bay Point L
ay Point Lagoon 6% 6%
17 17
Bret Hart
ret Harte 1.8% | 1.8%
27 27
C |
ana 2.8% | 2.8%
3 3
China C
iha Lamp 3% | 3%
4 4
Civic Center 4% 4%
Dominican 14 14
1.5% 1.5%
Downtown San 22 22
Rafael 2.3% 2.3%
34 34
East San Rafael
3.6% 3.6%
8 8
Fairhill
airhitis 8% | .8%
130 130
Gerstle Park
erstie Far 13.6% | 13.6%
60 60
Gl d
enwoo 6.3% | 6.3%
_ ) 16 16
Lincoln Hill 1.7% 1.7%
16. Which neighborhood do 27 27
you live in? Loch Lomond 28% | 2.8%
1 1
Los R hit
os Ranchitos 1% 1%
13 13
L Valli
ucas Valley 1.4% 1.4%
21 21
Mari d
arinweo 22% | 2.2%
_ 13 13
Montecito 1.4% | 1.4%
} 19 19
Mont Marin 2.0% 2.0%
57 57
Peacock Ga
B 6.0% | 6.0%
San Rafael Meadows 3 3
3% 3%
11 11
v .
Santa Venetia 1.2% 1.2%
16 16
Smith Ranch
! 17% | 1.7%
11 11
Spinnaker Point
Pl : 12% | 1.2%
25 25
Sun Vall
un vafley 26% | 2.6%
136 136
T Lind
erra Linda 14.3% | 14.3%
West End 9 9
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Total
Total | Total
West End .9% 9%
2 2
West San Rafael
est San Rafae 29 29
16. Which neighborhood do
you live in? e I don’t live in San 40 40
Rafael 42% | 4.2%
208 208
DK/NA
21.8% [21.8%
. . a
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total
Total
(A)

16. Which neighborhood do
you live in?

Bay Point Lagoon
Bret Harte

Canal

China Camp
Civic Center
Dominican
Downtown San Rafael
East San Rafael
Fairhills

Gerstle Park
Glenwood
Lincoln Hill

Loch Lomond
Los Ranchitos
Lucas Valley
Marinwood
Montecito

Mont Marin
Peacock Gap

San Rafael Meadows
Santa Venetia
Smith Ranch
Spinnaker Point
Sun Valley

Terra Linda

West End

West San Rafael

| don’t live in San
Rafaanl

DK/NA

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level
0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with
the smaller column proportion appears under the category
with the larger column propotrtion.

a.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row
of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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Respondent's Gender

Prefer not to

Total Male | Female | Transgender state NA
Total 953 | 340 | 475 2 20 116
Bay Point Lagoon 6 3 3 0 0 0
1
y 9 6% | 9% | 6% 0% 0% 0%
Bret Harte 17 6 1 0 0 0
18% | 18% | 2.3% 0% 0% 0%
canal 27 13 13 0 0 1
28% | 38% | 2.7% 0% 0% 9%
3 1 2 0 0 0
China C
na t-amp 3% | 3% 4% 0% 0% 0%
iy 4 2 1 0 1 0
Civic Center 4% | 6% 2% 0% 5.0% 0%
Dominican 14 ’ ! 0 0 0
15% | 21% | 1.5% 0% 0% 0%
Downtown San 22 7 15 0 0 0
Rafael 23% | 21% | 3.2% 0% 0% 0%
34 16 16 1 1 0
East San Rafael
ast San Ratae 36% | 47% | 3.4% 50.0% 5.0% 0%
8 5 2 0 1 0
Fairhill
airnitis 8% | 15% | 4% 0% 5.0% 0%
130 | 43 84 0 1 2
Gerstle Park
erstie Far 13.6% | 12.6% | 17.7% 0% 5.0% 1.7%
clemuood 60 22 38 0 0 0
63% | 65% | 8.0% 0% 0% 0%
16 7 9 0 0 0
Lincoln Hill
ineofn T 17% | 21% | 1.9% 0% 0% 0%
16. Which neighborhood do 27 12 14 0 1 0
you live in? Loch Lomond
28% | 35% | 2.9% 0% 5.0% 0%
Los Ranchitos ! ! 0 0 0 0
1% | 3% | 0% 0% 0% 0%
Lucas Valle 13 4 6 ! ! !
y 14% | 12% | 1.3% 50.0% 5.0% 9%
Marinwood 21 8 13 0 0 0
22% | 24% | 2.7% 0% 0% 0%
Montecito 13 4 ! 0 2 0
14% | 12% | 1.5% 0% 10.0% 0%
19 9 10 0 0 0
Mont Mari
ont Marin 20% | 26% | 2.1% 0% 0% 0%
57 23 31 0 1 2
p k
eacock Gap 6.0% | 6.8% | 6.5% 0% 5.0% 1.7%
3 1 2 0 0 0
Rafael M
San Rafael Meadows | 0, | 30, | 4% 0% 0% 0%
11 3 7 0 1 0
ta Veneti
Santa Venetia 12% | 9% | 15% 0% 5.0% 0%
16 6 10 0 0 0
Smith Ranch
mith Ranc 17% | 1.8% | 2.1% 0% 0% 0%
11 4 6 0 1 0
Spinnaker Point
pinnaker Foln 12% | 12% | 1.3% 0% 5.0% 0%
25 9 14 0 1 1
vall
Sun Valley 26% | 2.6% | 2.9% 0% 5.0% 9%
rorra Linda 136 | 61 70 0 3 2
14.3% | 17.9% | 14.7% 0% 15.0% 1.7%
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Respondent's Gender

Prefer not to
Total | Male | Female | Transgender state NA
9 5 4 0 0 0
West End
9% 1.5% .8% .0% 0% 0%
2 0 2 0 0 0
West San Rafael
16. Which neighborhood do 2% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0%
you live In? | don’t live in San 40 16 21 0 2 1
Rafael 42% | 4.7% 4.4% .0% 10.0% 9%
208 42 57 0 3 106
DK/NA
21.8% [ 12.4% | 12.0% .0% 15.0% 91.4%

Comparisons of Column Proportionsb

Respondent's Gender

Male | Female | Transgender Prefset;?:t to NA
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
Bay Point Lagoon 2 N N
Bret Harte 2 2 2
Canal 2 2
China Camp 2 2 2
Civic Center 2 B 2
Dominican 2 2 2
Downtown San Rafael 2 2 2
East San Rafael AB 2
Fairhills 2 B 2
Gerstle Park E E 2
Glenwood 2 2 2
Lincoln Hill 2 2 2
Loch Lomond 2 2
. . Los Ranchitos 2 2 2 2
;ghvl\w;cagelghborhood do Lucas Valley A E E ] ]
Marinwood . . .
Montecito 2 AB 2
Mont Marin 2 2 2
Peacock Gap 2
San Rafael Meadows 2 2 2
Santa Venetia 2 2
Smith Ranch 2 @ 2
Spinnaker Point 2 2
Sun Valley 2
Terra Linda E E 2 E
West End 2 2 2
West San Rafael 2 2 @ 2
| don’t live in San Rafael 2
DK/NA 3 ABD

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category

with the smaller column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni

correction.
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Age
Total | Under 18 | 18-25 | 26-35 | 36-45 | 46-55 | 56-65 | 66-75
Total 953 1 5 55 | 134 | 173 | 224 | 185
6 0 0 0 0 3 3 0
Bay Point Lagoon 6% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 1.7% | 1.3% | 0%
Bret Harte 17 0 0 2 4 10 1 0
18% | 0% 0% | 36% | 3.0% | 58% | 4% | .0%
canal 27 0 0 4 7 1 7 6
28% | 0% 0% | 73% | 52% | 6% | 31% | 3.2%
3 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
China Camp 3% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 6% | 0% | 1.1%
4 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
Civic Center 4% 0% 0% |18% | 0% | 6% | 0% | 1.1%
N 14 0 0 1 2 2 3 4
Dominican 1.5% 0% 0% | 18% | 15% | 1.2% | 1.3% | 2.2%
22 0 2 2 7 3 5 2
Downtown SanRafael | ) .. | 50, | 40.0% | 36% | 52% | 1.7% | 2.2% | 1.1%
34 0 0 2 4 1 14 10
East San Rafael 36% | 0% 0% | 36% | 3.0% | 6% | 63% | 54%
Fairhills 8 0 0 0 0 2 0 5
8% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 12% | 0% | 2.7%
corstle Park 130 0 0 7 20 28 37 29
136% | 0% 0% |12.7% | 14.9% | 16.2% | 16.5% | 15.7%
clommood 60 0 0 3 9 22 14 8
63% | 0% 0% | 55% | 6.7% |12.7% | 6.3% | 4.3%
Lincoln Hill 16 0 ! 2 4 3 ! 5
17% | 0% [200% | 36% | 3.0% | 1.7% | 4% | 2.7%
SR 27 0 0 0 3 8 5 7
;ghvl\w;cmelghborhwd %" Loch Lomond 2.8% 0% 0% | 0% | 22% | 46% | 22% | 3.8%
1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Los Ranchitos 1% 0% 0% | 0% | 7% | 0% | 0% | .0%
Lucas Valley 13 0 0 0 2 ! 6 3
14% | 0% 0% | 0% | 15% | 6% | 27% | 1.6%
Marinwood 21 0 0 ! > > 4 >
22% | 0% 0% | 1.8% | 3.7% | 29% | 1.8% | 2.7%
Montecito 13 0 0 0 2 4 6 !
14% | 0% 0% | 0% | 15% | 23% | 27% | 5%
_ 19 0 0 0 2 7 5 5
Mont Marin 2.0% 0% 0% | 0% | 15% | 40% | 2.2% | 2.7%
Peacock Gan 57 0 0 0 9 10 21 12
60% | 0% 0% | 0% |67% | 58% | 94% | 65%
3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
San Rafael Meadows 39 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 4% 0%
Santa Venetia 1 0 0 2 5 ! 2 !
12% | 0% 0% | 36% | 37% | 6% | 9% | 5%
16 0 0 5 1 0 2 5
Smith Ranch 1.7% 0% 0% | 91% | 7% | 0% | 9% | 27%
. . 11 0 0 0 1 1 4 4
Spinnaker Point 12% | .0% 0% | 0% | 7% | 6% | 1.8% | 2.2%
25 0 0 1 7 8 4 4
Sun Valley 2.6% 0% 0% | 18% | 52% | 46% | 1.8% | 2.2%
Torra Linda 136 1 1 5 21 27 38 27
14.3% | 100.0% |20.0% | 9.1% |15.7% | 15.6% | 17.0% | 14.6%
West End 9 0 0 1 1 2 3 2
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Age
76-85 | Over 85 NA
Total 42 16 118
Bay Point Lagoon _0(3,/0 _0(1/0 _0(3%
Bret Harte _0(3’/0 _0(3%, .0(3’/0
1 1 0
Canal 24% | 6.3% 0%
China Camp _OC:% _o?% _0(3%
Civic Center .0(3,/0 _0(3)/0 _o(?%
Dominican 1 1 y
2.4% 6.3% 0%
Downtown San Rafael 2-1% _0(3% _0(?%
East San Rafael 7_:13% _0(3)/0 _0(3%,
Fairhills 2_1% _0(3%, _02/0
Gerstle Park 11?9% 6.113% 2,:%
1 3 0
Glenwood 2.4% 18.8% 0%
Lincoln Hill .0(1/0 _0(1/0 _0(1/0
;ghvl\wtiac&’r;eighborhood do Loch Lomond 9;% _0(3% _0(3%
Los Ranchitos _0(3,/0 _0(3% _0(3%,
Lucas Valley 2_1% _0(3%, _02/0
Marinwood 2'1% _0(3%, _0(2%,
Montecito .Ofi% _0(3% _0(3%
Mont Marin .0(3:/0 _0(3)/0 _0(1/0
Peacock Gap 9;% _0(1/0 .81%
San Rafael Meadows _0(3,/0 6.;% _0(3%
Santa Venetia .O(?% _0(3%, .0(3’/0
Smith Ranch 2_1% 6.;% .81%
Spinnaker Point 2'1% _0?% _0(3%,
Sun Valley .0(1/0 _0(3)/0 .81%
Terra Linda ! ° :
16.7% | 31.3% | 3.4%
West End 0 0 9
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Age
Total | Under 18 | 18-25 | 26-35 | 36-45 | 46-55 | 56-65 | 66-75
West End 9% 0% 0% | 18% | 7% | 12% | 1.3% | 1.1%
2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
West San Rafael
6. Which meichborhood est San Ratae 2% 0% 0% | 0% | 7% | 6% | 0% | 0%
- Vknicn neighborhood do 40 0 0 9 7 5 11 3
you live in? 1 't live i Rafael
don’tlive in San Rafael | , ., 0% 0% |164% | 52% | 2.9% | 4.9% | 1.6%
DKINA 208 0 1 7 9 15 27 33
218% | 0% | 200% | 12.7% | 6.7% | 8.7% | 12.1% | 17.8%
Age
76-85 | Over85 | NA
West End 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0
West San Rafael
es an Rarae 0% 0% 0%
16. Which neighborhood do 2 1 2
hich n L
you live in? Idon’tlivein San Rafael [ o, | .0 |,
8 2 106
DK/NA
19.0% | 12.5% |89.8%

Comparisons of Column Proportionsc

Age
Under 18 18-25 26-35 | 36-45 | 46-55 | 56-65 | 66-75 | 76-85
(A) (B (%) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Bay Point Lagoon Al - ’D ’D > >
Bret Harte .a"b b F b b
Canal .a”b . b
China Camp .a”b .’b .’b .’b .’b .’b
Civic Center .a”b b b .‘b b
Dominican .a”b . b
Downtown San Rafael .a”b CDEFGH
East San Rafael .a”b .’b E
Fairhills anb P b b P
Gerstle Park anb P J J J J
Glenwood .a”b .’b
Lincoln Hill anb F P
Loch Lomond .a”b .’b .’b
. . Los Ranchitos .a”b .’b .’b b .’b b b
;ghvﬁc.'fﬂ?e'ghb°'h°°d do | ycas Valley .:”z _’Z b
Marinwood T g
Montecito .a”b .’b .‘b .‘b
Mont Marin .a”b .’b .’b .’b
Peacock Gap .a”b .’b .‘b J
San Rafael Meadows .a”b .’b .’b b .’b .’b
Santa Venetia .a"b .’b _’b
Smith Ranch anb P F P
Spinnaker Point .a”b .’b .’b
Sun Valley anb P P
Terra Linda anb J J J
West End .a"b .’b b
West San Rafael .a”b .’b . b b b b
I don’t live in San Rafael .a”b .’b EGJ
DK/NA 2P
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Comparisons of Column Proportionsc

Age

Over 85

NA

16. Which neighborhood do
you live in?

Bay Point Lagoon
Bret Harte

Canal

China Camp

Civic Center
Dominican
Downtown San Rafael
East San Rafael
Fairhills

Gerstle Park
Glenwood

Lincoln Hill

Loch Lomond

Los Ranchitos
Lucas Valley
Marinwood
Montecito

Mont Marin

Peacock Gap

San Rafael Meadows
Santa Venetia

Smith Ranch
Spinnaker Point

Sun Valley

Terra Linda

West End

West San Rafael

I don’t live in San Rafael

DK/NA

0
b

b

T ot vt ot ot ot T T

- .b-7'|.

o T&

(-f))

o o v v ot v T T

T o v vt v v v T

T o

BCDEFGH
I

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller

column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.
b.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
c.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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Neighborhood

Total Bfggl(’)%iﬁt Bret Harte | Canal |China Camp
Total 953 6 17 27 3
Bay Point Lagoon y 0 ° ; .
1
y 9 6% 100.0% 0% 0% 0%
Bret Harte ' y i . ;
1.8% 0% 100.0% 0% 0%
Canal °7 y ; ot y
2.8% 0% .0% 100.0% .0%
China Cam > y x . y
Y 39 0% 0% .0% 100.0%
I 4 0 0 0 O
Civic Center 4% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Dominican 1 y ’ . ;
ini
1.5% .0% .0% .0% .0%
22 0 0 0 0
Downtown San Rafael 23% 0% 0% 0% 0%
34 0 0 0 0
East San Rafael 3.6% 0% 0% 0% 0%
. . 8 0 O O 0
Fairhills 8% 0% 0% 0% .0%
130 0 0 0 0
Gerstle Park
erstle Par 13.6% 0% 0% 0% .0%
60 0 0 0 0
| d
Glenwoo 6.3% 0% 0% 0% 0%
16 0 0 0 0
Lincoln Hill
incoln Hi 1.7% 0% 0% 0% .0%
16. Which neighborhood do 27 0 0 0 0
you live in? Loch L d
oC omon 2.8% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Los Ranchitos 1 0 ° ; ;
(o] 1% 0% 0% 0% .0%
Lucas Valle 1 y ° ; ;
y 1.4% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Marinwood 2! y ; . ;
ari 229, 0% 0% 0% .0%
Montecito " y . . ;
1.4% .0% .0% .0% .0%
19 0 0 0 0
Mont Mari
ont Marin 2.0% 0% 0% 0% .0%
57 0 0 0 0
P k
eacock Gap 6.0% 0% 0% .0% .0%
3 0 0 0 0
San Rafael Meadows 39 0% 0% 0% 0%
_ 11 0 0 0 0
Santa Venetia 1.29% 0% 0% .0% .0%
16 0 0 0 0
i h
Smith Ranc 1.7% 0% 0% .0% .0%
Spinnaker Point ! 0 y : ;
P 1.2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
25 0 0 0 0
Vall
Sun Valley 2.6% 0% 0% 0% .0%
136 0 0 0 0
T Li
erra Linda 14 3% 0% 0% 0% .0%

Page 166



Godbe Research // San Rafael Community Engagement & Communications Survey // Overall Crosstabs 09-23-14

Neighborhood
L f Downtown East San P
Civic Center |Dominican | o~ "o e, Rafael Fairhills
Total 4 14 22 34 8
Bay Point Lagoon 0 0 ° : ;
y = 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 0 0
Bret Hart
re arte 0% 0% 0% 0% .0%
Canal 0 y ; ; ;
0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 0 0
China C
ina Camp 0% 0% 0% 0% .0%
4 0 0 0 0
Civic Cent
ivic Center 100.0% 0% 0% 0% .0%
Dominican 0 14 X . ;
0% 100.0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 22 0 0
Downt San Rafael
owntown San Rafae 0% 0% 100.0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 34 0
East San Rafael
ast San Rafae 0% 0% 0% 100.0% 0%
0 0 0 0 8
Fairhill
airhills 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%
0 0 0 0 0
Gerstle Park
erstle Par 0% 0% 0% 0% .0%
0 0 0 0 0
Gl d
enwoo 0% 0% 0% .0% .0%
0 0 0 0 0
Lincoln Hill
incoln Hi 0% 0% 0% 0% .0%
16. Which neighborhood do 0 0 0 0 0
you live in? Loch L d
och Lomon 0% 0% 0% 0% .0%
0 0 0 0 0
Los Ranchit
os Ranchitos 0% 0% 0% .0% .0%
0 0 0 0 0
L Vall
ucas Valley 0% 0% 0% 0% .0%
0 0 0 0 0
Mari d
arinwoo 0% 0% 0% .0% .0%
Montecito 0 y ; . ;
0% 0% .0% .0% .0%
0 0 0 0 0
Mont Mari
ont Marin 0% 0% 0% .0% .0%
0 0 0 0 0
P kG
eacock Gap 0% 0% 0% 0% .0%
0 0 0 0 0
San Rafael Mead
an Rafael Meadows 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 0 0
Santa Veneti
anta Venetia 0% 0% 0% .0% .0%
0 0 0 0 0
Smith Ranch
mi anc 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 0 0
Spinnaker Point
pinnaker Poin 0% 0% 0% .0% .0%
0 0 0 0 0
Sun Vall
un Valley 0% 0% 0% 0% .0%
0 0 0 0 0
T Lind
erra Linda 0% 0% 0% 0% .0%
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Neighborhood
Gerstle Park | Glenwood [Lincoln Hill |Loch Lomond [Los Ranchitos

Total 130 60 16 27 L
Bay Point Lagoon _0(3, . .0(3,/0 _0(3% .0(‘)% .0(3’/0
Bret Harte _0(3% _0(1))/0 -0(())/0 _0(3%, .O(‘)’/o

Canal 0 0 ’ ; .
0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

0 0 0 0 0
China Camp 0% 0% 0% 0% .0%
Civic Center .OO% .02/0 .0?’/0 ,00% .0(‘)’/0

Dominican 0 y ; . ;
0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Downtown San Rafael _0?, . .0(3,/0 _0(3% _0(1/0 _0(3%
East San Rafael _0(3% _0?,/0 _0(()% _0(3% _Occ))/o
Fairhills _0(.),/0 _0(();/0 _0(3)/0 .0(‘)’/0 .0(3%
Gerstle Park 10?8% .0(3,/0 '0?,/0 '02/0 _o?%
Glenwood '0?, , 1 Og.%% _0(1)% ,02/0 .0(‘)’/0

1
16. Which neighborhood do Jreen .00% .02/0 100%% .02/0 .02/0
i 27
you live in? Loch Lomond _0?,/0 .0(3,/0 .O?% 100.0% _0(3%
Los Ranchitos _0?% _02/0 _0(3% _0(1)% 1001.0%

Lucas Valley _0(3% _0(();/0 _0(3)/0 _0(3% .0(3%

0 0 0 0 0
Marinwood 0% 0% 0% 0% .0%
Montecito '0?,/0 .0?% _0(3%) .0?’/0 .0?%
Mont Marin .OO% .02/0 _02/0 ,00% .0(‘)’/0
Peacock Gap _0?% .0(()7/0 _0(3% _0?% .0(3’/0
San Rafael Meadows _0(3, . _0?)/0 _0(3% _0(3% _0(3)/0
Santa Venetia _0(,)% _0((),/0 _0(3)/0 _0(3% .O(?%
Smith Ranch _0?,/0 _0?;/0 _02/0 _o(?)/0 .0(3%
Spinnaker Point '02/0 .0(()% '0(2% ,02/0 .0?%
Sun Valley .0?,/0 .02/0 .O(')J/o ,02/0 .0(‘)’/0
Terra Linda -0(3% .0(())/0 _0?% _0(3%, .0(3’/0
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Neighborhood
Lucas Valley |Marinwood | Montecito | Mont Marin | Peacock Gap
Total 13 21 13 19 >
0 0 0 0 0
Bay Point L
ay Point Lagoon 0% 0% 0% 0% .0%
0 0 0 0 0
Bret Hart
ret Harte 0% 0% 0% .0% .0%
Canal 0 ° ; y .
0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 0 0
China C
ina Camp 0% 0% 0% .0% 0%
0 0 0 0 0
Civic Cent
ivic Center 0% 0% 0% .0% .0%
Dominican ° y : . .
0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 0 0
D t San Rafael
owntown San Rafae 0% 0% 0% 0% .0%
0 0 0 0 0
East San Rafael
ast San Rafae 0% 0% 0% .0% .0%
0 0 0 0 0
Fairhill
airhills 0% 0% 0% .0% .0%
0 0 0 0 0
Gerstle Park
erstle Par 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 0 0
Gl d
enwoo 0% 0% 0% .0% .0%
0 0 0 0 0
Lincoln Hill
incoln Hi 0% 0% 0% .0% .0%
16. Which neighborhood do 0 0 0 0 0
you live in? Loch L d
oC omon 0% 0% 0% 0% .0%
0 0 0 0 0
Los Ranchit
os Ranchitos 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
13 0 0 0 0
L Vall
ucas Valley 100.0% 0% 0% 0% .0%
0 21 0 0 0
Mari d
arinwoo 0% 100.0% 0% 0% .0%
0 0 13 0 0
Montecit
ontecito 0% 0% 100.0% 0% .0%
Mont Mari
ont Marin 0% 0% 0% 100.0% 0%
P kG
eacock Gap 0% 0% 0% .0% 100.0%
0 0 0 0 0
San Rafael Mead
an Rafael Meadows 0% 0% 0% 0% .0%
0 0 0 0 0
Santa Veneti
anta Venetia 0% 0% 0% .0% .0%
0 0 0 0 0
Smith Ranch
mi anc 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 0 0
Spinnaker Point
pinnaker Poin 0% 0% 0% 0% .0%
0 0 0 0 0
Sun Vall
un Valley 0% 0% 0% 0% .0%
0 0 0 0 0
T Lind
erra Linda 0% 0% 0% .0% .0%
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Neighborhood

Sﬁga%fxgl Santa Venetia |Smith Ranch Sanor}ra‘!t(er
Total 3 ik 16 L
Bay Point Lagoon . O?’ % _0(2% .0(1)% ,0?%
Bret Harte _0?% _0?% .0?’/0 .0(‘)’/0
Canal .O?’A) _0(3% ,0(37/0 .0(3%
0 0 0 0
China Camp 0% 0% 0% .0%
Civic Center _0(3,/0 _02/0 _()(t))/0 .0(‘)%
Dominican 0 ° ; .
0% 0% 0% .0%
Downtown San Rafael . O(Z’ % .0(2% .0(3,/0 '0?:/0
East San Rafael _ 0(?% _0(?% .0?% ,0?’/0
Fairhills _0(2,/0 _0(2% ,0(37/0 .0(?%
Gerstle Park .O(?% .O(?% .0(‘)’/0 .0?%
0 0 0 0
Glenwood 0% 0% 0% .0%
Lincoln Hill .O?% _02/0 _oct)J/0 .O(‘)%
16. Which neighborhood do 0 0 0 0
you live in? Loch Lomond 0% 0% 0% 0%
Los Ranchitos . O?’ . _0(?% .0?% '0?:/0
Lucas Valley _0(1/0 _0?)/0 .0?7/0 ,0?%
Marinwood .O(?% _0(3% ,0(37/0 .0(3%
Montecito 0 y . Y
0% 0% 0% 0%
Mont Marin _0((),/0 _02/0 _0(();/0 .0(‘)’/0
Peacock Gap .O(?% _0(3% _02/0 .0(?’/0
San Rafael Meadows 1 00?0% _0?% .0(3% ,o?%
Santa Venetia _0(1/0 10(1)1)% .02/0 ,02/0
1
Smith Ranch .O(?% _0(3% 100%% .0(3%
Spinnaker Point .O(‘)% _0(3% .0?)/0 10(1)_10%
Sun Valley .O(‘)’/o .0(3’/0 _0(3% .0(3%
Terra Linda _0(2,/0 _0(3% _0(3’/0 .0(3’/0
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Neighborhood
Sun Valley | Terra Linda | West End Ws:;az?n I gg: :Qla“f,:el|n
Total 25 136 9 2 20
Bay Point Lagoon 0 0 y y :
y 9 0% 0% 0% .0% 0%
0 0 0 0 0
Bret Hart
ret Harte 0% 0% 0% 0% .0%
Canal 0 y y : Y
0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 0 0
China C
ina Camp 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 0 0
Civic Cent
ivic Center 0% 0% 0% 0% .0%
Dominican 0 0 ° y y
0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 0 0
Downtown San Rafael 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 0 0
East San Rafael
ast San Rafae 0% 0% 0% 0% .0%
0 0 0 0 0
Fairhill
airhills 0% 0% 0% 0% .0%
0 0 0 0 0
Gerstle Park
erstle Par! 0% 0% 0% 0% .0%
0 0 0 0 0
Gl d
enwoo 0% 0% 0% 0% .0%
0 0 0 0 0
Lincoln Hill
incoln Hi 0% 0% 0% 0% .0%
16. Which neighborhood do 0 0 0 0 0
you live in? Loch L d
och Lomon 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 0 0
Los Ranchit
os Ranchitos 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 0 0
L Vall
ucas Valley 0% 0% 0% 0% .0%
0 0 0 0 0
Mari d
arinwoo 0% 0% 0% 0% .0%
Montecito 0 0 ° : y
0% 0% 0% .0% 0%
0 0 0 0 0
Mont Mari
ont Marin 0% 0% 0% 0% .0%
0 0 0 0 0
P kG
eacock Gap 0% 0% 0% .0% .0%
0 0 0 0 0
San Rafael Meadows 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 0 0
Santa Veneti
anta Venetia 0% 0% 0% 0% .0%
0 0 0 0 0
Smith Ranch
mi anc 0% 0% 0% 0% .0%
0 0 0 0 0
Spinnaker Point
pinnaker Poin 0% 0% 0% 0% .0%
25 0 0 0 0
Sun Vall
un Valley 100.0% 0% 0% 0% .0%
0 136 0 0 0
T Lind
erra Linda 0% 100.0% 0% 0% .0%

Page 171



Godbe Research // San Rafael Community Engagement & Communications Survey // Overall Crosstabs 09-23-14

Neighborhood
DK/NA

Total 208

) 0
Bay Point Lagoon 0%

Bret Harte 0
.0%

0
Canal 0%

China Camp 0
.0%

Civic Center 0
.0%

- 0
Dominican 0%

Downtown San Rafael 0
.0%

East San Rafael 0
.0%

A 0
Fairhills 0%

Gerstle Park 0
.0%

Glenwood 0
.0%

. . 0
Lincoln Hill 0%

16. Which neighborhood do 0

you live in? Loch Lomond

.0%

Los Ranchitos 0
.0%

Lucas Valley 0
.0%

Marinwood 0
.0%

. 0
Montecito 0%

Mont Marin 0
.0%

Peacock Gap 0
.0%

San Rafael Meadows 0
.0%

Santa Venetia 0
.0%

Smith Ranch 0
.0%

Spinnaker Point 0
.0%

Sun Valley 0
.0%

Terra Linda 0
.0%
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Neighborhood
Total Bfg'g':?,i,?t Bret Harte | Canal | China Camp
West End .9?% .o?% .o?% .0(1/o .o?%
2 0 0 0 0
16. VI\(hic_h geighborhood do West San Rafael 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
you e s I don’t live in San Rafael 4.42(3% _0(1/0 _0(1/0 .0(1/0 _02/0
208 0 0 0 0
DKINA 21.8% .0% .0% .0% .0%
Neighborhood
Civic Center | Dominican SD;"‘:VE:,‘:& E;z:easee}n Fairhills
West End .o(?’/0 .o(?’/o .o(l/0 .o(l/0 .0(1/0
0 0 0 0 0
L b el il s e West San Rafael 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
yor e i | don’t live in San Rafael .0(3% .0(3% .0(1/0 .0(1/0 .0(3’/0
0 0 0 0 0
DKINA .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
Neighborhood
Gerstle Park | Glenwood | Lincoln Hill | Loch Lomond | Los Ranchitos
West End .0?% .0(3% .0(3% .0?% .ocl/0
0 0 0 0 0
16. VI\(hic_h geighborhood do West San Rafael 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
youfve I I don’t live in San Rafael .0(1/0 .0?% '0(1/0 .0(1/0 .0(2%
0 0 0 0 0
DKINA .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
Neighborhood
Lucas Valley | Marinwood | Montecito | Mont Marin | Peacock Gap
West End .0?% .o?%, .0(3% .0(1/o .0(1/o
0 0 0 0 0
L e el o est San Rafac! 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
youfive s I don’t live in San Rafael '0(1/0 '02/0 .0(3% .0(1/0 .0(1/0
0 0 0 0 0
DKINA .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
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Neighborhood
Sﬁga%?)agl Santa Venetia | Smith Ranch San(;}?Ilt(er
0 0 0 0
West End
.0% .0% .0% .0%
0 0 0 0
West San Rafael
16. Which neighborhood do 0% 0% 0% 0%
you live in? L | - 0 0 0 0
on’t live in San Rafae
et 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 0
DK/NA
.0% .0% .0% .0%
Neighborhood
. W 1 ‘tlive i
Sun Valley |TerraLinda |West End lg:;ase?n dsc;?‘ thgé?
0 0 9 0 0
West End
estEn 0% 0% 100.0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 2 0
West San Rafael
16. Which neighborhood do 0% 0% 0% 100.0% 0%
you live in? 0 0 0 0 40
I don’t live in San Rafael
.0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0%
0 0 0 0 0
DK/NA
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
Neighborhood
DK/NA
West End 0
.0%
0
West San Rafael o
16. Which neighborhood do 0%
you live in? 0
I don’t live in San Rafael
.0%
208
DK/NA
100.0%
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Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Neighborhood

Bay Point
Lagoon

Bret Harte

Canal

China Camp

Civic Center

16. Which neighborhood do
you live in?

Bay Point Lagoon
Bret Harte

Canal

China Camp
Civic Center
Dominican
Downtown San Rafael
East San Rafael
Fairhills

Gerstle Park
Glenwood
Lincoln Hill

Loch Lomond
Los Ranchitos
Lucas Valley
Marinwood
Montecito

Mont Marin
Peacock Gap

San Rafael Meadows
Santa Venetia
Smith Ranch
Spinnaker Point
Sun Valley

Terra Linda

West End

West San Rafael

| don’t live in San Rafael

DK/NA

(AA)

a

(AB)

a

(AC)

a

(AD)

a

(AE)

a
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Comparisons of Column Proportionsc

Neighborhood

16. Which neighborhood do
you live in?

Bay Point Lagoon
Bret Harte

Canal

China Camp
Civic Center
Dominican
Downtown San Rafael
East San Rafael
Fairhills

Gerstle Park
Glenwood
Lincoln Hill

Loch Lomond
Los Ranchitos
Lucas Valley
Marinwood
Montecito

Mont Marin
Peacock Gap

San Rafael Meadows
Santa Venetia
Smith Ranch
Spinnaker Point
Sun Valley

Terra Linda

West End

West San Rafael

| don’t live in San Rafael

DK/NA

of Downtown East San S
Dominican San Rafael Rafael Fairhills | Gerstle Park
(AF) (AG) (AH) (Al) (AJ)
d d d d a

a

a
a

a

a
a

a

a

a
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Comparisons of Column Proportionsc

16. Which neighborhood do
you live in?

Bay Point Lagoon
Bret Harte

Canal

China Camp
Civic Center
Dominican
Downtown San Rafael
East San Rafael
Fairhills

Gerstle Park
Glenwood
Lincoln Hill

Loch Lomond
Los Ranchitos
Lucas Valley
Marinwood
Montecito

Mont Marin
Peacock Gap

San Rafael Meadows
Santa Venetia
Smith Ranch
Spinnaker Point
Sun Valley

Terra Linda

West End

West San Rafael

| don’t live in San Rafael

DK/NA

Neighborhood
Glenwood | Lincoln Hill | Loch Lomond | Los Ranchitos
(AK) (AL) (AM) (AN)
da d d d,,0

a
a

a

a
a

a

a
a

a

a,,
a,

a

o
o v ot vt vt vt U vt v v v v v v U v v o U v o o o o o o o o
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Comparisons of Column Proportionsc

Neighborhood

Lucas Valley

Marinwood

Montecito

Mont Marin

Peacock Gap

(AO)

(AP)

(AR)

(AS)

16. Which neighborhood do
you live in?

Bay Point Lagoon
Bret Harte

Canal

China Camp
Civic Center
Dominican
Downtown San Rafael
East San Rafael
Fairhills

Gerstle Park
Glenwood
Lincoln Hill

Loch Lomond
Los Ranchitos
Lucas Valley
Marinwood
Montecito

Mont Marin
Peacock Gap

San Rafael Meadows
Santa Venetia
Smith Ranch
Spinnaker Point
Sun Valley

Terra Linda

West End

West San Rafael

| don’t live in San Rafael

DK/NA

d
a
a

a

d
a
a

a

(AQ)

a

d
a
a

a

d
a
a

a
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Neighborhood

San Rafael
Meadows

Santa Venetia

Smith Ranch

Spinnaker
Point

16. Which neighborhood do

you live in?

Bay Point Lagoon
Bret Harte

Canal

China Camp
Civic Center
Dominican
Downtown San Rafael
East San Rafael
Fairhills

Gerstle Park
Glenwood
Lincoln Hill

Loch Lomond
Los Ranchitos
Lucas Valley
Marinwood
Montecito

Mont Marin
Peacock Gap

San Rafael Meadows
Santa Venetia
Smith Ranch
Spinnaker Point
Sun Valley

Terra Linda

West End

West San Rafael

| don’t live in San Rafael

DK/NA

(AT)

a

(AU)

a

(AV)

a

(AW)

a
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Comparisons of Column Proportionsc

Neighborhood

Sun Valley

Terra Linda

West End

West San
Rafael

I don’t live in
San Rafael

16. Which neighborhood do
you live in?

Bay Point Lagoon
Bret Harte

Canal

China Camp
Civic Center
Dominican
Downtown San Rafael
East San Rafael
Fairhills

Gerstle Park
Glenwood
Lincoln Hill

Loch Lomond
Los Ranchitos
Lucas Valley
Marinwood
Montecito

Mont Marin
Peacock Gap

San Rafael Meadows
Santa Venetia
Smith Ranch
Spinnaker Point
Sun Valley

Terra Linda

West End

West San Rafael

| don’t live in San Rafael

DK/NA

(AY)

a

o o ol e o

o

(AaZ)

a

(BA)

a

(BB)

a
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Comparisons of Column Proportionsc

Neighborhood

DK/INA

16. Which neighborhood do
you live in?

Bay Point Lagoon
Bret Harte

Canal

China Camp
Civic Center
Dominican
Downtown San Rafael
East San Rafael
Fairhills

Gerstle Park
Glenwood
Lincoln Hill

Loch Lomond
Los Ranchitos
Lucas Valley
Marinwood
Montecito

Mont Marin
Peacock Gap

San Rafael Meadows
Santa Venetia
Smith Ranch
Spinnaker Point
Sun Valley

Terra Linda

West End

West San Rafael

| don’t live in San Rafael

DK/NA

(BC)

a

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller
column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b.This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.
c.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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How Long Lived in San Rafael

Total | 0-4 yrs 5-9 10-14 | 15-19 20+ DK/NA
Total 953 | 112 95 | 134 | 82 | 379 | 151
6 2 0 0 2 2 0
Bay Point Lagoon 6% | 18% | 0% | 0% | 24% | 5% | 0%
Bret Harte 17 ! 3 ’ 2 4 0
18% | 9% | 32% | 52% | 24% | 11% | .0%
27 3 4 7 1 12 0
Canal 28% | 27% | 42% | 52% | 12% | 32% | 0%
3 1 0 1 0 1 0
China Camp 3% | 9% | 0% | 7% | 0% | 3% | 0%
4 1 0 2 1 0 0
Civic Center 4% | 9% | 0% | 15% | 12% | 0% | .0%
. 14 1 1 2 1 9 0
Dominican 15% | 9% | 11% | 1.5% | 12% | 24% | 0%
Downtown San Rafael 22 4 6 2 2 5 3
23% | 36% | 63% | 15% | 24% | 13% | 2.0%
34 6 4 3 0 20 1
East San Rafael 36% | 54% | 42% | 22% | 0% | 53% | 7%
8 0 1 1 1 5 0
Fairhills 8% | 0% | 11% | 7% | 12% | 13% | 0%
130 27 18 22 12 51 0
Gerstle Park 13.6% | 24.1% |18.9% | 16.4% |14.6% |135% | .0%
clommood 60 5 9 13 9 24 0
63% | 45% | 95% | 97% |11.0% | 6.3% | .0%
Lincoln Hill 16 2 ! 3 ! 9 0
17% | 18% | 11% | 22% | 12% | 2.4% | .0%
SR 27 2 2 6 6 1 0
;ghvl\mcmelghborhow 9 Loch Lomond 28% | 18% | 21% | 45% | 7.3% | 2.9% | .0%
_ 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Los Ranchitos 1% | 9% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | .0%
Lucas Valley 13 ! 0 ! 3 8 0
14% | 9% | 0% | 7% | 37% | 21% | .0%
Marinwood 21 2 2 4 ! 12 0
22% | 1.8% | 21% | 3.0% | 1.2% | 32% | .0%
Montecito 13 0 2 2 3 6 0
14% | 0% | 21% | 15% | 37% | 1.6% | .0%
Mont Marin 19 2 3 2 ! 1 0
20% | 1.8% | 32% | 1.5% | 1.2% | 2.9% | .0%
Peacock Gan 57 11 4 8 4 29 1
60% | 98% | 42% | 6.0% | 49% | 7.7% | 7%
3 0 0 0 1 2 0
San Rafael Meadows | ., | 5o, | 0% | 0% | 12% | 5% | 0%
_ 11 1 2 4 1 3 0
Santa Venetia 12% | 9% | 21% | 3.0% | 12% | 8% | .0%
16 2 2 2 0 9 1
Smith Ranch 17% | 18% | 21% | 15% | 0% | 24% | 7%
11 1 1 2 1 6 0
Spinnaker Point 12% | 9% | 11% | 15% | 12% | 1.6% | .0%
Sun Valley 25 2 4 6 3 10 0
26% | 1.8% | 42% | 45% | 3.7% | 2.6% | .0%
Torra Linda 136 17 15 18 16 69 1
14.3% | 15.2% | 15.8% | 13.4% | 19.5% | 18.2% | .7%
West End 9 1 1 2 0 5 0
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How Long Lived in San Rafael

Total

0-4 yrs

5-9

10-14

15-19

20+

DK/NA

16. Which neighborhood do
you live in?

West End

9%

9%

1.1%

1.5%

.0%

1.3%

.0%

West San Rafael

2
2%

0
.0%

1
1.1%

0
.0%

0
.0%

1
3%

0
.0%

| don’t live in San
Rafael

40
4.2%

1
9%

0
.0%

2
1.5%

0
.0%

4
1.1%

33
21.9%

DK/NA

208
21.8%

15
13.4%

9
9.5%

12
9.0%

10
12.2%

51
13.5%

111
73.5%

Comparisons of Co

. b
lumn Proportions

How Long Lived in San Rafael

0-4 yrs

5-9

10-14

15-19

20+

(A)

(D)

(E)

16. Which neighborhood do
you live in?

Bay Point Lagoon
Bret Harte

Canal

China Camp
Civic Center
Dominican
Downtown San Rafael
East San Rafael
Fairhills

Gerstle Park
Glenwood
Lincoln Hill

Loch Lomond
Los Ranchitos
Lucas Valley
Marinwood
Montecito

Mont Marin
Peacock Gap

San Rafael Meadows
Santa Venetia
Smith Ranch
Spinnaker Point
Sun Valley

Terra Linda

West End

West San Rafael

| don’t live in San
Rafaanl

DK/NA

(E)

((23)

E

© T

a
a

ACE

ABCDE

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the
category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni

correction.
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Respondent Description

- . Own a .
Live in San Work in San d . Student in San
Total business in
Rafael Rafael San Rafael Rafael
Total 948 879 309 125 35
6 6 1 0 0
Bay Point Lagoon
y 9 6% 7% 3% 0% 0%
17 17 5 1 1
Bret Harte
1.8% 1.9% 1.6% 8% 2.9%
Canal 27 27 6 1 1
2.8% 3.1% 1.9% 8% 2.9%
3 3 0 0 0
China Cam
! 2 3% 3% 0% 0% 0%
4 3 2 1 0
Civic Cent
vic Lenter 4% 3% 6% 8% 0%
Dominican 14 14 S 3 0
1.5% 1.6% 1.6% 2.4% 0%
Downtown San Rafael 22 18 14 4 !
2.3% 2.0% 4.5% 3.2% 2.9%
34 32 7 6 0
East San Rafael
3.6% 3.6% 2.3% 4.8% 0%
8 8 0 0 0
Fairhills
it 8% 9% 0% 0% 0%
130 130 40 23 1
Gerstle Park
13.7% 14.8% 12.9% 18.4% 2.9%
Glenwood €0 €0 14 3 4
6.3% 6.8% 4.5% 2.4% 11.4%
1 1 1
Lincoln Hill 6 6 8 >
16. Which neighborhood do 1.7% 1.8% 2.6% 4.0% 2.9%
you live in? 27 27 3 3 0
Loch L d
och Lomon 2.8% 3.1% 1.0% 2.4% 0%
1 1 0 0 0
Los Ranchitos
1% 1% .0% 0% 0%
13 13 1 3 0
Lucas Valle
Y . 1.4% 1.5% 3% 2.4% 0%
Marinwood 21 17 10 2 !
2.2% 1.9% 3.2% 1.6% 2.9%
13 13 4 2 0
Montecit
ontectto 1.4% 1.5% 1.3% 1.6% 0%
19 19 3 0 0
Mont Mari
ont Harin 2.0% 2.2% 1.0% 0% 0%
57 57 16 4 2
P kG
aacock Hap 6.0% 6.5% 5.2% 3.2% 5.7%
3 3 2 0 0
San Rafael Meadows
3% 3% 6% 0% 0%
11 11 2 2 2
Santa Venetia
! 1.2% 1.3% 6% 1.6% 5.7%
16 15 9 3 2
ith R h
Smith Ranc 1.7% 1.7% 2.9% 2.4% 5.7%
11 11 1 1 0
Spinnaker Point
1 : 1.2% 1.3% 3% 8% 0%
25 25 11 3 2
Sun Vall
tin vatey 2.6% 2.8% 3.6% 2.4% 5.7%
Terra Linda 135 133 40 19 4
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Respondent Description

Have children None of the
living with you above
Total 265 13
0 0
Bay Point Lagoon
y Foint ~ad 0% 0%
Bret Harte ’ 0
2.6% .0%
7 0
C |
ana 2.6% 0%
0 0
China Cam
P 0% 0%
0 0
Civic Center
Wi 0% 0%
Dominican 4 0
1.5% .0%
Downtown San Rafael 2 0
.8% .0%
East San Rafael ’ !
2.6% 7.7%
. 3 0
Fairhills 11% 0%
23 1
Gerstle Park 8.7% 77%
31 0
| d
Glenwoo 1.7% 0%
Lincoln Hill 60 2
16. Which neighborhood do 2.3% 0%
you live in? h p 9 0
Loch Lomon
3.4% .0%
Los Ranchitos ! 0
4% .0%
Lucas Valle 2 0
y 8% 0%
. 8 0
Marinwood 3.0% 0%
5 0
Montecito
1.9% .0%
7 0
Mont Marin
: 2.6% 0%
23 1
P k
eacock Gap 8.7% 77%
San Rafael Meadows ! 0
4% .0%
. 6 0
Santa Venetia 23% 0%
. 4 0
Smith Ranch 15% 0%
0 0
Spinnaker Point
o 0% 0%
13 0
Sun Valle
5 Y 4.9% 0%
Terra Linda 42 1
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Respondent Description
- . Own a .
Live in San Work in San : - Student in San
Total business in
Rafael Rafael San Rafael Rafael
Terra Linda 14.2% 15.1% 12.9% 15.2% 11.4%
9 9 2 3 0
West End
.9% 1.0% 6% 2.4% 0%
i i West San Rafael 2 2 ! 0 !
;ghvl\w;cit:‘gelghborhood do 29, 20, 39 0% 2.9%
1 don’t live in San 40 4 33 3 1
Rafael 4.2% 5% 10.7% 2.4% 2.9%
204 185 69 30 11
DK/NA
21.5% 21.0% 22.3% 24.0% 31.4%
Respondent Description
Have children None of the
living with you above
Terra Linda 15.8% 7.7%
3 0
West End
1.1% .0%
1 0
16. Which neighborhood do  West San Rafael 49 0%
you live in? 0 0
1 don’t live in San S S
Rafael 1.9% 38.5%
45 4
DK/NA
17.0% 30.8%
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Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Respondent Description

Live in San
Rafael

Work in San
Rafael

Own a
business in
San Rafael

Student in San
Rafael

(A)

(B)

16. Which neighborhood do
you live in?

Bay Point Lagoon
Bret Harte

Canal

China Camp
Civic Center
Dominican
Downtown San Rafael
East San Rafael
Fairhills

Gerstle Park
Glenwood
Lincoln Hill

Loch Lomond
Los Ranchitos
Lucas Valley
Marinwood
Montecito

Mont Marin
Peacock Gap

San Rafael Meadows
Santa Venetia
Smith Ranch
Spinnaker Point
Sun Valley

Terra Linda

West End

West San Rafael
| don’t live in San
Rafaanl

DK/NA

AE

ACE

(2)

(2)
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Comparisons of Column Proportionsb

Respondent Description

Have children
living with you

None of the
above

16. Which neighborhood do
you live in?

Bay Point Lagoon
Bret Harte

Canal

China Camp
Civic Center
Dominican
Downtown San Rafael
East San Rafael
Fairhills

Gerstle Park
Glenwood
Lincoln Hill

Loch Lomond
Los Ranchitos
Lucas Valley
Marinwood
Montecito

Mont Marin
Peacock Gap

San Rafael Meadows
Santa Venetia
Smith Ranch
Spinnaker Point
Sun Valley

Terra Linda

West End

West San Rafael

| don’t live in San Rafael

DK/NA

(E)

ABC

(E)

a

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller

column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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Total
Total | Total
Total 953 953
2 2
0
2% 2%
1 32 32
34% | 3.4%
2 37 37
3.9% | 3.9%
3 18 18
1.9% 1.9%
4 23 23
24% | 2.4%
5 20 20
21% | 21%
6 16 16
1.7% 1.7%
. 12 12
1.3% 1.3%
8 27 27
2.8% | 2.8%
9 20 20
21% | 21%
49 49
10
51% | 51%
8 8
1
.8% .8%
17. How long have you lived 27 27
in San Rafael, to the nearest 12 o o
year? 28% | 2.8%
21 21
13
22% | 2.2%
29 29
14
3.0% | 3.0%
15 20 20
21% | 21%
9 9
16
.9% .9%
17 21 21
22% | 2.2%
15 15
18
1.6% 1.6%
17 17
19
1.8% 1.8%
32 32
20
34% | 3.4%
15 15
21
1.6% 1.6%
18 18
22
1.9% 1.9%
13 13
23
1.4% 1.4%
18 18
24
1.9% 1.9%
25 24 24

Page 189



Godbe Research // San Rafael Community Engagement & Communications Survey // Overall Crosstabs 09-23-14

Total
Total | Total
25 25% | 2.5%
10 10
26
1.0% 1.0%
14 14
27
1.5% 1.5%
9 9
2
8 .9% .9%
9 9
29
.9% .9%
28 28
30
29% | 2.9%
31 ’ ’
T% T%
7 7
32
T% T%
10 10
33
1.0% 1.0%
6 6
4
3 .6% .6%
10 10
35
1.0% 1.0%
9 9
36
.9% 9%
8 8
37
.8% .8%
17. How long have you lived 6 6
in San Rafael, to the nearest 38 o
year? 6 /O 6%
7 7
39
T% T%
18 18
40
1.9% 1.9%
5 5
41
5% 5%
7 7
42
T% T%
5 5
43
5% 5%
12 12
44
1.3% 1.3%
7 7
45
T% T%
7 7
4
6 T% T%
3 3
47
.3% .3%
6 6
48
.6% .6%
49 ! !
1% A%
50 12 12
1.3% 1.3%
52 8 8
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Total
Total | Total
52 .8% .8%
6 6
53
.6% .6%
1 1
4
> A% 1%
55 3 3
.3% .3%
3 3
56
3% 3%
57 2 2
2% 2%
1 1
58 . .
17. How long have you lived 1% 1%
in San Rafael, to the nearest 60 3 3
year? 3% 3%
1 1
63 A% 1%
1 1
64
A% 1%
5 5
70
5% 5%
1 1
74
A% 1%
80 1 1
A% 1%
151 151
DK/NA
15.8% | 15.8%
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Comparisons of golumn
Proportions

Total

Total

(A)

17. How long have you lived
in San Rafael, to the nearest
year?

© oo NOOOG A WDN-=O

-— -
-0

A DA DB D DDA PADEOWWWWWWWWWNDNDDNDDDNDNDDNDDDMNDDMNDDND2DQQAQAQQA
NO OB WON=_2"0 000N A~ OWODN=_O0OO0L0ONOOAMAWODNMNM_,OCOOLONOOOG AWND
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Comparisons of Caolumn
Proportions

Total
Total
(A)

48
49
50
52
53
54
55

17. How long have you lived 56
in San Rafael, to the nearest 57

year? 58
60
63
64
70
74
80
DK/NA

Results are based on two-sided tests with
significance level 0.05. For each significant
pair, the key of the category with the
smaller column proportion appears under
the category with the larger column
proportion.

a.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise
comparisons within a row of each
innermost subtable using the Bonferroni
correction.
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Respondent's Gender

Prefer not to

Total | Male | Female | Transgender state NA
Total 953 340 475 2 20 116
2 1 1 0 0 0
0 2% 3% 2% .0% .0% .0%
1 32 12 19 0 1 0
3.4% | 3.5% 4.0% .0% 5.0% .0%
2 37 16 19 0 0 2
3.9% | 4.7% 4.0% .0% .0% 1.7%
3 18 4 14 0 0 0
1.9% 1.2% 2.9% .0% .0% .0%
4 23 10 11 0 0 2
24% | 2.9% 2.3% .0% .0% 1.7%
20 7 13 0 0 0
3 21% | 2.1% 2.7% .0% .0% .0%
16 3 13 0 0 0
6 1.7% 9% 2.7% .0% .0% .0%
7 12 3 9 0 0 0
1.3% 9% 1.9% .0% .0% .0%
27 11 15 0 0 1
8 28% | 3.2% 3.2% .0% .0% .9%
9 20 8 12 0 0 0
21% | 2.4% 2.5% .0% .0% .0%
10 49 15 31 0 3 0
51% | 4.4% 6.5% .0% 15.0% .0%
8 0 8 0 0 0
17. How long have you lived ! 8% 0% 1.7% 0% 0% 0%
in San Rafael, to the nearest 27 16 11 0 0 0
year? 12 2.8% | 47% | 2.3% 0% 0% 0%
21 7 14 0 0 0
13 22% | 21% 2.9% .0% .0% .0%
14 29 13 15 0 1 0
3.0% | 3.8% 3.2% .0% 5.0% .0%
15 20 6 11 0 3 0
2.1% 1.8% 2.3% .0% 15.0% .0%
9 4 4 0 1 0
16 9% 1.2% .8% .0% 5.0% .0%
17 21 9 12 0 0 0
22% | 2.6% 2.5% .0% .0% .0%
1 15 7 7 0 0 1
8 1.6% | 2.1% 1.5% .0% .0% 9%
19 17 5 11 1 0 0
1.8% 1.5% 2.3% 50.0% .0% .0%
20 32 13 17 0 2 0
3.4% | 3.8% 3.6% .0% 10.0% .0%
21 15 7 7 0 0 1
1.6% | 2.1% 1.5% .0% .0% 9%
29 18 8 10 0 0 0
1.9% | 2.4% 2.1% .0% .0% .0%
23 13 6 6 0 0 1
1.4% 1.8% 1.3% .0% .0% .9%
24 18 7 10 0 1 0
1.9% | 2.1% 2.1% .0% 5.0% .0%
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Respondent's Gender

Prefer not to

Total | Male | Female | Transgender state NA
25 24 11 13 0 0 0
25% | 3.2% 2.7% .0% .0% .0%
2 10 2 7 0 0 1
1.0% .6% 1.5% .0% .0% 9%
27 14 3 10 0 1 0
1.5% .9% 2.1% .0% 5.0% .0%
9 6 3 0 0 0
28 9% 1.8% .6% .0% .0% .0%
29 9 3 6 0 0 0
.9% .9% 1.3% .0% .0% .0%
30 28 8 18 1 1 0
29% | 2.4% 3.8% 50.0% 5.0% .0%
31 7 5 2 0 0 0
% 1.5% 4% .0% .0% .0%
7 3 4 0 0 0
32 7% 9% .8% .0% .0% .0%
33 10 5 5 0 0 0
1.0% 1.5% 1.1% .0% .0% .0%
6 3 3 0 0 0
34 .6% 9% .6% .0% .0% .0%
35 10 8 2 0 0 0
1.0% | 2.4% 4% .0% .0% .0%
9 1 8 0 0 0
36 .9% 3% 1.7% .0% .0% .0%
17. How long have you lived 37 8 3 5 0 0 0
in San Rafael, to the nearest .8% 9% 1.1% .0% .0% .0%
year? 6 3 3 0 0 0
38 6% 9% .6% .0% .0% .0%
7 2 4 0 1 0
39 7% .6% .8% .0% 5.0% .0%
40 18 11 7 0 0 0
1.9% | 3.2% 1.5% .0% .0% .0%
41 5 1 4 0 0 0
5% 3% .8% .0% .0% .0%
7 3 4 0 0 0
42 T% 9% .8% .0% .0% .0%
5 1 4 0 0 0
43 5% 3% .8% .0% .0% .0%
m 12 9 3 0 0 0
1.3% | 2.6% .6% .0% .0% .0%
7 5 2 0 0 0
45 7% 1.5% A% .0% .0% .0%
46 7 3 4 0 0 0
% 9% .8% .0% .0% .0%
47 3 1 2 0 0 0
3% 3% 4% .0% .0% .0%
6 2 4 0 0 0
48 .6% .6% .8% .0% .0% .0%
1 0 1 0 0 0
49 A% .0% 2% .0% .0% .0%
50 12 5 7 0 0 0
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Respondent's Gender

Prefer not to

Total | Male | Female | Transgender state NA
50 1.3% | 1.5% 1.5% .0% .0% .0%
52 8 6 2 0 0 0
8% 1.8% A% .0% .0% .0%
53 6 2 4 0 0 0
6% 6% .8% .0% .0% .0%
54 1 0 1 0 0 0
A% .0% 2% .0% .0% .0%
55 3 2 0 0 1 0
3% 6% .0% .0% 5.0% .0%
3 1 2 0 0 0
%6 3% 3% A% .0% .0% .0%
57 2 0 2 0 0 0
2% .0% 4% .0% .0% .0%
17. How long have you lived 5g 1 0 1 0 0 0
in San Rafael, to the nearest 1% .0% 2% .0% .0% .0%
year? 3 2 1 0 0 0
60 3% 6% 2% .0% .0% .0%
63 1 0 1 0 0 0
A% .0% 2% .0% .0% .0%
64 1 0 1 0 0 0
A% .0% 2% .0% .0% .0%
70 5 4 0 0 1 0
5% 1.2% .0% .0% 5.0% .0%
74 1 1 0 0 0 0
A% 3% .0% .0% .0% .0%
1 0 1 0 0 0
80 A% .0% 2% .0% .0% .0%
151 17 24 0 3 107
DK/NA 15.8% | 5.0% 5.1% .0% 15.0% 92.2%
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Comparisons of Column ProportionéD

Respondent’'s Gender

Prefer not to

Male | Female | Transgender state NA
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

o .a da 'a
1 _a _a
2 2 2
3 2 2 2
4 2 2
5 2 2 2
6 .a -a -a
7 2 2 2
8 _a _a
9 .a -a -a
10 2 2
1 2 2 2 2
12 2 2 2
13 _a _a _a
14 2 2
15 2 AB 2
16 2 8
17 2 2 2
18 2 8
19 AB 2 2
20 2 8
21 2 2
22 2 2 2

17. How long have you lived 23 _a _a

in San Rafael, to the nearest a a

year? 24 a a a
2 . - |
27 2 2
28 .a -a -a
29 2 2 2
30 AB 2
31 2 2 2
32 _a _a _a
33 2 2 2
34 2 2 2
35 B 2 2 2
36 2 2 2
37 2 2 2
38 2 2 2
39 _a _a
40 .a -a -a
M 2 2 2
42 2 2 2
43 2 2 2
44 B 2 2 2
45 2 2 2
46 2 2 2
47 2 2 2
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Comparisons of Column Proportionsb

Respondent's Gender

Male

Female

Transgender

Prefer not to
state

(A)

(B)

17. How long have you lived
in San Rafael, to the nearest
year?

48
49
50
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
60
63
64
70
74
80
DK/NA

((a3)

a

o

EEPEPE

a
a
a

a

(2)

a

e

[V

a
a

ABD

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the

key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category with the larger

column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using

the Bonferroni correction.
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Age
Total |Under18 | 18-25 | 26-35 | 36-45 | 46-55 | 56-65 | 66-75 | 76-85 | Over 85
Total 953 1 5 55 134 173 224 185 42 16
0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
2% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% A% 5% .0% .0%
1 32 0 1 8 10 4 6 3 0 0
3.4% .0% 20.0% [14.5% | 7.5% | 23% | 27% | 1.6% .0% .0%
9 37 0 0 4 14 6 10 2 0 0
3.9% .0% .0% 7.3% |10.4% | 3.5% | 45% | 1.1% .0% .0%
18 0 0 1 9 2 4 2 0 0
3 1.9% .0% .0% 1.8% [ 6.7% | 1.2% | 1.8% | 1.1% .0% .0%
4 23 0 0 5 4 6 6 2 0 0
2.4% .0% .0% 91% | 3.0% | 3.5% | 27% | 1.1% .0% .0%
20 0 0 0 9 4 3 4 0 0
3 2.1% .0% .0% .0% 6.7% | 2.3% | 1.3% | 2.2% .0% .0%
6 16 0 0 2 5 5 1 2 0 0
1.7% .0% .0% 3.6% | 3.7% | 2.9% A% 1.1% .0% .0%
7 12 0 0 0 5 1 2 3 0 1
1.3% .0% .0% .0% 3.7% .6% .9% 1.6% .0% 6.3%
8 27 0 0 2 12 4 5 3 1 0
2.8% .0% .0% 3.6% | 9.0% | 23% | 22% | 1.6% | 2.4% .0%
9 20 0 0 5 6 8 1 0 0 0
21% .0% .0% 91% | 4.5% | 4.6% A% .0% .0% .0%
10 49 0 1 4 18 16 5 1 4 0
5.1% .0% 20.0% | 7.3% |13.4% | 9.2% | 2.2% 5% 9.5% .0%
11 8 0 0 1 2 3 1 1 0 0
8% .0% .0% 1.8% | 1.5% | 1.7% A% 5% .0% .0%
:17. How long have you lived 27 0 0 1 7 4 8 7 0 0
;,r;;a}?n REEC O MEET | 1 2.8% .0% .0% 1.8% | 52% | 2.3% | 3.6% | 3.8% .0% .0%
13 21 0 0 2 3 10 4 2 0 0
2.2% .0% .0% 3.6% | 22% | 58% | 1.8% | 1.1% .0% .0%
14 29 0 0 1 3 7 8 9 1 0
3.0% .0% .0% 18% | 22% | 40% | 3.6% | 49% | 24% .0%
15 20 0 0 0 4 9 6 1 0 0
21% .0% .0% .0% 3.0% | 52% | 2.7% 5% .0% .0%
9 0 0 0 1 3 4 1 0 0
16 9% .0% .0% .0% 1% 1.7% | 1.8% 5% .0% .0%
17 21 0 0 0 0 8 9 3 1 0
2.2% .0% .0% .0% .0% 46% | 4.0% | 1.6% | 2.4% .0%
18 15 0 0 0 1 8 5 1 0 0
1.6% .0% .0% .0% T% 46% | 2.2% 5% .0% .0%
19 17 1 0 0 0 3 8 5 0 0
1.8% 100.0% .0% .0% .0% 1.7% | 3.6% | 2.7% .0% .0%
20 32 0 0 0 1 12 13 4 1 0
3.4% .0% .0% .0% T% 6.9% | 5.8% | 22% | 2.4% .0%
21 15 0 1 1 0 5 4 3 0 0
1.6% .0% 20.0% | 1.8% .0% 29% | 1.8% | 1.6% .0% .0%
29 18 0 0 0 1 4 9 2 2 0
1.9% .0% .0% .0% 1% 23% | 40% | 1.1% | 4.8% .0%
23 13 0 0 0 0 2 6 4 1 0
1.4% .0% .0% .0% .0% 12% | 27% | 22% | 2.4% .0%
24 18 0 1 0 0 3 10 4 0 0
1.9% .0% 20.0% | .0% .0% 1.7% | 45% | 2.2% .0% .0%
25 24 0 1 1 1 4 12 4 0 1
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Age

NA

Total 118
0

0 .0%
0

! .0%
1

2 .8%
0

3 .0%
0

4 .0%
0

3 .0%
1

6 .8%
0

! .0%
0

8 .0%
0

o .0%
0

10 .0%
0

1 .0%
17. How long have you lived 0

in San Rafael, to the nearest 12

year? .0%
0

13 .0%
0

14 0%
0

15 .0%
0

16 .0%
0

17 .0%
0

18 .0%
0

19 .0%
1

20 8%
1

2 .8%
0

22 .0%
0

23 .0%
0

24 .0%
25 0
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Age
Total |Under18 | 18-25 | 26-35 | 36-45 | 46-55 | 56-65 | 66-75 | 76-85 | Over 85
25 2.5% .0% 20.0% | 1.8% % 23% | 54% | 2.2% .0% 6.3%
26 10 0 0 0 0 2 6 1 1 0
1.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 1.2% | 2.7% 5% 2.4% .0%
o7 14 0 0 0 0 2 4 5 1 0
1.5% .0% .0% .0% .0% 12% | 1.8% | 2.7% | 2.4% .0%
28 9 0 0 0 0 1 3 5 0 0
.9% .0% .0% .0% .0% .6% 1.3% | 2.7% .0% .0%
29 9 0 0 1 0 2 2 4 0 0
.9% .0% .0% 1.8% .0% 1.2% .9% 2.2% .0% .0%
30 28 0 0 0 2 4 16 4 0 1
2.9% .0% .0% .0% 1.5% [ 23% | 71% | 2.2% .0% 6.3%
7 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 1 0
3 7% .0% .0% 1.8% .0% .0% .9% 1.6% | 2.4% .0%
32 7 0 0 1 0 2 2 2 0 0
T% .0% .0% 1.8% .0% 1.2% 9% 1.1% .0% .0%
33 10 0 0 0 1 1 3 4 1 0
1.0% .0% .0% .0% T% 6% 1.3% | 2.2% | 2.4% .0%
34 6 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 0
.6% .0% .0% .0% .0% .6% 1.3% 5% 2.4% .0%
35 10 0 0 3 0 0 1 3 1 2
1.0% .0% .0% 5.5% .0% .0% A% 1.6% | 2.4% 12.5%
9 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 0 0
36 9% .0% .0% .0% 7% .0% 1.3% | 2.7% .0% .0%
37 8 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 0 1
8% .0% .0% .0% % .0% .9% 2.2% .0% 6.3%
:17. How long have you lived 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0
;,r;;a}?n REEC O MEE | &2 .6% .0% .0% .0% T% .0% .0% 2.7% .0% .0%
39 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0
T% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% A% 2.7% .0% .0%
40 18 0 0 0 0 1 2 10 4 1
1.9% .0% .0% .0% .0% 6% .9% 54% | 9.5% 6.3%
5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0
M 5% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 2.7% .0% .0%
7 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 0
42 7% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 27% | 4.8% .0%
5 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0
43 5% .0% .0% .0% 7% .0% 4% 1.1% .0% .0%
m 12 0 0 0 2 1 1 5 1 1
1.3% .0% .0% .0% 1.5% 6% A% 27% | 2.4% 6.3%
45 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 0
T% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 3.2% | 2.4% .0%
46 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0
T% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 3.8% .0% .0%
3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0
47 .3% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 5% 4.8% .0%
48 6 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 1 0
.6% .0% .0% .0% .0% 1.2% .0% 1.6% | 2.4% .0%
49 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
1% .0% .0% .0% .0% .6% .0% .0% .0% .0%
50 12 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 3 0
1.3% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 1.8% | 27% | 71% .0%
52 8 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 4 1
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Age
NA
25 .0%
0
26
.0%
2
27
1.7%
0
28
.0%
0
29
.0%
30 !
.8%
0
31
.0%
0
32
.0%
0
33
.0%
0
34
.0%
0
35
.0%
0
36
.0%
0
37
.0%
17. How long have you lived 0
in San Rafael, to the nearest 38 0
year? .0%
1
39
.8%
0
4
0 .0%
0
41
.0%
0
42
.0%
43 !
.8%
1
44
.8%
0
45
.0%
0
4
6 .0%
0
47
.0%
0
48
.0%
0
49
.0%
0
50
.0%
52 0
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Age
Total |Under18 | 18-25 | 26-35 | 36-45 | 46-55 | 56-65 | 66-75 | 76-85 | Over 85
52 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 9% 0% | 95% | 6.3%
53 6 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 2
6% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 12% | 0% 0% | 48% | 12.5%
54 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 2.4% 0%
3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
33 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 4% 0% | 2.4% 0%
56 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0
3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% | 11% | 0% 0%
57 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 6.3%
53 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
07, ey e G et Doed) 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6.3%
in San Rafael, to the nearest 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
year? 60 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 5% 0% 6.3%
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
63 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6.3%
64 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0%
70 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0
5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 27% | 0% 0%
74 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 2.4% 0%
80 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 2.4% 0%
DK/NA 151 0 0 11 9 8 10 3 1 1
15.8% 0% 0% [20.0% | 6.7% | 46% | 45% | 1.6% | 24% | 6.3%
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Age
NA
52 .0%
53 0
.0%
0
54
.0%
0
55
.0%
0
56
.0%
0
57
.0%
0
58 )
17. How long have you lived 0%
in San Rafael, to the nearest 0
year? 60 0%
0
63
.0%
0
64
.0%
0
70
.0%
0
74
.0%
80 0
.0%
DK/NA 108
91.5%
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Comparisons of Column Proportions ¢

Age
Under 18 | 18-25 | 26-35 | 36-45 | 46-55 | 56-65 | 66-75 | 76-85 | Over 85
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H ()
0 d,,D 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 anb EFG R b
2 'a,,b .'b GJ .'b . b
B a, b b b b
4 'a,,b .'b G .'b b
5 -a,,b .'b .'b F .'b b
- a,b b b b
7 ‘a, b b b b
8 anb R G R
9 b P F F F P P R
10 ab G G FG | FG G R
T a,b b b b
- ‘a, b b b b
- ‘a, b ‘b ‘b ‘b
o ‘a, b b ’ b
15 anb R R G R R
e a, b b b b b
T ‘a, b b b b ' b
- ‘a, b ‘b ‘b ' b ‘b
19 ‘a, b b b b b b
1o b ‘b ‘b ) ) ‘b
21 'a,,b J .'b .'b .'b
- a,b b b b
= ‘a, b ‘b ‘b b ‘b
17. How long have you lived a b : b b b b
in San Rafael, to the nearest 24 Y E V V .’ .’
year? 25 _a,,b D .,b
o a, b b b b b
- ‘a, b b b b b
28 ‘a, b b b b b b
28 b ‘b ) ‘b ‘b ‘Y
29 b ‘b b ) ‘b )
31 ‘a, b b ' b b ' b
= ‘a, b ‘b ‘b ' b ‘b
33 ‘a, b b b ’ ’ b
34 ‘a, b b b b b
35 ab R P R F
- a,b b b b b b
- b ‘b ‘b ‘b ‘b )
38 ‘a, b b b b b b b
Bh ‘a, b b b b b ’ b b
40 'a,,b .'b .'b .'b EF
- a,b b b b b b b b
5 ‘a, b b b b b b ’ "b
2 b Yy Yy . Yy . b ‘y
" b ‘b ‘b ) )
e ‘a, b b b b b b b
e ‘a, b b b b b b b b
47 'a,,b .'b .'b .'b .'b .'b G .'b
. a, b b b b b b
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Comparisons of Column Proportions ¢

Age

NA

17. How long have you lived
in San Rafael, to the nearest
year?

© 0o NOoOOG A WDN =2 O

-— -
-0

NN = @ @ @ @ -
- O W oo ~NoOoO L b WD

22

T v v ot vt vt vt vt v v v T T

T v v o T

T v v ot ot vt T T

T v T T
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Comparisons of Column Proportionsc

Age

Under 18

18-25

26-35

36-45

46-55

56-65

66-75

76-85

Over 85

(B

(c

(D

(E)

49
50
52
53
54
55

56
17. How long have you lived 57
in San Rafael, to the nearest
year? 58
60
63
64
70
74
80

DK/NA

o

1,0

o
T ot vt ot vt vt vt vt vt vt ot v T T T

a,

,0

o ot v vt ot v vt v v v v v v o T

,0

T v vt ot v vt vt vt vt v v v o T

EFG

,0

T v vt ot v vt vt vt vt v v v o T

b

T v vt vt ot vt v v T

(lf))

(GD)

T v T T

(Fl!)

EF

T v v ot ot T T

0

b

T ©T T

.

-

T T T T

Comparisons of Column Proportionsc

Age

NA

49
50
52
53
54
55

56
17. How long have you lived 57
in San Rafael, to the nearest
year? 58
60
63
64
70
74
80
DK/NA

({))

T o v vt ot vt vt vt vt v v o T T

CDEFGHI

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller
column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.

b.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

c.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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Neighborhood
Total Bfggi%'r?t Bret Harte | Canal [China Camp |Civic Center |Dominican
Total 953 6 17 27 3 4 14
0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
2% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
1 32 1 0 2 0 1 0
3.4% 16.7% .0% 7.4% .0% 25.0% .0%
2 37 1 0 0 0 0 0
3.9% 16.7% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
3 18 0 0 0 1 0 1
1.9% .0% .0% .0% 33.3% .0% 7.1%
4 23 0 1 1 0 0 0
2.4% .0% 5.9% 3.7% .0% .0% .0%
20 0 2 0 0 0 0
3 2.1% .0% 11.8% .0% .0% .0% .0%
6 16 0 1 1 0 0 1
1.7% .0% 5.9% 3.7% .0% .0% 71%
7 12 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.3% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
8 27 0 0 1 0 0 0
2.8% .0% .0% 3.7% .0% .0% .0%
9 20 0 0 2 0 0 0
2.1% .0% .0% 7.4% .0% .0% .0%
10 49 0 2 3 0 0 0
5.1% .0% 11.8% 11.1% .0% .0% .0%
11 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
17. How long have you lived 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
in San Rafael, to the nearest 27 0 0 4 1 0 0
year? 12 2.8% 0% 0% 14.8% |  33.3% 0% 0%
13 21 0 3 0 0 0 0
2.2% .0% 17.6% .0% .0% .0% .0%
29 0 2 0 0 2 2
14 3.0% .0% 11.8% .0% .0% 50.0% 14.3%
15 20 0 0 0 0 1 0
2.1% .0% .0% .0% .0% 25.0% .0%
16 9 1 0 0 0 0 0
.9% 16.7% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
17 21 1 1 0 0 0 1
2.2% 16.7% 5.9% .0% .0% .0% 7.1%
18 15 0 1 0 0 0 0
1.6% .0% 5.9% .0% .0% .0% .0%
19 17 0 0 1 0 0 0
1.8% .0% .0% 3.7% .0% .0% .0%
20 32 2 0 1 1 0 1
3.4% 33.3% .0% 3.7% 33.3% .0% 7.1%
21 15 0 0 1 0 0 1
1.6% .0% .0% 3.7% .0% .0% 7.1%
29 18 0 0 1 0 0 0
1.9% .0% .0% 3.7% .0% .0% .0%
23 13 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.4% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
24 18 0 0 1 0 0 1
1.9% .0% .0% 3.7% .0% .0% 7.1%
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Neighborhood

Sowntown Eg:tffe“}“ Fairhills | Gerstle Park |Glenwood [Lincoln Hill
Total 22 34 8 130 60 16
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
) 3 0 0 3 2 2
13.6% 0% 0% 2.3% 3.3% 12.5%
) 1 3 0 8 3 0
4.5% 8.8% 0% 6.2% 5.0% 0%
s 0 2 0 8 0 0
0% 5.9% 0% 6.2% 0% 0%
. 0 1 0 8 0 0
0% 2.9% 0% 6.2% 0% 0%
0 0 0 4 2 0
3 0% 0% 0% 3.1% 3.3% 0%
6 2 1 0 3 1 0
9.1% 2.9% 0% 2.3% 1.7% 0%
1 0 1 4 1 1
7 4.5% 0% 12.5% 3.1% 1.7% 6.3%
3 2 0 4 1 0
8 13.6% 5.9% 0% 3.1% 1.7% 0%
o 0 1 0 3 4 0
0% 2.9% 0% 2.3% 6.7% 0%
10 1 0 1 7 5 2
4.5% 0% 12.5% 5.4% 8.3% 12.5%
. 0 0 0 4 1 0
17. How long have you lived 0% 0% 0% 3.1% 1.7% 0%
in San Rafael, to the nearest 0 1 0 4 3 0
year? 12 0% 2.9% 0% 3.1% 5.0% 0%
1 1 0 0 5 1 0
4.5% 0% 0% 3.8% 1.7% 0%
0 2 0 2 3 1
14 0% 5.9% 0% 1.5% 5.0% 6.3%
.5 0 0 1 3 3 0
0% 0% 12.5% 2.3% 5.0% 0%
6 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
i 0 0 0 4 2 1
0% 0% 0% 3.1% 3.3% 6.3%
.8 1 0 0 1 1 0
4.5% 0% 0% 8% 1.7% 0%
1o 1 0 0 4 3 0
4.5% 0% 0% 3.1% 5.0% 0%
20 1 2 0 3 3 0
4.5% 5.9% 0% 2.3% 5.0% 0%
o1 0 1 0 0 3 0
0% 2.9% 0% 0% 5.0% 0%
” 0 1 1 2 3 0
0% 2.9% 12.5% 1.5% 5.0% 0%
’ 0 3 0 3 0 2
0% 8.8% 0% 2.3% 0% 12.5%
04 1 1 0 2 0 0
4.5% 2.9% 0% 1.5% 0% 0%
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Neighborhood

Loch Lomond | Los Ranchitos |Lucas Valley | Marinwood | Montecito | Mont Marin
Total 27 1 13 21 13 19
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
1 2 0 0 2 0 1
7.4% .0% .0% 9.5% .0% 5.3%
2 0 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
3 0 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
0 1 1 0 0 1
4 .0% 100.0% 7.7% .0% .0% 5.3%
5 0 0 0 0 1 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% 7.7% .0%
6 1 0 0 0 0 0
3.7% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
. 0 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
1 0 0 1 1 1
8 3.7% .0% .0% 4.8% 7.7% 5.3%
9 0 0 0 1 0 2
.0% .0% .0% 4.8% .0% 10.5%
10 3 0 0 1 0 0
11.1% .0% .0% 4.8% .0% .0%
11 0 0 1 0 0 0
17. How long have you lived 0% 0% 7.7% 0% 0% 0%
in San Rafael, to the nearest 2 0 0 2 2 0
year? 12 7.4% 0% 0% 9.5% 15.4% 0%
13 1 0 0 0 0 1
3.7% .0% .0% .0% .0% 5.3%
14 0 0 0 1 0 1
.0% .0% .0% 4.8% .0% 5.3%
15 0 0 0 1 1 0
.0% .0% .0% 4.8% 7.7% .0%
16 2 0 0 0 1 0
7.4% .0% .0% .0% 7.7% .0%
1 0 1 0 1 1
17 3.7% .0% 7.7% .0% 7.7% 5.3%
18 2 0 1 0 0 0
7.4% .0% 7.7% .0% .0% .0%
19 1 0 1 0 0 0
3.7% .0% 7.7% .0% .0% .0%
20 2 0 0 1 1 1
7.4% .0% .0% 4.8% 7.7% 5.3%
21 0 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
29 0 0 1 0 0 1
.0% .0% 7.7% .0% .0% 5.3%
1 0 1 0 1 0
2 3.7% .0% 7.7% .0% 7.7% .0%
2 0 0 1 0 1
24 7.4% .0% .0% 4.8% .0% 5.3%

Page 210



Godbe Research // San Rafael Community Engagement & Communications Survey // Overall Crosstabs 09-23-14

Neighborhood
Peacock Gap Sﬁga%iagl Santa Venetia | Smith Ranch Spglormlt(er

Total 57 3 11 16 11

0 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

1 0 0 1 1
1 1.8% .0% .0% 6.3% 9.1%

2 7 0 0 0 0
12.3% .0% .0% .0% .0%

3 0 0 1 0 0
.0% .0% 9.1% .0% .0%

4 3 0 0 1 0
5.3% .0% .0% 6.3% .0%

2 0 0 0 1
> 3.5% .0% .0% .0% 9.1%

6 1 0 0 1 0
1.8% .0% .0% 6.3% .0%

7 0 0 1 0 0
.0% .0% 9.1% .0% .0%

8 1 0 0 0 0
1.8% .0% .0% .0% .0%

9 0 0 1 1 0
.0% .0% 9.1% 6.3% .0%

10 2 0 2 1 1
3.5% .0% 18.2% 6.3% 9.1%

11 0 0 0 0 0
17. How long have you lived 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

in San Rafael, to the nearest 2 0 0 0 0
year? 12 3.5% 0% 0% 0% 0%

13 3 0 1 0 0
5.3% .0% 9.1% .0% .0%

1 0 1 1 1
14 1.8% .0% 9.1% 6.3% 9.1%

15 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

16 1 0 0 0 1
1.8% .0% .0% .0% 9.1%

17 2 1 0 0 0
3.5% 33.3% .0% .0% .0%

18 1 0 0 0 0
1.8% .0% .0% .0% .0%

19 0 0 1 0 0
.0% .0% 9.1% .0% .0%

20 1 0 0 0 1
1.8% .0% .0% .0% 9.1%

21 1 0 0 0 1
1.8% .0% .0% .0% 9.1%

29 1 0 0 0 0
1.8% .0% .0% .0% .0%

23 1 0 0 0 0
1.8% .0% .0% .0% .0%

24 2 0 0 0 1
3.5% .0% .0% .0% 9.1%
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Neighborhood
Sun Valley | TerraLinda | WestEnd | WestSan | Idomtlivein |y

Total 25 136 9 2 40 208

0 0 0 0 0 1 1
.0% .0% .0% .0% 2.5% 5%

1 0 9 0 0 0 1
.0% 6.6% .0% .0% .0% 5%

2 2 7 0 0 0 5
8.0% 5.1% .0% .0% .0% 2.4%

3 0 1 0 0 0 4
.0% T% .0% .0% .0% 1.9%

4 0 0 1 0 0 4
.0% .0% 11.1% .0% .0% 1.9%

2 2 1 0 0 3
3 8.0% 1.5% 11.1% .0% .0% 1.4%

6 0 2 0 0 0 1
.0% 1.5% .0% .0% .0% 5%

1 0 0 1 0 1
7 4.0% .0% .0% 50.0% .0% 5%

8 0 8 0 0 0 3
.0% 5.9% .0% .0% .0% 1.4%

9 1 3 0 0 0 1
4.0% 2.2% .0% .0% .0% 5%

10 3 8 0 0 1 6
12.0% 5.9% .0% .0% 2.5% 2.9%

11 0 1 0 0 1 0
17. How long have you lived 0% 1% 0% 0% 2.5% 0%

in San Rafael, to the nearest 2 1 0 0 0 3
year? 12 8.0% 7% 0% 0% 0% 1.4%

13 1 3 1 0 0 0
4.0% 2.2% 11.1% .0% .0% .0%

14 0 5 1 0 0 3
.0% 3.7% 11.1% .0% .0% 1.4%

15 2 7 0 0 0 1
8.0% 5.1% .0% .0% .0% 5%

16 1 2 0 0 0 0
4.0% 1.5% .0% .0% .0% .0%

17 0 1 0 0 0 3
.0% T% .0% .0% .0% 1.4%

18 0 4 0 0 0 3
.0% 2.9% .0% .0% .0% 1.4%

19 0 2 0 0 0 3
.0% 1.5% .0% .0% .0% 1.4%

20 1 6 1 0 0 3
4.0% 4.4% 11.1% .0% .0% 1.4%

21 2 4 0 1 0 0
8.0% 2.9% .0% 50.0% .0% .0%

29 0 5 0 0 1 1
.0% 3.7% .0% .0% 2.5% 5%

23 1 0 0 0 0 0
4.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

24 0 0 1 0 0 4
.0% .0% 11.1% .0% .0% 1.9%
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Neighborhood
Total Bfg’g':g':t Bret Harte | Canal | China Camp | Civic Center | Dominican

25 24 0 1 3 0 0 0
2.5% .0% 5.9% 11.1% .0% .0% .0%

2 10 0 1 1 0 0 0
1.0% .0% 5.9% 3.7% .0% .0% .0%

27 14 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.5% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

28 9 0 0 0 0 0 1
9% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 7.1%

29 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
9% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

30 28 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.9% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

31 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
T% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

32 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
T% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

33 10 0 1 0 0 0 0
1.0% .0% 5.9% .0% .0% .0% .0%

34 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
.6% .0% .0% 3.7% .0% .0% .0%

35 10 0 0 0 0 0 1
1.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 7.1%

36 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
9% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

17. How long have you lived 37 8 0 0 0 0 0 1
in San Rafael, to the nearest .8% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 7.1%

year? 58 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
6% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

7 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 7% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

40 18 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.9% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

41 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
5% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

42 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
T% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

43 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
5% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

m 12 0 0 1 0 0 1
1.3% .0% .0% 3.7% .0% .0% 7.1%

45 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
T% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

46 7 0 0 1 0 0 0
% .0% .0% 3.7% .0% .0% .0%

47 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
3% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

48 6 0 1 0 0 0 1
.6% .0% 5.9% .0% .0% .0% 7.1%

49 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
A% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

50 12 0 0 1 0 0 0
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Neighborhood
e BastSan | poiihills | Gerstle Park | Glenwood | Lincoln Hill
San Rafael Rafael

25 0 0 0 3 7 0
.0% .0% .0% 2.3% 11.7% .0%

2 0 0 0 1 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .8% .0% .0%

27 0 0 0 0 1 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% 1.7% .0%

28 0 0 0 1 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .8% .0% .0%

1 0 0 2 0 1
29 4.5% .0% .0% 1.5% .0% 6.3%

30 0 2 0 3 0 1
.0% 5.9% .0% 2.3% .0% 6.3%

31 0 1 0 0 0 0
.0% 2.9% .0% .0% .0% .0%

32 0 0 0 1 0 1
.0% .0% .0% .8% .0% 6.3%

1 1 0 1 0 0
33 4.5% 2.9% .0% .8% .0% .0%

34 0 0 0 1 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .8% .0% .0%

35 0 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

36 0 0 0 0 2 1
.0% .0% .0% .0% 3.3% 6.3%

17. How long have you lived 37 0 1 0 0 2 0
in San Rafael, to the nearest .0% 2.9% .0% .0% 3.3% .0%

year? 58 0 0 0 0 0 1
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 6.3%

1 0 0 1 0 1
39 4.5% .0% .0% .8% .0% 6.3%

40 0 1 1 4 1 1
.0% 2.9% 12.5% 3.1% 1.7% 6.3%

41 0 1 0 1 0 0
.0% 2.9% .0% .8% .0% .0%

42 0 0 1 1 0 0
.0% .0% 12.5% .8% .0% .0%

43 0 1 0 2 0 0
.0% 2.9% .0% 1.5% .0% .0%

m 0 2 0 3 0 0
.0% 5.9% .0% 2.3% .0% .0%

45 0 0 1 2 0 0
.0% .0% 12.5% 1.5% .0% .0%

46 0 0 0 1 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .8% .0% .0%

47 0 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

48 0 0 0 1 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .8% .0% .0%

49 0 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

50 0 2 0 3 0 0
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Neighborhood
Loch Lomond | Los Ranchitos | Lucas Valley | Marinwood | Montecito | Mont Marin
25 0 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
26 0 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
27 0 0 1 0 0 1
.0% .0% 7.7% .0% .0% 5.3%
28 0 0 0 0 1 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% 7.7% .0%
29 1 0 0 0 0 0
3.7% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
1 0 0 3 0 2
30 3.7% .0% .0% 14.3% .0% 10.5%
31 0 0 1 0 0 0
.0% .0% 7.7% .0% .0% .0%
32 0 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
1 0 1 2 0 1
3 3.7% .0% 7.7% 9.5% .0% 5.3%
34 0 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
35 1 0 0 1 0 0
3.7% .0% .0% 4.8% .0% .0%
0 0 0 1 1 0
36 .0% .0% .0% 4.8% 7.7% .0%
17. How long have you lived 37 0 0 0 0 1 1
in San Rafael, to the nearest .0% .0% .0% .0% 7.7% 5.3%
VDT 0 0 0 1 0 0
38 .0% .0% .0% 4.8% .0% .0%
39 0 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
40 1 0 0 0 0 0
3.7% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
41 0 0 0 1 0 0
.0% .0% .0% 4.8% .0% .0%
42 0 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
43 0 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
44 0 0 1 0 0 0
.0% .0% 7.7% .0% .0% .0%
45 0 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
46 0 0 0 1 0 0
.0% .0% .0% 4.8% .0% .0%
47 1 0 0 0 0 1
3.7% .0% .0% .0% .0% 5.3%
48 0 0 0 0 0 1
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 5.3%
49 0 0 0 0 0 1
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 5.3%
50 0 0 1 0 0 0
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Neighborhood

Peacock Gap s,ﬁ'gaﬁ?,ff,g' Santa Venetia | Smith Ranch Spg:)r;ﬁ:(er

25 2 1 0 1 1
3.5% 33.3% .0% 6.3% 9.1%

2 2 0 0 0 0
3.5% .0% .0% .0% .0%

27 1 0 0 0 0
1.8% .0% .0% .0% .0%

28 2 0 0 0 0
3.5% .0% .0% .0% .0%

29 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

30 4 0 1 3 0
7.0% .0% 9.1% 18.8% .0%

31 1 0 0 0 0
1.8% .0% .0% .0% .0%

32 0 0 0 1 0
.0% .0% .0% 6.3% .0%

0 0 0 0 1
3 .0% .0% .0% .0% 9.1%

34 0 0 0 1 1
.0% .0% .0% 6.3% 9.1%

35 1 0 0 1 0
1.8% .0% .0% 6.3% .0%

36 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

17. How long have you lived 37 0 0 1 0 0
in San Rafael, to the nearest .0% .0% 9.1% .0% .0%

year? 1 0 0 0 0
38 1.8% .0% .0% .0% .0%

0 0 0 0 0
39 .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

40 1 0 0 0 0
1.8% .0% .0% .0% .0%

41 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

42 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

43 1 0 0 0 0
1.8% .0% .0% .0% .0%

m 1 0 0 0 0
1.8% .0% .0% .0% .0%

45 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

46 1 0 0 0 0
1.8% .0% .0% .0% .0%

47 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

48 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

49 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

50 4 0 0 1 0
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Neighborhood
Sun Valley | TerraLinda | WestEnd | WestSan | Idomtlivein |y

25 0 3 0 0 0 2
.0% 2.2% .0% .0% .0% 1.0%

26 0 3 0 0 0 2
.0% 2.2% .0% .0% .0% 1.0%

o7 1 4 0 0 1 4
4.0% 2.9% .0% .0% 2.5% 1.9%

28 0 4 0 0 0 0
.0% 2.9% .0% .0% .0% .0%

29 0 3 0 0 0 1
0% 2.2% .0% .0% .0% 5%

30 1 3 0 0 0 4
4.0% 2.2% .0% .0% .0% 1.9%

31 1 1 0 0 0 2
4.0% T% .0% .0% .0% 1.0%

32 0 2 0 0 0 2
.0% 1.5% .0% .0% .0% 1.0%

0 0 0 0 0 0
3 .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

34 0 0 0 0 0 2
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 1.0%

2 0 0 0 1 2
35 8.0% .0% .0% .0% 2.5% 1.0%

36 0 1 0 0 0 3
.0% 1% .0% .0% .0% 1.4%

17. How long have you lived 37 0 1 0 0 0 0
in San Rafael, to the nearest .0% 1% .0% .0% .0% .0%

year? 58 0 2 1 0 0 0
.0% 1.5% 11.1% .0% .0% .0%

0 4 0 0 0 0
39 .0% 2.9% .0% .0% .0% .0%

40 0 6 0 0 0 2
.0% 4.4% .0% .0% .0% 1.0%

41 0 1 0 0 0 1
.0% 7% .0% .0% .0% 5%

42 0 3 0 0 0 2
0% 2.2% .0% .0% .0% 1.0%

43 0 0 0 0 0 1
0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 5%

44 0 1 0 0 0 2
.0% T% .0% .0% .0% 1.0%

45 1 1 0 0 0 2
4.0% T% .0% .0% .0% 1.0%

46 0 1 1 0 0 1
.0% T% 11.1% .0% .0% 5%

A7 0 1 0 0 0 0
.0% 7% .0% .0% .0% .0%

48 0 2 0 0 0 0
0% 1.5% .0% .0% .0% .0%

49 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

50 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Neighborhood
Total Bfggzz':t Bret Harte | Canal | China Camp | Civic Center | Dominican

50 1.3% .0% .0% 3.7% .0% .0% .0%

52 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
.8% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

53 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
.6% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

54 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

55 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
.3% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

3 0 0 0 0 0 0
%6 .3% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

57 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
2% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

17. How long have you lived 5g 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
in San Rafael, to the nearest 1% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

year? 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
60 .3% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

63 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
1% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 7.1%

64 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

70 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
.5% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

74 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

1 0 0 0 0 0 0
80 1% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

151 0 0 0 0 0 0
DK/NA 15.8% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
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Neighborhood
DT T BastSan | to;ihills | Gerstle Park | Glenwood | Lincoln Hill
San Rafael Rafael

50 .0% 5.9% .0% 2.3% .0% .0%

52 0 0 0 1 0 0
.0% .0% .0% 8% 0% .0%

53 0 0 0 3 1 0
.0% .0% .0% 2.3% 1.7% 0%

54 0 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% 0% .0% 0%

55 0 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

0 0 1 0 0 0
56 .0% .0% 12.5% .0% .0% .0%

57 0 0 0 0 1 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% 1.7% .0%

17. How long have you lived 5g 0 0 0 0 0 0
in San Rafael, to the nearest .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

year? 0 0 0 1 0 0
60 .0% .0% .0% 8% 0% 0%

63 0 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% 0% .0% 0%

64 0 0 0 1 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .8% .0% .0%

70 0 0 0 2 0 0
.0% .0% .0% 1.5% .0% .0%

74 0 0 0 1 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .8% .0% .0%

0 0 0 0 0 0
80 .0% .0% .0% .0% 0% .0%

3 1 0 0 0 0
DK/NA 13.6% 2.9% .0% .0% .0% .0%
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Neighborhood
Loch Lomond | Los Ranchitos | Lucas Valley | Marinwood | Montecito | Mont Marin

50 .0% .0% 7.7% .0% .0% .0%

52 0 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

0 0 0 0 0 0
33 .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

54 0 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

55 0 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

56 0 0 0 0 1 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% 7.7% .0%

57 0 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

17. How long have you lived 5g 0 0 0 0 0 0
in San Rafael, to the nearest .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

year? 0 0 0 0 0 0
60 .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

0 0 0 0 0 0
63 .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

64 0 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

70 0 0 1 0 0 0
.0% .0% 7.7% .0% .0% .0%

74 0 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

80 0 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

0 0 0 0 0 0
DKINA .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
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Neighborhood
Peacock Gap Sﬁ:alzzﬁgl Santa Venetia | Smith Ranch Spg:)r;ﬁ:(er

50 7.0% .0% .0% 6.3% .0%

52 0 0 1 0 0
.0% .0% 9.1% .0% .0%

53 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

54 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

55 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

0 0 0 1 0
%6 .0% .0% .0% 6.3% .0%

57 1 0 0 0 0
1.8% .0% .0% .0% .0%

17. How long have you lived 5g 0 0 0 0 0
in San Rafael, to the nearest .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

year? 0 1 0 0 0
60 .0% 33.3% .0% .0% .0%

63 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

64 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

70 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

0 0 0 0 0

74

.0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

80 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

1 0 0 1 0
DK/NA 1.8% .0% .0% 6.3% .0%
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Neighborhood
Sun Valley |TerraLinda |WestEnd | WeStSan | ldomtlivein | pyna

50 .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

52 0 2 0 0 1 3
.0% 1.5% .0% .0% 2.5% 1.4%

53 0 1 0 0 0 1
.0% 1% .0% .0% .0% .5%

54 0 0 0 0 0 1
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .5%

55 0 2 0 0 0 1
.0% 1.5% .0% .0% .0% .5%

0 0 0 0 0 0
%6 .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

57 0 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

17. How long have you lived 5g 0 1 0 0 0 0
in San Rafael, to the nearest .0% 7% .0% .0% .0% .0%

year? 0 0 1 0 0 0
60 .0% .0% 11.1% .0% .0% .0%

63 0 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

64 0 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

70 0 1 0 0 0 1
.0% 1% .0% .0% .0% 5%

74 0 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

80 0 0 0 0 0 1
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 5%
0 1 0 0 33 111

DK/NA .0% 7% .0% .0% 82.5% 53.4%
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Comparisons of Column Proportionsc

Neighborhood
Bfg'gzg':t Bret Harte Canal China Camp | Civic Center | Dominican
(AA) (AB) (AC) (AD) (AE) (AF)
0 .a 'a a .a .a 'a
1 (BC) 2 2 (BC) 2
2 2 2 2 2 @
3 2 2 2 (AY) (BC) 2
4 -a .a .a -a
5 2 2 2 2 2
6 2 2 2
7 2 2 2 2 2 2
8 _a _a _a _a _a
9 2 2 2 2 2
10 2 2 2 2
1 2 2 2 2 2 2
12 2 2 (AY) (BC) | (AY) (BC) 2 2
13 _a a _a _a _a
1 a a a (AJ) (AS) (AY)
. . . (B%)
15 2 2 2 2 (BC) 2
16 'a .a .a .a 'a
17 .a .a .a
18 .a .a .a .a 'a
19 -a -a .a .a -a
20 (AJ) (BC) 2 (BC) 2
21 2 2 2 2
22 .a -a .a .a -a
17. How long have you lived a a a a a a
in San Rafael, to the nearest 23 : : : : - -
year? 24 2 2 2 2
25 2 (BC) 2 2 2
26 -a -a _a _a
27 2 2 2 2 2 2
28 2 2 2 2 2
29 2 2 2 2 2 2
30 2 2 2 2 2 2
31 2 2 2 2 2 2
32 2 2 2 2 2 2
33 _a _a _a _a _a
34 2 2 2 2 2
35 2 2 2 2 2
36 2 2 2 2 2 2
37 2 2 2 2 2
38 _a _a _a _a _a _a
39 2 2 2 2 2 2
40 2 2 2 2 2 2
M 2 2 2 2 2 2
42 2 2 2 2 2 2
43 2 2 2 2 2 2
44 2 2 2 2
45 _a _a _a _a _a _a
46 2 2 2 2 2
47 2 2 2 2 2 2
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Comparisons of Column Proportionsc

Neighborhood
Downtown East San Fairhills | Gerstle Park | Glenwood | Lincoln Hill
San Rafael Rafael
(AG) (AH) (A1) (AJ) (AK) (AL)

0 a a d d a d
1 (BC) @ 2 (BC)
2 .a -a
3 a a a a
4 'a .a .a 'a
5 -a a .a ' -a
6 (BC) 2 2
7 2 (BC) .
8 BC . .
9 ( a ) a a
” . . . .
11 a 'a a a
" y . 3 y
13 ' a .a 'a
14 2 - a -
15 2 2 (BC) 2
16 a a a a a a
16 y y 3 . . .
18 -a .a -a
19 a a a
20 _a _a
21 a a a a
22 a (E;C) | a

17. How long have you lived 23 a a a

in San Rafael, to the nearest a a a

5 24 ) ) )

year:v a a a a
25 . . . (BC) .
26 a a a a a
27 .a .a .a a ’ .a
28 'a 'a .a ' a 'a
2 . - - - .
30 -a .a .a
31 2 2 2 2 2
32 _a _a _a _a
33 .a .a .a
34 2 2 2 2 2
35 -a -a .a .a .a -a
36 a a a a
37 2 2 2 2
38 2 2 2 2 2
39 _a _a _a
40 2
M 2 2 2 2
42 : 2 (AJ) (BC) : :
43 . . . .
44 2 a 2 2
45 a a a a
46 .a .a a .a .a
47 'a 'a .a a .a 'a
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Comparisons of Column Proportionsc

Neighborhood
Loch Lomond | Los Ranchitos | Lucas Valley | Marinwood | Montecito | Mont Marin
(AM) (AN) (AO) (AP) (AQ) (AR)

0 d .a,,o -a d .a d
1 .a”b 2 2
2 .a .a,,b 'a 'a .a 'a
3 .a .a,,b a .a .a -a
4 .a .a,,b .a .a
5 .a .a,,b -a .a -a
6 .a”b 2 2 2 2
7 .a _a,,b _a _a _a _a
8 .a,,b .a
9 a anb a 2 (BC)
10 .a,,b -a .a -a
11 2 anb 2 2 2
12 anb a (AY) 8
13 anb 2 2 2
14 .a _a,,b _a _a
15 2 &b 2 2
16 anb 2 2 2
17 .a”b 2
18 anb 2 2 2
19 .a,,b .a .a -a
20 anb 2
21 .a .a,,b 'a 'a .a 'a
22 a ab 2 2

17. How long have you lived 23 a.b a a

in San Rafael, to the nearest a,b a a

year? Z; a .a,,b -a a .a a
26 2 b 2 2 2 2
27 2 ab 2 2
28 2 anb 2 2 2
29 .a,,b -a .a .a -a
30 anb 2 2
31 2 ab 2 2 a
32 .a .a,,b .a .a .a .a
33 _a,,b _a
34 .a .a ,,b -a .a .a -a
35 anb 2 2 2
36 2 ab 2 2
37 2 anb 2 2
38 .a _a,,b _a _a _a
39 2 .a”b 2 2 2 2
40 anb 2 2 2 2
41 a ab 2 2 2
42 .a .a,,b 'a .a .a 'a
43 .a .a,,b -a .a .a -a
44 2 anb 2 2 2
45 .a _a,,b _a _a _a _a
46 a ab 2 2 2
47 2P 2 2 2
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Comparisons of Column Proportionsc

Neighborhood
Peacock Gap Sl\ﬁgazzf\zgl Santa Venetia | Smith Ranch Spgg;ﬁ:(er
(AS) (AT) (AU) (AV) (AW)
o da .a 'a d d
1 2 2
2 .a a .a .a
3 .a .a 'a .a
4 .a -a .a
5 .a 'a .a
6 .a -a .a
7 .a .a .a .a
8 .a -a -a -a
9 .a .a .a
10 8
1 2 2 2 2 2
12 .a 'a .a .a
13 2 2 2
14 8
15 2 2 2 2 2
16 .a -a .a
17 (AY) (BC) 2 2 2
18 .a -a .a .a
19 2 2 8 2
20 2 2 2
21 .a -a .a
22 .a 'a 'a .a
17. How long have you lived 23 a a a a
in San Rafael, to the nearest a a a
year? 24 : : :
25 (BC) 2
26 .a .a .a .a
27 .a 'a 'a .a
28 .a -a .a .a
29 .a .a 'a .a .a
30 2 (BC) 2
31 .a 'a .a .a
32 -a .a -a -a
33 2 2 2 2
34 2 2 2
35 .a -a .a
36 .a .a 'a .a .a
37 2 2 2 2
38 .a .a .a .a
39 -a .a -a -a -a
40 .a -a .a .a
41 2 2 2 2 2
42 2 2 2 2 2
43 .a 'a .a .a
44 .a -a .a .a
45 2 2 2 2 2
46 .a 'a 'a .a
47 2 2 2 2 2
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Comparisons of Column Proportionsc

Neighborhood
Sun Valley | TerraLinda | WestEnd | WestSan | Idomtlivein |y
(AX) (AY) (AZ) (BA) (BB) (BC)
0 .a .a 'a .a
1 a _a _a _a
2 2 2 2
3 a a a .a
4 a .a .a .a
5 2 2
6 a -a .a .a
7 2 2 (AJ) (AK) (BC) 2
8 a _a _a _a
9 -a a .a
10 2 2
1 2 2 2 2
12 2 2 2
13 _a _a _a
14 .a a .a
15 'a a .a
16 -a a .a .a
17 2 2 2 2
18 a -a a .a
19 2 2 2 2
20 _a _a
21 . 2 (AS) (AY) 2 2
22 2 2
17. How long have you lived 23 a a a @ @
in San Rafael, to the nearest a a a a
year? 24 a : a a a
” . 2 . a
27 2 2
28 a -a a .a .a
29 a 'a a .a
30 -a a .a
31 2 @ 2
32 a _a a _a
33 a .a a a .a .a
34 a a 'a a .a
35 a -a a
36 a 'a a .a
37 -a -a a .a .a
38 2 @ 2 2
39 a _a a _a _a
40 a -a a .a
41 a 'a a .a
42 a -a a .a
43 a a 'a a .a
44 a -a a .a
45 2 @ 2
46 @ (BC) 2 2
47 a -a a .a .a

Page 227



Godbe Research // San Rafael Community Engagement & Communications Survey // Overall Crosstabs 09-23-14

Comparisons of Column Proportionsc

Neighborhood
Bfggzz':t Bret Harte | Canal | China Camp | Civic Center | Dominican
(AA) (AB) (AC) (AD) (AE) (AF)
48 N N N 2
49 _a _a a _a _a _a
50 2 2 2 2 2
52 2 2 2 2 2 2
53 .a -a a a .a .a
54 .a .a a a .a .a
55 .a -a a a .a .a
. 56 a a a a a a
17. How long have you lived 3 3 a ‘a 3 3
in San Rafael, to the nearest 57 . . . . .
year? 58 .a .a a a .a .a
60 .a 'a a a .a .a
63 2 2 2 2 2
64 2 2 2 2 2 2
70 _a _a _a _a _a _a
74 2 2 2 2 2 2
80 2 2 2 2 2 2
DK/NA 2 2 3 3 2 2
Comparisons of Column Proportionsc
Neighborhood
Downtown East San Fairhills | Gerstle Park | Glenwood | Lincoln Hill
San Rafael Rafael
(AG) (AH) (A1) (AJ) (AK) (AL)
48 2 2 N N 2
49 2 2 2 2 2 2
50 2 2 2 2
52 2 2 2 2 2
53 2 2 2 2
54 .a .a a a .a .a
55 .a .a a 'a .a .a
a a a a a
17. How long have you lived 56 ‘A ‘A a a : A
in San Rafael, to the nearest 57 . . .
year? 58 2 2 2 2 2 2
60 2 2 2 2 2
63 2 2 2 @ 2 2
64 2 2 2 2 2
70 2 2 2 2 2
74 _a _a _a .a _a
80 .a .a a a .a .a
DKINA (AY) 3 3 2 2
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Comparisons of Column Proportionsc

Neighborhood

Loch Lomond

Los Ranchitos

Lucas Valley

Marinwood

Montecito

Mont Marin

(AN

(AP)

(AR)

17. How long have you lived
in San Rafael, to the nearest
year?

48
49
50
52
53
54
55

57
58
60
63
64
70
74
80
DK/NA

(AM)

a

2,.0
a,

a,

o

[V ©
T v Ut vt T T Ut Ut v T T T T T T T

(AO)

a

d
a
a

a

(AQ)

a

Comparisons of Column Proportionsc

Neighborhood

Peacock Gap

San Rafael
Meadows

Santa Venetia

Smith Ranch

Spinnaker
Point

(AS)

(AT)

(AU)

(AV)

(AW)

17. How long have you lived
in San Rafael, to the nearest
year?

48
49
50
52
53
54
55

57
58
60
63
64
70
74
80
DK/NA

a

a

a

a

a

a

a

a
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Comparisons of Column Proportionsc

Neighborhood

Sun Valley

Terra Linda

West End

West San
Rafael

| don’t live in
San Rafael

DK/NA

(AX)

(AY)

(AZ)

(BA)

(BB)

(BC)

48
49
50
52
53
54
55

56
17. How long have you lived 7
in San Rafael, to the nearest
year? 58

60
63
64
70
74
80

DK/NA

a

a

a

a

a

(AG) (AH) (AS)
(AV) (AY) (BC)

(AG) (AH) (AS)
(AV) (AY)

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller
column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.

c.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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How Long Lived in San Rafael

Total | 0-4 yrs 5-9 10-14 | 15-19 20+ | DKINA

Total 953 112 95 134 82 379 151

0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
2% 1.8% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

1 32 32 0 0 0 0 0
34% | 28.6% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

9 37 37 0 0 0 0 0
3.9% | 33.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

3 18 18 0 0 0 0 0
1.9% | 16.1% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

4 23 23 0 0 0 0 0
2.4% | 20.5% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%

5 20 0 20 0 0 0 0
2.1% .0% 21.1% | .0% .0% .0% .0%

6 16 0 16 0 0 0 0
1.7% .0% 16.8% | .0% .0% .0% .0%

7 12 0 12 0 0 0 0
1.3% .0% 126% | .0% .0% .0% .0%

27 0 27 0 0 0 0
8 2.8% .0% 284% | .0% .0% .0% .0%

9 20 0 20 0 0 0 0
2.1% .0% 211% | .0% .0% .0% .0%

10 49 0 0 49 0 0 0
5.1% .0% 0% |36.6% | .0% .0% .0%

11 8 0 0 8 0 0 0
.8% .0% .0% 6.0% .0% .0% .0%

:17. How long have you lived 27 0 0 27 0 0 0
e 28% | 0% | 0% [201% | 0% | .0% | .0%

13 21 0 0 21 0 0 0
2.2% .0% 0% |15.7% | .0% .0% .0%

14 29 0 0 29 0 0 0
3.0% .0% 0% [21.6% | .0% .0% .0%

15 20 0 0 0 20 0 0
2.1% .0% .0% 0% [244% | .0% .0%

16 9 0 0 0 9 0 0
.9% .0% .0% 0% |11.0% | .0% .0%

17 21 0 0 0 21 0 0
2.2% .0% .0% 0% |25.6% | .0% .0%

18 15 0 0 0 15 0 0
1.6% .0% .0% 0% |18.3% | .0% .0%

19 17 0 0 0 17 0 0
1.8% .0% .0% 0% [20.7% | .0% .0%

20 32 0 0 0 0 32 0
3.4% 0% .0% .0% .0% 8.4% .0%

o1 15 0 0 0 0 15 0
1.6% .0% .0% .0% .0% 4.0% .0%

99 18 0 0 0 0 18 0
1.9% .0% .0% .0% .0% 4.7% .0%

23 13 0 0 0 0 13 0
1.4% .0% .0% .0% .0% 3.4% .0%

o4 18 0 0 0 0 18 0
1.9% .0% .0% .0% .0% 4.7% .0%

25 24 0 0 0 0 24 0
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How Long Lived in San Rafael

Total | 0-4 yrs 5-9 10-14 | 15-19 20+ | DKINA
25 2.5% .0% .0% .0% .0% 6.3% .0%
26 10 0 0 0 0 10 0
1.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 2.6% .0%
o7 14 0 0 0 0 14 0
1.5% .0% .0% .0% .0% 3.7% .0%
9 0 0 0 0 9 0
28 .9% .0% .0% .0% .0% 2.4% .0%
29 9 0 0 0 0 9 0
.9% .0% .0% .0% .0% 2.4% .0%
30 28 0 0 0 0 28 0
2.9% .0% .0% .0% .0% 7.4% .0%
7 0 0 0 0 7 0
3 7% .0% .0% .0% .0% 1.8% .0%
7 0 0 0 0 7 0
32 T% .0% .0% .0% .0% 1.8% .0%
33 10 0 0 0 0 10 0
1.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 2.6% .0%
6 0 0 0 0 6 0
34 .6% .0% .0% .0% .0% 1.6% .0%
35 10 0 0 0 0 10 0
1.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 2.6% .0%
9 0 0 0 0 9 0
36 .9% .0% .0% .0% .0% 2.4% .0%
37 8 0 0 0 0 8 0
.8% .0% .0% .0% .0% 2.1% .0%
:17. How long have you lived 6 0 0 0 0 6 0
SRR O IEEICEY | &2 6% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 16% | 0%
39 7 0 0 0 0 7 0
T% .0% .0% .0% .0% 1.8% .0%
40 18 0 0 0 0 18 0
1.9% .0% .0% .0% .0% 4.7% .0%
5 0 0 0 0 5 0
o 5% .0% .0% .0% .0% 1.3% .0%
7 0 0 0 0 7 0
42 1% .0% .0% .0% .0% 1.8% .0%
43 5 0 0 0 0 5 0
5% .0% .0% .0% .0% 1.3% .0%
m 12 0 0 0 0 12 0
1.3% .0% .0% .0% .0% 3.2% .0%
7 0 0 0 0 7 0
45 T% .0% .0% .0% .0% 1.8% .0%
46 7 0 0 0 0 7 0
T% 0% .0% .0% .0% 1.8% .0%
3 0 0 0 0 3 0
47 .3% .0% .0% .0% .0% .8% .0%
48 6 0 0 0 0 6 0
.6% .0% .0% .0% .0% 1.6% .0%
49 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
1% .0% .0% .0% .0% .3% .0%
50 12 0 0 0 0 12 0
1.3% .0% .0% .0% .0% 3.2% .0%
52 8 0 0 0 0 8 0
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How Long Lived in San Rafael

Total | 0-4 yrs 5-9 10-14 | 15-19 20+ DK/NA
52 .8% .0% .0% .0% .0% 2.1% .0%
53 6 0 0 0 0 6 0
.6% .0% .0% .0% .0% 1.6% .0%
54 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
1% .0% .0% .0% .0% .3% .0%
3 0 0 0 0 3 0
33 .3% .0% .0% .0% .0% .8% .0%
56 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
.3% .0% .0% .0% .0% .8% .0%
57 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
2% 0% .0% .0% .0% .5% .0%
58 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
17. How long have you lived 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0%
in San Rafael, to the nearest 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
year? 60 3% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 8% 0%
1 0 0 0 0 1 0
63 1% .0% .0% .0% .0% .3% .0%
64 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
1% .0% .0% .0% .0% .3% .0%
70 5 0 0 0 0 5 0
5% .0% .0% .0% .0% 1.3% .0%
74 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
A% 0% .0% .0% .0% .3% .0%
80 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
A% 0% .0% .0% .0% .3% .0%
151 0 0 0 0 0 151
DKINA 15.8% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% | 100.0%
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Comparisons of Column Proportions °

How Long Lived in San Rafael

0-4yrs | 59 [10-14 [ 1519 | 20+ |DKINA
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
0 N N N N N
1 2 2 2 2 2
2 2 2 2 2 2
3 A A A 2 2
4 2 2 2 2 2
5 2 2 2 2 2
6 2 2 2 2 2
7 _a _a _a _a _a
8 2 A A A A
9 2 2 2 2 2
10 2 A A A A
1 2 2 2 2 2
12 2 2 2 2 2
13 2 2 2 2 2
14 _a _a _a _a _a
15 2 A A A A
16 2 2 2 2 2
17 2 A A A A
18 2 2 2 2 2
19 2 2 2 2 2
20 2 2 2 2 2
21 2 2 2 2 2
22 2 A A A A
. 23 a a a a a
17. How long have you lived ‘a "2 "2 "2 "a
in San Rafael, to the nearest 24 . . . . .
year? 25 2 2 2 2 2
26 _a _a _a _a _a
27 2 A A A A
28 2 2 2 2 2
29 2 A A A A
30 2 2 2 2 2
31 2 2 2 2 2
32 2 2 2 2 2
33 _a _a _a _a _a
34 2 A A A A
35 2 2 2 2 2
36 A A A A A
37 2 2 2 2 2
38 _a _a _a _a _a
39 2 2 2 2 2
40 2 2 2 2 2
M 2 A A A A
42 2 2 2 2 2
43 2 2 2 2 2
44 2 2 2 2 2
45 _a _a _a _a _a
46 2 A A A A
47 2 2 2 2 2
48 2 2 2 2 A
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Comparisons of Column Proportionsb

How Long Lived in San Rafael

0-4yrs | 59 |10-14 | 1519 | 20+ [DK/NA

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
49 2 N N N N
50 a a a a a
52 .a .a .a .a .a
53 'a .a .a .a .a
54 -a .a .a .a .a
55 'a .a .a .a .a
56 -a .a .a .a .a

'a .a .a .a .a

17. How long have you lived 57

in San Rafael, to the nearest

year? 58
60
63
64
70
74
80

DK/NA

a

a

o

a

a

o

a

a

o

a

a

a

o

a

a

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair,
the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category with

the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero

or one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable

using the Bonferroni correction.
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Respondent Description
Total | LiveinSan | WorkinSan | pusingsgin ~|Studentinsan | Have children
Total 948 879 309 125 35 265
2 0 1 0 0 0
0 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%
1 32 30 6 0 0 11
3.4% 3.4% 1.9% 0% 0% 4.2%
9 37 37 2 2 0 12
3.9% 4.2% 6% 1.6% 0% 4.5%
18 16 4 5 0 8
3 1.9% 1.8% 1.3% 4.0% 0% 3.0%
23 23 5 3 1 5
4 2.4% 2.6% 1.6% 2.4% 2.9% 1.9%
20 20 8 3 0 10
> 2.1% 2.3% 2.6% 2.4% 0% 3.8%
16 15 9 2 0 6
6 1.7% 1.7% 2.9% 1.6% 0% 2.3%
; 12 12 5 2 1 3
1.3% 1.4% 1.6% 1.6% 2.9% 1.1%
27 26 11 2 2 12
8 2.8% 3.0% 3.6% 1.6% 5.7% 4.5%
20 20 6 3 1 16
o 2.1% 2.3% 1.9% 2.4% 2.9% 6.0%
10 49 48 17 5 3 23
5.2% 5.5% 5.5% 4.0% 8.6% 8.7%
8 7 1 1 0 4
17. How long have you lived 11 8% 8% 3% 8% 0% 1.5%
in San Rafael, to the nearest
year? 12 27 26 7 3 1 5
2.8% 3.0% 2.3% 2.4% 2.9% 1.9%
13 21 21 8 1 0 7
2.2% 2.4% 2.6% 8% 0% 2.6%
14 29 29 9 6 1 7
3.1% 3.3% 2.9% 4.8% 2.9% 2.6%
15 20 20 10 2 0 8
2.1% 2.3% 3.2% 1.6% 0% 3.0%
T 9 9 3 1 0 5
9% 1.0% 1.0% 8% 0% 1.9%
17 21 21 8 4 2 10
2.2% 2.4% 2.6% 3.2% 5.7% 3.8%
- 14 14 5 1 2 6
1.5% 1.6% 1.6% 8% 5.7% 2.3%
19 17 17 2 1 0 3
1.8% 1.9% 6% 8% 0% 1.1%
20 32 32 10 5 3 11
3.4% 3.6% 3.2% 4.0% 8.6% 4.2%
21 15 15 4 3 1 6
1.6% 1.7% 1.3% 2.4% 2.9% 2.3%
92 18 17 6 2 1 6
1.9% 1.9% 1.9% 1.6% 2.9% 2.3%
23 13 13 4 2 1 5
1.4% 1.5% 1.3% 1.6% 2.9% 1.9%
24 18 18 5 2 0 1
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Respondent
Description
None of the
above
Total 13
1
0
7.7%
0
1
.0%
0
2
.0%
2
3
15.4%
0
4
.0%
0
5
.0%
0
6
.0%
0
7
.0%
0
8
.0%
0
9
.0%
1
10
7.7%
0
17. How long have you lived 1" 0%
in San Rafael, to the nearest
year? 12 0
.0%
1
13
7.7%
0
14
.0%
0
15
.0%
0
16
.0%
0
17
.0%
0
18
.0%
0
19
.0%
0
20
.0%
0
21
.0%
0
22
.0%
0
23
.0%
24 0
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Respondent Description
.. . Own a . ;
Total | LNeinSen | WorkinSan | businessin | Studentin San | Have chiren
24 1.9% 2.0% 1.6% 1.6% .0% A%
85 24 24 9 4 0 8
2.5% 2.7% 2.9% 3.2% .0% 3.0%
26 10 10 3 0 1 3
1.1% 1.1% 1.0% .0% 2.9% 1.1%
7 14 14 3 2 0 5
1.5% 1.6% 1.0% 1.6% .0% 1.9%
28 9 9 3 2 0 0
9% 1.0% 1.0% 1.6% .0% .0%
9 9 4 1 0 1
29 9% 1.0% 1.3% .8% .0% A%
30 28 27 7 3 2 6
3.0% 3.1% 2.3% 2.4% 5.7% 2.3%
7 7 3 1 0 3
3 T% .8% 1.0% .8% .0% 1.1%
32 7 7 4 3 0 1
T% .8% 1.3% 2.4% .0% A%
33 10 10 2 2 0 1
1.1% 1.1% .6% 1.6% .0% A%
34 6 6 3 4 0 0
6% T% 1.0% 3.2% .0% .0%
35 10 9 5 0 1 2
1.1% 1.0% 1.6% .0% 2.9% .8%
9 9 3 2 0 2
17. How long have you lived 38 9% 1.0% 1.0% 1.6% 0% 8%
in San Rafael, to the nearest
year? 37 8 8 2 2 0 2
.8% .9% .6% 1.6% .0% .8%
6 6 1 1 0 0
38 .6% T% .3% .8% .0% .0%
7 7 1 0 0 0
39 T% .8% .3% .0% .0% .0%
40 18 17 6 3 0 0
1.9% 1.9% 1.9% 2.4% .0% .0%
5 5 0 0 0 1
M1 5% 6% .0% .0% .0% A%
7 7 2 1 0 0
42 1% .8% .6% .8% .0% .0%
5 5 0 0 0 1
43 5% .6% .0% .0% .0% A%
m 12 12 1 1 0 2
1.3% 1.4% .3% .8% .0% .8%
7 7 0 0 1 0
45 T% .8% .0% .0% 2.9% .0%
7 6 2 1 0 0
46 7% T% .6% .8% .0% .0%
47 3 3 0 0 0 0
.3% 3% .0% .0% .0% .0%
48 6 6 0 0 0 1
.6% T% .0% .0% .0% A%
49 1 1 0 0 0 1
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Respondent
Description
None of the
above
24 .0%
0
25
.0%
0
26
.0%
0
27
.0%
0
28
.0%
0
29
.0%
0
30
.0%
0
31
.0%
0
32
.0%
0
33
.0%
0
34
.0%
0
35
.0%
0
17. How long have you lived 36 0%
in San Rafael, to the nearest
year? 37 0
.0%
0
38
.0%
0
39
.0%
1
4
0 7.7%
0
41
.0%
0
42
.0%
0
43
.0%
0
44
.0%
0
45
.0%
0
46
.0%
0
47
.0%
0
48
.0%
49 0
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Respondent Description
.. . Own a : ;
Total | LieinSan | WorkinSan | pusinossin |StudentinSan | fave chidren
49 1% 1% .0% .0% .0% 4%
50 12 12 6 4 0 2
1.3% 1.4% 1.9% 3.2% .0% .8%
52 8 8 2 2 1 1
.8% .9% .6% 1.6% 2.9% 4%
53 6 6 0 2 0 1
.6% 1% .0% 1.6% .0% 4%
54 1 1 0 0 0 0
1% 1% .0% .0% .0% .0%
55 3 3 2 1 1 0
.3% .3% .6% .8% 2.9% .0%
56 3 3 1 0 0 2
.3% .3% .3% .0% .0% .8%
57 2 2 1 0 0 0
17. How long have you lived 2% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0%
in San Rafael, to the nearest 1 1 0 0 0 0
year? %8 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
60 3 3 0 0 0 0
.3% .3% .0% .0% .0% .0%
63 1 1 0 0 0 0
1% 1% .0% .0% .0% .0%
64 1 1 0 0 0 0
1% 1% .0% .0% .0% .0%
20 5 5 1 2 0 0
5% .6% .3% 1.6% .0% .0%
74 1 1 0 0 0 0
1% 1% .0% .0% .0% .0%
80 1 1 0 1 0 0
1% 1% .0% .8% .0% .0%
147 94 76 19 8 29
DKINA 15.5% 10.7% 24.6% 15.2% 22.9% 10.9%
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Respondent
Description
None of the
above
49 .0%
1
50
7.7%
0
52
.0%
0
53
.0%
0
54
.0%
0
55
0%
0
56
.0%
0
57 o
17. How long have you lived 0%
in San Rafael, to the nearest 58 0
year? 0%
0
60
.0%
0
63
.0%
0
64
0%
0
70
0%
0
74
.0%
0
80
.0%
6
DK/NA
K/ 46.2%
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Comparisons of Column Proportionsb

Respondent Description

Live in San
Rafael

Work in San
Rafael

Own a
business in
San Rafael

Student in San
Rafael

Have children
living with you

(A‘a\)

(B)

(C;)

(2)

(E)

17. How long have you lived
in San Rafael, to the nearest
year?

© 0o NOoOOG A WDN =2 O

-— -
- O

H DA D DA DDA BAEAOOWWWWWWWWOWDNDNDNDDMNDNMDMNDDNDNDDNDDNDNDNDDNDND2QQAOQQQA
O G A WODN =20 O©00~NOOGPAOWON=20OO0LNOOGDAWODN-_OCOWOONOGOOGMAONDN

a

NS

a
a

a

AB
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Comparisons of Column Proportionsb

Respondent
Description

None of the
above

(F)

B
a

a

© 0o NOoOOG A WDN =2 O

-— -
-0

N NN = @ @A aA @A Qo a
N = O © oo ~NOOG A~ WD

17. How long have you lived
in San Rafael, to the nearest
year? a

A D D D DB DA OWWWWWOWWWODNDMNMNDMDDDNDDNDNDN
A A ON=20 O© 00N BWN-=_0 O000~NO G A~

H
(=2}
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Comparisons of Column ProportionsIO

Respondent Description

Live in San
Rafael

Work in San
Rafael

Own a
business in
San Rafael

Student in San
Rafael

Have children
living with you

(A)

(2)

(C;)

(2)

(E)

47
48
49
50
52
53
54

55
17. How long have you lived 5¢
in San Rafael, to the nearest
year? 7
58
60
63
64
70
74
80
DK/NA

a

a

AE

a

a

a
a

a

Comparisons of Column Proportionsb

Respondent
Description

None of the
above

(';)

47
48
49
50
52
53
54

55
17. How long have you lived 5g

in San Rafael, to the nearest
year? 57
58
60
63
64
70
74
80
DK/NA

a

a

AE

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller

column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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Total
Total Total
Total 953 953
340 340
Male
35.7% | 35.7%
Female 475 475
49.8% | 49.8%
18. What is your 2 2
gender? Transgender
g 2% | 2%
20 20
Prefer not to state
2.1% 2.1%
116 116
NA
12.2% | 12.2%
. . a
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total
Total
(A)
Male
Female
18. What is your
gender? y Transgender
Prefer not to state
NA
Results are based on two-sided tests with
significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the
key of the category with the smaller column
proportion appears under the category with the
larger column proportion.
a.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons
within a row of each innermost subtable using the
Bonferroni correction.
Respondent's Gender
Prefer not to
Total Male Female | Transgender state NA
Total 953 340 475 2 20 116
340 340 0 0 0 0
Male
35.7% | 100.0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
Female 475 0 475 0 0 0
. 49.8% .0% 100.0% .0% .0% .0%
Zlg-"‘t,’v:r??t = Yo Transgender 2 0 0 2 0 0
g 2% | 0% | 0% 100.0% 0% 0%
20 0 0 0 20 0
Prefer not to state
2.1% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% .0%
NA 116 0 0 0 0 116
12.2% .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0%
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Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Respondent's Gender
Prefer not to
Male | Female |Transgender state NA
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
Male N N N 2 2
Female 2 2 2 2 2
18. What is your gender? Transgender 2 2 2 2 2
Prefer not to state 8 8 8 2 2
NA a a a a a
Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the
category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.
a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the
Bonferroni correction.
Age
Total |Under 18 | 18-25 | 26-35 | 36-45 | 46-55 | 56-65 | 66-75 | 76-85
Total 953 1 5 55 134 173 224 185 42
Male 340 1 2 15 49 67 85 89 20
35.7% | 100.0% |40.0% |27.3% |36.6% |38.7% |37.9% |48.1% |47.6%
Female 475 0 3 38 75 99 131 95 22
49.8% .0% 60.0% |69.1% | 56.0% |57.2% |58.5% |[51.4% |[52.4%
18. What is your gender? Transaender 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
9 2% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .9% .0% .0%
20 0 0 1 8 5 2 1 0
Prefer not to state
2.1% .0% .0% 1.8% | 6.0% [ 2.9% .9% 5% .0%
NA 116 0 0 1 2 2 4 0 0
12.2% .0% .0% 1.8% [ 1.5% | 1.2% | 1.8% .0% .0%
Age
Over 85 NA
Total 16 118
7 5
Mal
ae 43.8% | 4.2%
9 3
Female
56.3% 2.5%
18. What is your gender? 0 0
Transgender
< 0% | .0%
0 3
Pref t to stat
refer not to state 0% 25%
0 107
NA
.0% 90.7%
. . C
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Age
Under 18 | 18-25 | 26-35 | 36-45 | 46-55 | 56-65 | 66-75 | 76-85 | Over 85
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U]
Male a7 J J J J J J J J
Female ab J J J J J J J J
18. What is your gender? Transgender 2 b .’b .’b b .’b .’b .’b .’b
Prefer not to state 2 P .’b .’b .’b
NA a,b b b b b
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Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Age
NA
()

Male

Female

18. What is your gender? Transgender .'b
Prefer not to state
NA CDEF

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller
column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.
b.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
c.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

Neighborhood
Total BLaggI:c;i:t Bret Harte | Canal | China Camp | Civic Center
Total 953 6 17 27 3 4
Male 340 3 6 13 1 2
35.7% 50.0% 35.3% 48.1% 33.3% 50.0%
Female 475 3 11 13 2 1
49.8% 50.0% 64.7% 48.1% 66.7% 25.0%
18. What is your gender? AT 2 0 0 0 0 0
2% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
Prefer not to state 20 0 0 0 0 !
2.1% .0% .0% .0% .0% 25.0%
NA 116 0 0 1 0 0
12.2% .0% .0% 3.7% .0% .0%
Neighborhood
Dominican g:::v ;taof\;vgl E;saﬁeasea:n Fairhills | Gerstle Park
Total 14 22 34 8 130
7 7 16 5 43
Male
50.0% 31.8% 47.1% 62.5% 33.1%
Female 7 15 16 2 84
50.0% 68.2% 47.1% 25.0% 64.6%

18. What is your gender? 0 0 1 0 0
Transgender 0% 0% 2.9% 0% 0%
Prefer not to state 0 0 ! ! !

.0% .0% 2.9% 12.5% .8%
0 0 0 0 2
NA .0% .0% .0% .0% 1.5%
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Neighborhood
Glenwood | Lincoln Hill | Loch Lomond | Los Ranchitos | Lucas Valley
Total 60 16 27 1 13
22 7 12 1 4
Male
36.7% 43.8% 44.4% 100.0% 30.8%
Female 38 9 14 0 6
63.3% 56.3% 51.9% .0% 46.2%
18. What is your gender? 0 0 0 0 1
T d
CI 0% 0% 0% 0% 7.7%
0 0 1 0 1
Prefi t to stat
rerernotio s | o% 0% 3.7% 0% 7.7%
0 0 0 0 1
NA
.0% .0% .0% .0% 7.7%
Neighborhood
. . . San Rafael
Marinwood | Montecito | Mont Marin | Peacock Gap Meadows
Total 21 13 19 57 3
8 4 9 23 1
Male
38.1% 30.8% 47.4% 40.4% 33.3%
Female 13 7 10 31 2
61.9% 53.8% 52.6% 54.4% 66.7%
18. What is your gender? 0 0 0 0 0
T d
ransgender 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 2 0 1 0
Pref: t to stat
rerernotiosa | 0% 15.4% 0% 1.8% 0%
0 0 0 2 0
NA
.0% .0% .0% 3.5% .0%
Neighborhood
Santa Venetia | Smith Ranch Sp;r:)r;s:(er Sun Valley | Terra Linda
Total 11 16 11 25 136
3 6 4 9 61
Male
27.3% 37.5% 36.4% 36.0% 44.9%
Female 7 10 6 14 70
63.6% 62.5% 54.5% 56.0% 51.5%
18. What is your gender? 0 0 0 0 0
T d
e 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Prefer not to state ! 0 ! ! 3
9.1% .0% 9.1% 4.0% 2.2%
0 0 0 1 2
NA
.0% .0% .0% 4.0% 1.5%
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Neighborhood
West San I don’t live in
West End Rafael San Rafael DK/NA
Total 9 2 40 208
Male 5 0 16 42
55.6% .0% 40.0% 20.2%
Female 4 2 21 >7
44.4% 100.0% 52.5% 27.4%
18. What is your gender? 0 0 0 0
T d
e 0% 0% 0% 0%
Prefer not to state 0 0 2 3
.0% .0% 5.0% 1.4%
0 0 1 106
NA
.0% .0% 2.5% 51.0%
. . _C
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
Bay Point q a0 -
Lagoon Bret Harte | Canal | China Camp | Civic Center | Dominican
(AA) (AB) (AC) (AD) (AE) (AF)
Male
Female
18. What is your gender? Transgender .'b .’b .’b .'b .’b .’b
Prefer not to state .’b .’b .’b .’b (AJ) .’b
NA b b b b .,b
. . C
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
SD::' gg;‘::l E;thasea}n Fairhills | Gerstle Park | Glenwood
(AG) (AH) (Al) (AJ) (AK)
Male
Female (BC) (BC) (BC)
18. What is your gender? Transgender .’b .’b .’b .’b
Prefer not to state .’b .’b
NA P P P P
. . C
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
Lincoln Hill | Loch Lomond | Los Ranchitos | Lucas Valley [ Marinwood
(AL) (AM) (AN) (AO) (AP)
Male Al
Female .a”b
. b b a,b b
18. What is your gender? Transgender . . . )
b a,b ,b
Prefer not to state . . :
NA .,b ',b 'a,,b .,b
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Comparisons of Column Proportionsc

Neighborhood
Montecito | Mont Marin | Peacock Gap Sﬁ:aﬁzl;a’sel Santa Venetia
(AQ) (AR) (AS) (AT) (AU)
Male
Female (BC)
18. What is your gender? Transgender .’b .’b ' .’b .’b
Prefer not to state (AJ) .’b .’b
NA - P P P
. . c
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
Smith Ranch | SPIMAKer | sun valley | Terra Linda | West End
(AV) (AW) (AX) (AY) (AZ)
Male (BC)
Female (BC)
. b b b b b
18. What is your gender? Transgender . . .
Prefer not to state .’b .’b
NA b b b
. . c
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Neighborhood
West San I don’t live in
Rafael San Rafael DKINA
(BA) (BB) (BC)
Male ”
Female . b
T d b b b
18. What is your gender? ransgender b ) :
Prefer not to state .
NA R (AC) (AJ) (AS)
(AX) (AY) (BB)

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller

column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.

b.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

c.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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How Long Lived in San Rafael

Total | 0-4 yrs 5-9 10-14 | 15-19 20+ | DK/INA
Total 953 112 95 134 82 379 151
Male 340 43 32 51 31 166 17
35.7% | 38.4% |33.7% |38.1% |37.8% |43.8% | 11.3%
475 64 62 79 45 201 24
Female
49.8% | 57.1% |[65.3% [59.0% |[54.9% |[53.0% | 15.9%
18. What is your gender? AT 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
2% .0% .0% .0% 1.2% 3% .0%
20 1 0 4 4 8 3
Prefernottostate | , o | o9 | 0% | 3.0% | 49% | 21% | 2.0%
NA 116 4 1 0 1 3 107
12.2% | 3.6% 1.1% .0% 1.2% .8% 70.9%

Comparisons of Column Proportionsb

How Long Lived in San Rafael
0-4yrs | 59 10-14 | 1519 20+ DK/NA
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F)

Male F F F F F
Female F F F F F
a a a

18. What is your gender? Transgender
Prefer not to state
NA 2 ABDE

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key
of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category with the larger
column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the
Bonferroni correction.

Respondent Description
- . Own a .
Live in San Work in San : q Student in San
Total Rafael Rafael %:ﬂr;g: e"I1 Rafael
Total 948 879 309 125 35
340 317 106 56 6
Male
35.9% 36.1% 34.3% 44.8% 17.1%
Female 474 445 156 50 22
50.0% 50.6% 50.5% 40.0% 62.9%
18. What is your gender? 2 2 0 1 0
Transgender
9 2% 2% 0% 8% 0%
Prefer not to state 20 18 ! 4 0
2.1% 2.0% 2.3% 3.2% .0%
NA 112 97 40 14 7
11.8% 11.0% 12.9% 11.2% 20.0%
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Respondent Description

Have children None of the
living with you above
Total 265 13
82 4
Mal
ale 30.9% 30.8%
Female 145 !
54.7% 53.8%
18. What is your gender? 0 0
T d
ransgender 0% 0%
Prefer not to state 10 0
3.8% 0%
28 2
NA
10.6% 15.4%
. . b
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Respondent Description
Live in San Work in San bugi‘:\vgsz in Student in San | Have children
Rafael Rafael San Rafael Rafael living with you
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
Male DE
Female Cc
18. What is your gender? Transgender 2 @ @

Prefer not to state
NA

Comparisons of Column Proportionsb

Respondent
Description

None of the
above

(F)

18. What is your gender?

Male

Female
Transgender
Prefer not to state
NA

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller
column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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Total
Total | Total
Total 953 953
1 1
Under 18 1% 1%
5 5
18-2
8-25 5% 5%
55 55
26-35
5.8% | 5.8%
134 134
36-45
14.1% | 14.1%
173 173
i 46-55
;3;3‘,’,"*‘3“5”“’ 18.2% | 18.2%
e 224 224
23.5% | 23.5%
185 185
66-75
19.4% | 19.4%
42 42
76-
6-85 4.4% | 4.4%
16 16
(0] 85
ver 17% | 1.7%
118 118
NA
12.4% | 12.4%
Comparisons of golumn
Proportions
Total
Total
(A)
Under 18
18-25
26-35
36-45
19. What is your 46-55
age? 56-65
66-75
76-85
Over 85
NA

Results are based on two-sided tests
with significance level 0.05. For each
significant pair, the key of the category

with the smaller column proportion

appears under the category with the

larger column proportion.

a.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise

comparisons within a row of each

innermost subtable using the
Bonferroni correction.
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Respondent's Gender
Prefer not to
Total Male | Female | Transgender state NA
Total 953 | 340 475 2 20 116
1 1 0 0 0 0
Under 18
nder 1% | 3% | 0% 0% 0% 0%
5 2 3 0 0 0
18-25
5% | 6% 6% 0% 0% 0%
55 15 38 0 1 1
26-35
58% | 44% | 8.0% 0% 5.0% 9%
3645 134 49 75 0 8 2
141% | 14.4% | 15.8% 0% 40.0% 1.7%
_ 4655 173 67 99 0 5 2
;3-62‘.’_,‘”‘“ is your 18.2% | 19.7% | 20.8% 0% 25.0% 1.7%
56.65 224 85 131 2 2 4
23.5% | 25.0% | 27.6% 100.0% 10.0% 3.4%
1
66.75 85 89 95 0 1 0
19.4% |26.2% | 20.0% 0% 5.0% 0%
42 20 22 0 0 0
76-85
4.4% | 5.9% | 4.6% 0% 0% 0%
16 7 9 0 0 0
Over 85
ver 17% | 21% | 1.9% 0% 0% 0%
NA 118 5 3 0 3 107
12.4% | 15% | 6% 0% 15.0% 92.2%

Comparisons of Column Proportiong

Respondent's Gender

Male | Female | Transgender Prefset;?eot to NA
@ | ® (©) D) &)
Under 18 . 2 K 3
18-25 a 2 a
26-35 E 8
36-45 E E 8 ABE
19. What is your 46-55 E E 8 E
age? 56-65 E E a
66-75 a a
76-85 a a a
Over 85 2 a a
NA i AB ABD

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair,

the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category with

the larger colu

mn proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or

one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable
using the Bonferroni correction.
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Age
Total |Under 18 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 76-85
Total 953 1 5 55 134 173 224 185 42
1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Under 18
naer 1% | 1000% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | .0%
18-25 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
5% .0% 100.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
26-35 55 0 0 55 0 0 0 0 0
5.8% .0% .0% 100.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
36-45 134 0 0 0 134 0 0 0 0
14.1% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
46-55 173 0 0 0 0 173 0 0 0
19. What is your age? 18.2% .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% .0% .0% .0%
56-65 224 0 0 0 0 0 224 0 0
23.5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0% 0% .0%
66-75 185 0 0 0 0 0 0 185 0
19.4% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% .0%
76-85 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42
4.4% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0%
Over 85 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.7% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
NA 118 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12.4% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
Age
Over 85 NA
Total 16 118
0 0
Under 18 0% 0%
0 0
18-25
.0% .0%
0 0
26-35
.0% .0%
0 0
-4
36-45 .0% .0%
0 0
) 46-55
19. What is your age? .0% .0%
0 0
56-65
.0% .0%
0 0
66-75
0% .0%
0 0
76-85
.0% .0%
16 0
(0} 85
ver 100.0% | 0%
0 118
NA
.0% 100.0%
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Comparisons of Column Proportions ¢

Age
Under 18 | 18-25 | 26-35 | 36-45 | 46-55 | 56-65 | 66-75 | 76-85 | Over 85 NA
(A) (B (C (D (E (F (G (H (U] ()
Under18 .a,,o .,D .,D .,D .,D .,D .,D .,D .,D .,D
18-25 .a,,b .,b .,b .,b .,b .,b .,b .,b .,b .,b
26-35 'a,,b .,b .,b .,b .,b .,b .,b .,b .,b .,b
36-45 .a,,b .,b .,b .,b .,b .,b .,b .,b .,b .,b
19. What is your age? 46-55 - L L L L L L L . .
. y ge? 56-65 .a,,b .,b .,b .,b .,b .,b .,b .,b .,b .,b
66-75 .a,,b .,b .,b .,b .,b .,b .,b .,b .,b .,b
76-85 .a”b .’b .’b .’b .’b .’b .’b .’b .’b .’b
Over 85 a,,b b b b b b b b b b
NA ‘a,.b ‘b ‘b ‘b ‘b ‘b ‘b ‘b "b "b
Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the
smaller column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.
a.This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.
b.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
c.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
Neighborhood
Total Bfgg%%i:t Bret Harte | Canal [China Camp |Civic Center |Dominican
Total 953 6 17 27 3 4 14
1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Under 18
A% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
5 0 0 0 0 0 0
18-25
5% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
2 4 1 1
26-35 55 0 0
5.8% .0% 11.8% 14.8% .0% 25.0% 71%
134 4 7 2
36-45 3 0 0 0
14.1% .0% 23.5% 25.9% .0% .0% 14.3%
46-55 173 3 10 1 1 1 2
19. What is your age? 18.2% 50.0% 58.8% 3.7% 33.3% 25.0% 14.3%
56-65 224 3 1 7 0 0 3
23.5% 50.0% 5.9% 25.9% .0% .0% 21.4%
66-75 185 0 0 6 2 2 4
19.4% .0% .0% 22.2% 66.7% 50.0% 28.6%
76-85 42 0 0 1 0 0 1
4.4% .0% .0% 3.7% .0% .0% 71%
16 0 0 1 0 0 1
Over 85
v 1.7% 0% 0% 3.7% 0% 0% 7.1%
NA 118 0 0 0 0 0 0
12.4% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
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Neighborhood
Sowntown EastSan | Fairhills | Gerstle Park |Glenwood |Lincoln Hill
Total 22 34 8 130 60 16
0 0 0 0 0 0
Under 18
naer 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
18-25 2 0 0 0 0 1
9.1% .0% .0% .0% 0% 6.3%
26-35 2 2 0 7 3 2
9.1% 5.9% .0% 5.4% 5.0% 12.5%
7 4 0 20 9 4
36-45
31.8% 11.8% .0% 15.4% 15.0% 25.0%
46-55 3 1 2 28 22 3
19. What is your age? 13.6% 2.9% 25.0% 21.5% 36.7% 18.8%
5 14 0 37 14 1
56-65
22.7% 41.2% .0% 28.5% 23.3% 6.3%
2 10 5 29 8 5
66-75
9.1% 29.4% 62.5% 22.3% 13.3% 31.3%
1 3 1 5 1 0
76-85
4.5% 8.8% 12.5% 3.8% 1.7% .0%
0 0 0 1 3 0
Over 85
ver 0% 0% 0% 8% 5.0% 0%
0 0 0 3 0 0
NA
.0% .0% .0% 2.3% .0% 0%
Neighborhood
Loch Lomond | Los Ranchitos |Lucas Valley [Marinwood | Montecito | Mont Marin
Total 27 1 13 21 13 19
Under 18 0 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% 0% .0% .0% .0%
18-25 0 0 0 0 0 0
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
0 0 0 1 0 0
26-35
0% 0% 0% 4.8% 0% 0%
3 1 2 5 2 2
36-45
11.1% 100.0% 15.4% 23.8% 15.4% 10.5%
46-55 8 0 1 5 4 7
19. What is your age? 29.6% .0% 77% 23.8% 30.8% 36.8%
5 0 6 4 6 5
56-65
18.5% .0% 46.2% 19.0% 46.2% 26.3%
66-75 7 0 3 5 1 5
25.9% .0% 23.1% 23.8% 77% 26.3%
76-85 4 0 1 1 0 0
14.8% .0% 7.7% 4.8% .0% .0%
0 0 0 0 0 0
Over 85
ver 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 0 0 0
NA
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
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Neighborhood
Peacock Gap Slan Rafael Santa Venetia | Smith Ranch Spinnaker Sun Valley
eadows Point
Total 57 3 11 16 11 25
0 0 0 0 0 0
Under 18 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 0 0 0
18-25 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 2 5 0 1
26-35 .0% .0% 18.2% 31.3% .0% 4.0%
9 0 5 1 1 7
36-45 15.8% .0% 45.5% 6.3% 9.1% 28.0%
46-55 10 1 1 0 1 8
19. What is your age? 17.5% 33.3% 9.1% 0% 9.1% 32.0%
21 1 2 2 4 4
56-65
36.8% 33.3% 18.2% 12.5% 36.4% 16.0%
66-75 12 0 1 5 4 4
21.1% .0% 9.1% 31.3% 36.4% 16.0%
4 0 0 1 1 0
76-85 7.0% 0% 0% 6.3% 9.1% 0%
0 1 0 1 0 0
Over 85 0% 33.3% 0% 6.3% 0% 0%
1 0 0 1 0 1
NA 1.8% .0% .0% 6.3% .0% 4.0%
Neighborhood
TerraLinda |WestEnd | WestSan jldontlivein ) pyna
Total 136 9 2 40 208
Under 18 ! 0 0 0 0
7% .0% .0% .0% .0%
18-25 1 0 0 0 1
T% .0% .0% .0% 5%
26-35 5 1 0 9 7
3.7% 11.1% .0% 22.5% 3.4%
36-45 21 1 1 7 9
15.4% 11.1% 50.0% 17.5% 4.3%
46-55 27 2 1 5 15
19. What is your age? 19.9% 22.2% 50.0% 12.5% 7.2%
38 3 0 11 27
56-65 27.9% 33.3% .0% 27.5% 13.0%
e 27 2 0 3 33
19.9% 22.2% .0% 7.5% 15.9%
76-85 7 0 0 2 8
5.1% .0% .0% 5.0% 3.8%
Over 85 5 0 0 ! 2
3.7% .0% .0% 2.5% 1.0%
NA 4 0 0 2 106
2.9% .0% .0% 5.0% 51.0%
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Comparisons of Column Proportions ¢

Neighborhood

Bay Point
Lagoon

Bret Harte

Canal |China

Camp

Civic Center

Dominican

(AA)

(AB)

(AC)

(AD)

(AE)

(AF)

19. What is your age?

Under 18
18-25
26-35
36-45
46-55
56-65
66-75
76-85
Over 85
NA

a
a

a

a

(AC) (AH) (BC)

a

(BC)

a
a

a

a

a

Comparisons of Column Proportions

Neighborhood

Downtown
San Rafael

East San
Rafael

Fairhills

Gerstle Park

Glenwood

Lincoln Hill

(AG)

(AH)

(A)

(AJ)

(AK)

(AL)

19. What is your age?

Under 18
18-25
26-35
36-45
46-55
56-65
66-75
76-85
Over 85
NA

(AY). (BC)

(BC)

a

(BC)

a

a

(BC)

Comparisons of Column Proportions ¢

Neighborhood

Loch Lomond

Los Ranchitos

Lucas Valley

Marinwood

Montecito

Mont Marin

19. What is your age?

Under 18
18-25
26-35
36-45
46-55
56-65
66-75
76-85
Over 85
NA

(AM)

a

(AN)

o
o v v ot v v o o T

(AO)

a

(AP)

a

(AQ)

a

(AR)

a

(BC)
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Comparisons of Column Proportionsc

Neighborhood

Peacock Gap

San Rafael
Meadows

Santa Venetia

Smith Ranch

Spinnaker
Point

Sun Valley

(AS)

(AT)

(AU)

(AV)

(AW)

(AX)

Under 18
18-25
26-35
36-45
46-55
56-65
66-75
76-85
Over 85
NA

19. What is your age?

a

a

(BC)

a
a

a

a
a

(AJ) (BC)

a

(AY)- (BC)

a

a

a

a

(BC)
(BC)

Comparisons of Column Proportionsc

Neighborhood

Terra Linda

West End

West San
Rafael

| don’t live in
San Rafael

DK/NA

(AY)

(AZ)

(BA)

(BB)

(BC)

Under 18
18-25
26-35
36-45
46-55
56-65
66-75
76-85
Over 85

NA

19. What is your age?

a

a

a

(AY) (BC)

a

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller
column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.

c.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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How Long Lived in San Rafael

Total | 0-4 yrs 5-9 10-14 | 15-19 20+ | DKINA
Total 953 | 112 95 | 134 | 82 | 379 | 151
1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Under 18
nder 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 12% | 0% | .0%
5 1 0 1 0 3 0
18-25
5% | 9% | 0% | 7% | 0% | 8% | .0%
55 18 9 9 0 8 11
26-35
58% | 161% | 95% | 6.7% | 0% | 2.1% | 7.3%
3645 134 37 37 33 6 12 9
14.1% | 33.0% |38.9% |246% | 7.3% | 32% | 6.0%
16,55 173 18 22 40 31 54 8
19. What is your age? 18.2% | 16.1% |23.2% |29.9% |37.8% | 14.2% | 5.3%
s6.05 224 27 12 26 32 | 117 10
235% | 24.1% |12.6% |19.4% |39.0% |30.9% | 6.6%
675 185 10 12 20 11 129 3
19.4% | 8.9% |12.6% |14.9% | 13.4% |34.0% | 2.0%
42 0 1 5 1 34 1
76-85
44% | 0% | 11% | 37% | 12% | 9.0% | 7%
16 0 1 0 0 14 1
Over 85
ver 17% | 0% | 11% | 0% | 0% |37% | 7%
\A 118 1 1 0 0 8 108
124% | 9% | 11% | 0% | 0% | 21% |71.5%

Comparisons of Column Proportionsb

How Long Lived in San Rafael
0-4 yrs 5-9 10-14 | 1519 20+ DK/NA
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
Under 18 @ 2 @ @ 2
18-25 2 2 2
26-35 E E @ E
36-45 DEF |DEF | DEF
. 46-55 F EF AEF
19. What is your age? 56-65 E E BCE BE
66-75 F F F ABC...
76-85 2 F
Over 85 2 2 2
NA 3 3 ABE

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair,

the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category with

the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero

Oor one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable

using the Bonferroni correction.
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Respondent Description
.. . Own a : :
Live in San Work in San 2 - Student in San | Have children
Total Rafael Rafael %l;sn"l‘:asfz é? Rafael living with you
Total 948 879 309 125 35 265
Under 18 ! ! ! 0 0 0
A% A% 3% .0% .0% .0%
5 4 4 1 1 0
18-25
5% 5% 1.3% .8% 2.9% .0%
55 43 20 1 1 19
26-35
5.8% 4.9% 6.5% .8% 2.9% 7.2%
3645 134 122 44 13 7 85
14.1% 13.9% 14.2% 10.4% 20.0% 32.1%
46-55 172 165 71 26 14 89
19. What is your age? 18.1% 18.8% 23.0% 20.8% 40.0% 33.6%
56-65 224 211 85 37 3 35
23.6% 24.0% 27.5% 29.6% 8.6% 13.2%
66.75 185 177 42 29 2 8
19.5% 20.1% 13.6% 23.2% 5.7% 3.0%
42 41 0 2 0 2
76-
6-85 4.4% 4.7% .0% 1.6% .0% .8%
16 16 2 1 0 2
Over 85
ver 1.7% 1.8% 6% 8% 0% 8%
NA 114 99 40 15 7 25
12.0% 11.3% 12.9% 12.0% 20.0% 9.4%
Respondent
Description
None of the
above
Total 13
0
der 18
Under 0%
0
18-25
.0%
2
26-35
15.4%
0
6-45
3 .0%
0
46-55
19. What is your age? .0%
3
56-65
23.1%
4
66-75
30.8%
2
76-85
15.4%
0
Over 85
ver 0%
NA 2
15.4%
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Comparisons of Column Proportionsb

Respondent Description

Live in San Work in San bug‘rl\v:sz in Student in San | Have children
Rafael Rafael San Rafael Rafael living with you
(A) (B) (€) (D) (E)
Under 18 ° ° N
18-25 2
26-35 C C
36-45 ABC
. 46-55 A ABC
19. What is your age? 56-65 £ £ £
66-75 BE E BE
76-85 E 2 2
Over 85 2
NA
Comparisons of Column Proportionsb
Respondent
Description
None of the
above
(F)
Under 18 2
18-25 2
26-35 C
36-45 :
. 46-55 .
19. What is your age? 56-65
66-75 E
76-85 CE
Over 85 2
NA

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 0.05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller

column proportion appears under the category with the larger column proportion.

a.This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b.Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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